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2025 FAST Winter Lights - 12/4/2025 to 12/7/2025

2025 FAST Winter Lights

Results
 
#1  Girls 10&U 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

FAST-AZ 10Rial, Siobhan D1 5:57.81

34.36 1:10.49 2:22.781:46.55

2:58.60 3:34.28 4:10.33 4:46.57

5:22.87 5:57.81

FAST-AZ 10Marais, Chloe P2 6:22.42

34.71 1:11.75 2:26.911:48.78

3:06.19 3:46.41 4:25.98 5:06.75

5:46.12 6:22.42

BEAR-AZ 10Allred, Macee3 7:06.59

35.13 1:16.17 2:44.562:01.16

3:29.32 4:13.29 4:59.28 5:42.50

6:25.87 7:06.59

LIFE-AZ 10Wong, Julia4 7:14.01

37.18 1:20.37 2:50.102:05.89

3:34.54 4:19.33 5:03.83 5:49.08

6:36.49 7:14.01

RAYS-AZ 10Dedmone, Lilah J5 7:15.92

37.50 1:21.88 2:51.722:07.31

3:36.74 4:21.93 5:06.17 5:51.28

6:35.96 7:15.92

TJCC-AZ  9Blanco Vietor, Eva Sofia6 7:17.94

37.91 1:21.58 2:52.272:07.14

3:37.05 4:22.30 5:07.43 5:52.86

6:37.36 7:17.94

FORD-AZ 10Nusshag, Khloe7 7:19.79

39.27 1:23.99 2:53.072:08.81

3:37.71 4:20.73 5:06.77 5:51.86

6:38.18 7:19.79

FORD-AZ 10Heli, Kai O8 7:21.15

38.80 1:23.85 2:55.032:10.20

3:39.40 4:24.70 5:09.72 5:55.79

6:41.48 7:21.15

RAYS-AZ 10Arndt, Winnie A9 7:21.22

37.84 1:21.36 2:51.722:06.54

3:37.37 4:21.76 5:08.01 5:53.33

6:39.42 7:21.22

VCST-AZ 10Gordon, Addison G10 7:29.31

38.65 1:22.50 2:53.752:07.88

3:40.38 4:26.31 5:14.22 6:01.62

6:47.70 7:29.31

FAST-AZ  9Sahtout, Dalia M11 7:50.47

39.74 1:25.92 3:02.012:13.55

3:51.34 4:41.45 5:31.21 6:20.21

7:07.10 7:50.47

FORD-AZ  9Mulligan, Kinzlee G12 7:58.91

39.55 1:26.45 3:05.192:14.62

3:55.93 4:45.67 5:35.54 6:25.56

7:15.06 7:58.91

SWAS-AZ 10Perkin, Leela A13 7:59.98

40.92 1:26.77 3:03.902:14.36

3:53.45 4:44.01 5:34.17 6:23.78

7:11.69 7:59.98

FORD-AZ 10Morris, Maggie K14 8:02.03

41.37 1:28.02 3:06.832:17.14

3:57.07 4:47.51 5:37.73 6:27.41

7:16.11 8:02.03

VCST-AZ 10Black, Rebecca N15 8:24.91

42.90 1:33.23 3:18.692:25.93

4:11.46 5:04.36 5:57.51 6:47.63

7:38.99 8:24.91

FORD-AZ  8Sarok, Naomi16 8:58.08

41.90 1:31.09 3:20.782:25.65

4:16.79 6:11.67 8:07.93 8:58.08

 
#2  Boys 10&U 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LIFE-AZ 10Zhu, Ethan1 6:25.50

33.38 1:11.92 2:31.121:50.44

3:12.51 3:51.30 4:30.96 5:10.61

5:50.19 6:25.50

AZSL-AZ 10Gehrke, Hunter H2 6:33.49

37.08 1:17.63 2:37.951:58.74

3:16.57 3:55.47 4:35.00 5:15.92

5:56.02 6:33.49

FAST-AZ 10Basken, Connor R3 6:34.81

35.69 1:16.13 2:37.491:57.28

3:16.80 3:56.09 4:36.38 5:17.62

5:57.48 6:34.81

BEAR-AZ 10Montagnino, Sebastian G4 6:53.67

35.70 1:16.93 2:41.431:59.20

3:24.32 4:06.73 4:49.56 5:30.33

6:12.71 6:53.67

BEAR-AZ 10Edquid, Everett5 7:07.85

35.60 1:18.24 2:47.992:03.36

3:33.38 4:17.29 5:02.05 5:47.04

6:27.22 7:07.85

APEX-OR 10Barber, Nate Z6 7:23.31

40.81 1:25.93 2:56.732:11.63

4:26.40 5:13.06 5:58.55 6:42.26

7:29.01 7:23.31

FORD-AZ 10Belen, Brody I7 7:28.15

41.44 1:24.70 2:54.482:09.38

3:41.11 4:26.36 5:13.46 5:59.80

6:47.91 7:28.15

FAST-AZ  9Dai, Evan K8 7:32.84

39.57 1:24.02 2:57.072:10.82

3:43.09 4:29.94 5:16.23 6:03.37

6:49.91 7:32.84

AZ-UN-AZ 10Goodman, Aurland V9 7:40.42

36.04 1:21.94 2:57.922:08.93

3:46.58 4:35.04 5:23.08 6:11.44

6:57.33 7:40.42

FORD-AZ 10Siress, Isaiah B10 7:40.96

40.69 1:26.42 3:00.642:13.36

3:47.72 4:35.13 5:21.82 6:08.03

6:55.97 7:40.96

SMAN-AZ  9Olson, Teddy D11 9:24.17

48.65 1:46.04 3:41.142:43.01

4:40.21 5:39.14 6:36.96 7:34.31

8:30.99 9:24.17

 
#3  Girls 11-12 1000 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

FAST-AZ 12Weibel, Phoebe M1 11:09.70

29.29 1:01.83 2:08.291:35.04

2:42.08 3:15.98 3:49.81 4:23.77

4:57.75 5:31.59 6:05.61 6:39.53

7:13.46 7:47.41 8:21.30 8:55.20

9:29.18 10:03.05 10:36.80 11:09.70

LIFE-AZ 12Zhu, Caitlin2 11:33.12

30.46 1:04.43 2:14.811:39.46

2:49.89 3:25.84 4:00.81 4:36.11

5:11.59 5:46.15 6:21.72 6:56.70

7:31.63 8:06.77 8:41.61 9:16.94

9:50.87 10:25.74 10:59.94 11:33.12

TJCC-AZ 11Greer, Kaeli3 12:42.26

31.49 1:07.02 2:23.221:44.86

3:02.13 3:41.27 4:20.66 5:00.76

5:40.43 6:20.67 7:00.74 7:39.73

8:19.25 8:57.17 10:15.37 10:53.31

11:29.80 12:07.03 12:42.26

FORD-AZ 12Sarok, Miriam4 13:15.18

34.10 1:13.33 2:34.621:53.55

3:15.14 3:55.04 4:35.69 5:16.45

5:57.26 6:38.55 7:19.31 7:59.71

8:40.25 9:19.75 9:59.00 10:38.99

11:18.81 11:58.28 12:38.02 13:15.18

SA-OR 11Walker, Charlie B5 13:29.56

35.19 1:15.96 2:38.471:56.89

3:19.43 4:01.33 4:42.63 5:23.40

6:04.96 6:45.87 7:27.67 8:08.67

8:50.82 9:32.73 10:12.52 10:52.18

11:34.69 12:15.01 12:53.34 13:29.56

BEAR-AZ 11Miller, Brielan6 13:55.87

35.31 1:17.21 2:40.891:59.73

3:22.22 4:04.74 4:46.48 5:29.38

6:11.69 6:52.39 7:36.24 8:18.09

9:02.27 9:45.28 10:28.22 11:09.90

11:52.48 12:34.62 13:18.53 13:55.87

 
#3  Girls 13-14 1000 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

FAST-AZ 13Zhao, Marina Y1 10:51.76

28.86 1:00.49 2:04.731:32.61

2:36.99 3:09.52 3:42.08 4:14.73

4:47.49 5:20.61 5:53.12 6:26.15

6:59.09 7:32.33 8:05.99 8:38.93

9:12.62 9:45.82 10:19.52 10:51.76
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2025 FAST Winter Lights - 12/4/2025 to 12/7/2025

2025 FAST Winter Lights

Results
(#3  Girls 13-14 1000 Yard Free)

APEX-OR 14Faucera, Elora J2 11:28.64

30.68 1:04.60 2:13.441:38.90

2:48.33 3:23.37 3:58.50 4:33.66

5:08.38 5:43.29 6:18.15 6:52.83

7:27.86 8:02.77 8:37.56 9:12.45

9:47.07 10:21.27 10:55.61 11:28.64

FAST-AZ 13Husted, Chloe A3 12:01.22

32.13 1:08.92 2:22.041:45.69

2:58.97 3:35.25 4:12.49 4:48.41

5:25.56 6:02.02 6:37.62 7:13.42

7:49.77 8:25.95 9:01.41 9:37.47

10:13.24 10:49.91 11:26.48 12:01.22

APEX-OR 13Mitchell, Kiara M4 12:03.92

31.07 1:07.67 2:20.861:44.32

2:57.82 3:35.27 4:12.45 4:48.61

5:25.71 6:02.83 6:40.01 7:16.60

7:53.02 8:30.95 9:06.42 9:42.99

10:20.62 10:55.11 11:31.40 12:03.92

FORD-AZ 14Anderson, Rachel M5 12:38.29

34.66 1:12.29 2:29.141:51.16

3:07.97 3:46.27 4:24.68 5:03.27

5:42.75 6:22.09 7:00.85 7:39.88

8:18.46 8:56.66 9:34.68 10:12.29

10:50.34 11:27.64 12:04.34 12:38.29

FORD-AZ 13Obler, Kinzie G6 12:42.33

35.42 1:13.12 2:28.671:50.75

3:07.01 3:45.89 4:24.86 5:03.98

5:43.42 6:22.48 7:01.46 7:41.03

8:19.32 8:57.67 9:36.16 10:14.56

10:52.50 11:30.53 12:07.56 12:42.33

FORD-AZ 14Imig, Lucia D7 12:52.86

34.81 1:12.34 2:32.221:51.74

3:11.38 3:50.65 4:30.88 5:10.48

5:49.51 6:29.63 7:08.39 7:47.39

8:26.44 9:05.38 9:43.88 10:23.31

11:01.69 11:40.32 12:17.96 12:52.86

SWAS-AZ 14Schwab, Talia A8 13:00.16

32.79 1:10.49 2:30.491:50.58

3:11.01 3:51.93 4:32.13 5:11.76

5:51.49 6:31.60 7:10.82 7:50.53

8:31.05 9:11.04 9:50.72 10:29.11

11:08.23 11:46.66 12:24.36 13:00.16

APEX-OR 14Braach, Brooklyn J9 13:01.26

32.92 1:10.50 2:28.311:48.98

3:07.85 3:47.60 4:26.56 5:06.31

5:46.86 6:26.32 7:06.77 7:46.61

8:26.79 9:05.74 9:45.58 10:25.12

11:04.99 11:44.88 12:24.18 13:01.26

BEAR-AZ 13Ramirez, Ysabel10 13:48.23

34.97 1:15.32 2:37.531:57.06

3:18.59 3:59.86 4:41.13 5:23.31

6:04.66 6:47.60 7:29.55 8:11.78

8:53.60 9:37.01 10:20.38 11:03.51

11:46.26 12:28.73 13:09.54 13:48.23

APEX-OR 14Horak, Paige K--- DQ

29.30 1:03.90 2:16.071:40.08

2:52.96 3:28.95 4:05.38 4:42.07

5:18.23 5:55.55 6:32.61 7:09.96

7:47.15 8:23.52 9:00.56 9:37.96

10:14.29 10:49.80 11:25.90 DQ

 
#3  Girls 15&O 1000 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

FAST-AZ 17Smith, Ruby A1 10:41.38

28.70 1:00.33 2:04.141:32.11

2:36.47 3:08.78 3:41.19 4:13.58

4:46.01 5:18.50 5:50.75 6:23.12

6:55.31 7:27.64 7:59.86 8:32.28

9:04.70 9:37.16 10:09.52 10:41.38

BEAR-AZ 15Walker, Anna2 11:55.85

31.14 1:06.34 2:17.671:42.02

2:53.06 3:27.77 4:03.08 4:39.15

5:14.79 5:50.66 6:26.55 7:03.41

7:39.26 8:15.42 8:51.84 9:29.06

10:06.87 10:45.19 11:22.20 11:55.85

SMAN-AZ 16Torne, TJ J3 13:54.51

33.76 1:13.17 2:33.461:52.80

3:14.41 3:55.25 4:36.69 5:18.84

6:00.84 6:43.38 7:26.54 8:09.82

8:53.64 9:37.22 10:20.65 11:03.93

11:47.21 12:30.42 13:13.08 13:54.51

 
#4  Boys 11-12 1000 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LIFE-AZ 12Valada, Gio A1 11:20.78

29.26 1:03.88 2:14.101:38.91

2:49.23 3:24.73 3:59.11 4:33.71

5:08.66 5:43.15 6:17.41 6:52.04

7:26.16 8:00.41 8:34.35 9:08.69

9:42.65 10:16.26 10:49.17 11:20.78

RAYS-AZ 12Swigert, Parker D2 12:11.19

34.12 1:09.98 2:21.781:45.96

2:58.80 3:36.02 4:13.42 4:50.80

5:28.13 6:06.73 6:43.40 7:20.93

7:57.29 8:34.54 9:12.04 9:48.81

10:26.32 11:02.02 11:38.45 12:11.19

FORD-AZ 12Olsson, Ed L3 12:24.57

32.28 1:08.31 2:21.961:45.05

2:59.99 3:37.72 4:16.66 4:54.88

5:33.42 6:10.57 6:48.61 7:27.13

8:04.37 8:42.70 9:20.32 9:57.53

10:35.17 11:12.65 11:48.89 12:24.57

BEAR-AZ 12Montagnino, Hudson L4 12:42.52

34.48 1:13.49 2:31.441:52.43

3:10.73 3:48.89 4:27.29 5:05.38

5:44.10 6:22.73 7:01.36 7:40.07

8:18.23 8:56.92 9:35.24 10:12.99

10:50.92 11:29.04 12:06.22 12:42.52

RAYS-AZ 11Tek, Enzo X5 13:04.08

35.30 1:14.27 2:33.411:53.78

3:13.42 3:54.33 4:34.06 5:14.13

5:54.10 6:34.74 7:14.59 7:54.76

8:35.21 9:14.66 9:53.43 10:32.73

11:11.33 11:50.23 13:04.08

APEX-OR 12Delavan, Russell L6 13:12.95

34.52 1:13.00 2:32.571:52.75

3:12.60 3:52.70 4:32.06 5:11.76

5:52.03 6:32.27 7:12.86 7:52.63

8:31.88 9:12.01 9:52.05 10:32.04

11:12.99 11:53.21 12:33.83 13:12.95

TJCC-AZ 11Macdonald, Logan7 13:20.38

35.21 1:15.47 2:36.651:56.10

3:16.85 3:56.46 4:36.65 5:16.96

5:57.41 6:37.51 7:18.44 7:59.66

8:39.89 9:20.18 10:01.07 10:41.37

11:22.39 12:02.20 12:43.52 13:20.38

FAST-AZ 11Carpenter, Sebastian J8 14:06.16

34.98 1:15.27 2:39.211:56.84

3:22.02 4:05.77 4:48.95 5:32.78

6:15.81 6:58.79 7:41.10 8:23.51

9:08.11 9:50.99 10:33.97 11:17.45

12:00.99 12:44.88 13:27.63 14:06.16

VCST-AZ 12Wolert, Eliasz K--- DQ

 
#4  Boys 13-14 1000 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

FORD-AZ 13Castillo, Caden E1 10:22.03

28.48 58.98 2:01.311:30.03

2:32.50 3:03.28 3:34.44 4:05.52

4:36.43 5:07.46 5:38.26 6:09.03

6:40.02 7:11.50 7:43.32 8:15.18

8:47.02 9:18.95 9:51.00 10:22.03

FAST-AZ 14Taylor, Blake W2 10:30.29

27.57 58.03 2:00.101:28.91

2:31.26 3:02.61 3:34.35 4:06.15

4:38.22 5:10.25 5:42.25 6:14.38

6:46.46 7:18.75 7:51.15 8:23.82

8:56.28 9:28.51 10:00.21 10:30.29

APEX-OR 14Jordan, Tate W3 10:44.17

28.28 59.74 2:04.771:31.70

2:37.35 3:09.99 3:42.47 4:15.06

4:48.13 5:20.68 5:53.32 6:26.06

6:58.80 7:31.40 8:03.95 8:36.45

9:09.15 9:41.24 10:13.28 10:44.17

SA-OR 14Statz, Ryder S4 10:51.79

27.87 59.06 2:03.871:31.39

2:36.67 3:09.66 3:42.67 4:15.94

4:49.50 5:22.49 5:55.71 6:29.31

7:02.83 7:36.07 8:09.80 8:43.08

9:16.69 9:49.55 10:21.65 10:51.79
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2025 FAST Winter Lights - 12/4/2025 to 12/7/2025

2025 FAST Winter Lights

Results
(#4  Boys 13-14 1000 Yard Free)

BEAR-AZ 14Hoffmann, Reece5 10:58.52

28.00 1:00.61 2:06.351:33.42

2:39.35 3:12.31 3:44.93 4:17.69

4:50.68 5:24.68 5:57.89 6:31.85

7:05.22 7:39.04 8:12.69 8:46.60

9:20.59 9:53.88 10:26.98 10:58.52

APEX-OR 14Barber, Niels L6 11:33.21

30.59 1:04.13 2:13.281:38.51

2:47.87 3:22.77 3:57.75 4:32.78

5:08.02 5:43.30 6:18.71 6:54.24

7:29.68 8:05.00 8:40.54 9:15.65

9:50.64 10:25.30 10:59.78 11:33.21

FORD-AZ 14Siress, Jeremiah J7 12:20.60

32.10 1:08.50 2:23.361:45.90

3:01.00 3:38.59 4:16.47 4:53.88

5:31.98 6:08.98 6:46.67 7:24.61

8:01.92 8:38.83 9:16.19 9:53.84

10:30.75 11:07.74 12:20.60

FAST-AZ 13Kiesewetter, Noah A8 13:58.29

36.59 1:17.95 2:43.382:00.26

4:09.13 4:51.49 5:34.62 6:18.06

7:00.97 7:41.11 8:23.18 9:04.98

9:47.34 10:30.06 11:11.91 11:54.22

12:37.06 13:20.58 13:58.29 13:58.29

 
#4  Boys 15&O 1000 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DACA-PC 17Yim, Taewon T1 9:29.68

25.86 53.86 1:51.231:22.46

2:19.93 2:49.14 3:17.99 3:47.13

4:15.53 4:44.24 5:13.31 5:42.32

6:11.46 6:40.40 7:09.45 7:38.45

8:06.32 8:34.88 9:03.29 9:29.68

FAST-AZ 15Cosgrove, Liam T2 9:37.62

25.86 54.04 1:51.261:22.63

2:19.88 2:48.73 3:17.61 3:46.49

4:15.38 4:44.15 5:13.00 5:41.80

6:10.83 6:39.93 7:09.18 7:38.48

8:08.20 8:38.09 9:08.34 9:37.62

FAST-AZ 17Weibel, Luke A3 9:38.75

26.05 54.12 1:51.161:22.51

2:20.01 2:48.95 3:17.86 3:47.15

4:16.47 4:45.64 5:15.11 5:44.73

6:14.44 6:44.13 7:13.99 7:43.35

8:13.05 8:42.69 9:11.65 9:38.75

FAST-AZ 15Custer, Aiden T4 9:40.42

26.31 54.46 1:52.001:23.18

2:20.89 2:50.34 3:19.92 3:49.30

4:18.77 4:48.65 5:18.16 5:47.38

6:16.97 6:46.80 7:16.32 7:45.70

8:14.97 8:44.07 9:13.25 9:40.42

DACA-PC 16Dodge, Cannon A5 10:09.23

26.68 56.19 1:55.711:26.07

2:25.52 2:55.81 3:26.29 3:57.05

4:27.62 4:58.46 5:29.35 6:00.56

6:31.94 7:03.17 7:34.48 8:05.31

8:36.51 9:07.08 9:38.43 10:09.23

DACA-PC 16Lin, Darrin6 10:26.69

26.83 56.98 1:58.231:27.35

2:30.06 3:02.12 3:34.39 4:06.57

4:38.08 5:10.25 5:42.60 6:14.28

6:46.82 7:18.67 7:50.24 8:22.24

8:54.40 9:26.36 9:57.54 10:26.69

APEX-OR 16Barber, Nolan J7 10:51.93

12.67 28.41 1:34.301:00.78

2:08.60 2:42.32 3:16.13 3:49.75

4:23.31 4:57.45 5:31.32 6:05.04

6:38.67 7:12.07 7:45.92 8:18.25

8:49.27 9:20.77 9:51.65 10:51.93

AZSL-AZ 16Densmore, Eddie P8 12:32.17

31.66 1:07.63 2:23.591:45.43

3:01.60 3:39.62 4:17.64 4:56.33

5:34.63 6:13.02 6:51.37 7:28.57

8:06.62 8:45.34 9:23.52 10:01.85

10:40.82 11:19.17 11:56.30 12:32.17

 
#5  Girls 11-12 1650 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

TJCC-AZ 12Friedman, Isadora1 23:20.82

36.36 1:18.44 2:41.782:00.25

3:25.28 4:06.77 4:49.01 5:31.31

6:14.46 6:57.56 7:39.89 8:22.33

9:04.64 9:46.44 10:29.81 11:13.10

11:55.62 12:38.74 13:20.58 14:03.14

14:45.15 15:27.27 16:10.89 16:54.03

17:36.97 18:20.06 19:03.69 19:46.30

20:30.22 21:13.52 21:56.91 22:39.52

23:20.82

SMAN-AZ 12Nehrmeyer, Kimber K2 27:10.50

39.87 1:26.74 3:05.562:15.71

3:55.52 4:45.94 5:35.33 6:27.82

7:17.80 8:06.79 8:58.14 9:49.41

10:39.46 11:29.10 12:19.52 13:09.24

14:00.03 14:51.27 15:42.34 16:33.97

17:26.07 18:16.23 19:07.26 19:57.82

20:47.53 21:35.03 22:24.39 23:14.31

24:04.23 24:52.17 25:39.79 26:26.27

27:10.50

SMAN-AZ 11Olson, Bea N3 27:21.66

42.43 1:31.20 3:10.452:20.88

4:00.98 4:51.07 5:41.57 6:32.29

7:22.88 8:14.21 9:04.78 9:54.19

10:44.86 11:35.61 12:26.79 13:18.44

14:09.02 15:00.39 15:52.12 16:42.07

17:32.12 18:22.62 19:12.65 20:02.53

20:54.01 21:43.79 22:34.31 23:24.60

24:13.52 25:01.37 25:49.79 26:36.94

27:21.66

 
#5  Girls 13-14 1650 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BEAR-AZ 13Edquid, Brinley1 18:33.52

27.70 58.70 2:02.951:30.68

2:35.44 3:07.74 3:40.16 4:12.54

4:45.55 5:18.89 5:52.75 6:27.21

7:01.69 7:36.14 8:11.31 8:45.58

9:19.69 9:54.85 10:29.56 11:04.93

11:40.18 12:14.23 12:49.12 13:23.91

13:58.57 14:32.29 15:07.27 15:42.88

16:17.55 16:52.56 17:27.26 18:01.33

18:33.52

VCST-AZ 13Varden, Claire E2 18:46.64

30.96 1:04.49 2:12.841:38.29

2:46.84 3:20.96 3:55.30 4:29.78

5:04.00 5:38.40 6:12.53 6:46.89

7:21.22 7:55.78 8:30.04 9:04.67

9:38.92 10:13.83 10:48.24 11:22.61

11:56.63 12:30.90 13:05.37 13:39.91

14:14.70 14:48.74 15:23.19 15:57.57

16:31.85 17:06.17 17:40.40 18:14.16

18:46.64

APEX-OR 14Smith, Isabella L3 19:12.90

32.15 1:06.97 2:16.771:42.07

2:52.08 3:27.37 4:02.42 4:37.47

5:12.42 5:47.74 6:23.27 6:58.39

7:34.16 8:09.50 8:44.48 9:20.03

9:55.43 10:30.44 11:05.20 11:39.72

12:14.66 12:49.21 13:24.39 13:59.31

14:34.66 15:09.84 15:45.11 16:20.16

16:55.24 17:30.52 18:04.89 18:39.32

19:12.90

APEX-OR 14Hutton, Peyton M4 20:41.09

32.79 1:08.68 2:23.041:45.72

3:00.67 3:38.40 4:16.30 4:54.59

5:32.53 6:10.62 6:48.82 7:27.21

8:05.34 8:43.51 9:21.71 9:59.85

10:37.89 11:16.20 11:54.43 12:32.47

13:10.41 13:48.29 14:26.14 15:04.15

15:42.12 16:20.35 16:58.00 17:35.61

18:13.34 18:50.92 19:27.86 20:05.25

20:41.09

 
#5  Girls 15&O 1650 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

FAST-AZ 16Geiger, Izzy F1 17:48.57

28.51 59.85 2:03.541:31.54

2:35.60 3:07.79 3:40.11 4:12.49

4:44.63 5:16.80 5:49.23 6:21.40

6:53.55 7:25.80 7:58.17 8:30.84

9:03.30 9:36.03 10:08.71 10:41.46

11:14.22 11:47.47 12:20.09 12:53.10

13:25.95 13:59.08 14:32.07 15:05.17

15:38.23 16:11.22 16:43.94 17:16.80

17:48.57
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2025 FAST Winter Lights - 12/4/2025 to 12/7/2025

2025 FAST Winter Lights

Results
(#5  Girls 15&O 1650 Yard Free)

DACA-PC 15Sainani, Anika2 17:59.73

27.71 59.23 2:03.191:31.09

2:35.53 3:07.77 3:40.18 4:12.70

4:45.19 5:18.18 5:51.22 6:24.25

6:57.64 7:30.78 8:03.99 8:37.02

9:10.19 9:43.55 10:16.80 10:49.81

11:23.21 11:56.44 12:29.61 13:03.04

13:36.22 14:09.57 14:42.94 15:16.21

15:49.30 16:22.60 16:55.89 17:28.60

17:59.73

BEAR-AZ 15Merritt, Isabella3 18:47.74

30.63 1:03.60 2:10.371:36.93

2:43.89 3:17.40 3:50.85 4:24.42

4:58.32 5:31.85 6:06.01 6:39.79

7:13.39 7:47.08 8:21.58 8:55.55

9:29.55 10:03.76 10:38.34 11:12.68

11:47.47 12:21.79 12:56.38 13:31.13

14:06.07 14:40.96 15:15.96 15:51.25

16:26.55 17:01.83 17:37.59 18:13.15

18:47.74

TIGR-PC 17Ciobanu, Sarah J4 18:54.52

29.33 1:01.90 2:08.491:34.79

2:42.29 3:16.05 3:50.60 4:24.91

4:59.01 5:33.25 6:07.99 6:42.08

7:16.51 7:51.14 8:25.44 9:00.03

9:34.99 10:09.84 10:44.81 11:19.96

11:54.89 12:30.32 13:05.23 13:40.24

14:15.41 14:50.71 15:26.02 16:01.26

16:36.44 17:11.46 17:46.39 18:20.83

18:54.52

APEX-OR 16Hutton, Madison G5 19:06.34

30.95 1:04.86 2:13.451:39.10

2:47.93 3:22.80 3:57.52 4:32.35

5:07.06 5:41.56 6:16.31 6:51.05

7:26.05 8:01.04 8:36.42 9:11.23

9:46.29 10:21.13 10:56.59 11:31.64

12:06.20 12:41.30 13:16.48 13:51.24

14:26.68 15:01.55 15:36.56 16:11.81

16:47.11 17:21.91 17:57.37 18:32.47

19:06.34

APEX-OR 15Tilson, Alexandria M6 19:32.05

32.74 1:08.34 2:20.671:44.49

2:57.04 3:32.60 4:08.31 4:44.32

5:20.19 5:55.89 6:32.05 7:08.39

7:44.31 8:20.15 8:56.09 9:31.48

10:07.27 10:42.65 11:18.24 11:53.29

12:28.89 13:04.59 13:40.19 14:15.23

14:50.62 15:26.32 16:01.77 16:37.48

17:12.68 17:47.93 18:23.33 19:32.05

LIFE-AZ 15Carlson, Gabby R7 20:02.04

31.87 1:06.30 2:18.271:42.02

2:54.74 3:30.81 4:07.18 4:43.96

5:20.62 5:57.96 6:34.67 7:10.88

7:48.41 8:24.96 9:02.62 9:38.37

10:14.90 10:51.50 11:28.45 12:05.83

12:42.84 13:18.72 13:55.58 14:32.91

15:09.90 15:46.37 16:23.24 16:59.49

17:36.36 18:13.98 18:50.11 19:26.45

20:02.04

FORD-AZ 15Sturgis, Gwen E8 20:22.40

33.27 1:09.25 2:23.041:46.11

2:59.49 3:35.80 4:12.41 4:49.12

5:25.57 6:02.43 6:38.96 7:15.17

7:51.68 8:28.40 9:05.38 9:43.03

10:20.01 10:57.98 11:35.14 12:13.09

12:50.64 13:29.12 14:06.99 14:45.33

15:23.38 16:01.20 16:38.71 17:16.10

17:54.30 18:32.56 19:09.58 19:46.54

20:22.40

SWAS-AZ 17Witte, Adri M9 22:37.50

34.74 1:15.68 2:39.081:57.43

3:20.50 4:01.54 4:44.24 5:25.95

6:06.87 6:49.25 7:31.52 8:13.15

8:54.59 9:35.68 10:16.70 10:58.15

11:40.46 12:22.05 13:04.02 13:45.67

14:26.46 15:08.23 15:50.34 16:32.04

17:12.74 17:54.32 18:35.62 19:16.42

19:57.59 20:38.06 21:18.31 21:58.43

22:37.50

 
#6  Boys 11-12 1650 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

FAST-AZ 11Marais, Grant M1 20:03.94

33.25 1:09.74 2:23.251:46.35

3:00.12 3:37.34 4:14.45 4:51.41

5:28.52 6:04.88 6:41.77 7:18.65

7:55.49 8:32.81 9:09.49 9:46.42

10:23.08 10:59.59 11:36.61 12:13.27

12:49.95 13:26.60 14:02.93 14:39.69

15:16.65 15:53.16 16:29.53 17:05.66

17:41.80 18:18.25 18:54.04 19:29.54

20:03.94

 
#6  Boys 13-14 1650 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LIFE-AZ 13Dille, Jacob1 17:52.00

27.86 58.71 2:02.041:30.40

2:33.76 3:05.74 3:37.39 4:09.71

4:41.68 5:13.96 5:46.45 6:18.53

6:50.68 7:23.05 7:55.43 8:28.48

9:00.62 9:33.83 10:06.25 10:38.78

11:11.47 11:44.21 12:17.34 12:50.18

13:23.45 13:56.68 14:30.12 15:03.69

15:37.58 16:11.34 16:45.09 17:19.25

17:52.00

LIFE-AZ 14Harris, Luke S2 19:21.74

30.57 1:04.19 2:13.341:38.72

2:48.56 3:23.45 3:58.76 4:34.10

5:09.82 5:44.57 6:20.48 6:55.90

7:31.66 8:07.20 8:42.75 9:18.53

9:54.14 10:30.20 11:05.42 11:40.90

12:16.16 12:51.58 13:26.80 14:02.55

14:38.08 15:13.59 15:49.39 16:24.93

17:00.06 17:35.21 18:09.02 18:43.42

19:21.74

 
#6  Boys 15&O 1650 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BEAR-AZ 16Oldham, Sean1 17:54.49

29.54 1:01.81 2:06.861:34.31

2:39.20 3:11.82 3:44.66 4:17.82

4:50.11 5:22.64 5:55.82 6:28.62

7:01.09 7:33.72 8:06.13 8:39.09

9:11.65 9:44.39 10:17.61 10:50.06

11:22.98 11:56.02 12:29.12 13:02.13

13:35.54 14:08.47 14:41.48 15:14.80

15:47.55 16:19.78 16:52.13 17:23.87

17:54.49

APEX-OR 17Hayhurst, Andrew W2 18:46.92

29.87 1:02.46 2:10.431:36.15

2:44.66 3:18.96 3:53.40 4:27.57

5:02.22 5:36.87 6:11.49 6:46.07

7:20.35 7:54.68 8:28.84 9:03.37

9:38.10 10:12.50 10:47.52 11:22.24

11:56.48 12:31.14 13:06.17 13:39.70

14:13.78 14:47.49 15:21.83 15:56.32

16:31.07 17:05.70 17:39.60 18:13.76

18:46.92

AZSL-AZ 17Gehrke, Holden N3 18:56.94

29.98 1:03.03 2:11.701:37.24

2:46.89 3:21.91 3:57.34 4:32.42

5:07.52 5:42.96 6:18.12 6:52.21

7:27.08 8:01.02 8:35.19 9:09.40

9:43.75 10:17.73 10:51.07 11:24.66

11:58.92 12:33.66 13:09.68 13:44.54

14:19.61 14:55.14 15:30.43 16:06.01

16:40.86 17:14.49 17:48.35 18:22.98

18:56.94

TIGR-PC 15Pinkham, Vinnie J4 19:15.15

30.24 1:03.55 2:13.341:38.13

2:48.26 3:23.42 3:59.50 4:35.06

5:10.15 5:44.76 6:21.45 6:57.05

7:33.27 8:08.98 8:45.21 9:20.38

9:56.45 10:31.85 11:06.93 11:41.92

12:17.13 12:51.91 13:27.09 14:02.70

14:37.96 15:12.98 15:48.47 16:23.61

16:57.95 17:32.79 18:07.92 18:42.01

19:15.15
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2025 FAST Winter Lights

Results
(#6  Boys 15&O 1650 Yard Free)

SMAN-AZ 15Nehrmeyer, Colt M5 20:49.49

30.97 1:07.21 2:23.911:45.47

3:03.86 3:43.38 4:22.97 5:04.21

5:44.95 6:24.96 7:05.71 7:45.95

8:24.41 9:03.16 9:42.06 10:20.27

10:58.62 11:36.02 12:14.62 12:52.43

13:28.98 14:06.17 14:43.99 15:21.65

15:58.40 16:36.17 17:13.69 17:51.00

18:27.36 19:04.10 19:41.21 20:16.66

20:49.49

SMAN-AZ 17Olson, Isaac C6 23:22.43

35.67 1:15.73 2:40.821:57.40

3:24.17 4:07.94 4:52.10 5:35.80

6:20.06 7:06.37 7:52.26 8:37.45

9:23.04 10:09.76 10:54.41 11:38.71

12:24.78 13:10.17 13:53.63 14:38.41

15:22.08 16:05.10 16:48.19 17:32.29

18:15.93 19:01.20 19:45.60 20:30.16

21:13.68 21:57.57 22:40.96

23:22.43

 
#7  Girls 12&U 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AFAST-AZ1 1:49.94

Weibel, Phoebe M 12 Brodhead, Dori C 11

Yang, Richelle 12 Belsher, Caroline E 12

27.30 55.24 1:49.941:23.61

ALIFE-AZ2 1:50.14

Nichols, Kathryn 12 Anderson, Annabelle 12

Morrow, Avery K 12 Majors, Olivia Q 12

26.96 55.46 1:50.141:23.45

AVCST-AZ3 1:56.01

Hadley, Aubrey E 12 Sorensen, Charley M 12

Norris, Marion 11 Nye, Tatum E 12

25.72 57.71 1:56.011:26.71

AFORD-AZ4 1:57.79

Benneyworth, Logan A 11 Mummery, Madison J 11

Anderson, Juliet H 12 Sarok, Miriam 12

29.09 58.76 1:57.791:29.12

ABEAR-AZ5 2:00.35

Miller, Brielan 11 Walker, Julia 12

Barr, Victoria 11 Merritt, Madelyn 12

30.75 1:03.10 2:00.351:33.03

BLIFE-AZ6 2:00.52

Barclay, Penny 11 Determan, Finley M 11

Elias, Hailey E 11 Park, Hannah 12

29.52 59.74 2:00.521:31.12

ATJCC-AZ7 2:07.72

Moore, Ava 11 Blanco Vietor, Eva Sofia 9

Friedman, Isadora 12 Greer, Kaeli 11

33.82 1:07.08 2:07.721:40.20

BFORD-AZ8 2:09.17

Switzer, Quinn V 11 Belen, Blake Z 12

Vargas, Alex J 11 Obler, Stella C 11

34.15 1:04.57 2:09.171:37.12

ARAYS-AZ9 2:12.59

Arndt, Clara L 12 Dedmone, Lilah J 10

Arndt, Winnie A 10 Sorensen, Bella N 11

31.82 1:06.54 2:12.591:41.41

BVCST-AZ10 2:12.78

Eggman, Reagan G 11 Mencke, Summer 11

Peterson, London 11 Henderson, Landry R 11

34.51 1:07.30 2:12.781:44.10

BFAST-AZ11 2:16.40

DiGiacomo, Edythe K 12 Hart, Stella B 12

Gehner, Abby E 11 Yang, Yihan 12

37.19 1:11.14 2:16.401:48.23

AAPEX-OR12 2:19.76

Mattson, Elsie R 12 Barber, Emilie B 12

Coleman, Dallas J 12 Enzinger, Mathilda or MJ J 8

29.50 1:04.25 2:19.761:33.17

ALCAT-NM13 2:19.81

Guikema, Meredith C 12 Gorham, Paisley L 12

Smith, Emma E 11 Herring, Nadia M 9

27.97 1:00.51 2:19.811:33.61

 
#8  Boys 12&U 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AFORD-AZ1 1:49.68

Mullenbach, Hank D 12 Yarosz, Nash A 12

Hoefferle, Ethan J 11 Valdivia, Mateo 12

27.35 56.52 1:49.681:24.53

AFAST-AZ2 1:55.40

Dai, Callen B 12 Spiker, Bradley K 11

Pan, Dylan 11 Taylor, Dylan V 12

28.37 56.77 1:55.401:27.15

ABEAR-AZ3 2:00.48

Montagnino, Hudson L 12 Raterink, Brycen 11

Millett, Randall 11 Miles, Kieran 12

30.53 1:00.66 2:00.481:31.64

BFAST-AZ4 2:03.13

Nguyen, Calvin H 11 Curiel, Gunner L 11

Sahtout, Omar M 11 Marais, Grant M 11

30.74 1:00.37 2:03.131:30.66

CFAST-AZ5 2:06.28

Chap, Matt 12 Carpenter, Sebastian J 11

Ouellet, Hayden 12 Browning, Gabriel A 11

29.51 1:03.64 2:06.281:34.15

AVCST-AZ6 2:14.98

Cook, Charlie S 12 Honkonen, David M 11

Hudson, Bennett R 12 Wolert, Eliasz K 12

33.66 1:06.00 2:14.981:44.24

 
#9  Girls 10&U 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ALIFE-AZ1 2:15.35

Anderson, Gwendolyn 10 Xu, Melody 10

Wong, Julia 10 Farje, Marcela 10

34.50 1:08.15 2:15.351:42.27

AFAST-AZ2 2:16.71

Marais, Chloe P 10 Rial, Siobhan D 10

Sahtout, Dalia M 9 Faust, Charlotte M 10

32.10 1:05.01 2:16.711:45.06

AFORD-AZ3 2:21.93

Varner, Amelia L 10 Nusshag, Khloe 10

Mulligan, Kinzlee G 9 Heli, Kai O 10

35.86 1:10.99 2:21.931:47.76

AVCST-AZ4 2:25.64

Gordon, Addison G 10 Canavan, Annalucia F 10

Latcham, Sloane E 8 Black, Rebecca N 10

35.08 1:12.28 2:25.641:52.92

BFORD-AZ5 2:26.78

Gutierrez, Alessandra M 8 Jones, Cordelia B 10

Lee, Piper J 10 Morris, Maggie K 10

35.26 1:11.80 2:26.781:49.83

CFORD-AZ6 2:34.41

Siress, Raelynn A 7 Sarok, Naomi 8

Lee, Georgia R 7 Lee, Brynn P 9

42.15 2:34.41

BVCST-AZ7 2:45.10

Bevevino, Anna J 8 Hazelton, Reagan K 8

Peterson, Jianna E 9 Rottenstein, Alice Q 9

43.24 1:28.58 2:45.102:13.38

BFAST-AZ8 2:46.76

McCormick, Elyse K 9 Dodds, Adelyn Grace G 7

Rutherford, Westlyn T 7 Paszko, Parker O 10

44.32 1:22.41 2:46.762:12.40

CFAST-AZ9 3:01.97

Huang, Alyssa Y 8 Barclay, Vivienne K 7

Geweke, Emilia R 8 Gal, Nora 8

51.87 2:02.30 3:01.97

 
#10  Boys 10&U 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AFAST-AZ1 2:14.24

Richardson, Jack L 10 Wildenbeest, Liam A 10

Yang, Roddy 9 Basken, Connor R 10

33.65 1:07.25 2:14.241:41.39

AFORD-AZ2 2:37.35

Siress, Isaiah B 10 Belen, Brody I 10

Alley, Brayden L 10 Price, Lucas M 9

33.63 1:07.61 2:37.351:56.12

BFAST-AZ3 2:37.51

Belsher, Jack P 9 Brodhead, William D 9

Denard, Zlatan A 8 Dai, Evan K 9

38.81 1:23.18 2:37.512:00.38

AVCST-AZ4 2:42.00

Browne, Jack S 7 Canavan, Mauricio S 8

Norris, Paul F 8 Singerman, Gideon E 10

47.40 1:21.53 2:42.002:05.24

ABEAR-AZ5 2:55.08

Montagnino, Sebastian G 10 Edquid, Everett 10

Montagnino, Miles V 8 Barney, Jake 9

34.07 1:07.14 2:55.08

 
#11  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FAST-AZ 12Weibel, Phoebe M1 28.77

JSC-AZ 12Ruscitti, Trevi2 29.16

VCST-AZ 12Hadley, Aubrey E3 29.67
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2025 FAST Winter Lights - 12/4/2025 to 12/7/2025

2025 FAST Winter Lights

Results
A - Final ...   (#11  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Back)

FAST-AZ 12Belsher, Caroline E4 30.06

LIFE-AZ 12Nichols, Kathryn5 30.58

SA-OR 11Du, Zoe6 31.56

LCAT-NM 12Guikema, Meredith C7 31.65

FAST-AZ 11Brodhead, Dori C8 32.00

B - Final

JSC-AZ 12Parker, Reese9 32.15

LIFE-AZ 12Morrow, Avery K10 32.39

BEAR-AZ 12Merritt, Madelyn11 32.60

LIFE-AZ 12Park, Hannah12 32.94

APEX-OR 12Mattson, Elsie R13 33.52

LIFE-AZ 11La Vine, Lillian14 33.71

LIFE-AZ 12Anderson, Annabelle15 33.91

VCST-AZ 12Nye, Tatum E16 34.76

 
#11  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

JSC-AZ 12Ruscitti, Trevi1 29.13

FAST-AZ 12Weibel, Phoebe M2 29.48

LIFE-AZ 12Nichols, Kathryn3 31.06

FAST-AZ 12Belsher, Caroline E4 31.19

VCST-AZ 12Hadley, Aubrey E5 31.44

SA-OR 11Du, Zoe6 32.24

LCAT-NM 12Guikema, Meredith C*7 32.31

FAST-AZ 11Brodhead, Dori C*7 32.31

BEAR-AZ 12Merritt, Madelyn9 32.91

JSC-AZ 12Parker, Reese10 33.06

LIFE-AZ 12Anderson, Annabelle11 33.64

LIFE-AZ 12Morrow, Avery K12 33.71

APEX-OR 12Mattson, Elsie R13 34.13

LIFE-AZ 11La Vine, Lillian14 34.28

LIFE-AZ 12Park, Hannah15 34.31

VCST-AZ 12Nye, Tatum E16 34.72

OV-AZ 12Utash, Eden C17 34.80

OV-AZ 11Hennen, Maddy G18 34.96

TJCC-AZ 11Greer, Kaeli19 35.11

BEAR-AZ 11Barr, Victoria20 35.14

FORD-AZ 11Benneyworth, Logan A21 35.63

LIFE-AZ 12Knoche, Molly22 36.08

OV-AZ 11Snyder, Juliette E23 36.15

FORD-AZ 12Belen, Blake Z24 36.24

LIFE-AZ 11Elias, Hailey E25 36.64

RAYS-AZ 12Arndt, Clara L26 36.65

VCST-AZ 11Henderson, Landry R27 37.03

MHA-OR 11Brockway, Eliot E28 37.54

RAYS-AZ 11Sorensen, Bella N29 37.73

LIFE-AZ 11Determan, Finley M30 38.18

BEAR-AZ 11Miller, Brielan31 38.24

SA-OR 11Walker, Charlie B32 38.44

VCST-AZ 11Eggman, Reagan G33 38.70

LIFE-AZ 11Barclay, Penny34 38.71

FORD-AZ 11Obler, Stella C35 39.62

TJCC-AZ 11Moore, Ava36 39.68

LIFE-AZ 11Ramirez, Madelyn37 40.03

MMR-AZ 12Campbell, Lexxi M38 40.08

JSC-AZ 11Williams, Kaycee*39 40.32

FORD-AZ 11Mummery, Madison J*39 40.32

FAST-AZ 11Shea, Olivia R41 40.62

FORD-AZ 11Vargas, Alex J42 40.70

FAST-AZ 12DiGiacomo, Edythe K43 41.47

MMR-AZ 11Zevallos, Victoria C44 41.52

FAST-AZ 12Hart, Stella B45 41.55

VCST-AZ 12Sorensen, Charley M46 41.62

LCAT-NM 11Smith, Emma E47 41.90

LCAT-NM 12Gorham, Paisley L48 42.41

VCST-AZ 11Peterson, London49 42.54

APEX-OR 12Barber, Emilie B50 43.04

FORD-AZ 11Grobe, Clementine J51 43.40

FORD-AZ 11Switzer, Quinn V52 43.47

FAST-AZ 11Gehner, Abby E53 43.92

FAST-AZ 12Kener, Evelyn B54 44.15

OV-AZ 11Smith, Sally G55 44.63

FAST-AZ 11Parker, Kara E56 49.85

SMAN-AZ 11Tafoya, Stitch57 52.65

TJCC-AZ 12Friedman, Isadora--- DQ

FORD-AZ 12Anderson, Juliet H--- DQ

 
#12  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LIFE-AZ 12Valada, Gio A1 29.21

FAST-AZ 12Dai, Callen B2 29.62

FORD-AZ 12Mullenbach, Hank D3 30.54

APEX-OR 12Delavan, Russell L4 31.05

SA-OR 12Madsen, Liam5 31.25

FORD-AZ 12Olsson, Ed L6 32.07

RAYS-AZ 12Swigert, Parker D7 32.10

FORD-AZ 12Yarosz, Nash A8 32.99

B - Final

APEX-OR 11Braach, Bryson A9 32.51

FAST-AZ 11Curiel, Gunner L10 33.26

FAST-AZ 11Sahtout, Omar M11 33.35

FORD-AZ 11Hoefferle, Ethan J12 33.95

SMAN-AZ 12Rios, Chance P13 34.16

VCST-AZ 12Wolert, Eliasz K14 34.52

BEAR-AZ 12Miles, Kieran15 34.96

FAST-AZ 11Browning, Gabriel A16 35.59

 
#12  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LIFE-AZ 12Valada, Gio A1 30.34

FAST-AZ 12Dai, Callen B2 30.64

SA-OR 12Madsen, Liam3 31.56

FORD-AZ 12Mullenbach, Hank D4 31.62

APEX-OR 12Delavan, Russell L5 31.86

FORD-AZ 12Olsson, Ed L6 32.18

RAYS-AZ 12Swigert, Parker D7 32.27

FORD-AZ 12Yarosz, Nash A8 33.34

SMAN-AZ 12Rios, Chance P9 33.50

FAST-AZ 11Sahtout, Omar M10 33.94

APEX-OR 11Braach, Bryson A11 34.10

FAST-AZ 11Curiel, Gunner L12 34.19

FORD-AZ 11Hoefferle, Ethan J13 34.35

VCST-AZ 12Wolert, Eliasz K14 34.94

BEAR-AZ 12Miles, Kieran15 35.33

FAST-AZ 11Browning, Gabriel A16 35.34

TJCC-AZ 11Macdonald, Logan17 35.64

AZ-UN-AZ 11Taylor, Porter S18 35.88

LIFE-AZ 11Waters, Lex W19 35.91

BEAR-AZ 11Millett, Randall20 36.22

FAST-AZ 11Carpenter, Sebastian J21 36.25

BEAR-AZ 12Montagnino, Hudson L22 36.68

LCAT-NM 12Davenport, Seth M23 37.48

SA-OR 11Holgen, Malakai S24 38.24

AZSL-AZ 11Akerberg, Easton M25 38.52

FAST-AZ 12Chap, Matt26 38.69

BEAR-AZ 11Moyo, Onenhlanhla27 39.64

OV-AZ 11Deshpande, Vihaan-Quan L28 40.66

VCST-AZ 11Honkonen, David M29 41.27

VCST-AZ 12Cook, Charlie S30 41.32

VCST-AZ 11Rottenstein, Ezra B31 42.58

LPST-AZ 12Hamilton, Xayden-Ray K32 42.97

VCST-AZ 12Hudson, Bennett R33 48.73

BEAR-AZ 12Lee, Christian34 55.18

FAST-AZ 12Merrill, Everett J35 57.89

BEAR-AZ 11Raterink, Brycen--- DQ

 
#13  Girls 10&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LIFE-AZ 10Xu, Melody1 35.80

FAST-AZ 10Rial, Siobhan D2 35.86

FAST-AZ 10Faust, Charlotte M3 38.18

FAST-AZ 10Hollenbeck, Emery W4 38.55

RAYS-AZ 10Arndt, Winnie A5 39.08

RAYS-AZ 10Dedmone, Lilah J6 39.42

AZSL-AZ 10Williams, Chase D7 40.42

LIFE-AZ 10Anderson, Gwendolyn8 40.70

 
#13  Girls 10&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FAST-AZ 10Rial, Siobhan D1 36.55

LIFE-AZ 10Xu, Melody2 38.13

FAST-AZ 10Faust, Charlotte M3 38.81

RAYS-AZ 10Dedmone, Lilah J4 39.60

RAYS-AZ 10Arndt, Winnie A5 40.02

FAST-AZ 10Hollenbeck, Emery W6 41.33

AZSL-AZ 10Williams, Chase D7 41.54

LIFE-AZ 10Anderson, Gwendolyn8 42.17

FAST-AZ  9Sahtout, Dalia M9 42.76

JSC-AZ 10Johnson, Finlee10 42.90

VCST-AZ 10Gordon, Addison G11 43.08
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2025 FAST Winter Lights - 12/4/2025 to 12/7/2025

2025 FAST Winter Lights

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#13  Girls 10&U 50 Yard Back)

TJCC-AZ  9Blanco Vietor, Eva Sofia12 43.77

FORD-AZ 10Heli, Kai O13 43.79

FORD-AZ 10Nusshag, Khloe14 43.90

SA-OR  9Janbay, Olive J15 44.08

VCST-AZ  9Rottenstein, Alice Q16 44.27

FORD-AZ 10Varner, Amelia L17 44.31

BEAR-AZ  8Raterink, Brynlee*18 44.38

VCST-AZ  8Latcham, Sloane E*18 44.38

MMR-AZ  9Zevallos, Dani V20 44.65

FORD-AZ  8Gutierrez, Alessandra M21 44.92

FORD-AZ  9Mulligan, Kinzlee G22 45.06

FORD-AZ 10Jones, Cordelia B23 45.18

VCST-AZ 10Black, Rebecca N24 45.88

FAST-AZ 10Paszko, Parker O25 47.02

FORD-AZ 10Evans, Chloe M26 47.51

FAST-AZ  9McCormick, Elyse K27 47.82

OV-AZ  8Smith, Faye B28 48.13

VCST-AZ 10Canavan, Annalucia F29 48.43

BEAR-AZ  9Fendrick, Josephine30 49.61

LIFE-AZ  9Amponsah, Izzy31 50.26

OV-AZ 10Harrison, Kinlee G32 50.43

LCAT-NM  9Herring, Nadia M33 50.60

OV-AZ 10Hartzell, Hannah V34 50.93

FORD-AZ 10Lee, Piper J35 51.50

LIFE-AZ  8Waters, Vivian R36 51.66

VCST-AZ  8Bevevino, Anna J37 52.44

FAST-AZ  7Rutherford, Westlyn T38 53.20

AZ-UN-AZ  7Goodman, Anabelle M39 53.97

VCST-AZ  9Peterson, Jianna E40 54.34

FAST-AZ  7Dodds, Adelyn Grace G41 54.63

APEX-OR  8Enzinger, Mathilda or MJ J42 54.87

FAST-AZ  8Gal, Nora43 55.44

AZ-UN-AZ  7Goodman, Isabelle F44 56.04

FAST-AZ  8Huang, Alyssa Y45 56.21

FORD-AZ  9Lee, Brynn P46 57.07

FORD-AZ  7Siress, Raelynn A47 58.20

VCST-AZ  8Hazelton, Reagan K48 59.06

AZ-UN-AZ  6Taylor, Josephine J49 1:02.02

FAST-AZ  8Geweke, Emilia R50 1:03.96

FAST-AZ  9Hazen, Charlotte E51 1:06.85

FAST-AZ  7Barclay, Vivienne K52 1:10.70

TJCC-AZ  9Bock, Circe53 1:12.29

FORD-AZ  7Lee, Georgia R54 1:31.36

FAST-AZ  6Olson, Ava G--- DQ

BEAR-AZ  9Merritt, Audrey--- DQ

 
#14  Boys 10&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

JSC-AZ  9Olsen, Lander1 34.54

AZSL-AZ 10Gehrke, Hunter H2 37.40

FAST-AZ 10Basken, Connor R3 37.98

FORD-AZ 10Siress, Isaiah B4 38.03

FAST-AZ 10Richardson, Jack L5 39.35

MHA-OR 10Jacob, Vaughn N6 39.81

FAST-AZ 10Wildenbeest, Liam A7 39.95

VCST-AZ 10Singerman, Gideon E8 40.37

 
#14  Boys 10&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

JSC-AZ  9Olsen, Lander1 36.78

AZSL-AZ 10Gehrke, Hunter H2 38.18

FAST-AZ 10Basken, Connor R3 38.54

FORD-AZ 10Siress, Isaiah B4 39.05

FAST-AZ 10Richardson, Jack L5 39.72

FAST-AZ 10Wildenbeest, Liam A6 41.12

MHA-OR 10Jacob, Vaughn N7 41.42

VCST-AZ 10Singerman, Gideon E8 41.71

FORD-AZ 10Belen, Brody I9 42.28

JSC-AZ 10Gonzalez, Santiago10 42.30

BEAR-AZ 10Edquid, Everett11 43.16

BEAR-AZ 10Montagnino, Sebastian G12 44.68

AZ-UN-AZ  9Mullenbach, Otis W13 45.37

FAST-AZ  9Dai, Evan K14 45.91

SWAS-AZ 10Schwab, Orion C15 47.15

BEAR-AZ  8Montagnino, Miles V16 48.07

SWAS-AZ 10Fleming, Evan A17 48.19

FAST-AZ  9DiGiacomo, Guy D18 48.23

OV-AZ  8Trejo Kuroda, Kael19 48.52

FORD-AZ  9Price, Lucas M20 49.42

SMAN-AZ  9Olson, Teddy D21 50.04

LIFE-AZ  8Anderson, Gideon22 50.90

FAST-AZ  9Belsher, Jack P23 51.22

FAST-AZ  8Denard, Zlatan A24 52.64

FORD-AZ 10Alley, Brayden L25 53.00

LIFE-AZ  9Elmasry, Malik26 53.99

LIFE-AZ  7Farje, Benjamin27 54.40

VCST-AZ  8Norris, Paul F28 55.34

FAST-AZ  9Martinez, Caleb M29 56.34

FAST-AZ  9Brodhead, William D30 56.60

LPST-AZ  8Hamilton, Jaemon W31 1:02.66

VCST-AZ  7Browne, Jack S32 1:03.21

BEAR-AZ  9Barney, Jake33 1:03.58

FAST-AZ  7Martinez, Ryan D34 1:06.28

FAST-AZ  9Drew, Max M35 1:18.27

FAST-AZ  9Yang, Roddy--- DQ

FAST-AZ  8Dobbins, Justice R--- DQ

BEAR-AZ  7Fitzpatrick, Carson--- DQ

 
#15  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LIFE-AZ 12Nichols, Kathryn1 1:03.02

30.00 1:03.02

LIFE-AZ 12Majors, Olivia Q2 1:04.68

29.64 1:04.68

APEX-OR 12Mattson, Elsie R3 1:07.10

31.66 1:07.10

VCST-AZ 12Hadley, Aubrey E4 1:09.14

31.76 1:09.14

VCST-AZ 11Norris, Marion5 1:10.68

31.69 1:10.68

APEX-OR 12Coleman, Dallas J6 1:10.80

32.70 1:10.80

FAST-AZ 12Yang, Yihan7 1:11.30

32.91 1:11.30

LIFE-AZ 12Park, Hannah8 1:11.56

33.95 1:11.56

B - Final

FORD-AZ 12Anderson, Juliet H9 1:09.47

34.18 1:09.47

FAST-AZ 11Brodhead, Dori C10 1:11.12

34.55 1:11.12

BEAR-AZ 11Barr, Victoria11 1:15.09

35.37 1:15.09

TJCC-AZ 11Greer, Kaeli12 1:15.52

34.41 1:15.52

FAST-AZ 12Yang, Richelle13 1:15.64

34.93 1:15.64

RAYS-AZ 11Sorensen, Bella N14 1:16.65

35.70 1:16.65

FORD-AZ 12Belen, Blake Z15 1:17.10

35.51 1:17.10

LIFE-AZ 12Knoche, Molly16 1:18.06

35.62 1:18.06

 
#15  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LIFE-AZ 12Nichols, Kathryn1 1:05.13

30.81 1:05.13

LIFE-AZ 12Majors, Olivia Q2 1:05.95

30.77 1:05.95

VCST-AZ 12Hadley, Aubrey E3 1:07.99

31.26 1:07.99

APEX-OR 12Mattson, Elsie R4 1:08.84

31.98 1:08.84

VCST-AZ 11Norris, Marion5 1:11.64

33.76 1:11.64

FAST-AZ 12Yang, Yihan6 1:12.06

33.68 1:12.06

APEX-OR 12Coleman, Dallas J7 1:12.89

33.30 1:12.89

LIFE-AZ 12Park, Hannah8 1:13.28

34.09 1:13.28

FAST-AZ 11Brodhead, Dori C9 1:14.68

33.55 1:14.68

FORD-AZ 12Anderson, Juliet H10 1:15.02

35.60 1:15.02

FAST-AZ 12Yang, Richelle11 1:15.87

FORD-AZ 12Belen, Blake Z12 1:16.48

36.60 1:16.48

LIFE-AZ 12Knoche, Molly13 1:16.78

35.16 1:16.78

BEAR-AZ 11Barr, Victoria14 1:16.95

37.71 1:16.95
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2025 FAST Winter Lights

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#15  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Fly)

TJCC-AZ 11Greer, Kaeli15 1:17.15

34.61 1:17.15

RAYS-AZ 11Sorensen, Bella N16 1:17.23

36.28 1:17.23

MMR-AZ 12Johnson, Georgia J17 1:17.66

45.24 1:17.66

LIFE-AZ 12Morrow, Avery K18 1:19.48

35.28 1:19.48

VCST-AZ 11Henderson, Landry R19 1:22.97

49.88 1:22.97

LCAT-NM 12Gorham, Paisley L20 1:26.30

39.16 1:26.30

FORD-AZ 11Mummery, Madison J21 1:32.60

42.35 1:32.60

BEAR-AZ 12Walker, Julia22 1:32.78

44.00 1:32.78

LIFE-AZ 11Ramirez, Madelyn23 1:33.17

FAST-AZ 12Hart, Stella B24 1:38.38

44.21 1:38.38

FORD-AZ 11Grobe, Clementine J25 1:39.19

45.32 1:39.19

RAYS-AZ 11Harris, Sam E26 1:45.50

13.31 1:45.50

FAST-AZ 12Kener, Evelyn B27 1:49.62

16.67 1:49.62

 
#16  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LIFE-AZ 12Valada, Gio A1 1:02.11

28.91 1:02.11

FAST-AZ 12Dai, Callen B2 1:02.48

29.46 1:02.48

SA-OR 12Madsen, Liam3 1:06.51

30.44 1:06.51

FAST-AZ 11Spiker, Bradley K4 1:09.40

32.19 1:09.40

LIFE-AZ 12Farje, Brian5 1:09.62

32.24 1:09.62

TRA-CA 11Turk, Heath D6 1:10.11

32.77 1:10.11

FAST-AZ 12Eshkanani, Ali M7 1:10.98

RAYS-AZ 11Tek, Enzo X8 1:11.37

32.83 1:11.37

B - Final

FAST-AZ 11Marais, Grant M9 1:11.35

TJCC-AZ 11Macdonald, Logan10 1:12.29

33.84 1:12.29

APEX-OR 12Delavan, Russell L11 1:13.07

34.25 1:13.07

FORD-AZ 12Mullenbach, Hank D12 1:13.53

35.34 1:13.53

FORD-AZ 11Hoefferle, Ethan J13 1:13.95

35.56 1:13.95

FAST-AZ 11Sahtout, Omar M14 1:16.29

34.89 1:16.29

FORD-AZ 12Yarosz, Nash A15 1:17.26

37.71 1:17.26

BEAR-AZ 12Montagnino, Hudson L16 1:23.50

37.54 1:23.50

 
#16  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LIFE-AZ 12Valada, Gio A1 1:03.53

28.98 1:03.53

FAST-AZ 12Dai, Callen B2 1:03.70

30.33 1:03.70

SA-OR 12Madsen, Liam3 1:06.89

31.43 1:06.89

FAST-AZ 11Spiker, Bradley K4 1:08.40

33.02 1:08.40

LIFE-AZ 12Farje, Brian5 1:10.98

33.25 1:10.98

RAYS-AZ 11Tek, Enzo X6 1:12.42

34.01 1:12.42

TRA-CA 11Turk, Heath D7 1:12.47

33.58 1:12.47

FAST-AZ 12Eshkanani, Ali M8 1:12.63

32.10 1:12.63

FAST-AZ 11Marais, Grant M9 1:13.77

35.09 1:13.77

APEX-OR 12Delavan, Russell L10 1:14.83

35.69 1:14.83

FAST-AZ 11Sahtout, Omar M11 1:15.39

33.22 1:15.39

FORD-AZ 11Hoefferle, Ethan J12 1:15.73

34.35 1:15.73

FORD-AZ 12Mullenbach, Hank D13 1:16.66

35.20 1:16.66

TJCC-AZ 11Macdonald, Logan14 1:16.72

36.26 1:16.72

FORD-AZ 12Yarosz, Nash A15 1:21.67

36.86 1:21.67

BEAR-AZ 12Montagnino, Hudson L16 1:27.22

39.55 1:27.22

FAST-AZ 12Ouellet, Hayden17 1:35.38

FAST-AZ 11Marek, Tyler D--- DQ

54.67 DQ

 
#17  Girls 10&U 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LIFE-AZ 10Farje, Marcela1 1:18.61

37.58 1:18.61

FAST-AZ 10Rial, Siobhan D2 1:20.93

38.20 1:20.93

FAST-AZ 10Faust, Charlotte M3 1:24.12

38.98 1:24.12

AZSL-AZ 10Williams, Chase D4 1:29.35

43.21 1:29.35

TJCC-AZ  9Blanco Vietor, Eva Sofia5 1:36.11

VCST-AZ 10Canavan, Annalucia F6 1:36.54

44.78 1:36.54

LIFE-AZ  9Amponsah, Izzy7 1:37.02

45.59 1:37.02

LIFE-AZ 10Wong, Julia8 1:37.17

 
#17  Girls 10&U 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LIFE-AZ 10Farje, Marcela1 1:20.18

38.66 1:20.18

FAST-AZ 10Rial, Siobhan D2 1:20.55

38.32 1:20.55

FAST-AZ 10Faust, Charlotte M3 1:27.89

43.11 1:27.89

AZSL-AZ 10Williams, Chase D4 1:29.88

43.53 1:29.88

TJCC-AZ  9Blanco Vietor, Eva Sofia5 1:36.56

42.69 1:36.56

VCST-AZ 10Canavan, Annalucia F6 1:38.63

45.18 1:38.63

LIFE-AZ 10Wong, Julia7 1:38.82

LIFE-AZ  9Amponsah, Izzy8 1:39.99

47.80 1:39.99

SWAS-AZ 10Perkin, Leela A9 1:41.40

47.79 1:41.40

FAST-AZ  9McCormick, Elyse K10 2:02.40

53.24 2:02.40

FAST-AZ 10Marais, Chloe P--- DQ

33.87 DQ

 
#18  Boys 10&U 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FAST-AZ 10Basken, Connor R1 1:21.47

36.81 1:21.47

FORD-AZ 10Siress, Isaiah B2 1:21.67

38.98 1:21.67

JSC-AZ  9Olsen, Lander3 1:23.47

37.82 1:23.47

FAST-AZ  9Yang, Roddy4 1:34.31

42.10 1:34.31

FORD-AZ 10Belen, Brody I5 1:34.87

42.33 1:34.87

VCST-AZ 10Singerman, Gideon E6 1:37.15

43.25 1:37.15

BEAR-AZ 10Montagnino, Sebastian G7 1:40.00

FAST-AZ 10Wildenbeest, Liam A8 1:47.44

43.93 1:47.44



Flying Fish Arizona Swim Team HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 9:57 PM  12/7/2025  Page 9

2025 FAST Winter Lights - 12/4/2025 to 12/7/2025

2025 FAST Winter Lights

Results
 
#18  Boys 10&U 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

JSC-AZ  9Olsen, Lander1 1:21.91

38.57 1:21.91

FORD-AZ 10Siress, Isaiah B2 1:25.99

42.08 1:25.99

FAST-AZ 10Basken, Connor R3 1:31.71

42.20 1:31.71

VCST-AZ 10Singerman, Gideon E4 1:37.72

45.04 1:37.72

BEAR-AZ 10Montagnino, Sebastian G5 1:39.96

42.67 1:39.96

FAST-AZ  9Yang, Roddy6 1:40.02

44.39 1:40.02

FAST-AZ 10Wildenbeest, Liam A7 1:42.81

44.69 1:42.81

FORD-AZ 10Belen, Brody I8 1:45.09

49.21 1:45.09

AZ-UN-AZ  9Mullenbach, Otis W9 1:49.83

51.41 1:49.83

VCST-AZ  8Canavan, Mauricio S10 1:50.56

49.98 1:50.56

APEX-OR 10Barber, Nate Z11 1:50.57

49.80 1:50.57

AZSL-AZ  8Williams, Grant M12 2:00.98

56.65 2:00.98

LIFE-AZ  7Farje, Benjamin13 2:42.55

 
#19  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FAST-AZ 12Weibel, Phoebe M1 2:02.60

27.98 58.95 2:02.601:30.77

JSC-AZ 12Ruscitti, Trevi2 2:05.41

28.51 1:00.45 2:05.411:34.38

VCST-AZ 12Hadley, Aubrey E3 2:05.44

28.32 1:00.53 2:05.441:33.71

FAST-AZ 12Belsher, Caroline E4 2:06.41

29.91 1:02.52 2:06.411:34.77

LIFE-AZ 12Nichols, Kathryn5 2:11.13

30.53 1:04.03 2:11.131:38.50

LCAT-NM 12Guikema, Meredith C6 2:13.89

30.93 1:05.18 2:13.891:39.50

BEAR-AZ 12Merritt, Madelyn7 2:15.76

31.74 1:06.93 2:15.761:41.85

FAST-AZ 12Yang, Richelle8 2:17.09

31.00 1:06.22 2:17.091:41.89

B - Final

FORD-AZ 12Sarok, Miriam9 2:17.39

31.27 1:06.97 2:17.391:43.37

JSC-AZ 12Parker, Reese10 2:17.65

30.64 1:06.09 2:17.651:42.11

LIFE-AZ 11Barclay, Penny11 2:18.86

32.08 1:07.37 2:18.861:43.98

LIFE-AZ 12Park, Hannah12 2:19.11

31.99 1:07.34 2:19.111:43.87

APEX-OR 12Coleman, Dallas J13 2:19.73

32.22 1:07.49 2:19.731:43.25

LIFE-AZ 12Majors, Olivia Q14 2:22.01

32.95 1:08.93 2:22.011:46.90

SA-OR 11Walker, Charlie B15 2:22.40

33.00 1:09.29 2:22.401:46.59

FORD-AZ 12Belen, Blake Z16 2:26.00

34.40 1:12.66 2:26.001:49.46

 
#19  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FAST-AZ 12Weibel, Phoebe M1 2:05.40

28.86 1:00.42 2:05.401:32.82

JSC-AZ 12Ruscitti, Trevi2 2:08.11

29.70 1:02.98 2:08.111:36.46

VCST-AZ 12Hadley, Aubrey E3 2:08.51

29.85 1:03.43 2:08.511:36.43

FAST-AZ 12Belsher, Caroline E4 2:09.38

30.05 1:03.74 2:09.381:37.27

LIFE-AZ 12Nichols, Kathryn5 2:10.40

31.13 1:04.84 2:10.401:38.88

LCAT-NM 12Guikema, Meredith C6 2:11.18

30.10 1:02.93 2:11.181:37.20

FAST-AZ 12Yang, Richelle7 2:17.61

31.10 1:05.58 2:17.611:41.28

BEAR-AZ 12Merritt, Madelyn8 2:18.00

30.72 1:06.42 2:18.001:44.05

JSC-AZ 12Parker, Reese9 2:18.29

31.40 1:06.80 2:18.291:42.58

FORD-AZ 12Sarok, Miriam10 2:19.05

32.18 1:07.92 2:19.051:43.65

APEX-OR 12Coleman, Dallas J11 2:20.95

32.06 1:06.50 2:20.951:42.68

LIFE-AZ 12Park, Hannah12 2:21.78

32.93 1:09.14 2:21.781:46.04

LIFE-AZ 12Majors, Olivia Q13 2:25.13

34.10 1:11.92 2:25.131:49.61

LIFE-AZ 11Barclay, Penny14 2:25.14

33.82 1:10.45 2:25.141:48.90

SA-OR 11Walker, Charlie B15 2:25.66

33.60 1:10.60 2:25.661:48.72

FORD-AZ 12Belen, Blake Z16 2:26.13

34.00 1:12.19 2:26.131:49.19

VCST-AZ 12Nye, Tatum E17 2:27.22

31.97 1:09.82 2:27.221:49.22

FORD-AZ 11Benneyworth, Logan A18 2:28.06

33.68 1:11.65 2:28.061:49.85

LIFE-AZ 12Anderson, Annabelle19 2:29.87

34.45 1:12.52 2:29.871:51.55

LIFE-AZ 11La Vine, Lillian20 2:30.05

33.56 1:12.17 2:30.051:52.63

LIFE-AZ 11Determan, Finley M21 2:30.82

34.09 1:12.76 2:30.821:51.80

LIFE-AZ 11Elias, Hailey E22 2:30.90

33.84 1:13.21 2:30.901:52.86

OV-AZ 11Snyder, Juliette E23 2:31.13

16.10 33.70 2:31.131:03.43

MMR-AZ 12Johnson, Georgia J24 2:31.59

35.24 1:13.96 2:31.591:53.67

FORD-AZ 11Mummery, Madison J25 2:33.95

36.06 1:15.22 2:33.951:56.49

MHA-OR 11Brockway, Eliot E26 2:35.61

36.65 1:16.36 2:35.611:56.77

TJCC-AZ 12Friedman, Isadora27 2:35.75

34.85 1:14.50 2:35.751:56.32

FORD-AZ 11Vargas, Alex J28 2:35.83

36.02 1:15.83 2:35.831:56.91

SMAN-AZ 11Tafoya, Stitch29 2:36.21

47.57 1:41.82 2:36.21

LCAT-NM 12Gorham, Paisley L30 2:42.16

36.79 1:19.79 2:42.162:02.40

SMAN-AZ 12Nehrmeyer, Kimber K31 2:44.86

37.87 1:20.54 2:44.862:03.97

APEX-OR 12Barber, Emilie B32 2:45.12

38.90 1:22.73 2:45.122:06.03

JSC-AZ 11Williams, Kaycee33 2:46.09

36.72 1:19.68 2:46.092:04.19

VCST-AZ 12Sorensen, Charley M34 2:47.00

35.38 1:18.72 2:47.002:03.03

FORD-AZ 11Obler, Stella C35 2:47.33

38.16 1:22.71 2:47.332:06.13

TJCC-AZ 11Moore, Ava36 2:48.14

38.26 1:20.40 2:48.142:04.59

LIFE-AZ 11Ramirez, Madelyn37 2:49.14

38.61 1:22.98 2:49.142:06.29

LCAT-NM 11Smith, Emma E38 2:50.06

40.05 2:08.82 2:50.06

FAST-AZ 12DiGiacomo, Edythe K39 2:52.37

40.46 1:24.25 2:52.372:09.59

OV-AZ 11Smith, Sally G40 2:55.29

38.83 1:23.89 2:55.292:10.52

SWAS-AZ 11Eftekhar, Chloe K41 2:55.78

38.10 1:23.85 2:55.782:10.91

FORD-AZ 11Switzer, Quinn V42 2:56.38

39.26 2:09.38 2:56.38

SMAN-AZ 11Olson, Bea N43 2:57.94

40.13 1:26.46 2:57.942:13.29

RAYS-AZ 11Harris, Sam E44 3:09.92

43.29 1:33.03 3:09.922:21.16

FAST-AZ 11Shea, Olivia R45 3:27.67

42.80 1:36.74 3:27.672:33.52

 
#20  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FORD-AZ 12Valdivia, Mateo1 2:00.25

26.65 57.09 2:00.251:29.09

LIFE-AZ 12Valada, Gio A2 2:03.73

27.91 59.48 2:03.731:32.33
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2025 FAST Winter Lights - 12/4/2025 to 12/7/2025

2025 FAST Winter Lights

Results
A - Final ...   (#20  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Free)

FAST-AZ 12Taylor, Dylan V3 2:05.49

28.76 1:01.09 2:05.491:34.61

SA-OR 12Madsen, Liam4 2:11.74

29.47 1:04.27 2:11.741:38.80

FAST-AZ 11Spiker, Bradley K5 2:11.92

30.91 1:04.82 2:11.921:39.00

LIFE-AZ 12Farje, Brian6 2:13.42

31.81 1:06.36 2:13.421:41.01

RAYS-AZ 12Swigert, Parker D7 2:14.18

31.23 1:05.72 2:14.181:41.14

FAST-AZ 11Curiel, Gunner L8 2:14.38

31.03 1:05.33 2:14.381:40.60

B - Final

FORD-AZ 12Mullenbach, Hank D9 2:14.43

31.13 1:05.53 2:14.431:40.83

FAST-AZ 11Marais, Grant M10 2:19.37

32.37 1:08.59 2:19.37

FORD-AZ 11Hoefferle, Ethan J11 2:20.85

32.83 1:09.19 2:20.851:45.67

BEAR-AZ 12Montagnino, Hudson L12 2:20.94

32.67 1:08.97 2:20.941:45.39

FAST-AZ 11Pan, Dylan13 2:23.35

34.01 1:11.54 2:23.351:48.96

VCST-AZ 12Wolert, Eliasz K14 2:23.84

32.42 1:09.37 2:23.841:47.07

RAYS-AZ 11Tek, Enzo X15 2:23.85

33.50 1:11.11 2:23.851:48.59

LIFE-AZ 11Waters, Lex W16 2:24.00

32.25 1:09.17 2:24.001:47.92

 
#20  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FORD-AZ 12Valdivia, Mateo1 2:03.74

29.10 1:01.10 2:03.741:33.50

LIFE-AZ 12Valada, Gio A2 2:04.30

28.32 59.69 2:04.301:33.03

FAST-AZ 12Taylor, Dylan V3 2:09.50

29.58 1:02.28 2:09.501:36.07

RAYS-AZ 12Swigert, Parker D4 2:13.69

31.69 1:05.61 2:13.691:40.25

SA-OR 12Madsen, Liam5 2:15.08

29.78 1:05.10 2:15.081:40.45

FAST-AZ 11Curiel, Gunner L6 2:15.68

32.13 1:07.13 2:15.681:42.82

FAST-AZ 11Spiker, Bradley K7 2:15.76

32.08 1:06.57 2:15.761:41.05

LIFE-AZ 12Farje, Brian8 2:17.78

32.53 1:08.65 2:17.781:44.20

FORD-AZ 12Mullenbach, Hank D9 2:18.01

32.37 1:09.04 2:18.011:44.71

BEAR-AZ 12Montagnino, Hudson L10 2:20.60

32.81 1:08.18 2:20.601:44.65

FAST-AZ 11Pan, Dylan11 2:21.11

32.74 1:08.38 2:21.111:45.12

FAST-AZ 11Marais, Grant M12 2:21.13

33.16 1:08.59 2:21.13

RAYS-AZ 11Tek, Enzo X13 2:21.31

33.00 1:09.31 2:21.311:46.25

FORD-AZ 11Hoefferle, Ethan J14 2:23.67

33.13 1:10.65 2:23.671:47.56

LIFE-AZ 11Waters, Lex W15 2:25.64

33.21 1:11.23 2:25.641:48.82

VCST-AZ 12Wolert, Eliasz K16 2:27.12

34.00 1:12.70 2:27.121:50.42

FAST-AZ 11Nguyen, Calvin H17 2:27.30

33.25 1:09.46 2:27.301:48.10

FAST-AZ 12Eshkanani, Ali M18 2:27.79

30.63 1:07.07 2:27.791:44.99

BEAR-AZ 12Miles, Kieran19 2:28.37

32.92 1:10.58 2:28.371:49.30

FORD-AZ 11Siress, Nathaniel P20 2:28.43

34.09 1:11.89 2:28.431:49.77

LCAT-NM 12Davenport, Seth M21 2:30.61

33.19 1:11.81 2:30.611:52.10

FAST-AZ 11Carpenter, Sebastian J22 2:31.58

34.26 1:13.46 2:31.581:53.86

VCST-AZ 12Cook, Charlie S23 2:31.62

34.00 1:13.57 2:31.621:54.49

BEAR-AZ 11Raterink, Brycen24 2:32.92

11.49 33.77 2:32.921:12.58

FAST-AZ 11Browning, Gabriel A25 2:33.75

34.02 1:12.99 2:33.751:54.41

BEAR-AZ 11Millett, Randall26 2:37.02

34.23 1:14.60 2:37.021:56.37

APEX-OR 11Braach, Bryson A27 2:38.13

33.33 1:12.25 2:38.131:55.74

SA-OR 11Holgen, Malakai S28 2:42.81

35.93 1:17.71 2:42.812:00.96

LPST-AZ 12Hamilton, Xayden-Ray K29 2:48.76

38.90 1:22.56 2:48.762:06.99

FAST-AZ 12Ouellet, Hayden30 2:55.95

39.45 1:25.96 2:55.952:11.41

BEAR-AZ 11Moyo, Onenhlanhla31 3:07.62

1:27.74 2:18.96 3:07.62

 
#21  Girls 10&U 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FAST-AZ 10Marais, Chloe P1 2:19.30

32.95 1:08.01 2:19.301:44.00

FAST-AZ 10Rial, Siobhan D2 2:26.60

33.44 1:08.90 2:26.601:44.09

LIFE-AZ 10Farje, Marcela3 2:27.91

34.13 1:10.85 2:27.911:50.15

VCST-AZ 10Gordon, Addison G4 2:42.03

36.02 1:16.75 2:42.032:00.54

RAYS-AZ 10Dedmone, Lilah J5 2:42.15

36.45 1:19.33 2:42.152:02.49

LIFE-AZ 10Wong, Julia6 2:43.02

34.87 1:16.49 2:43.021:58.60

RAYS-AZ 10Arndt, Winnie A7 2:45.36

37.37 1:20.23 2:45.362:04.26

LIFE-AZ 10Anderson, Gwendolyn8 2:45.69

38.33 1:22.52 2:45.692:04.65

 
#21  Girls 10&U 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FAST-AZ 10Rial, Siobhan D1 2:22.94

FAST-AZ 10Marais, Chloe P2 2:25.94

33.36 1:10.55 2:25.941:48.43

LIFE-AZ 10Farje, Marcela3 2:28.44

34.17 1:11.62 2:28.441:50.23

LIFE-AZ 10Wong, Julia4 2:40.82

34.60 1:17.38 2:40.822:00.79

RAYS-AZ 10Dedmone, Lilah J5 2:44.49

36.56 1:20.11 2:44.492:03.38

RAYS-AZ 10Arndt, Winnie A6 2:44.70

VCST-AZ 10Gordon, Addison G7 2:45.52

37.30 1:19.94 2:45.522:03.99

LIFE-AZ 10Anderson, Gwendolyn8 2:47.30

39.72 1:24.20 2:47.302:05.64

FORD-AZ 10Nusshag, Khloe9 2:48.10

FAST-AZ 10Faust, Charlotte M10 2:48.72

36.67 1:20.32 2:48.722:03.96

LIFE-AZ 10Xu, Melody11 2:53.12

38.72 1:22.72 2:53.122:08.05

TJCC-AZ  9Blanco Vietor, Eva Sofia12 2:53.38

38.20 1:23.58 2:53.382:10.36

JSC-AZ 10Johnson, Finlee13 2:53.60

38.72 1:22.55 2:53.602:09.49

FORD-AZ 10Morris, Maggie K14 2:56.04

FORD-AZ 10Lee, Piper J*15 2:57.70

FAST-AZ 10Paszko, Parker O*15 2:57.70

39.24 1:25.95 2:57.702:13.19

FAST-AZ 10Hollenbeck, Emery W17 2:59.90

41.73 1:28.73 2:59.902:18.03

FORD-AZ 10Evans, Chloe M18 3:01.41

40.78 1:27.69 3:01.412:15.30

VCST-AZ 10Canavan, Annalucia F19 3:03.72

SWAS-AZ 10Perkin, Leela A20 3:06.83

41.46 1:29.80 3:06.832:20.01

VCST-AZ  9Rottenstein, Alice Q21 3:07.13

41.25 1:29.65 3:07.132:19.90

FORD-AZ  8Gutierrez, Alessandra M22 3:08.05

41.26 1:29.84 3:08.052:18.49

VCST-AZ 10Black, Rebecca N23 3:10.72

41.95 1:30.13 3:10.722:20.62

OV-AZ 10Hartzell, Hannah V24 3:17.23

43.24 1:34.42 3:17.232:26.52

FORD-AZ 10Varner, Amelia L25 3:18.04

LIFE-AZ  8Waters, Vivian R26 3:26.13

45.11 1:36.58 3:26.13
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2025 FAST Winter Lights - 12/4/2025 to 12/7/2025

2025 FAST Winter Lights

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#21  Girls 10&U 200 Yard Free)

BEAR-AZ  8Raterink, Brynlee27 3:28.35

40.86 1:32.51 3:28.352:29.96

APEX-OR  8Enzinger, Mathilda or MJ J28 3:34.32

47.18 1:43.87 3:34.322:40.70

FAST-AZ  7Rutherford, Westlyn T29 3:35.94

48.53 1:43.76 3:35.942:39.56

FAST-AZ  7Dodds, Adelyn Grace G30 3:38.75

OV-AZ  8Smith, Faye B31 3:40.94

47.01 1:47.07 3:40.942:48.74

FORD-AZ  8Sarok, Naomi32 3:41.65

47.18 1:47.52 3:41.65

FORD-AZ  9Mulligan, Kinzlee G--- DQ

38.83 1:25.24 DQ2:13.52

 
#22  Boys 10&U 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BEAR-AZ 10Montagnino, Sebastian G1 2:28.20

34.65 1:12.67 2:28.201:50.44

FAST-AZ 10Basken, Connor R2 2:29.52

34.48 1:13.11 2:29.521:52.09

APEX-OR 10Barber, Nate Z3 2:35.30

34.72 1:14.04 2:35.301:55.14

JSC-AZ  9Olsen, Lander4 2:39.57

34.99 1:15.93 2:39.571:58.63

FAST-AZ 10Richardson, Jack L5 2:42.40

37.12 1:19.05 2:42.402:02.59

FORD-AZ 10Siress, Isaiah B6 2:44.81

37.55 1:20.25 2:44.812:02.78

MHA-OR 10Jacob, Vaughn N7 2:46.72

37.36 1:21.44 2:46.722:06.20

JSC-AZ 10Gonzalez, Santiago8 2:47.84

36.62 1:19.96 2:47.842:05.24

 
#22  Boys 10&U 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FAST-AZ 10Basken, Connor R1 2:32.36

35.39 1:14.63 2:32.361:54.57

BEAR-AZ 10Montagnino, Sebastian G2 2:34.44

37.10 1:17.65 2:34.441:55.44

APEX-OR 10Barber, Nate Z3 2:40.68

35.98 1:16.70 2:40.682:40.58

FAST-AZ 10Richardson, Jack L4 2:44.16

36.86 1:18.66 2:44.162:02.21

JSC-AZ  9Olsen, Lander5 2:44.44

37.19 1:19.68 2:44.442:03.35

JSC-AZ 10Gonzalez, Santiago6 2:45.78

37.42 1:21.56 2:45.782:08.53

FORD-AZ 10Siress, Isaiah B7 2:47.59

40.55 1:24.47 2:47.592:07.95

MHA-OR 10Jacob, Vaughn N8 2:47.73

37.82 1:21.51 2:47.732:07.11

FORD-AZ 10Belen, Brody I9 2:49.35

39.61 1:23.72 2:49.352:07.74

FAST-AZ 10Wildenbeest, Liam A10 2:56.57

39.53 1:25.06 2:56.572:10.71

FAST-AZ  9Dai, Evan K11 3:01.61

41.17 1:28.49 3:01.612:16.00

SWAS-AZ 10Schwab, Orion C12 3:07.27

1:31.45 3:07.27

AZ-UN-AZ  9Mullenbach, Otis W13 3:10.42

45.23 1:35.49 3:10.422:23.48

FAST-AZ  9Belsher, Jack P14 3:12.51

42.14 1:30.65 3:12.51

FAST-AZ  8Denard, Zlatan A15 3:13.58

42.08 1:31.81 3:13.582:21.90

FAST-AZ  9DiGiacomo, Guy D16 3:17.09

42.34 1:33.70 3:17.092:27.79

FAST-AZ  9Brodhead, William D17 3:19.52

43.59 3:19.522:29.29

LIFE-AZ  8Anderson, Gideon18 3:24.55

45.44 3:24.55

OV-AZ  8Trejo Kuroda, Kael19 3:26.09

44.85 1:38.90 3:26.092:34.02

BEAR-AZ  8Montagnino, Miles V20 3:31.26

47.06 2:36.47 3:31.26

SMAN-AZ  9Olson, Teddy D21 3:38.56

47.59 1:44.54 3:38.562:43.32

LIFE-AZ  7Farje, Benjamin22 3:56.43

52.14 1:56.70 3:56.432:59.48

 
#23  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OV-AZ 11Hennen, Maddy G1 1:12.33

33.81 1:12.33

JSC-AZ 12Ruscitti, Trevi2 1:12.42

34.14 1:12.42

FAST-AZ 12Yang, Yihan3 1:15.28

36.30 1:15.28

FAST-AZ 11Brodhead, Dori C4 1:17.02

36.06 1:17.02

OV-AZ 12Utash, Eden C5 1:21.30

37.13 1:21.30

FAST-AZ 12Yang, Richelle6 1:21.37

39.02 1:21.37

FAST-AZ 12Belsher, Caroline E7 1:21.52

37.96 1:21.52

TJCC-AZ 11Greer, Kaeli8 1:22.48

37.98 1:22.48

B - Final

LIFE-AZ 12Anderson, Annabelle9 1:22.17

38.74 1:22.17

BEAR-AZ 11Miller, Brielan10 1:22.62

39.45 1:22.62

SA-OR 11Du, Zoe11 1:24.97

41.58 1:24.97

LPST-AZ 12Thibault, Teagan G12 1:25.99

40.99 1:25.99

VCST-AZ 11Norris, Marion13 1:26.33

40.06 1:26.33

FORD-AZ 11Vargas, Alex J14 1:27.41

41.61 1:27.41

JSC-AZ 12Parker, Reese15 1:28.54

41.21 1:28.54

APEX-OR 12Coleman, Dallas J16 1:31.22

43.80 1:31.22

 
#23  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

JSC-AZ 12Ruscitti, Trevi1 1:14.20

34.83 1:14.20

OV-AZ 11Hennen, Maddy G2 1:14.91

34.98 1:14.91

FAST-AZ 12Yang, Yihan3 1:16.30

36.31 1:16.30

FAST-AZ 11Brodhead, Dori C4 1:17.90

36.79 1:17.90

OV-AZ 12Utash, Eden C5 1:20.36

36.64 1:20.36

FAST-AZ 12Yang, Richelle6 1:20.56

38.17 1:20.56

FAST-AZ 12Belsher, Caroline E7 1:22.00

38.61 1:22.00

TJCC-AZ 11Greer, Kaeli8 1:23.56

38.10 1:23.56

BEAR-AZ 11Miller, Brielan9 1:23.80

39.29 1:23.80

LIFE-AZ 12Anderson, Annabelle10 1:24.56

39.24 1:24.56

VCST-AZ 11Norris, Marion11 1:26.07

41.06 1:26.07

LPST-AZ 12Thibault, Teagan G12 1:27.51

40.75 1:27.51

JSC-AZ 12Parker, Reese13 1:28.12

41.26 1:28.12

SA-OR 11Du, Zoe14 1:28.52

43.68 1:28.52

APEX-OR 12Coleman, Dallas J15 1:29.16

11.18 1:29.16

FORD-AZ 11Vargas, Alex J16 1:29.41

43.75 1:29.41

LIFE-AZ 12Knoche, Molly17 1:29.44

42.82 1:29.44

LIFE-AZ 12Morrow, Avery K18 1:29.60

42.45 1:29.60

BEAR-AZ 11Barr, Victoria19 1:29.72

42.87 1:29.72

LIFE-AZ 11Elias, Hailey E20 1:30.08

41.95 1:30.08

SMAN-AZ 12Nehrmeyer, Kimber K21 1:31.14

43.31 1:31.14
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2025 FAST Winter Lights - 12/4/2025 to 12/7/2025

2025 FAST Winter Lights

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#23  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Breast)

RAYS-AZ 11Sorensen, Bella N22 1:31.36

43.45 1:31.36

VCST-AZ 12Nye, Tatum E23 1:31.87

LIFE-AZ 11La Vine, Lillian24 1:33.39

13.74 1:33.39

RAYS-AZ 12Arndt, Clara L25 1:33.47

14.74 1:33.47

SMAN-AZ 11Olson, Bea N26 1:35.06

46.64 1:35.06

LCAT-NM 11Smith, Emma E27 1:35.39

38.87 1:35.39

FAST-AZ 12Hart, Stella B28 1:37.18

46.92 1:37.18

AZSL-AZ 12Burk, Jordyn G29 1:37.47

47.56 1:37.47

FORD-AZ 11Grobe, Clementine J30 1:38.38

46.78 1:38.38

FORD-AZ 11Obler, Stella C31 1:38.53

45.84 1:38.53

APEX-OR 12Barber, Emilie B32 1:38.70

48.35 1:38.70

VCST-AZ 11Peterson, London33 1:39.25

47.16 1:39.25

FAST-AZ 11Gehner, Abby E34 1:41.53

48.40 1:41.53

JSC-AZ 11Williams, Kaycee35 1:41.63

BEAR-AZ 12Walker, Julia36 1:41.74

48.56 1:41.74

VCST-AZ 11Mencke, Summer37 1:42.79

49.82 1:42.79

OV-AZ 11Smith, Sally G38 1:49.99

51.73 1:49.99

FAST-AZ 12Kener, Evelyn B--- DQ

55.73 DQ

 
#24  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FORD-AZ 12Valdivia, Mateo1 1:07.48

31.93 1:07.48

FORD-AZ 12Olsson, Ed L2 1:14.48

35.40 1:14.48

FAST-AZ 12Taylor, Dylan V3 1:15.65

36.03 1:15.65

APEX-OR 12Delavan, Russell L4 1:16.68

36.33 1:16.68

AZ-UN-AZ 11Taylor, Porter S5 1:18.75

37.20 1:18.75

LCAT-NM 12Davenport, Seth M6 1:19.39

36.93 1:19.39

FAST-AZ 11Pan, Dylan7 1:24.96

RAYS-AZ 11Tek, Enzo X8 1:26.01

40.94 1:26.01

B - Final

SMAN-AZ 12Rios, Chance P9 1:24.70

39.48 1:24.70

FAST-AZ 11Marais, Grant M10 1:26.01

41.15 1:26.01

LIFE-AZ 11Waters, Lex W11 1:26.20

40.43 1:26.20

FORD-AZ 12Yarosz, Nash A12 1:28.19

42.57 1:28.19

TJCC-AZ 11Macdonald, Logan13 1:28.25

42.19 1:28.25

FAST-AZ 12Chap, Matt14 1:28.60

FAST-AZ 11Nguyen, Calvin H15 1:28.64

41.56 1:28.64

APEX-OR 11Braach, Bryson A16 1:31.79

43.03 1:31.79

 
#24  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FORD-AZ 12Valdivia, Mateo1 1:08.73

32.61 1:08.73

APEX-OR 12Delavan, Russell L2 1:16.50

36.66 1:16.50

FORD-AZ 12Olsson, Ed L3 1:16.60

36.32 1:16.60

AZ-UN-AZ 11Taylor, Porter S4 1:17.47

36.40 1:17.47

FAST-AZ 12Taylor, Dylan V5 1:17.69

37.02 1:17.69

LCAT-NM 12Davenport, Seth M6 1:20.90

37.61 1:20.90

RAYS-AZ 11Tek, Enzo X7 1:22.10

39.07 1:22.10

FAST-AZ 11Pan, Dylan8 1:23.26

40.25 1:23.26

SMAN-AZ 12Rios, Chance P9 1:24.56

FAST-AZ 11Marais, Grant M10 1:26.66

42.24 1:26.66

LIFE-AZ 11Waters, Lex W11 1:27.87

41.14 1:27.87

FAST-AZ 12Chap, Matt12 1:29.10

42.16 1:29.10

TJCC-AZ 11Macdonald, Logan13 1:29.27

43.12 1:29.27

FAST-AZ 11Nguyen, Calvin H14 1:29.72

41.94 1:29.72

FORD-AZ 12Yarosz, Nash A15 1:30.41

43.60 1:30.41

APEX-OR 11Braach, Bryson A16 1:30.56

42.56 1:30.56

FAST-AZ 11Browning, Gabriel A17 1:32.96

44.56 1:32.96

OV-AZ 11Deshpande, Vihaan-Quan L18 1:36.03

11.37 1:36.03

VCST-AZ 11Honkonen, David M19 1:37.37

48.28 1:37.37

VCST-AZ 11Rottenstein, Ezra B20 1:38.53

46.31 1:38.53

FORD-AZ 11Siress, Nathaniel P*21 1:38.56

47.47 1:38.56

SA-OR 11Holgen, Malakai S*21 1:38.56

47.13 1:38.56

BEAR-AZ 11Moyo, Onenhlanhla23 1:44.26

48.86 1:44.26

VCST-AZ 12Hudson, Bennett R24 1:48.09

51.00 1:48.09

SA-OR 12Willems, Patrick25 1:51.69

52.78 1:51.69

AZSL-AZ 11Akerberg, Easton M26 1:56.99

54.32 1:56.99

 
#25  Girls 10&U 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FAST-AZ 10Marais, Chloe P1 1:28.61

42.41 1:28.61

LIFE-AZ 10Farje, Marcela2 1:29.11

43.64 1:29.11

LIFE-AZ 10Xu, Melody3 1:36.97

45.11 1:36.97

LIFE-AZ 10Anderson, Gwendolyn4 1:38.68

48.50 1:38.68

SWAS-AZ 10Perkin, Leela A5 1:38.76

47.79 1:38.76

RAYS-AZ 10Dedmone, Lilah J6 1:40.31

47.53 1:40.31

FORD-AZ 10Jones, Cordelia B7 1:41.38

48.74 1:41.38

LIFE-AZ 10Wong, Julia8 1:41.97

 
#25  Girls 10&U 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LIFE-AZ 10Farje, Marcela1 1:30.18

44.77 1:30.18

FAST-AZ 10Marais, Chloe P2 1:32.10

43.61 1:32.10

LIFE-AZ 10Anderson, Gwendolyn3 1:37.83

47.90 1:37.83

LIFE-AZ 10Xu, Melody4 1:38.25

46.99 1:38.25

LIFE-AZ 10Wong, Julia5 1:39.08

RAYS-AZ 10Dedmone, Lilah J6 1:41.76

47.84 1:41.76

FORD-AZ 10Jones, Cordelia B7 1:43.26

49.30 1:43.26

SWAS-AZ 10Perkin, Leela A8 1:45.25

49.52 1:45.25

RAYS-AZ 10Arndt, Winnie A9 1:45.55

50.35 1:45.55



Flying Fish Arizona Swim Team HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 9:57 PM  12/7/2025  Page 13

2025 FAST Winter Lights - 12/4/2025 to 12/7/2025

2025 FAST Winter Lights

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#25  Girls 10&U 100 Yard Breast)

FAST-AZ 10Paszko, Parker O10 1:45.60

50.09 1:45.60

FAST-AZ  9Sahtout, Dalia M11 1:47.88

52.86 1:47.88

FORD-AZ 10Nusshag, Khloe12 1:49.95

53.10 1:49.95

VCST-AZ  9Rottenstein, Alice Q13 1:50.03

51.26 1:50.03

FORD-AZ  9Lee, Brynn P14 1:52.37

53.23 1:52.37

FORD-AZ  8Sarok, Naomi15 1:53.29

53.42 1:53.29

JSC-AZ 10Johnson, Finlee16 1:54.12

54.68 1:54.12

FAST-AZ 10Hollenbeck, Emery W17 1:54.97

55.13 1:54.97

LIFE-AZ  8Waters, Vivian R18 1:55.26

FORD-AZ  9Mulligan, Kinzlee G19 1:55.64

54.64 1:55.64

FAST-AZ  9McCormick, Elyse K20 1:56.56

56.62 1:56.56

OV-AZ 10Harrison, Kinlee G21 1:57.25

SA-OR  9Janbay, Olive J22 1:57.95

58.09 1:57.95

VCST-AZ  8Latcham, Sloane E23 1:58.08

LIFE-AZ  9Amponsah, Izzy24 2:02.62

58.06 2:02.62

FAST-AZ  8Huang, Alyssa Y25 2:08.99

1:01.09 2:08.99

APEX-OR  8Enzinger, Mathilda or MJ J26 2:10.11

1:02.94 2:10.11

VCST-AZ  9Peterson, Jianna E27 2:10.94

1:00.46 2:10.94

BEAR-AZ  9Fendrick, Josephine28 2:15.25

1:03.52 2:15.25

FAST-AZ  8Gal, Nora29 2:15.80

1:04.21 2:15.80

 
#26  Boys 10&U 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FAST-AZ 10Richardson, Jack L1 1:28.41

42.16 1:28.41

APEX-OR 10Barber, Nate Z2 1:28.83

42.49 1:28.83

VCST-AZ 10Singerman, Gideon E3 1:34.91

46.76 1:34.91

BEAR-AZ 10Edquid, Everett4 1:37.58

45.87 1:37.58

SWAS-AZ 10Fleming, Evan A5 1:38.65

44.75 1:38.65

FAST-AZ  9Dai, Evan K6 1:40.98

47.49 1:40.98

VCST-AZ  8Canavan, Mauricio S7 1:56.50

57.16 1:56.50

JSC-AZ 10Gonzalez, Santiago--- DQ

 
#26  Boys 10&U 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

APEX-OR 10Barber, Nate Z1 1:29.82

41.78 1:29.82

FAST-AZ 10Richardson, Jack L2 1:32.15

44.00 1:32.15

VCST-AZ 10Singerman, Gideon E3 1:35.63

46.95 1:35.63

FAST-AZ  9Dai, Evan K4 1:41.30

48.15 1:41.30

BEAR-AZ 10Edquid, Everett5 1:41.56

47.98 1:41.56

JSC-AZ 10Gonzalez, Santiago6 1:41.77

48.19 1:41.77

SWAS-AZ 10Fleming, Evan A7 1:44.02

49.90 1:44.02

VCST-AZ  8Canavan, Mauricio S8 1:54.19

55.17 1:54.19

LIFE-AZ  8Anderson, Gideon9 1:55.72

55.65 1:55.72

SWAS-AZ 10Schwab, Orion C10 1:56.03

54.97 1:56.03

MHA-OR 10Jacob, Vaughn N11 1:56.04

55.21 1:56.04

FORD-AZ  9Price, Lucas M12 1:56.86

56.92 1:56.86

OV-AZ  8Trejo Kuroda, Kael13 1:57.56

55.63 1:57.56

LIFE-AZ  9Elmasry, Malik14 1:59.86

BEAR-AZ  8Montagnino, Miles V15 2:11.05

1:02.81 2:11.05

AZSL-AZ  8Williams, Grant M16 2:41.11

1:17.01 2:41.11

LPST-AZ  8Hamilton, Jaemon W--- DQ

 
#27  Girls 11-12 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

FAST-AZ 12Weibel, Phoebe M1 5:01.64

30.76 1:07.64 2:20.471:44.04

3:05.96 3:52.46 4:27.77 5:01.64

LCAT-NM 12Guikema, Meredith C2 5:09.06

34.16 1:14.40 2:31.771:53.00

3:18.06 4:03.08 4:35.97 5:09.06

FAST-AZ 12Yang, Yihan3 5:10.29

34.26 1:13.69 2:36.531:54.86

3:18.76 4:02.51 4:37.14 5:10.29

APEX-OR 12Mattson, Elsie R4 5:37.55

34.38 1:15.11 2:36.371:54.71

3:27.69 4:20.33 4:58.92 5:37.55

RAYS-AZ 12Arndt, Clara L5 6:36.37

45.76 1:44.89 3:24.352:33.62

4:16.80 5:09.47 5:29.86 6:36.37

SMAN-AZ 11Olson, Bea N6 6:44.09

47.32 1:43.83 3:28.082:36.06

4:19.34 5:12.15 6:44.09

SMAN-AZ 12Nehrmeyer, Kimber K7 6:50.99

45.50 2:32.13 4:21.423:26.87

5:16.32 6:50.99

 
#28  Boys 11-12 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

FAST-AZ 12Dai, Callen B1 4:51.20

31.00 1:06.60 2:20.671:43.89

3:02.72 3:45.51 4:18.92 4:51.20

RAYS-AZ 12Swigert, Parker D2 5:17.43

34.77 1:14.46 2:36.911:55.37

3:21.30 4:07.68 4:43.12 5:17.43

LIFE-AZ 12Farje, Brian3 5:19.18

34.67 1:15.87 2:36.041:55.66

3:22.47 4:09.86 4:45.29 5:19.18

FAST-AZ 11Pan, Dylan4 5:32.74

35.91 1:16.51 2:46.322:02.36

3:31.81 4:18.77 4:56.61 5:32.74

BEAR-AZ 12Miles, Kieran5 5:42.58

34.28 1:17.55 2:46.692:02.58

3:33.97 4:21.91 5:02.81 5:42.58

TRA-CA 11Turk, Heath D--- DQ

35.16 1:15.56 2:39.131:57.78

3:28.26 4:18.23 4:55.49 DQ

 
#29  Girls 12&U 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AFAST-AZ1 2:00.93

Weibel, Phoebe M 12 Yang, Yihan 12

Brodhead, Dori C 11 Belsher, Caroline E 12

29.15 1:03.91 2:00.931:34.04

ALIFE-AZ2 2:02.90

Nichols, Kathryn 12 Solema, Camryn 12

Majors, Olivia Q 12 Zhu, Caitlin 12

30.94 1:08.01 2:02.901:36.21

BLIFE-AZ3 2:12.87

Park, Hannah 12 Anderson, Annabelle 12

Elias, Hailey E 11 Morrow, Avery K 12

33.08 1:10.88 2:12.871:44.35

AFORD-AZ4 2:14.36

Benneyworth, Logan A 11 Schleicher, Aly 11

Anderson, Juliet H 12 Sarok, Miriam 12

35.73 1:13.77 2:14.361:44.42

AVCST-AZ5 2:16.71

Henderson, Landry R 11 Nye, Tatum E 12

Norris, Marion 11 Hadley, Aubrey E 12

37.29 1:19.64 2:16.711:50.99

ABEAR-AZ6 2:17.20

Barr, Victoria 11 Miller, Brielan 11

Merritt, Madelyn 12 Walker, Julia 12

34.51 1:14.55 2:17.201:45.01
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2025 FAST Winter Lights

Results
(#29  Girls 12&U 200 Yard Medley Relay)

BFORD-AZ7 2:25.95

Obler, Stella C 11 Vargas, Alex J 11

Belen, Blake Z 12 Mummery, Madison J 11

38.63 1:21.09 2:25.951:55.12

ARAYS-AZ8 2:30.76

Byra, Olivia K 12 Arndt, Clara L 12

Sorensen, Bella N 11 Dedmone, Lilah J 10

40.61 1:22.24 2:30.761:56.71

ATJCC-AZ9 2:31.05

Friedman, Isadora 12 Blanco Vietor, Eva Sofia 9

Greer, Kaeli 11 Moore, Ava 11

40.38 1:26.18 2:31.051:57.96

BFAST-AZ10 2:34.10

DiGiacomo, Edythe K 12 Hart, Stella B 12

Yang, Richelle 12 Gehner, Abby E 11

44.59 1:25.09 2:34.101:58.45

AAPEX-OR11 2:34.12

Coleman, Dallas J 12 Barber, Emilie B 12

Mattson, Elsie R 12 Enzinger, Mathilda or MJ J 8

1:19.74 2:34.121:50.62

ALCAT-NM12 2:36.06

Herring, Nadia M 9 Smith, Emma E 11

Guikema, Meredith C 12 Gorham, Paisley L 12

52.79 1:34.10 2:36.062:03.27

BVCST-AZ13 2:44.90

Mencke, Summer 11 Eggman, Reagan G 11

Peterson, London 11 Sorensen, Charley M 12

41.04 1:27.47 2:44.902:11.48

ASWAS-AZ14 2:45.05

Saxler, Violet D 12 Perkin, Leela A 10

Eftekhar, Chloe K 11 Nelson, Harriet R 11

37.98 1:26.71 2:45.052:04.58

BRAYS-AZ15 3:08.81

Harris, Sam E 11 Weaver-Lukomski, Naima I 12

Arndt, Winnie A 10 Arndt, Leah 7

45.23 1:31.30 3:08.81

BTJCC-AZ--- DQ

Moffitt, G-Race 11 Shil, Aaheli 11

Robles, Beatrice 11 Kitz, Natalia 12

48.92 1:40.15 DQ2:28.51

CLIFE-AZ--- DQ

La Vine, Lillian 11 Fitzhugh, Clara 12

Knoche, Molly 12 Barclay, Penny 11

34.20 1:15.63 DQ1:49.10

 
#30  Boys 12&U 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AFORD-AZ1 2:03.09

Mullenbach, Hank D 12 Valdivia, Mateo 12

Hoefferle, Ethan J 11 Yarosz, Nash A 12

32.00 1:01.75 2:03.091:34.07

AFAST-AZ2 2:07.99

Curiel, Gunner L 11 Dai, Callen B 12

Spiker, Bradley K 11 Taylor, Dylan V 12

33.53 1:10.50 2:07.991:39.79

ALIFE-AZ3 2:12.58

Dragomir, David B 12 Dikranian, Dikran B 12

Valada, Gio A 12 Waters, Lex W 11

35.57 1:13.72 2:12.581:41.29

BFAST-AZ4 2:17.30

Sahtout, Omar M 11 Pan, Dylan 11

Marais, Grant M 11 Nguyen, Calvin H 11

34.21 1:13.37 2:17.30

ABEAR-AZ5 2:22.40

Millett, Randall 11 Raterink, Brycen 11

Miles, Kieran 12 Montagnino, Hudson L 12

36.30 1:19.47 2:22.401:50.78

BFORD-AZ6 2:25.51

Siress, Nathaniel P 11 Olsson, Ed L 12

Kupper, Logan D 12 Hutchison, Ben E 11

34.16 1:10.08 2:25.511:47.70

ATJCC-AZ7 2:40.22

Buchler, Zev 11 Zucco, Harley 12

Macdonald, Logan 11 Lopez, Benjamin 11

46.24 1:34.89 2:40.222:07.57

BVCST-AZ8 2:53.35

Hudson, Bennett R 12 Singerman, Gideon E 10

Canavan, Mauricio S 8 Honkonen, David M 11

49.38 1:32.94 2:53.352:19.45

BBEAR-AZ9 4:11.09

Fitzpatrick, Carson 7 Lee, Christian 12

Moyo, Onenhlanhla 11 Davis, Colin 9

58.07 2:15.78 4:11.093:19.06

CFAST-AZ--- DQ

Browning, Gabriel A 11 Chap, Matt 12

Carpenter, Sebastian J 11 Merrill, Everett J 12

36.24 1:15.67 DQ1:52.27

AVCST-AZ--- DQ

Cook, Charlie S 12 Rottenstein, Ezra B 11

Slanger, Mason S 12 Wolert, Eliasz K 12

35.44 1:21.76 DQ2:00.72

 
#31  Girls 10&U 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ALIFE-AZ1 2:29.84

Xu, Melody 10 Anderson, Gwendolyn 10

Ramos, Emma F 10 Freeman, Gretta 10

36.30 1:21.37 2:29.841:57.90

AFAST-AZ2 2:32.07

Rial, Siobhan D 10 Paszko, Parker O 10

Marais, Chloe P 10 Faust, Charlotte M 10

37.11 1:25.80 2:32.071:59.89

AFORD-AZ3 2:37.45

Heli, Kai O 10 Maben, Collins C 10

Durfey, Autumn E 10 Varner, Amelia L 10

41.45 1:28.97 2:37.452:02.85

BLIFE-AZ4 2:44.58

Freeman, Scarlett J 8 Wong, Julia 10

Amponsah, Izzy 9 Robles, Zoey A 9

40.87 1:28.51 2:44.58

AVCST-AZ5 2:51.34

Gordon, Addison G 10 Rottenstein, Alice Q 9

Canavan, Annalucia F 10 Black, Rebecca N 10

24.98 1:08.56 2:51.34

BFORD-AZ6 2:55.46

Sosa, Roxy B 10 Nusshag, Khloe 10

Morris, Maggie K 10 Mulligan, Kinzlee G 9

46.32 1:08.92 2:55.461:33.72

BFAST-AZ7 2:59.63

Hollenbeck, Emery W 10 Shea, Evelyn G 8

Sahtout, Dalia M 9 McCormick, Elyse K 9

29.81 1:14.23 2:59.63

CFORD-AZ8 2:59.96

Sarok, Naomi 8 Lee, Piper J 10

Evans, Chloe M 10 Gutierrez, Alessandra M 8

49.28 1:40.41 2:59.962:25.62

ABEAR-AZ9 3:00.53

McCullough, Eloise 8 Allred, Macee 10

Rios, Isabel 10 Merritt, Audrey 9

44.51 1:29.49 3:00.532:24.40

DFORD-AZ10 3:06.94

Diep, Lam 7 Jones, Cordelia B 10

Kupper, Lainey Q 10 Lee, Brynn P 9

37.97 1:40.21 3:06.94

CFAST-AZ11 3:20.07

Pawloski, Tessa A 9 Rutherford, Westlyn T 7

Dodds, Adelyn Grace G 7 Gal, Nora 8

46.73 1:33.33 3:20.07

BVCST-AZ--- DQ

Hazelton, Reagan K 8 Peterson, Jianna E 9

Latcham, Sloane E 8 Bevevino, Anna J 8

1:38.83 DQ

 
#32  Boys 10&U 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AFAST-AZ1 2:32.55

Wildenbeest, Liam A 10 Richardson, Jack L 10

Basken, Connor R 10 Yang, Roddy 9

40.34 1:20.90 2:32.551:58.06

AFORD-AZ2 2:40.82

44.26 1:27.84 2:40.822:08.77

BFAST-AZ3 3:01.72

Wicks, Walker H 10 Dai, Evan K 9

Brodhead, William D 9 Belsher, Jack P 9

43.91 1:33.33 3:01.722:30.41

CFAST-AZ4 3:10.50

Davis, Watson E 7 Denard, Zlatan A 8

Hannan, Chase M 10 Fong, Henry Z 9

55.12 2:29.89 3:10.50

BFORD-AZ5 3:21.26

1:45.42 3:21.262:44.48

ATJCC-AZ6 3:25.87

Lopez, Leonardo 10 Tjia, Sean 9

Velasquez, Manuelito 10 Walton, Jonah 10

49.32 1:41.43 3:25.872:29.43
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Results
(#32  Boys 10&U 200 Yard Medley Relay)

ALIFE-AZ--- DQ

Solema, Jonah 9 Elmasry, Malik 9

Anderson, Gideon 8 Nanu, James 9

50.79 1:50.50 DQ

ABEAR-AZ--- DQ

Barney, Jake 9 Edquid, Everett 10

Montagnino, Sebastian G 10 Montagnino, Miles V 8

1:11.40 1:46.06 DQ2:27.61

 
#33  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

VCST-AZ 12Hadley, Aubrey E1 25.34

FAST-AZ 12Belsher, Caroline E2 26.11

FAST-AZ 12Weibel, Phoebe M3 26.24

LIFE-AZ 12Majors, Olivia Q4 26.31

LIFE-AZ 12Nichols, Kathryn5 26.42

JSC-AZ 12Ruscitti, Trevi6 26.56

BEAR-AZ 12Merritt, Madelyn7 26.93

APEX-OR 12Coleman, Dallas J8 27.50

B - Final

LCAT-NM 12Guikema, Meredith C9 27.00

VCST-AZ 12Nye, Tatum E10 27.67

FORD-AZ 12Sarok, Miriam*11 27.75

VCST-AZ 11Norris, Marion*11 27.75

TJCC-AZ 11Greer, Kaeli13 27.79

FAST-AZ 12Yang, Richelle14 28.23

OV-AZ 12Utash, Eden C15 28.47

FAST-AZ 11Brodhead, Dori C16 28.48

 
#33  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

VCST-AZ 12Hadley, Aubrey E1 25.75

JSC-AZ 12Ruscitti, Trevi2 26.11

LIFE-AZ 12Nichols, Kathryn3 26.38

FAST-AZ 12Belsher, Caroline E4 26.83

FAST-AZ 12Weibel, Phoebe M5 27.02

LIFE-AZ 12Majors, Olivia Q6 27.19

BEAR-AZ 12Merritt, Madelyn7 27.64

APEX-OR 12Coleman, Dallas J8 27.65

LCAT-NM 12Guikema, Meredith C9 27.81

TJCC-AZ 11Greer, Kaeli10 27.99

VCST-AZ 12Nye, Tatum E11 28.00

FAST-AZ 11Brodhead, Dori C12 28.46

FORD-AZ 12Sarok, Miriam13 28.50

OV-AZ 12Utash, Eden C*14 28.64

VCST-AZ 11Norris, Marion*14 28.64

FAST-AZ 12Yang, Richelle16 28.67

JSC-AZ 12Parker, Reese17 28.80

LIFE-AZ 12Morrow, Avery K18 29.03

SA-OR 11Du, Zoe19 29.08

FORD-AZ 11Schleicher, Aly20 29.22

LIFE-AZ 11La Vine, Lillian21 29.74

FORD-AZ 12Anderson, Juliet H22 29.80

LIFE-AZ 12Park, Hannah23 29.91

BEAR-AZ 11Allen, Essence24 30.04

FORD-AZ 11Benneyworth, Logan A25 30.17

LIFE-AZ 11Barclay, Penny26 30.26

LIFE-AZ 12Anderson, Annabelle27 30.28

SMAN-AZ 12Nehrmeyer, Kimber K28 30.36

LIFE-AZ 12Solema, Camryn29 30.48

SA-OR 11Walker, Charlie B30 30.51

MMR-AZ 12Johnson, Georgia J31 30.57

LIFE-AZ 11Determan, Finley M32 30.60

RAYS-AZ 11Sorensen, Bella N*33 30.90

FORD-AZ 12Belen, Blake Z*33 30.90

FORD-AZ 11Mummery, Madison J*35 31.11

LIFE-AZ 12Knoche, Molly*35 31.11

MHA-OR 11Brockway, Eliot E37 31.26

VCST-AZ 11Henderson, Landry R38 31.63

BEAR-AZ 11Miller, Brielan39 31.90

AZ-UN-AZ 11King, Allie R40 32.16

FORD-AZ 11Obler, Stella C41 32.57

RAYS-AZ 12Byra, Olivia K42 32.84

LCAT-NM 12Gorham, Paisley L43 33.06

BEAR-AZ 12Walker, Julia44 33.12

VCST-AZ 12Sorensen, Charley M45 33.16

VCST-AZ 11Mencke, Summer46 33.33

JSC-AZ 11Williams, Kaycee47 33.41

OV-AZ 12Newkirk, Grace M48 33.45

TJCC-AZ 11Moore, Ava49 33.65

LCAT-NM 11Smith, Emma E50 33.67

FORD-AZ 11Switzer, Quinn V51 33.98

SWAS-AZ 11Eftekhar, Chloe K52 34.04

LPST-AZ 12Thibault, Teagan G53 34.17

LIFE-AZ 11Ramirez, Madelyn54 34.20

FAST-AZ 12DiGiacomo, Edythe K55 34.42

MMR-AZ 12Campbell, Lexxi M56 34.62

OV-AZ 11Hare, Kinley A57 34.69

FAST-AZ 12Kener, Evelyn B58 34.84

VCST-AZ 11Peterson, London59 34.88

FAST-AZ 11Gehner, Abby E60 35.68

TJCC-AZ 12Kitz, Natalia61 35.86

AFT-AZ 12Tavares, Hannah G62 35.98

RAYS-AZ 12Weaver-Lukomski, Naima I63 36.20

FAST-AZ 12Hart, Stella B64 36.43

RAYS-AZ 11Harris, Sam E65 37.61

SMAN-AZ 11Tafoya, Stitch66 37.86

TJCC-AZ 11Moffitt, G-Race67 39.10

AZSL-AZ 12Burk, Jordyn G68 39.27

SWAS-AZ 11Nelson, Harriet R69 39.36

LPST-AZ 11Findley, Kira C70 40.02

FAST-AZ 11Shea, Olivia R71 40.46

TJCC-AZ 11Shil, Aaheli72 40.62

LPST-AZ 11Galvez, Airi L73 40.94

OV-AZ 11Al Qatami, Sereen74 42.59

SVTT-AZ 11Pursley, Remmy E75 43.39

FAST-AZ 11Parker, Kara E76 43.46

 
#34  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FORD-AZ 12Valdivia, Mateo1 24.10

LIFE-AZ 12Valada, Gio A2 25.51

FORD-AZ 12Mullenbach, Hank D3 26.03

JSC-AZ 12DeAustin, Dave M4 26.16

SMAN-AZ 12Rios, Chance P5 26.31

SA-OR 12Madsen, Liam6 26.43

FAST-AZ 12Taylor, Dylan V7 26.78

FAST-AZ 12Eshkanani, Ali M8 27.45

B - Final

FORD-AZ 12Olsson, Ed L9 26.72

FORD-AZ 12Yarosz, Nash A10 27.48

FORD-AZ 11Hoefferle, Ethan J11 28.27

FORD-AZ 11Siress, Nathaniel P12 28.50

RAYS-AZ 12Swigert, Parker D13 28.52

TRA-CA 11Turk, Heath D14 28.56

FAST-AZ 11Spiker, Bradley K15 29.04

FAST-AZ 12Chap, Matt16 29.05

 
#34  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FORD-AZ 12Valdivia, Mateo1 24.61

LIFE-AZ 12Valada, Gio A2 25.89

JSC-AZ 12DeAustin, Dave M3 26.66

SMAN-AZ 12Rios, Chance P4 26.75

FORD-AZ 12Mullenbach, Hank D5 26.89

SA-OR 12Madsen, Liam6 27.33

FAST-AZ 12Eshkanani, Ali M7 27.63

FAST-AZ 12Taylor, Dylan V8 27.65

FORD-AZ 12Olsson, Ed L9 28.09

FORD-AZ 12Yarosz, Nash A10 28.21

FORD-AZ 11Hoefferle, Ethan J11 28.26

RAYS-AZ 12Swigert, Parker D12 28.47

TJCC-AZ 11Macdonald, Logan13 28.70

FORD-AZ 11Siress, Nathaniel P14 29.00

FAST-AZ 11Sahtout, Omar M15 29.35

TRA-CA 11Turk, Heath D16 29.41

FAST-AZ 11Spiker, Bradley K17 29.55

FAST-AZ 12Chap, Matt18 29.64

QSS-PC 12Castro, Nico19 29.80

LCAT-NM 12Davenport, Seth M20 J29.80

VCST-AZ 12Cook, Charlie S21 29.84

BEAR-AZ 11Raterink, Brycen22 29.92

FAST-AZ 11Curiel, Gunner L23 30.10

RAYS-AZ 11Tek, Enzo X24 30.37

FAST-AZ 11Pan, Dylan25 30.45

LIFE-AZ 12Dragomir, David B26 30.50

FAST-AZ 11Marais, Grant M27 30.53

AZ-UN-AZ 11Taylor, Porter S28 30.62

BEAR-AZ 11Millett, Randall29 30.69

VCST-AZ 12Slanger, Mason S30 30.75
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2025 FAST Winter Lights - 12/4/2025 to 12/7/2025

2025 FAST Winter Lights

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#34  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Free)

LIFE-AZ 11Waters, Lex W31 30.83

FAST-AZ 11Nguyen, Calvin H32 31.05

VCST-AZ 12Wolert, Eliasz K33 31.06

FORD-AZ 12Kupper, Logan D34 31.18

APEX-OR 11Braach, Bryson A35 31.68

FAST-AZ 11Browning, Gabriel A36 31.84

FAST-AZ 11Carpenter, Sebastian J37 32.55

SA-OR 11Holgen, Malakai S38 32.92

SA-OR 12Willems, Patrick39 33.88

OV-AZ 11Javier, Austin J40 34.24

VCST-AZ 11Honkonen, David M41 34.31

FAST-AZ 11Marek, Tyler D42 35.63

BEAR-AZ 11Moyo, Onenhlanhla43 36.84

OV-AZ 11Stanislav, Nate O44 37.09

OV-AZ 12Sinclair, Ben F45 37.51

VCST-AZ 12Hudson, Bennett R46 37.82

TJCC-AZ 11Buchler, Zev47 38.78

FORD-AZ 11Hutchison, Ben E48 39.45

OV-AZ 11Gillespie, Emerson J49 40.43

BEAR-AZ 12Lobash, Brendan50 40.65

AZSL-AZ 11Kester, Garrett W51 40.68

TJCC-AZ 12Zucco, Harley52 42.63

FAST-AZ 12Merrill, Everett J53 45.87

OV-AZ 11Lucas, Landon R54 53.06

BEAR-AZ 12Lee, Christian55 1:08.75

 
#35  Girls 10&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

HAWG-AR 10Kawatski, Avigail C1 29.59

LIFE-AZ 10Freeman, Gretta2 30.66

FAST-AZ 10Faust, Charlotte M3 31.13

BEAR-AZ 10Allred, Macee4 31.37

LIFE-AZ 10Ramos, Emma F5 31.38

LIFE-AZ 10Xu, Melody6 31.53

FORD-AZ 10Maben, Collins C7 31.65

FAST-AZ 10Rial, Siobhan D8 32.60

 
#35  Girls 10&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HAWG-AR 10Kawatski, Avigail C1 30.35

LIFE-AZ 10Ramos, Emma F2 32.01

LIFE-AZ 10Freeman, Gretta3 32.48

LIFE-AZ 10Wong, Julia4 32.50

FORD-AZ 10Maben, Collins C5 32.51

FAST-AZ 10Faust, Charlotte M6 32.55

LIFE-AZ 10Xu, Melody7 32.92

BEAR-AZ 10Allred, Macee8 33.19

TJCC-AZ  9Blanco Vietor, Eva Sofia9 33.62

FAST-AZ 10Rial, Siobhan D10 33.77

LIFE-AZ 10Anderson, Gwendolyn11 34.28

RAYS-AZ 10Dedmone, Lilah J12 34.29

FORD-AZ 10Heli, Kai O13 34.41

FORD-AZ 10Durfey, Autumn E14 34.46

JSC-AZ 10Johnson, Finlee15 34.61

FAST-AZ  9Sahtout, Dalia M16 34.84

RAYS-AZ 10Arndt, Winnie A*17 34.92

VCST-AZ 10Black, Rebecca N*17 34.92

FAST-AZ 10Hollenbeck, Emery W19 35.02

FORD-AZ 10Nusshag, Khloe20 35.07

VCST-AZ 10Gordon, Addison G21 35.10

AZSL-AZ 10Ramm, Sunnie M22 35.14

AZSL-AZ 10Williams, Chase D23 35.25

BEAR-AZ  8McCullough, Eloise24 35.62

FORD-AZ  8Gutierrez, Alessandra M25 35.70

LIFE-AZ  8Freeman, Scarlett J26 35.95

BEAR-AZ  8Raterink, Brynlee27 36.06

FORD-AZ 10Jones, Cordelia B28 36.09

FORD-AZ  9Mulligan, Kinzlee G29 36.29

LIFE-AZ  9Amponsah, Izzy30 36.47

FORD-AZ 10Varner, Amelia L31 36.84

FAST-AZ 10Paszko, Parker O32 36.97

FORD-AZ 10Lee, Piper J33 37.24

FAST-AZ  9McCormick, Elyse K34 37.47

OV-AZ  9Kraft, Sadie A35 37.49

LIFE-AZ  9Robles, Zoey A36 37.60

FORD-AZ 10Morris, Maggie K37 37.62

LPST-AZ  9Robertson, Laney M38 37.73

VCST-AZ 10Canavan, Annalucia F39 37.94

SWAS-AZ 10Perkin, Leela A40 38.06

FORD-AZ 10Evans, Chloe M41 38.22

BEAR-AZ 10Rios, Isabel42 38.88

LIFE-AZ  8Dyer, Amara43 39.09

FORD-AZ 10Kupper, Lainey Q44 39.12

VCST-AZ  8Latcham, Sloane E45 39.34

SWAS-AZ 10Nelson, Greta C*46 39.47

OV-AZ 10Burdette, Charlotte A*46 39.47

AZ-UN-AZ  8Hutchison, Lilly E48 39.57

OV-AZ 10Hartzell, Hannah V49 39.72

SA-OR  9Janbay, Olive J50 40.18

BEAR-AZ  9Merritt, Audrey51 40.53

FORD-AZ 10Sosa, Roxy B52 40.56

FAST-AZ  8Shea, Evelyn G53 40.70

TJCC-AZ  9Johnson, Charlie54 41.01

SWAS-AZ  9Garcia Gamez, Carley L55 41.08

VCST-AZ  9Peterson, Jianna E56 41.37

MMR-AZ  9Zevallos, Dani V57 41.50

FORD-AZ  8Sarok, Naomi58 41.63

FORD-AZ  9Lee, Brynn P*59 41.66

SWAS-AZ  9Collins, Zaylee A*59 41.66

OV-AZ  9Larish, Clara S61 41.72

FAST-AZ  9Pawloski, Tessa A62 42.03

TJCC-AZ  7Greer, Raegan63 42.04

OV-AZ  9Gregory, Rowan F64 42.82

FAST-AZ  7Rutherford, Westlyn T65 43.20

FAST-AZ  8Gal, Nora66 43.44

FAST-AZ  7Dodds, Adelyn Grace G67 43.61

OV-AZ  9Lacaillade, Kinsley A68 43.70

FORD-AZ  7Siress, Raelynn A69 43.73

TJCC-AZ  7Lanter-Hester, Evie70 43.89

FORD-AZ  9Dye, Caroline A71 44.01

JSC-AZ  9Crane, Charlotte72 44.25

FAST-AZ  9Grevers, Skylar L73 44.42

LIFE-AZ  8Waters, Vivian R74 45.27

BEAR-AZ  9Fendrick, Josephine75 45.47

LCAT-NM  9Herring, Nadia M76 46.39

APEX-OR  8Enzinger, Mathilda or MJ J77 46.61

VCST-AZ  8Bevevino, Anna J78 46.81

FAST-AZ  8Huang, Alyssa Y79 46.96

FORD-AZ  7Diep, Lam80 47.63

OV-AZ 10Harrison, Kinlee G81 48.04

VCST-AZ  8Hazelton, Reagan K82 48.25

FAST-AZ  9Ratanadilok, Lorelai A83 49.25

AZ-UN-AZ  7Goodman, Isabelle F84 49.53

FAST-AZ  9Hazen, Charlotte E85 50.00

OV-AZ  8Ruiz, Ariana S86 51.05

AZ-UN-AZ  7Goodman, Anabelle M87 53.68

FAST-AZ 10Ziegler, Emma88 55.69

RAYS-AZ  7Arndt, Leah89 55.94

FAST-AZ  7Browning, Riley E90 56.35

AZ-UN-AZ  6Taylor, Josephine J91 56.93

LPST-AZ  9Chan, Kristen A92 56.94

APEX-OR  7Mattson, Maisy L93 59.26

LIFE-AZ  6Robles, Evie M94 1:00.13

FAST-AZ  8Geweke, Emilia R95 1:00.66

FORD-AZ  7Cassidy, Piper A96 1:01.50

FAST-AZ  6Olson, Ava G97 1:03.28

FORD-AZ  7Lee, Georgia R98 1:04.22

AZSL-AZ  7Phillips, Johnnie L99 1:06.13

FAST-AZ  7Barclay, Vivienne K100 1:13.05

 
#36  Boys 10&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FORD-AZ  9George, Boz J1 31.02

FAST-AZ 10Basken, Connor R2 31.24

JSC-AZ  9Olsen, Lander3 31.33

JSC-AZ 10Gonzalez, Santiago4 31.63

AZSL-AZ 10Gehrke, Hunter H5 31.66

APEX-OR 10Barber, Nate Z6 31.98

FORD-AZ  9Diep, Nguyen D7 33.09

TJCC-AZ 10Velasquez, Manuelito8 34.69

 
#36  Boys 10&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FORD-AZ  9Diep, Nguyen D1 30.80

AZSL-AZ 10Gehrke, Hunter H2 31.16

JSC-AZ  9Olsen, Lander3 31.47

JSC-AZ 10Gonzalez, Santiago4 31.53

FAST-AZ 10Basken, Connor R5 31.84

FORD-AZ  9George, Boz J6 32.00

TJCC-AZ 10Velasquez, Manuelito7 32.89

APEX-OR 10Barber, Nate Z8 33.28

FORD-AZ 10Siress, Isaiah B9 33.68

FAST-AZ  9Yang, Roddy10 33.72
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2025 FAST Winter Lights - 12/4/2025 to 12/7/2025

2025 FAST Winter Lights

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#36  Boys 10&U 50 Yard Free)

FORD-AZ 10Belen, Brody I11 34.28

FAST-AZ 10Wildenbeest, Liam A12 34.50

BEAR-AZ 10Montagnino, Sebastian G13 34.66

VCST-AZ 10Singerman, Gideon E14 34.83

AZ-UN-AZ  9Mullenbach, Otis W15 35.62

BEAR-AZ 10Edquid, Everett16 36.25

FAST-AZ  8Denard, Zlatan A17 36.54

RAYS-AZ  9Byra, Declan J18 36.60

VCST-AZ  8Canavan, Mauricio S19 37.28

FAST-AZ  9Dai, Evan K20 37.50

FAST-AZ  9Brodhead, William D21 37.71

SWAS-AZ 10Schwab, Orion C22 37.72

LIFE-AZ  9Solema, Jonah23 37.76

SWAS-AZ 10Fleming, Evan A24 38.18

FAST-AZ  8Ouellet, Gavin M25 38.41

TJCC-AZ 10Lopez, Leonardo26 38.43

FAST-AZ 10Wicks, Walker H27 38.67

BEAR-AZ  8Montagnino, Miles V28 38.75

FAST-AZ 10Hannan, Chase M29 38.89

FAST-AZ  9DiGiacomo, Guy D30 39.09

TJCC-AZ 10Walton, Jonah31 39.16

FORD-AZ  8Maben, Miles D32 39.59

SMAN-AZ  9Olson, Teddy D33 41.04

FAST-AZ  9Fong, Henry Z34 41.69

FAST-AZ 10Varhegyi, Finley35 41.78

VCST-AZ  8Norris, Paul F36 41.97

FORD-AZ  9Price, Lucas M37 42.15

LIFE-AZ  8Anderson, Gideon38 43.83

AZSL-AZ  8Williams, Grant M39 44.02

FORD-AZ  8Gordon, Forrest G40 44.30

FORD-AZ  9Cassidy, Logan R41 44.53

LIFE-AZ  9Elmasry, Malik42 45.23

TJCC-AZ 10Richards, John43 46.24

FORD-AZ  8Montoya, Michael O44 47.23

FAST-AZ  7Davis, Watson E45 47.40

LPST-AZ  7Hsueh, Max46 47.56

VCST-AZ  7Browne, Jack S47 47.99

AFT-AZ  9Skramstad, Ben F48 48.29

FAST-AZ  8Dobbins, Justice R49 48.40

FORD-AZ 10Alley, Brayden L50 49.17

SMAN-AZ  7Constantine, Justin N51 50.57

LPST-AZ 10Chan, Benjamin N52 50.80

FAST-AZ  9Martinez, Caleb M53 51.06

FAST-AZ  9Korchagin, Nicholas V54 51.13

LPST-AZ  7Sorooshian, Parsa55 52.25

FORD-AZ  7Marietta, Lennon S56 53.28

RAYS-AZ  8Tek, Arlo F*57 54.33

TJCC-AZ  9Tjia, Sean*57 54.33

TJCC-AZ  8Johnson, Oscar59 54.61

TJCC-AZ  7Lopez, Sebastian60 55.27

FAST-AZ  8Chambers, Jaxon61 55.91

FAST-AZ  9Drew, Max M62 57.45

FAST-AZ  8Yang, Yilai63 57.80

FAST-AZ  7Wicks, TR R64 57.93

LIFE-AZ  7Kumar, Niel A65 58.84

LPST-AZ 10Iatarola, Kodi F66 59.15

BEAR-AZ  9Barney, Jake67 1:01.25

FAST-AZ  6Pawloski, Leon68 1:01.79

BEAR-AZ  9Davis, Colin69 1:02.72

FAST-AZ  7Martinez, Ryan D70 1:03.24

BEAR-AZ  7Fitzpatrick, Carson71 1:06.39

FAST-AZ  9Belsher, Jack P--- DQ

 
#37  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FAST-AZ 12Yang, Yihan1 2:37.98

36.11 1:16.81 2:37.981:57.85

OV-AZ 11Hennen, Maddy G2 2:38.41

34.95 1:16.03 2:38.411:58.47

JSC-AZ 12Ruscitti, Trevi3 2:45.24

37.83 1:20.13 2:45.242:04.08

LIFE-AZ 12Zhu, Caitlin4 2:45.38

38.27 1:20.47 2:45.382:03.73

LIFE-AZ 12Anderson, Annabelle5 2:56.05

39.40 1:24.62 2:56.052:10.81

LIFE-AZ 12Knoche, Molly6 2:56.67

39.73 1:25.07 2:56.672:11.85

TJCC-AZ 11Greer, Kaeli7 3:07.28

41.07 1:29.91 3:07.282:18.62

LIFE-AZ 11Elias, Hailey E8 3:08.09

42.51 1:29.32 3:08.092:18.58

B - Final

FORD-AZ 11Vargas, Alex J9 2:59.59

41.86 1:27.96 2:59.592:14.93

OV-AZ 11Larish, Erika R10 3:17.58

44.14 1:35.86 3:17.582:27.95

APEX-OR 12Barber, Emilie B11 3:18.72

48.06 1:38.58 3:18.722:30.19

FAST-AZ 12Hart, Stella B12 3:26.05

47.04 1:39.92 3:26.052:34.46

AZ-UN-AZ 11King, Allie R13 3:37.52

48.52 1:45.54 3:37.522:41.27

TJCC-AZ 11Shil, Aaheli14 4:00.33

55.56 1:53.76 4:00.332:56.49

SMAN-AZ 11Olson, Bea N--- DQ

44.11 1:34.04 DQ2:25.30

 
#37  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FAST-AZ 12Yang, Yihan1 2:42.65

37.29 1:18.21 2:42.652:00.91

JSC-AZ 12Ruscitti, Trevi2 2:45.27

35.53 1:18.00 2:45.272:02.47

OV-AZ 11Hennen, Maddy G3 2:46.37

36.22 1:20.10 2:46.372:03.32

LIFE-AZ 12Zhu, Caitlin4 2:48.44

38.77 1:22.29 2:48.442:05.39

LIFE-AZ 12Anderson, Annabelle5 3:03.67

42.12 1:29.12 3:03.672:17.59

TJCC-AZ 11Greer, Kaeli6 3:04.64

41.68 1:27.75 3:04.642:16.34

LIFE-AZ 12Knoche, Molly7 3:07.66

41.70 1:30.01 3:07.662:18.71

LIFE-AZ 11Elias, Hailey E8 3:08.41

42.42 1:30.61 3:08.412:19.37

FORD-AZ 11Vargas, Alex J9 3:10.63

43.62 1:32.10 3:10.632:21.30

APEX-OR 12Barber, Emilie B10 3:19.52

48.49 1:40.21 3:19.522:30.99

SMAN-AZ 11Olson, Bea N11 3:19.69

46.68 1:37.99 3:19.692:30.25

OV-AZ 11Larish, Erika R12 3:20.47

43.52 1:37.07 3:20.47

RAYS-AZ 12Arndt, Clara L13 3:21.34

45.71 1:37.00 3:21.342:30.42

FAST-AZ 12Hart, Stella B14 3:23.03

46.44 1:37.93 3:23.032:30.91

AZ-UN-AZ 11King, Allie R15 3:29.32

47.91 1:42.68 3:29.322:37.66

TJCC-AZ 11Shil, Aaheli16 4:01.65

53.82 1:54.38 4:01.652:59.80

BEAR-AZ 11Miller, Brielan--- DQ

40.95 1:28.16 DQ2:16.73

 
#38  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FORD-AZ 12Valdivia, Mateo1 2:27.61

32.30 1:09.75 2:27.611:48.15

FAST-AZ 12Dai, Callen B2 2:36.56

34.87 1:15.54 2:36.561:56.17

BEAR-AZ 12Miles, Kieran3 2:49.51

37.73 1:20.33 2:49.512:04.34

RAYS-AZ 11Tek, Enzo X4 2:54.59

38.79 1:23.84 2:54.592:10.38

LCAT-NM 12Davenport, Seth M5 2:55.47

39.30 1:24.15 2:55.472:10.35

LIFE-AZ 12Dikranian, Dikran B6 2:56.62

39.82 1:24.14 2:56.622:11.17

FAST-AZ 11Pan, Dylan7 2:57.62

39.90 1:26.41 2:57.622:12.17

FORD-AZ 12Yarosz, Nash A8 3:12.59

42.76 1:32.42 3:12.592:23.93

B - Final

LIFE-AZ 11Kumar, Neevan9 3:26.36

46.06 1:37.07 3:26.362:35.32

 
#38  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FORD-AZ 12Valdivia, Mateo1 2:26.80

33.40 1:11.06 2:26.801:49.02

FAST-AZ 12Dai, Callen B2 2:39.58

35.49 1:16.46 2:39.581:58.15
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2025 FAST Winter Lights

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#38  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Breast)

BEAR-AZ 12Miles, Kieran3 2:49.77

37.58 1:20.71 2:49.772:04.10

LCAT-NM 12Davenport, Seth M4 2:56.49

39.29 1:24.99 2:56.492:11.48

FAST-AZ 11Pan, Dylan5 2:57.19

40.73 1:26.68 2:57.192:13.44

RAYS-AZ 11Tek, Enzo X6 3:01.56

42.18 1:29.36 3:01.562:17.39

LIFE-AZ 12Dikranian, Dikran B7 3:02.35

39.02 1:26.31 3:02.352:14.57

TJCC-AZ 11Macdonald, Logan8 3:06.89

42.89 1:31.67 3:06.892:20.73

FORD-AZ 12Yarosz, Nash A9 3:08.84

43.28 1:32.12 3:08.842:21.36

VCST-AZ 11Rottenstein, Ezra B10 3:26.90

46.84 1:39.89 3:26.902:34.52

LIFE-AZ 11Kumar, Neevan11 3:27.96

46.73 1:40.17 3:27.96

TJCC-AZ 11Lopez, Benjamin--- DQ

48.58 1:42.57 DQ2:40.50

 
#39  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LIFE-AZ 12Nichols, Kathryn1 1:05.06

29.30 1:05.06

HAWG-AR 12Kawatski, Khesed G2 1:06.83

31.18 1:06.83

FAST-AZ 12Belsher, Caroline E3 1:07.55

30.86 1:07.55

LIFE-AZ 12Zhu, Caitlin4 1:09.18

32.06 1:09.18

FAST-AZ 11Brodhead, Dori C5 1:09.63

32.55 1:09.63

FAST-AZ 12Yang, Yihan6 1:09.77

34.44 1:09.77

LIFE-AZ 12Majors, Olivia Q*7 1:09.97

31.00 1:09.97

LCAT-NM 12Guikema, Meredith C*7 1:09.97

32.78 1:09.97

B - Final

FAST-AZ 12Yang, Richelle9 1:10.03

33.51 1:10.03

SA-OR 11Du, Zoe10 1:10.69

31.36 1:10.69

APEX-OR 12Coleman, Dallas J11 1:11.92

33.27 1:11.92

JSC-AZ 12Parker, Reese12 1:12.73

32.51 1:12.73

FORD-AZ 12Sarok, Miriam13 1:12.83

34.02 1:12.83

LIFE-AZ 12Morrow, Avery K14 1:12.89

33.77 1:12.89

APEX-OR 12Mattson, Elsie R15 1:13.35

32.42 1:13.35

LIFE-AZ 12Solema, Camryn16 1:13.66

34.44 1:13.66

 
#39  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LIFE-AZ 12Nichols, Kathryn1 1:06.52

30.70 1:06.52

HAWG-AR 12Kawatski, Khesed G2 1:07.36

30.61 1:07.36

FAST-AZ 12Yang, Yihan3 1:08.64

33.47 1:08.64

FAST-AZ 12Belsher, Caroline E4 1:09.25

31.67 1:09.25

LIFE-AZ 12Majors, Olivia Q5 1:09.31

31.99 1:09.31

LIFE-AZ 12Zhu, Caitlin6 1:09.40

33.02 1:09.40

FAST-AZ 11Brodhead, Dori C7 1:10.60

32.95 1:10.60

LCAT-NM 12Guikema, Meredith C8 1:10.76

31.88 1:10.76

FAST-AZ 12Yang, Richelle9 1:11.29

33.04 1:11.29

APEX-OR 12Coleman, Dallas J10 1:11.69

31.94 1:11.69

FORD-AZ 12Sarok, Miriam11 1:12.76

34.38 1:12.76

SA-OR 11Du, Zoe12 1:12.83

33.00 1:12.83

LIFE-AZ 12Morrow, Avery K13 1:12.88

33.78 1:12.88

APEX-OR 12Mattson, Elsie R14 1:13.38

33.83 1:13.38

JSC-AZ 12Parker, Reese15 1:13.54

34.17 1:13.54

LIFE-AZ 12Solema, Camryn16 1:13.90

33.95 1:13.90

VCST-AZ 11Norris, Marion17 1:14.07

FORD-AZ 11Schleicher, Aly18 1:14.12

34.86 1:14.12

FORD-AZ 11Benneyworth, Logan A19 1:14.87

35.35 1:14.87

BEAR-AZ 11Barr, Victoria20 1:15.28

35.12 1:15.28

OV-AZ 12Utash, Eden C21 1:16.02

35.87 1:16.02

FORD-AZ 12Anderson, Juliet H22 1:18.18

34.27 1:18.18

LIFE-AZ 11Elias, Hailey E23 1:18.75

37.23 1:18.75

SMAN-AZ 12Nehrmeyer, Kimber K24 1:19.16

38.82 1:19.16

LIFE-AZ 11La Vine, Lillian25 1:20.18

36.82 1:20.18

RAYS-AZ 11Sorensen, Bella N26 1:20.39

36.92 1:20.39

FORD-AZ 12Belen, Blake Z27 1:20.93

40.21 1:20.93

SA-OR 11Walker, Charlie B28 1:22.36

38.50 1:22.36

BEAR-AZ 12Walker, Julia29 1:22.40

38.05 1:22.40

FORD-AZ 11Vargas, Alex J30 1:22.45

41.23 1:22.45

RAYS-AZ 12Arndt, Clara L31 1:22.48

38.77 1:22.48

MMR-AZ 11Zevallos, Victoria C32 1:22.71

37.97 1:22.71

MMR-AZ 12Johnson, Georgia J33 1:23.04

38.44 1:23.04

MHA-OR 11Brockway, Eliot E34 1:23.35

39.61 1:23.35

VCST-AZ 11Henderson, Landry R35 1:23.99

37.17 1:23.99

SWAS-AZ 12Saxler, Violet D36 1:24.76

38.29 1:24.76

BEAR-AZ 11Allen, Essence37 1:25.05

FORD-AZ 11Obler, Stella C38 1:25.49

38.89 1:25.49

JSC-AZ 11Williams, Kaycee39 1:25.72

40.61 1:25.72

LCAT-NM 12Gorham, Paisley L40 1:26.66

41.25 1:26.66

FORD-AZ 11Mummery, Madison J41 1:26.73

41.17 1:26.73

SMAN-AZ 11Olson, Bea N42 1:27.17

44.19 1:27.17

RAYS-AZ 12Byra, Olivia K43 1:27.23

41.71 1:27.23

VCST-AZ 12Sorensen, Charley M44 1:27.41

39.90 1:27.41

LCAT-NM 11Smith, Emma E45 1:27.90

43.77 1:27.90

OV-AZ 11Larish, Erika R46 1:28.16

41.90 1:28.16

LIFE-AZ 11Ramirez, Madelyn47 1:28.41

41.19 1:28.41

VCST-AZ 11Mencke, Summer48 1:28.63

41.16 1:28.63

RAYS-AZ 12Weaver-Lukomski, Naima I49 1:30.42

42.90 1:30.42

AFT-AZ 12Tavares, Hannah G50 1:30.47

42.63 1:30.47

TJCC-AZ 11Moore, Ava51 1:30.49

41.85 1:30.49

FORD-AZ 11Grobe, Clementine J52 1:30.90

46.36 1:30.90

FORD-AZ 11Switzer, Quinn V53 1:31.47

41.51 1:31.47
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2025 FAST Winter Lights - 12/4/2025 to 12/7/2025

2025 FAST Winter Lights

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#39  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM)

FAST-AZ 11Gehner, Abby E54 1:31.98

45.71 1:31.98

OV-AZ 12Newkirk, Grace M55 1:32.36

41.46 1:32.36

MMR-AZ 12Campbell, Lexxi M56 1:32.65

43.04 1:32.65

OV-AZ 11Hare, Kinley A57 1:35.47

44.47 1:35.47

TJCC-AZ 11Moffitt, G-Race58 1:39.43

47.54 1:39.43

TJCC-AZ 12Kitz, Natalia59 1:39.81

49.43 1:39.81

FAST-AZ 11Shea, Olivia R60 1:43.14

50.27 1:43.14

SMAN-AZ 11Tafoya, Stitch61 1:43.91

52.46 1:43.91

SWAS-AZ 11Nelson, Harriet R62 1:45.08

49.95 1:45.08

TJCC-AZ 11Shil, Aaheli63 1:46.48

53.80 1:46.48

LPST-AZ 11Findley, Kira C64 1:50.02

SVTT-AZ 11Pursley, Remmy E65 1:51.82

53.80 1:51.82

OV-AZ 11Snyder, Juliette E--- DQ

38.25 DQ

VCST-AZ 11Peterson, London--- DQ

44.08 DQ

FAST-AZ 12Kener, Evelyn B--- DQ

49.03 DQ

OV-AZ 11Al Qatami, Sereen--- DQ

FAST-AZ 11Parker, Kara E--- DQ

53.21 DQ

 
#40  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LIFE-AZ 12Valada, Gio A1 1:04.61

29.33 1:04.61

APEX-OR 12Delavan, Russell L2 1:07.87

30.94 1:07.87

FORD-AZ 12Olsson, Ed L3 1:08.03

32.07 1:08.03

RAYS-AZ 12Swigert, Parker D4 1:08.22

32.51 1:08.22

FAST-AZ 11Spiker, Bradley K5 1:08.76

32.42 1:08.76

FAST-AZ 12Eshkanani, Ali M6 1:08.78

31.34 1:08.78

BEAR-AZ 12Miles, Kieran7 1:13.25

34.09 1:13.25

FORD-AZ 12Mullenbach, Hank D8 1:13.39

34.64 1:13.39

B - Final

QSS-PC 12Castro, Nico9 1:12.09

33.97 1:12.09

SMAN-AZ 12Rios, Chance P10 1:13.19

34.23 1:13.19

LIFE-AZ 12Dikranian, Dikran B11 1:13.85

35.04 1:13.85

LIFE-AZ 12Dragomir, David B12 1:14.58

33.46 1:14.58

FAST-AZ 11Marais, Grant M13 1:15.19

34.42 1:15.19

FORD-AZ 11Hoefferle, Ethan J14 1:15.29

33.81 1:15.29

RAYS-AZ 11Tek, Enzo X15 1:16.78

37.72 1:16.78

VCST-AZ 12Cook, Charlie S16 1:19.97

37.75 1:19.97

 
#40  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LIFE-AZ 12Valada, Gio A1 1:06.52

30.04 1:06.52

APEX-OR 12Delavan, Russell L2 1:08.98

31.63 1:08.98

RAYS-AZ 12Swigert, Parker D3 1:09.76

32.31 1:09.76

FAST-AZ 11Spiker, Bradley K4 1:10.44

33.34 1:10.44

FAST-AZ 12Eshkanani, Ali M5 1:10.47

32.02 1:10.47

FORD-AZ 12Olsson, Ed L6 1:11.11

32.25 1:11.11

BEAR-AZ 12Miles, Kieran7 1:13.06

33.98 1:13.06

FAST-AZ 11Sahtout, Omar M8 1:13.32

33.94 1:13.32

FORD-AZ 12Mullenbach, Hank D9 1:13.65

34.71 1:13.65

QSS-PC 12Castro, Nico10 J1:13.65

34.28 1:13.65

LIFE-AZ 12Dragomir, David B11 1:16.07

36.08 1:16.07

FORD-AZ 11Hoefferle, Ethan J12 1:16.80

33.56 1:16.80

FAST-AZ 11Marais, Grant M13 1:16.89

37.32 1:16.89

LIFE-AZ 12Dikranian, Dikran B14 1:17.07

36.38 1:17.07

SMAN-AZ 12Rios, Chance P15 1:17.61

34.53 1:17.61

RAYS-AZ 11Tek, Enzo X16 1:17.80

38.54 1:17.80

VCST-AZ 12Cook, Charlie S17 1:19.28

39.34 1:19.28

FAST-AZ 12Chap, Matt18 1:19.38

38.33 1:19.38

BEAR-AZ 12Montagnino, Hudson L19 1:19.55

36.27 1:19.55

APEX-OR 11Braach, Bryson A20 1:20.06

36.87 1:20.06

FAST-AZ 11Carpenter, Sebastian J21 1:20.27

38.56 1:20.27

VCST-AZ 12Wolert, Eliasz K22 1:20.80

37.03 1:20.80

VCST-AZ 12Slanger, Mason S23 1:21.18

38.31 1:21.18

FAST-AZ 11Nguyen, Calvin H24 1:21.76

38.71 1:21.76

SA-OR 11Holgen, Malakai S25 1:22.54

38.04 1:22.54

FORD-AZ 11Siress, Nathaniel P26 1:23.05

36.13 1:23.05

BEAR-AZ 11Millett, Randall27 1:23.77

38.18 1:23.77

FORD-AZ 12Kupper, Logan D28 1:24.42

39.22 1:24.42

VCST-AZ 11Honkonen, David M29 1:30.04

45.03 1:30.04

VCST-AZ 11Rottenstein, Ezra B30 1:30.64

44.33 1:30.64

LIFE-AZ 11Kumar, Neevan31 1:33.23

45.32 1:33.23

FAST-AZ 11Marek, Tyler D32 1:34.92

45.90 1:34.92

OV-AZ 11Stanislav, Nate O33 1:35.64

46.83 1:35.64

FORD-AZ 11Hutchison, Ben E34 1:45.27

53.92 1:45.27

BEAR-AZ 12Lobash, Brendan35 1:47.19

53.81 1:47.19

OV-AZ 11Gillespie, Emerson J36 1:47.76

52.52 1:47.76

TJCC-AZ 11Buchler, Zev--- DQ

50.23 DQ

TJCC-AZ 12Zucco, Harley--- DQ

56.13 DQ

OV-AZ 11Javier, Austin J--- DQ

41.60 DQ

 
#41  Girls 10&U 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

HAWG-AR 10Kawatski, Avigail C1 1:13.84

35.39 1:13.84

LIFE-AZ 10Xu, Melody2 1:21.07

36.28 1:21.07

LIFE-AZ 10Ramos, Emma F3 1:21.11

37.41 1:21.11

FAST-AZ 10Rial, Siobhan D4 1:21.81

37.42 1:21.81
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2025 FAST Winter Lights - 12/4/2025 to 12/7/2025

2025 FAST Winter Lights

Results
A - Final ...   (#41  Girls 10&U 100 Yard IM)

LIFE-AZ 10Freeman, Gretta5 1:22.01

37.65 1:22.01

FAST-AZ 10Faust, Charlotte M6 1:22.55

38.71 1:22.55

FORD-AZ 10Maben, Collins C7 1:23.29

39.97 1:23.29

FAST-AZ 10Marais, Chloe P--- DQ

34.64 DQ

 
#41  Girls 10&U 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HAWG-AR 10Kawatski, Avigail C1 1:16.75

36.66 1:16.75

FAST-AZ 10Marais, Chloe P2 1:18.52

35.35 1:18.52

FORD-AZ 10Maben, Collins C3 1:20.06

38.39 1:20.06

FAST-AZ 10Rial, Siobhan D4 1:22.00

37.93 1:22.00

LIFE-AZ 10Ramos, Emma F5 1:22.05

37.86 1:22.05

LIFE-AZ 10Xu, Melody6 1:22.91

37.68 1:22.91

FAST-AZ 10Faust, Charlotte M7 1:23.58

39.48 1:23.58

LIFE-AZ 10Freeman, Gretta8 1:26.15

39.70 1:26.15

RAYS-AZ 10Dedmone, Lilah J9 1:26.83

39.18 1:26.83

LIFE-AZ 10Wong, Julia10 1:27.03

TJCC-AZ  9Blanco Vietor, Eva Sofia11 1:27.19

41.87 1:27.19

BEAR-AZ 10Allred, Macee12 1:27.21

40.49 1:27.21

LIFE-AZ 10Anderson, Gwendolyn13 1:28.08

44.07 1:28.08

AZSL-AZ 10Ramm, Sunnie M14 1:28.12

42.44 1:28.12

FAST-AZ  9Sahtout, Dalia M15 1:29.48

44.25 1:29.48

AZSL-AZ 10Williams, Chase D16 1:29.86

43.13 1:29.86

FORD-AZ 10Durfey, Autumn E17 1:30.01

41.79 1:30.01

VCST-AZ  9Rottenstein, Alice Q18 1:31.00

43.45 1:31.00

LIFE-AZ  8Freeman, Scarlett J19 1:32.30

42.38 1:32.30

FORD-AZ 10Sosa, Roxy B20 1:32.58

45.07 1:32.58

FAST-AZ 10Paszko, Parker O21 1:33.40

45.09 1:33.40

RAYS-AZ 10Arndt, Winnie A22 1:33.88

43.89 1:33.88

FORD-AZ  9Mulligan, Kinzlee G23 1:34.48

45.52 1:34.48

FORD-AZ 10Jones, Cordelia B24 1:35.24

46.99 1:35.24

FORD-AZ 10Heli, Kai O25 1:35.80

45.31 1:35.80

JSC-AZ 10Johnson, Finlee26 1:36.18

45.63 1:36.18

OV-AZ  9Kraft, Sadie A27 1:37.92

44.70 1:37.92

LIFE-AZ  9Robles, Zoey A28 1:38.17

SA-OR  9Janbay, Olive J29 1:38.25

46.39 1:38.25

SWAS-AZ 10Perkin, Leela A30 1:38.53

47.56 1:38.53

LIFE-AZ  8Dyer, Amara31 1:38.71

45.49 1:38.71

LIFE-AZ  8Waters, Vivian R32 1:39.03

45.70 1:39.03

LIFE-AZ  9Amponsah, Izzy33 1:39.12

46.23 1:39.12

FORD-AZ 10Kupper, Lainey Q34 1:39.15

FORD-AZ  8Gutierrez, Alessandra M35 1:39.52

46.75 1:39.52

VCST-AZ  8Latcham, Sloane E36 1:39.73

45.85 1:39.73

FORD-AZ 10Evans, Chloe M37 1:39.78

46.94 1:39.78

BEAR-AZ  8McCullough, Eloise38 1:40.06

44.76 1:40.06

FORD-AZ 10Morris, Maggie K39 1:40.12

47.64 1:40.12

OV-AZ 10Hartzell, Hannah V40 1:40.57

LPST-AZ  9Robertson, Laney M41 1:41.01

48.22 1:41.01

MMR-AZ  9Zevallos, Dani V42 1:41.19

43.92 1:41.19

VCST-AZ 10Black, Rebecca N43 1:41.34

48.41 1:41.34

VCST-AZ 10Canavan, Annalucia F44 1:42.56

47.88 1:42.56

FAST-AZ  9McCormick, Elyse K45 1:43.18

54.16 1:43.18

SWAS-AZ  9Garcia Gamez, Carley L46 1:43.92

47.67 1:43.92

BEAR-AZ 10Rios, Isabel47 1:44.22

46.50 1:44.22

AZ-UN-AZ  8Hutchison, Lilly E48 1:45.17

46.68 1:45.17

OV-AZ  9Lacaillade, Kinsley A49 1:46.96

49.09 1:46.96

OV-AZ  9Larish, Clara S50 1:48.34

48.59 1:48.34

OV-AZ 10Burdette, Charlotte A51 1:48.85

51.40 1:48.85

FORD-AZ  9Lee, Brynn P52 1:50.59

57.06 1:50.59

SWAS-AZ 10Nelson, Greta C53 1:50.72

54.07 1:50.72

FORD-AZ  8Sarok, Naomi54 1:51.19

53.61 1:51.19

FAST-AZ  7Rutherford, Westlyn T55 1:52.25

53.91 1:52.25

FAST-AZ  7Dodds, Adelyn Grace G56 1:52.86

53.81 1:52.86

OV-AZ 10Harrison, Kinlee G57 1:54.09

FORD-AZ  9Dye, Caroline A58 1:54.57

APEX-OR  8Enzinger, Mathilda or MJ J59 1:55.08

53.92 1:55.08

FAST-AZ  8Gal, Nora60 1:56.71

54.53 1:56.71

JSC-AZ  9Crane, Charlotte61 1:58.22

56.22 1:58.22

FAST-AZ  9Pawloski, Tessa A62 1:58.28

55.34 1:58.28

FORD-AZ  7Siress, Raelynn A63 2:00.80

1:00.07 2:00.80

FORD-AZ  7Diep, Lam64 2:01.10

1:00.06 2:01.10

OV-AZ  9Gregory, Rowan F65 2:01.55

1:01.96 2:01.55

VCST-AZ  8Hazelton, Reagan K66 2:03.86

54.24 2:03.86

OV-AZ  8Ruiz, Ariana S67 2:10.78

54.07 2:10.78

FAST-AZ  8Shea, Evelyn G--- DQ

49.53 DQ

FORD-AZ 10Varner, Amelia L--- DQ

48.16 DQ

TJCC-AZ  7Lanter-Hester, Evie--- DQ

FORD-AZ 10Nusshag, Khloe--- DQ

43.00 DQ

FORD-AZ 10Lee, Piper J--- DQ

52.75 DQ

FAST-AZ 10Hollenbeck, Emery W--- DQ

40.66 DQ

FAST-AZ  8Huang, Alyssa Y--- DQ

SWAS-AZ  9Collins, Zaylee A--- DQ

52.51 DQ

 
#42  Boys 10&U 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FAST-AZ 10Basken, Connor R1 1:18.87

36.35 1:18.87

FAST-AZ 10Richardson, Jack L2 1:20.23

39.37 1:20.23

JSC-AZ  9Olsen, Lander3 1:20.52

35.77 1:20.52

FORD-AZ  9George, Boz J4 1:21.41

40.49 1:21.41
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2025 FAST Winter Lights

Results
A - Final ...   (#42  Boys 10&U 100 Yard IM)

AZSL-AZ 10Gehrke, Hunter H5 1:23.69

38.17 1:23.69

FAST-AZ 10Wildenbeest, Liam A6 1:24.72

39.03 1:24.72

BEAR-AZ 10Montagnino, Sebastian G7 1:24.80

39.93 1:24.80

BEAR-AZ 10Edquid, Everett8 1:25.00

40.76 1:25.00

 
#42  Boys 10&U 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FAST-AZ 10Basken, Connor R1 1:21.43

37.37 1:21.43

JSC-AZ  9Olsen, Lander2 1:22.07

37.06 1:22.07

FAST-AZ 10Richardson, Jack L3 1:22.74

41.93 1:22.74

BEAR-AZ 10Montagnino, Sebastian G4 1:24.05

40.06 1:24.05

AZSL-AZ 10Gehrke, Hunter H5 1:25.78

40.55 1:25.78

BEAR-AZ 10Edquid, Everett6 1:27.50

42.61 1:27.50

FORD-AZ  9George, Boz J7 1:27.61

43.75 1:27.61

FAST-AZ 10Wildenbeest, Liam A8 1:27.80

40.46 1:27.80

FORD-AZ 10Siress, Isaiah B9 1:28.01

40.44 1:28.01

FAST-AZ  9Yang, Roddy10 1:29.17

40.71 1:29.17

FORD-AZ 10Belen, Brody I11 1:30.67

44.57 1:30.67

VCST-AZ 10Singerman, Gideon E12 1:31.39

45.17 1:31.39

JSC-AZ 10Gonzalez, Santiago13 1:31.49

46.91 1:31.49

FAST-AZ  9Dai, Evan K14 1:32.54

44.92 1:32.54

FAST-AZ 10Wicks, Walker H15 1:34.28

44.23 1:34.28

TJCC-AZ 10Velasquez, Manuelito16 1:34.80

46.70 1:34.80

APEX-OR 10Barber, Nate Z17 1:35.11

47.45 1:35.11

AZ-UN-AZ  9Mullenbach, Otis W18 1:37.25

46.23 1:37.25

FORD-AZ  9Diep, Nguyen D19 1:37.48

45.11 1:37.48

FAST-AZ 10Hannan, Chase M20 1:37.91

47.25 1:37.91

SWAS-AZ 10Fleming, Evan A21 1:38.74

49.69 1:38.74

SWAS-AZ 10Schwab, Orion C22 1:38.97

48.71 1:38.97

VCST-AZ  8Canavan, Mauricio S23 1:39.98

47.57 1:39.98

RAYS-AZ  9Byra, Declan J24 1:41.11

LIFE-AZ  9Solema, Jonah25 1:45.77

FAST-AZ  9Fong, Henry Z26 1:46.43

48.88 1:46.43

FORD-AZ  9Price, Lucas M27 1:46.88

51.09 1:46.88

BEAR-AZ  8Montagnino, Miles V28 1:47.88

51.50 1:47.88

FORD-AZ  9Cassidy, Logan R29 1:48.32

56.74 1:48.32

FAST-AZ  8Ouellet, Gavin M30 1:49.25

51.78 1:49.25

TJCC-AZ 10Walton, Jonah31 1:50.06

55.12 1:50.06

FAST-AZ  9DiGiacomo, Guy D32 1:50.85

53.74 1:50.85

LIFE-AZ  9Elmasry, Malik33 1:50.91

56.04 1:50.91

VCST-AZ  8Norris, Paul F34 1:51.14

52.28 1:51.14

TJCC-AZ 10Lopez, Leonardo35 1:51.67

56.01 1:51.67

AZSL-AZ  8Williams, Grant M36 1:55.69

53.18 1:55.69

FAST-AZ  9Brodhead, William D37 1:56.20

54.39 1:56.20

FORD-AZ  8Montoya, Michael O38 1:56.46

FORD-AZ  7Marietta, Lennon S39 2:08.25

1:00.39 2:08.25

FAST-AZ  8Denard, Zlatan A--- DQ

49.00 DQ

LPST-AZ  8DiCosola, Lucas E--- DQ

SMAN-AZ  9Olson, Teddy D--- DQ

50.78 DQ

LPST-AZ  7Sorooshian, Parsa--- DQ

FORD-AZ  8Maben, Miles D--- DQ

47.59 DQ

FAST-AZ  8Yang, Yilai--- DQ

LIFE-AZ  8Anderson, Gideon--- DQ

1:00.39 DQ

 
#43  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FAST-AZ 12Weibel, Phoebe M1 2:14.48

30.43 1:03.98 2:14.481:39.44

FAST-AZ 12Belsher, Caroline E2 2:22.02

32.80 1:09.09 2:22.021:46.10

HAWG-AR 12Kawatski, Khesed G3 2:24.22

33.02 1:09.10 2:24.221:46.56

LIFE-AZ 12Nichols, Kathryn4 2:29.31

33.78 1:11.90 2:29.311:51.85

JSC-AZ 12Parker, Reese5 2:29.57

34.64 1:12.83 2:29.571:51.82

LIFE-AZ 12Park, Hannah6 2:31.26

34.69 1:13.08 2:31.261:52.30

APEX-OR 12Mattson, Elsie R7 2:31.81

36.50 1:15.76 2:31.811:54.40

VCST-AZ 12Hadley, Aubrey E8 2:33.33

33.32 1:12.35 2:33.331:54.38

B - Final

SA-OR 11Du, Zoe9 2:34.07

34.44 1:14.14 2:34.071:55.39

BEAR-AZ 11Barr, Victoria10 2:35.74

36.11 1:15.50 2:35.741:55.88

APEX-OR 12Coleman, Dallas J11 2:36.15

36.18 1:16.05 2:36.151:56.69

VCST-AZ 12Nye, Tatum E12 2:37.91

37.25 1:17.71 2:37.911:58.32

LIFE-AZ 12Solema, Camryn13 2:40.00

38.97 1:19.86 2:40.002:00.28

LIFE-AZ 11Barclay, Penny14 2:43.26

39.97 1:21.93 2:43.262:04.20

OV-AZ 11Snyder, Juliette E15 2:48.23

38.79 1:22.53 2:48.232:05.95

LIFE-AZ 12Majors, Olivia Q16 2:48.70

36.42 1:20.34 2:48.702:06.62

 
#43  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FAST-AZ 12Weibel, Phoebe M1 2:16.53

31.44 1:05.75 2:16.531:41.15

FAST-AZ 12Belsher, Caroline E2 2:24.92

33.65 1:10.78 2:24.921:48.40

HAWG-AR 12Kawatski, Khesed G3 2:25.75

34.05 1:10.94 2:25.751:48.83

LIFE-AZ 12Nichols, Kathryn4 2:29.25

34.73 1:12.98 2:29.251:52.45

VCST-AZ 12Hadley, Aubrey E5 2:30.43

34.46 1:13.17 2:30.431:52.90

LIFE-AZ 12Park, Hannah6 2:31.60

35.00 1:13.12 2:31.601:52.61

APEX-OR 12Mattson, Elsie R7 2:33.27

36.02 1:14.55 2:33.271:54.21

JSC-AZ 12Parker, Reese8 2:34.42

36.55 1:16.49 2:34.421:56.48

SA-OR 11Du, Zoe9 2:37.29

35.64 1:16.51 2:37.291:57.82

APEX-OR 12Coleman, Dallas J10 2:37.39

36.83 1:16.89 2:37.391:57.14

LIFE-AZ 12Solema, Camryn11 2:38.04

39.61 1:20.27 2:38.042:00.52

BEAR-AZ 11Barr, Victoria12 2:38.13

37.19 1:17.75 2:38.131:57.97

VCST-AZ 12Nye, Tatum E13 2:42.76

38.87 1:20.38 2:42.762:02.68
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2025 FAST Winter Lights

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#43  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Back)

LIFE-AZ 12Majors, Olivia Q14 2:43.23

35.82 1:17.64 2:43.232:01.85

OV-AZ 11Snyder, Juliette E15 2:48.59

39.41 1:22.43 2:48.592:05.73

LIFE-AZ 11Barclay, Penny16 2:48.81

41.47 1:26.15 2:48.812:08.78

SWAS-AZ 12Saxler, Violet D17 2:52.71

40.21 1:24.29 2:52.712:08.59

TJCC-AZ 12Friedman, Isadora18 2:53.47

40.90 1:24.50 2:53.472:09.55

LIFE-AZ 11Determan, Finley M19 2:57.30

40.94 1:26.05 2:57.302:12.68

RAYS-AZ 12Byra, Olivia K20 3:05.04

44.54 1:32.13 3:05.042:21.22

FAST-AZ 12Hart, Stella B21 3:12.85

45.65 1:36.04 3:12.852:26.70

 
#44  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FAST-AZ 12Dai, Callen B1 2:17.84

31.68 1:06.38 2:17.841:42.19

JSC-AZ 12DeAustin, Dave M2 2:22.76

31.90 1:07.40 2:22.761:45.49

APEX-OR 12Delavan, Russell L3 2:23.66

33.57 1:10.11 2:23.661:47.36

FAST-AZ 11Curiel, Gunner L4 2:29.19

33.60 1:11.14 2:29.191:50.13

TRA-CA 11Turk, Heath D5 2:30.40

34.43 1:12.68 2:30.401:52.25

FORD-AZ 11Hoefferle, Ethan J6 2:37.08

36.45 1:16.18 2:37.081:57.05

VCST-AZ 12Wolert, Eliasz K7 2:39.02

37.84 1:18.32 2:39.022:00.04

LIFE-AZ 12Dragomir, David B8 2:41.16

38.31 1:19.65 2:41.162:01.14

B - Final

BEAR-AZ 12Montagnino, Hudson L9 2:39.38

38.00 1:19.32 2:39.382:00.64

LIFE-AZ 11Waters, Lex W10 2:40.89

36.10 1:17.24 2:40.892:00.07

FAST-AZ 11Browning, Gabriel A11 2:53.52

40.02 1:25.72 2:53.522:11.24

 
#44  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FAST-AZ 12Dai, Callen B1 2:22.62

33.38 1:09.83 2:22.621:46.52

JSC-AZ 12DeAustin, Dave M2 2:25.24

33.67 1:10.41 2:25.241:48.46

APEX-OR 12Delavan, Russell L3 2:25.58

34.61 1:11.65 2:25.581:49.26

FAST-AZ 11Curiel, Gunner L4 2:29.93

35.31 1:13.51 2:29.931:52.04

TRA-CA 11Turk, Heath D5 2:33.27

36.00 1:15.39 2:33.271:55.43

FAST-AZ 11Sahtout, Omar M6 2:37.45

37.04 1:17.07 2:37.451:56.49

LIFE-AZ 12Dragomir, David B7 2:39.37

39.13 1:20.08 2:39.372:00.34

VCST-AZ 12Wolert, Eliasz K8 2:41.62

38.32 1:20.17 2:41.622:01.69

FORD-AZ 11Hoefferle, Ethan J9 2:42.86

38.68 1:20.16 2:42.862:01.77

BEAR-AZ 12Montagnino, Hudson L10 2:43.55

39.43 1:21.33 2:43.552:03.01

LIFE-AZ 11Waters, Lex W11 2:47.99

37.94 1:20.80 2:47.992:05.92

FORD-AZ 12Kupper, Logan D12 2:55.02

FAST-AZ 11Browning, Gabriel A13 2:55.09

41.22 1:26.20 2:55.092:11.68

 
#45  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

JSC-AZ 12Ruscitti, Trevi1 32.22

OV-AZ 11Hennen, Maddy G2 32.78

FAST-AZ 12Yang, Yihan3 35.01

FAST-AZ 11Brodhead, Dori C4 35.33

OV-AZ 12Utash, Eden C5 36.10

TJCC-AZ 11Greer, Kaeli6 37.97

FORD-AZ 11Schleicher, Aly7 38.27

LIFE-AZ 12Anderson, Annabelle8 39.56

B - Final

BEAR-AZ 11Miller, Brielan9 38.22

LPST-AZ 12Thibault, Teagan G10 38.51

VCST-AZ 11Norris, Marion11 38.68

RAYS-AZ 11Sorensen, Bella N12 39.18

LIFE-AZ 12Knoche, Molly13 39.90

SMAN-AZ 12Nehrmeyer, Kimber K14 40.82

OV-AZ 11Larish, Erika R15 41.65

VCST-AZ 12Nye, Tatum E16 42.99

 
#45  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

JSC-AZ 12Ruscitti, Trevi1 32.65

OV-AZ 11Hennen, Maddy G2 34.35

FAST-AZ 12Yang, Yihan3 35.03

FAST-AZ 11Brodhead, Dori C4 35.48

OV-AZ 12Utash, Eden C5 36.80

TJCC-AZ 11Greer, Kaeli6 37.84

LIFE-AZ 12Anderson, Annabelle7 38.05

FORD-AZ 11Schleicher, Aly8 38.54

LPST-AZ 12Thibault, Teagan G9 39.13

VCST-AZ 11Norris, Marion10 39.81

BEAR-AZ 11Miller, Brielan11 40.00

RAYS-AZ 11Sorensen, Bella N12 40.09

LIFE-AZ 12Knoche, Molly13 40.46

FORD-AZ 11Benneyworth, Logan A14 40.53

OV-AZ 11Larish, Erika R*15 40.97

SMAN-AZ 12Nehrmeyer, Kimber K*15 40.97

VCST-AZ 12Nye, Tatum E17 41.09

LIFE-AZ 11Elias, Hailey E18 41.11

FORD-AZ 11Vargas, Alex J19 41.51

FORD-AZ 12Belen, Blake Z20 41.60

RAYS-AZ 12Arndt, Clara L21 41.74

FORD-AZ 11Obler, Stella C22 42.01

SMAN-AZ 11Olson, Bea N23 42.19

LIFE-AZ 11La Vine, Lillian24 42.71

MHA-OR 11Brockway, Eliot E25 43.02

LCAT-NM 11Smith, Emma E26 43.45

APEX-OR 12Barber, Emilie B27 45.00

FORD-AZ 11Grobe, Clementine J28 45.07

FAST-AZ 11Gehner, Abby E29 45.12

AFT-AZ 12Tavares, Hannah G30 45.57

JSC-AZ 11Williams, Kaycee31 45.90

RAYS-AZ 12Weaver-Lukomski, Naima I32 45.91

SWAS-AZ 11Eftekhar, Chloe K33 46.55

BEAR-AZ 11Allen, Essence34 46.74

SWAS-AZ 12Saxler, Violet D35 47.41

MMR-AZ 11Zevallos, Victoria C36 47.53

VCST-AZ 12Sorensen, Charley M37 47.91

VCST-AZ 11Mencke, Summer38 48.83

OV-AZ 11Hare, Kinley A39 49.14

OV-AZ 12Newkirk, Grace M40 49.26

LIFE-AZ 11Ramirez, Madelyn41 50.05

SMAN-AZ 11Tafoya, Stitch42 50.45

FORD-AZ 11Switzer, Quinn V43 50.47

SWAS-AZ 11Nelson, Harriet R44 51.55

FAST-AZ 11Shea, Olivia R45 53.09

OV-AZ 11Al Qatami, Sereen46 55.41

LPST-AZ 11Findley, Kira C47 57.33

RAYS-AZ 11Harris, Sam E48 1:00.44

SVTT-AZ 11Pursley, Remmy E49 1:05.27

LPST-AZ 11Galvez, Airi L--- DQ

 
#46  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FORD-AZ 12Valdivia, Mateo1 30.14

FAST-AZ 12Taylor, Dylan V2 34.52

AZ-UN-AZ 11Taylor, Porter S3 34.84

APEX-OR 12Delavan, Russell L4 35.14

LIFE-AZ 12Dikranian, Dikran B5 36.63

LCAT-NM 12Davenport, Seth M6 36.94

FAST-AZ 11Pan, Dylan7 37.07

BEAR-AZ 12Miles, Kieran8 37.33

B - Final

SMAN-AZ 12Rios, Chance P9 38.57

LIFE-AZ 11Waters, Lex W10 39.79

APEX-OR 11Braach, Bryson A11 39.92

FAST-AZ 12Chap, Matt12 40.19

OV-AZ 11Javier, Austin J13 40.58
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Results
B - Final ...   (#46  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breast)

FAST-AZ 11Nguyen, Calvin H14 40.63

FORD-AZ 12Yarosz, Nash A15 40.76

FORD-AZ 11Siress, Nathaniel P16 41.76

 
#46  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FORD-AZ 12Valdivia, Mateo1 29.68

AZ-UN-AZ 11Taylor, Porter S2 35.20

APEX-OR 12Delavan, Russell L3 35.66

FAST-AZ 12Taylor, Dylan V4 35.86

BEAR-AZ 12Miles, Kieran5 36.56

LIFE-AZ 12Dikranian, Dikran B6 37.49

FAST-AZ 11Pan, Dylan7 37.50

LCAT-NM 12Davenport, Seth M8 38.14

SMAN-AZ 12Rios, Chance P9 39.10

FORD-AZ 12Yarosz, Nash A10 39.26

FAST-AZ 12Chap, Matt11 39.70

LIFE-AZ 11Waters, Lex W12 39.94

APEX-OR 11Braach, Bryson A13 40.65

OV-AZ 11Javier, Austin J14 41.89

BEAR-AZ 11Raterink, Brycen15 42.87

FORD-AZ 11Siress, Nathaniel P16 43.06

FAST-AZ 11Nguyen, Calvin H17 43.64

SA-OR 11Holgen, Malakai S18 44.29

VCST-AZ 11Honkonen, David M19 46.36

LIFE-AZ 11Kumar, Neevan20 46.55

BEAR-AZ 11Moyo, Onenhlanhla21 48.63

BEAR-AZ 12Lobash, Brendan22 48.89

TJCC-AZ 12Zucco, Harley23 50.02

VCST-AZ 12Hudson, Bennett R24 50.11

SA-OR 12Willems, Patrick25 50.87

FORD-AZ 11Hutchison, Ben E26 51.26

OV-AZ 11Gillespie, Emerson J27 55.92

FAST-AZ 12Merrill, Everett J--- DQ

OV-AZ 12Sinclair, Ben F--- DQ

OV-AZ 11Lucas, Landon R--- DQ

TJCC-AZ 11Buchler, Zev--- DQ

OV-AZ 11Stanislav, Nate O--- DQ

 
#47  Girls 10&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

HAWG-AR 10Kawatski, Avigail C1 38.91

FORD-AZ 10Maben, Collins C2 39.62

FAST-AZ 10Marais, Chloe P3 42.01

FORD-AZ 10Nusshag, Khloe4 42.39

AZSL-AZ 10Ramm, Sunnie M5 43.87

LIFE-AZ 10Xu, Melody6 44.04

LIFE-AZ 10Anderson, Gwendolyn7 44.76

LIFE-AZ 10Ramos, Emma F8 45.03

 
#47  Girls 10&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HAWG-AR 10Kawatski, Avigail C1 40.23

FORD-AZ 10Maben, Collins C2 41.19

FAST-AZ 10Marais, Chloe P3 43.07

LIFE-AZ 10Ramos, Emma F4 43.93

LIFE-AZ 10Xu, Melody5 44.02

AZSL-AZ 10Ramm, Sunnie M6 44.10

LIFE-AZ 10Anderson, Gwendolyn7 44.85

RAYS-AZ 10Dedmone, Lilah J8 44.91

FORD-AZ 10Nusshag, Khloe9 45.42

FAST-AZ 10Faust, Charlotte M10 45.50

LIFE-AZ 10Wong, Julia11 45.51

TJCC-AZ  9Blanco Vietor, Eva Sofia12 46.33

FORD-AZ 10Jones, Cordelia B13 47.17

LIFE-AZ 10Freeman, Gretta14 47.49

VCST-AZ  9Rottenstein, Alice Q15 47.87

FORD-AZ 10Durfey, Autumn E16 47.90

BEAR-AZ 10Allred, Macee17 48.03

FAST-AZ 10Paszko, Parker O18 48.16

RAYS-AZ 10Arndt, Winnie A19 48.28

FORD-AZ 10Sosa, Roxy B20 48.85

LIFE-AZ  8Freeman, Scarlett J21 48.94

AZSL-AZ 10Williams, Chase D22 49.15

SWAS-AZ 10Perkin, Leela A23 49.43

FAST-AZ  9Grevers, Skylar L24 49.89

LIFE-AZ  8Waters, Vivian R25 50.25

LIFE-AZ  9Amponsah, Izzy26 50.35

FORD-AZ  9Lee, Brynn P27 51.12

FAST-AZ 10Hollenbeck, Emery W28 51.15

FORD-AZ 10Kupper, Lainey Q*29 51.58

JSC-AZ 10Johnson, Finlee*29 51.58

FAST-AZ  9McCormick, Elyse K31 52.54

VCST-AZ  8Latcham, Sloane E32 52.80

VCST-AZ  9Slanger, Nora M*33 53.72

OV-AZ 10Hartzell, Hannah V*33 53.72

FORD-AZ  9Mulligan, Kinzlee G35 53.88

SA-OR  9Janbay, Olive J36 54.23

TJCC-AZ  9Johnson, Charlie37 54.41

OV-AZ 10Burdette, Charlotte A38 54.44

MMR-AZ  9Zevallos, Dani V39 54.52

OV-AZ 10Harrison, Kinlee G40 54.64

LIFE-AZ  8Dyer, Amara41 55.04

OV-AZ  9Kraft, Sadie A42 55.31

OV-AZ  9Lacaillade, Kinsley A43 55.35

TJCC-AZ  7Greer, Raegan44 55.62

BEAR-AZ  8McCullough, Eloise45 56.16

SWAS-AZ 10Nelson, Greta C46 56.66

FAST-AZ  8Huang, Alyssa Y47 57.70

JSC-AZ  9Crane, Charlotte48 57.81

FORD-AZ  7Siress, Raelynn A49 58.98

OV-AZ  9Larish, Clara S50 59.11

SWAS-AZ  9Collins, Zaylee A51 59.29

VCST-AZ  8Hazelton, Reagan K52 59.70

FAST-AZ  8Shea, Evelyn G53 1:00.85

VCST-AZ  8Bevevino, Anna J54 1:00.98

AZ-UN-AZ  8Hutchison, Lilly E55 1:01.05

FAST-AZ  8Gal, Nora56 1:01.42

FAST-AZ  7Dodds, Adelyn Grace G57 1:01.94

VCST-AZ  9Peterson, Jianna E58 1:02.44

BEAR-AZ  9Merritt, Audrey59 1:02.67

APEX-OR  8Enzinger, Mathilda or MJ J60 1:02.77

BEAR-AZ  9Fendrick, Josephine61 1:02.90

FAST-AZ  9Ratanadilok, Lorelai A62 1:03.27

LPST-AZ  9Chan, Kristen A63 1:03.60

FAST-AZ  9Pawloski, Tessa A64 1:04.66

FORD-AZ  7Diep, Lam65 1:04.81

BEAR-AZ 10Rios, Isabel66 1:05.98

TJCC-AZ  7Lanter-Hester, Evie67 1:09.68

OV-AZ  9Gregory, Rowan F68 1:10.56

RAYS-AZ  7Arndt, Leah69 1:16.46

AZ-UN-AZ  7Goodman, Anabelle M70 1:20.00

BEAR-AZ  8Raterink, Brynlee--- DQ

LIFE-AZ  6Robles, Evie M--- DQ

LIFE-AZ  9Robles, Zoey A--- DQ

FAST-AZ  6Olson, Ava G--- DQ

FAST-AZ  8Geweke, Emilia R--- DQ

FORD-AZ  7Cassidy, Piper A--- DQ

FAST-AZ  9Hazen, Charlotte E--- DQ

FAST-AZ  7Browning, Riley E--- DQ

 
#48  Boys 10&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

APEX-OR 10Barber, Nate Z1 39.48

FAST-AZ 10Richardson, Jack L2 39.85

FAST-AZ 10Basken, Connor R3 42.78

VCST-AZ 10Singerman, Gideon E4 42.94

FORD-AZ  9George, Boz J5 43.05

BEAR-AZ 10Edquid, Everett6 45.80

BEAR-AZ 10Montagnino, Sebastian G7 45.86

JSC-AZ 10Gonzalez, Santiago--- DQ

 
#48  Boys 10&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FAST-AZ 10Richardson, Jack L1 40.20

APEX-OR 10Barber, Nate Z2 42.27

FORD-AZ  9George, Boz J3 43.12

FAST-AZ 10Basken, Connor R4 43.55

VCST-AZ 10Singerman, Gideon E5 43.87

JSC-AZ 10Gonzalez, Santiago6 45.35

BEAR-AZ 10Edquid, Everett7 45.65

BEAR-AZ 10Montagnino, Sebastian G8 45.84

FORD-AZ 10Siress, Isaiah B9 46.16

SWAS-AZ 10Fleming, Evan A10 46.53

FAST-AZ  9Dai, Evan K11 46.78

FAST-AZ 10Wildenbeest, Liam A12 46.93

FAST-AZ  8Denard, Zlatan A13 47.69

TJCC-AZ 10Velasquez, Manuelito14 49.63
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#48  Boys 10&U 50 Yard Breast)

FORD-AZ  9Diep, Nguyen D15 50.05

FAST-AZ 10Hannan, Chase M16 50.17

FAST-AZ  9Yang, Roddy17 50.27

FAST-AZ 10Wicks, Walker H18 50.36

VCST-AZ  8Canavan, Mauricio S19 52.11

FAST-AZ  9Belsher, Jack P20 52.17

TJCC-AZ 10Walton, Jonah21 53.00

FORD-AZ  9Price, Lucas M22 53.17

FORD-AZ  8Gordon, Forrest G23 53.62

FORD-AZ  8Maben, Miles D24 54.16

LIFE-AZ  8Anderson, Gideon25 54.37

LIFE-AZ  9Elmasry, Malik26 54.61

FORD-AZ  9Cassidy, Logan R27 55.40

LIFE-AZ  9Solema, Jonah28 55.99

TJCC-AZ 10Lopez, Leonardo29 56.31

FAST-AZ  7Davis, Watson E30 56.47

FAST-AZ 10Varhegyi, Finley31 56.50

FAST-AZ  9DiGiacomo, Guy D32 56.69

LPST-AZ 10Chan, Benjamin N33 57.08

RAYS-AZ  9Byra, Declan J34 57.29

FAST-AZ  8Ouellet, Gavin M35 58.36

FAST-AZ  9Fong, Henry Z36 59.06

LPST-AZ 10Iatarola, Kodi F37 59.61

BEAR-AZ  8Montagnino, Miles V38 1:00.16

LIFE-AZ  7Kumar, Niel A39 1:00.88

VCST-AZ  8Norris, Paul F40 1:02.44

AFT-AZ  9Skramstad, Ben F41 1:03.31

FORD-AZ  7Marietta, Lennon S42 1:05.43

LPST-AZ  8DiCosola, Lucas E43 1:06.45

SMAN-AZ  7Constantine, Justin N44 1:07.97

AZSL-AZ  8Williams, Grant M45 1:09.34

LPST-AZ  7Sorooshian, Parsa46 1:11.24

FORD-AZ 10Alley, Brayden L47 1:11.82

FAST-AZ  7Martinez, Ryan D48 1:14.24

FAST-AZ  8Yang, Yilai49 1:14.51

FAST-AZ  8Chambers, Jaxon50 1:14.74

FAST-AZ  9Martinez, Caleb M51 1:21.61

FAST-AZ  8Dobbins, Justice R--- DQ

FAST-AZ  9Korchagin, Nicholas V--- DQ

TJCC-AZ  8Johnson, Oscar--- DQ

LPST-AZ  8Hamilton, Jaemon W--- DQ

BEAR-AZ  9Davis, Colin--- DQ

VCST-AZ  7Browne, Jack S--- DQ

FAST-AZ  7Wicks, TR R--- DQ

FAST-AZ  9Drew, Max M--- DQ

BEAR-AZ  7Fitzpatrick, Carson--- DQ

LPST-AZ  7Hsueh, Max--- DQ

 
#49  Girls 11-12 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LIFE-AZ 12Zhu, Caitlin1 5:37.89

30.82 1:04.23 2:13.051:38.41

2:47.64 3:22.38 3:57.32 4:31.45

5:05.24 5:37.89

LCAT-NM 12Guikema, Meredith C2 5:37.93

31.61 1:05.80 2:14.661:40.16

2:49.34 3:24.21 3:59.18 4:32.83

5:06.61 5:37.93

HAWG-AR 12Kawatski, Khesed G3 5:43.67

29.05 1:02.61 2:13.851:37.98

2:49.84 3:26.16 4:01.84 4:36.96

5:12.03 5:43.67

FAST-AZ 12Yang, Richelle4 6:03.19

32.42 1:08.91 2:22.621:45.57

3:00.09 3:37.24 4:14.51 4:51.33

5:27.76 6:03.19

LIFE-AZ 12Park, Hannah5 6:03.61

32.93 1:09.18 2:23.171:46.42

3:00.04 3:36.88 4:14.25 4:51.15

5:28.44 6:03.61

LIFE-AZ 12Morrow, Avery K6 6:07.51

33.41 1:10.68 2:25.761:48.34

3:04.26 3:42.16 4:19.59 4:57.51

5:33.60 6:07.51

BEAR-AZ 12Merritt, Madelyn7 6:11.33

32.49 1:09.66 2:25.611:47.61

3:04.12 3:42.08 4:19.89 4:57.81

5:35.21 6:11.33

FORD-AZ 12Anderson, Juliet H8 6:15.19

34.00 1:11.91 2:28.161:50.44

3:08.06 3:45.05 4:23.53 5:02.62

5:41.09 6:15.19

APEX-OR 12Mattson, Elsie R9 6:15.81

32.64 1:09.45 2:25.811:47.72

3:04.34 3:42.75 4:21.58 5:00.12

5:38.60 6:15.81

FORD-AZ 12Sarok, Miriam10 6:21.04

34.01 1:11.96 2:28.571:50.44

3:07.91 3:46.29 4:24.80 5:04.44

5:43.61 6:21.04

SA-OR 11Walker, Charlie B11 6:32.78

34.91 1:13.87 2:35.891:54.76

3:16.66 3:56.94 4:36.02 5:15.93

5:55.46 6:32.78

FORD-AZ 11Mummery, Madison J12 6:48.19

35.55 1:15.45 2:39.731:57.19

3:21.46 4:05.15 4:47.44 5:31.25

6:11.27 6:48.19

TJCC-AZ 12Friedman, Isadora13 6:58.35

35.85 1:17.76 2:41.801:59.45

3:25.66 4:08.94 4:52.22 5:35.33

6:18.53 6:58.35

AZ-UN-AZ 11King, Allie R14 7:01.58

36.37 1:17.98 2:42.612:00.10

3:25.84 4:09.95 4:53.55 5:37.60

6:20.68 7:01.58

APEX-OR 12Barber, Emilie B15 7:04.49

39.44 1:22.66 2:50.962:06.12

3:34.56 4:17.70 5:00.87 5:44.50

6:26.99 7:04.49

LCAT-NM 12Gorham, Paisley L16 7:10.12

37.08 2:47.06

3:32.14 4:16.62 5:01.43 5:45.53

6:29.41 7:10.12

VCST-AZ 11Henderson, Landry R17 7:14.39

39.25 1:23.78 2:53.852:08.99

3:40.18 4:24.68 5:08.04 5:51.67

6:35.72 7:14.39

FAST-AZ 12Kener, Evelyn B18 7:23.90

40.68 1:23.91 2:56.412:09.45

3:40.37 4:26.81 5:12.19 5:57.62

7:23.90

FAST-AZ 12DiGiacomo, Edythe K19 7:39.96

40.85 1:24.75 2:56.982:10.62

3:44.33 4:32.37 5:20.21 6:08.62

6:56.43 7:39.96

FORD-AZ 11Grobe, Clementine J20 7:39.97

40.88 1:26.22 3:00.502:12.97

3:48.16 4:35.55 5:23.23 6:10.52

6:57.17 7:39.97

 
#50  Boys 11-12 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

FAST-AZ 12Dai, Callen B1 5:26.70

29.89 1:02.80 2:09.831:36.37

2:43.52 3:16.87 3:49.88 4:22.50

4:55.22 5:26.70

LIFE-AZ 12Valada, Gio A2 5:26.98

28.39 1:01.01 2:08.841:34.95

2:42.84 3:16.53 3:50.28 4:24.10

4:57.53 5:26.98

FAST-AZ 12Taylor, Dylan V3 5:29.13

30.04 1:03.69 2:11.441:37.35

2:44.91 3:18.16 3:52.17 4:25.04

4:57.50 5:29.13

FAST-AZ 11Spiker, Bradley K4 5:49.87

32.54 1:07.65 2:18.671:43.09

2:54.37 3:28.99 4:05.02 4:40.89

5:15.71 5:49.87

FAST-AZ 11Curiel, Gunner L5 5:50.32

32.52 1:07.76 2:18.511:43.10

2:54.58 3:29.64 4:05.49 4:41.38

5:16.87 5:50.32

SA-OR 12Madsen, Liam6 5:53.71

30.85 1:06.47 2:20.811:43.91

2:57.72 3:34.87 4:10.73 4:46.54

5:21.71 5:53.71

FORD-AZ 12Olsson, Ed L7 5:54.71

32.09 1:08.80 2:21.911:45.51

2:58.67 3:34.94 4:10.61 4:46.78

5:22.14 5:54.71

FAST-AZ 11Marais, Grant M8 5:55.07

32.03 1:07.36 2:19.421:43.27

2:55.60 3:31.55 4:07.92 4:44.51

5:20.59 5:55.07
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Results
(#50  Boys 11-12 500 Yard Free)

RAYS-AZ 12Swigert, Parker D9 6:03.39

33.60 1:10.70 2:24.671:47.67

3:01.48 3:38.80 4:15.77 4:52.93

5:29.22 6:03.39

BEAR-AZ 12Montagnino, Hudson L10 6:12.08

33.90 1:12.36 2:26.891:49.47

3:05.41 3:43.22 4:21.83 4:59.45

5:37.30 6:12.08

TJCC-AZ 11Macdonald, Logan11 6:15.69

32.89 1:10.48 2:27.541:48.70

3:05.72 3:44.66 4:22.89 5:01.54

5:39.63 6:15.69

QSS-PC 12Castro, Nico12 6:18.71

34.31 1:11.75 2:26.141:48.34

3:04.67 3:43.10 4:23.67 5:02.96

5:42.66 6:18.71

FORD-AZ 12Mullenbach, Hank D13 6:20.27

36.38 1:16.25 2:36.281:56.09

3:15.28 3:53.77 4:32.89 5:10.89

5:47.19 6:20.27

FAST-AZ 11Carpenter, Sebastian J14 6:33.52

35.83 1:14.82 2:33.921:54.64

3:14.75 3:53.94 4:33.01 5:13.73

5:54.85 6:33.52

BEAR-AZ 11Raterink, Brycen15 6:40.40

34.59 1:13.77 2:34.201:53.75

3:15.51 3:56.84 4:38.93 5:20.94

6:01.84 6:40.40

TJCC-AZ 11Lopez, Benjamin16 7:10.82

35.19 1:15.72 2:43.981:58.84

3:30.31 4:15.43 5:01.79 5:45.33

6:30.04 7:10.82

BEAR-AZ 11Moyo, Onenhlanhla17 8:27.32

39.62

4:01.64 4:54.92 6:42.16

8:27.32

 
#51  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FAST-AZ 12Yang, Yihan1 2:30.84

34.15 1:14.03 2:30.841:52.70

HAWG-AR 12Kawatski, Khesed G2 2:31.96

33.16 1:13.02 2:31.961:53.50

APEX-OR 12Mattson, Elsie R3 2:38.26

34.71 1:15.48 2:38.261:57.40

FORD-AZ 12Anderson, Juliet H4 2:40.88

36.44 1:18.49 2:40.881:59.65

APEX-OR 12Coleman, Dallas J5 2:41.06

35.17 1:17.43 2:41.062:00.10

RAYS-AZ 11Sorensen, Bella N6 3:04.43

37.09 1:21.37 3:04.432:13.47

RAYS-AZ 12Clark, Zoe M7 3:20.36

40.79 1:32.75 3:20.362:27.53

RAYS-AZ 12Byra, Olivia K8 3:22.37

43.49 1:37.01 3:22.372:32.64

B - Final

TJCC-AZ 12Friedman, Isadora9 3:26.43

44.95 1:37.77 3:26.432:31.00

 
#51  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HAWG-AR 12Kawatski, Khesed G1 2:36.94

32.93 1:13.13 2:36.941:55.53

FAST-AZ 12Yang, Yihan2 2:39.66

36.09 1:16.99 2:39.661:59.24

APEX-OR 12Mattson, Elsie R3 2:44.03

36.19 1:18.94 2:44.032:02.92

FORD-AZ 12Anderson, Juliet H4 2:44.83

35.65 1:19.69 2:44.832:07.42

APEX-OR 12Coleman, Dallas J5 2:47.94

37.43 1:20.63 2:47.942:05.06

RAYS-AZ 11Sorensen, Bella N6 3:09.67

38.55 1:27.51 3:09.672:18.98

RAYS-AZ 12Clark, Zoe M7 3:24.57

41.02 1:32.82 3:24.572:28.90

RAYS-AZ 12Byra, Olivia K8 3:31.18

46.58 1:42.36 3:31.182:39.10

TJCC-AZ 12Friedman, Isadora9 3:32.34

42.83 1:39.05 3:32.342:37.77

 
#52  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FAST-AZ 12Dai, Callen B1 2:18.06

29.93 1:05.46 2:18.061:41.65

JSC-AZ 12DeAustin, Dave M2 2:25.99

31.18 1:08.42 2:25.991:48.24

FAST-AZ 11Spiker, Bradley K3 2:29.77

33.70 1:10.55 2:29.771:49.50

TRA-CA 11Turk, Heath D4 2:37.99

33.93 1:15.12 2:37.991:57.06

FAST-AZ 11Pan, Dylan5 2:44.12

36.46 1:18.46 2:44.122:02.65

RAYS-AZ 11Tek, Enzo X6 2:46.95

38.35 1:20.86 2:46.952:06.13

FORD-AZ 11Hoefferle, Ethan J7 2:47.03

37.82 1:18.93 2:47.032:03.06

 
#52  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FAST-AZ 12Dai, Callen B1 2:20.14

30.81 1:05.87 2:20.141:42.38

JSC-AZ 12DeAustin, Dave M2 2:21.50

30.54 1:06.11 2:21.501:44.08

FAST-AZ 11Spiker, Bradley K3 2:34.85

33.20 1:11.20 2:34.851:52.68

TRA-CA 11Turk, Heath D4 2:43.88

37.39 1:21.67 2:43.882:03.05

FAST-AZ 11Pan, Dylan5 2:47.04

37.45 1:19.46 2:47.04

FORD-AZ 11Hoefferle, Ethan J6 2:51.64

39.23 1:23.84 2:51.642:08.57

RAYS-AZ 11Tek, Enzo X7 2:55.42

39.40 1:24.38 2:55.422:10.62

 
#53  Girls 10&U 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FAST-AZ 10Marais, Chloe P1 1:05.06

31.73 1:05.06

HAWG-AR 10Kawatski, Avigail C2 1:05.43

31.86 1:05.43

FAST-AZ 10Rial, Siobhan D3 1:08.74

33.53 1:08.74

LIFE-AZ 10Ramos, Emma F4 1:08.79

32.95 1:08.79

LIFE-AZ 10Farje, Marcela5 1:08.87

32.98 1:08.87

FORD-AZ 10Maben, Collins C6 1:10.56

32.60 1:10.56

LIFE-AZ 10Xu, Melody7 1:11.60

33.78 1:11.60

LIFE-AZ 10Freeman, Gretta8 1:11.98

33.79 1:11.98

 
#53  Girls 10&U 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FAST-AZ 10Marais, Chloe P1 1:07.91

32.61 1:07.91

HAWG-AR 10Kawatski, Avigail C2 1:08.31

32.36 1:08.31

LIFE-AZ 10Farje, Marcela3 1:09.19

33.52 1:09.19

LIFE-AZ 10Ramos, Emma F4 1:10.21

33.61 1:10.21

FORD-AZ 10Maben, Collins C5 1:10.52

33.18 1:10.52

FAST-AZ 10Rial, Siobhan D6 1:11.84

35.04 1:11.84

LIFE-AZ 10Freeman, Gretta7 1:14.31

35.11 1:14.31

LIFE-AZ 10Xu, Melody8 1:15.02

34.85 1:15.02

RAYS-AZ 10Dedmone, Lilah J9 1:15.43

35.65 1:15.43

FAST-AZ 10Faust, Charlotte M10 1:15.77

35.25 1:15.77

LIFE-AZ  8Freeman, Scarlett J11 1:16.38

35.89 1:16.38

RAYS-AZ 10Arndt, Winnie A12 1:16.70

36.71 1:16.70
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Preliminaries ...   (#53  Girls 10&U 100 Yard Free)

VCST-AZ 10Gordon, Addison G13 1:17.01

37.20 1:17.01

FORD-AZ 10Heli, Kai O14 1:17.32

36.82 1:17.32

FORD-AZ 10Durfey, Autumn E15 1:18.12

36.36 1:18.12

FAST-AZ  9Sahtout, Dalia M16 1:18.73

37.56 1:18.73

FORD-AZ 10Lee, Piper J17 1:20.03

37.98 1:20.03

AZSL-AZ 10Ramm, Sunnie M18 1:20.27

37.90 1:20.27

FORD-AZ 10Nusshag, Khloe19 1:20.53

37.70 1:20.53

FAST-AZ 10Hollenbeck, Emery W20 1:21.26

37.98 1:21.26

JSC-AZ 10Johnson, Finlee21 1:21.69

39.65 1:21.69

FORD-AZ  9Mulligan, Kinzlee G22 1:21.98

37.68 1:21.98

VCST-AZ 10Canavan, Annalucia F23 1:22.05

39.74 1:22.05

FORD-AZ 10Jones, Cordelia B24 1:22.12

38.71 1:22.12

FORD-AZ  8Gutierrez, Alessandra M25 1:22.30

39.45 1:22.30

FORD-AZ 10Varner, Amelia L26 1:22.73

39.00 1:22.73

FAST-AZ 10Paszko, Parker O27 1:23.82

39.25 1:23.82

SWAS-AZ 10Perkin, Leela A28 1:24.05

39.70 1:24.05

BEAR-AZ  8Raterink, Brynlee29 1:24.15

38.12 1:24.15

VCST-AZ  9Rottenstein, Alice Q30 1:24.18

39.52 1:24.18

FORD-AZ 10Evans, Chloe M31 1:25.73

42.09 1:25.73

SA-OR  9Janbay, Olive J32 1:27.27

42.98 1:27.27

LIFE-AZ  9Amponsah, Izzy33 1:27.96

41.65 1:27.96

VCST-AZ  8Latcham, Sloane E34 1:28.34

41.55 1:28.34

FORD-AZ 10Sosa, Roxy B35 1:29.05

42.00 1:29.05

FORD-AZ  9Lee, Brynn P36 1:31.95

42.39 1:31.95

OV-AZ 10Burdette, Charlotte A37 1:31.99

42.77 1:31.99

SWAS-AZ  9Garcia Gamez, Carley L38 1:32.48

43.16 1:32.48

LIFE-AZ  9Robles, Zoey A39 1:32.86

LIFE-AZ  8Waters, Vivian R40 1:33.09

AZ-UN-AZ  8Hutchison, Lilly E41 1:33.41

40.49 1:33.41

FAST-AZ  8Gal, Nora42 1:35.50

45.44 1:35.50

BEAR-AZ  9Merritt, Audrey43 1:37.12

45.34 1:37.12

FAST-AZ  7Dodds, Adelyn Grace G44 1:37.67

46.12 1:37.67

FAST-AZ  7Rutherford, Westlyn T45 1:38.31

46.11 1:38.31

FAST-AZ  8Shea, Evelyn G46 1:38.40

45.03 1:38.40

VCST-AZ  9Peterson, Jianna E47 1:38.68

45.41 1:38.68

OV-AZ  9Gregory, Rowan F48 1:40.74

46.07 1:40.74

VCST-AZ  9Slanger, Nora M49 1:41.30

47.16 1:41.30

FAST-AZ  9Pawloski, Tessa A50 1:41.39

47.12 1:41.39

TJCC-AZ  7Lanter-Hester, Evie51 1:42.30

FORD-AZ  8Sarok, Naomi52 1:43.55

45.46 1:43.55

FORD-AZ  7Diep, Lam53 1:45.29

49.26 1:45.29

JSC-AZ  9Crane, Charlotte54 1:45.36

48.12 1:45.36

APEX-OR  8Enzinger, Mathilda or MJ J55 1:47.74

50.79 1:47.74

VCST-AZ  8Bevevino, Anna J56 1:48.56

FORD-AZ  7Siress, Raelynn A57 1:49.89

52.37 1:49.89

FAST-AZ  8Huang, Alyssa Y58 1:53.49

AZ-UN-AZ  7Goodman, Isabelle F59 2:00.68

55.52 2:00.68

OV-AZ  8Ruiz, Ariana S60 2:05.95

AZ-UN-AZ  7Goodman, Anabelle M61 2:09.38

AZ-UN-AZ  6Taylor, Josephine J62 2:09.55

LIFE-AZ  6Robles, Evie M63 2:22.17

FORD-AZ 10Kupper, Lainey Q--- DQ

40.21 DQ

 
#54  Boys 10&U 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LIFE-AZ 10Zhu, Ethan1 1:03.38

30.26 1:03.38

FORD-AZ  9George, Boz J2 1:06.56

31.51 1:06.56

FAST-AZ 10Basken, Connor R3 1:09.26

32.99 1:09.26

JSC-AZ  9Olsen, Lander4 1:10.97

33.72 1:10.97

APEX-OR 10Barber, Nate Z5 1:11.18

33.97 1:11.18

MHA-OR 10Jacob, Vaughn N6 1:11.33

33.92 1:11.33

FORD-AZ 10Belen, Brody I7 1:12.99

34.77 1:12.99

FAST-AZ 10Richardson, Jack L8 1:15.58

36.76 1:15.58

 
#54  Boys 10&U 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LIFE-AZ 10Zhu, Ethan1 1:03.69

30.73 1:03.69

FAST-AZ 10Basken, Connor R2 1:10.06

33.74 1:10.06

FORD-AZ  9George, Boz J3 1:11.25

34.38 1:11.25

AZSL-AZ 10Gehrke, Hunter H4 1:11.50

33.76 1:11.50

JSC-AZ  9Olsen, Lander5 1:13.18

34.98 1:13.18

MHA-OR 10Jacob, Vaughn N6 1:13.55

35.11 1:13.55

JSC-AZ 10Gonzalez, Santiago7 1:13.79

36.06 1:13.79

FORD-AZ 10Belen, Brody I8 1:14.45

37.04 1:14.45

APEX-OR 10Barber, Nate Z9 1:15.09

35.57 1:15.09

FAST-AZ 10Richardson, Jack L10 1:15.23

36.04 1:15.23

FORD-AZ 10Siress, Isaiah B11 1:15.30

37.88 1:15.30

FORD-AZ  9Diep, Nguyen D12 1:16.59

36.21 1:16.59

FAST-AZ 10Wildenbeest, Liam A13 1:18.34

37.08 1:18.34

FAST-AZ  9Yang, Roddy14 1:18.51

36.23 1:18.51

RAYS-AZ  9Byra, Declan J15 1:20.92

37.72 1:20.92

BEAR-AZ 10Edquid, Everett16 1:21.16

36.81 1:21.16

FAST-AZ 10Wicks, Walker H17 1:21.35

38.45 1:21.35

AZ-UN-AZ  9Mullenbach, Otis W18 1:23.98

38.82 1:23.98

FAST-AZ  8Denard, Zlatan A19 1:24.65

39.33 1:24.65

SWAS-AZ 10Schwab, Orion C20 1:25.44

41.26 1:25.44

SWAS-AZ 10Fleming, Evan A21 1:25.47

41.75 1:25.47

FAST-AZ  9DiGiacomo, Guy D22 1:26.75

40.07 1:26.75

FAST-AZ 10Hannan, Chase M23 1:27.00

41.38 1:27.00

FAST-AZ  9Dai, Evan K24 1:27.05

40.91 1:27.05
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Preliminaries ...   (#54  Boys 10&U 100 Yard Free)

LIFE-AZ  9Solema, Jonah25 1:29.96

41.04 1:29.96

BEAR-AZ  8Montagnino, Miles V26 1:30.01

41.32 1:30.01

FAST-AZ  9Brodhead, William D27 1:30.03

41.81 1:30.03

FAST-AZ  9Belsher, Jack P28 1:30.68

SMAN-AZ  9Olson, Teddy D29 1:31.93

43.55 1:31.93

FORD-AZ  9Cassidy, Logan R30 1:32.12

44.26 1:32.12

TJCC-AZ  9Tjia, Sean31 1:33.44

44.42 1:33.44

FAST-AZ  8Ouellet, Gavin M32 1:33.82

42.67 1:33.82

LIFE-AZ  9Elmasry, Malik33 1:34.57

44.99 1:34.57

OV-AZ  8Trejo Kuroda, Kael34 1:35.39

44.95 1:35.39

FAST-AZ  9Fong, Henry Z35 1:37.45

44.98 1:37.45

VCST-AZ  8Norris, Paul F36 1:38.23

46.65 1:38.23

LIFE-AZ  9Nava, Alex37 1:39.30

RAYS-AZ  8Clark, Owen T38 1:39.39

50.21 1:39.39

AFT-AZ  9Skramstad, Ben F39 1:42.37

47.22 1:42.37

FAST-AZ 10Varhegyi, Finley40 1:42.96

46.10 1:42.96

FORD-AZ  8Gordon, Forrest G41 1:43.30

LIFE-AZ  7Farje, Benjamin42 1:46.91

48.88 1:46.91

FAST-AZ  7Davis, Watson E43 1:47.45

50.46 1:47.45

LPST-AZ  7Hsueh, Max44 1:48.62

50.74 1:48.62

SMAN-AZ  7Constantine, Justin N45 1:53.75

FAST-AZ  7Wicks, TR R46 2:03.18

FAST-AZ  8Yang, Yilai47 2:15.76

1:03.34 2:15.76

 
#55  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

VCST-AZ 12Hadley, Aubrey E1 56.24

26.75 56.24

JSC-AZ 12Ruscitti, Trevi2 57.13

27.18 57.13

FAST-AZ 12Weibel, Phoebe M3 57.29

27.62 57.29

FAST-AZ 12Belsher, Caroline E4 57.97

28.03 57.97

LCAT-NM 12Guikema, Meredith C5 58.24

27.87 58.24

LIFE-AZ 12Nichols, Kathryn6 58.81

28.29 58.81

LIFE-AZ 12Zhu, Caitlin7 58.93

28.59 58.93

BEAR-AZ 12Merritt, Madelyn8 1:00.19

28.53 1:00.19

B - Final

TJCC-AZ 11Greer, Kaeli9 59.71

28.99 59.71

LIFE-AZ 12Majors, Olivia Q10 1:00.48

28.35 1:00.48

FAST-AZ 12Yang, Richelle11 1:01.46

29.37 1:01.46

APEX-OR 12Coleman, Dallas J12 1:02.07

29.96 1:02.07

FORD-AZ 12Sarok, Miriam13 1:03.01

30.64 1:03.01

VCST-AZ 12Nye, Tatum E14 1:03.03

30.17 1:03.03

FAST-AZ 11Brodhead, Dori C15 1:03.31

30.32 1:03.31

VCST-AZ 11Norris, Marion16 1:04.80

30.49 1:04.80

 
#55  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

JSC-AZ 12Ruscitti, Trevi1 57.51

28.08 57.51

VCST-AZ 12Hadley, Aubrey E2 57.89

27.49 57.89

LIFE-AZ 12Nichols, Kathryn3 57.97

27.71 57.97

LCAT-NM 12Guikema, Meredith C4 58.19

28.19 58.19

FAST-AZ 12Weibel, Phoebe M5 58.38

28.36 58.38

LIFE-AZ 12Zhu, Caitlin6 58.60

28.19 58.60

FAST-AZ 12Belsher, Caroline E7 59.23

28.37 59.23

BEAR-AZ 12Merritt, Madelyn8 1:00.31

28.92 1:00.31

TJCC-AZ 11Greer, Kaeli9 1:01.29

29.35 1:01.29

FAST-AZ 12Yang, Richelle10 1:01.63

29.05 1:01.63

LIFE-AZ 12Majors, Olivia Q11 1:02.34

29.37 1:02.34

VCST-AZ 12Nye, Tatum E12 1:02.40

29.62 1:02.40

APEX-OR 12Coleman, Dallas J13 1:02.59

29.70 1:02.59

JSC-AZ 12Parker, Reese14 1:02.87

29.62 1:02.87

FORD-AZ 12Sarok, Miriam15 1:03.13

30.62 1:03.13

FAST-AZ 11Brodhead, Dori C16 1:03.97

30.58 1:03.97

VCST-AZ 11Norris, Marion17 1:04.29

30.38 1:04.29

FORD-AZ 11Schleicher, Aly18 1:04.71

32.27 1:04.71

OV-AZ 11Hennen, Maddy G19 1:04.92

30.72 1:04.92

SA-OR 11Du, Zoe20 1:05.18

31.96 1:05.18

FORD-AZ 11Benneyworth, Logan A21 1:05.45

LIFE-AZ 12Park, Hannah22 1:05.58

31.44 1:05.58

OV-AZ 12Utash, Eden C23 1:05.73

30.11 1:05.73

LIFE-AZ 12Solema, Camryn24 1:06.34

31.99 1:06.34

SA-OR 11Walker, Charlie B25 1:07.36

32.33 1:07.36

FORD-AZ 12Belen, Blake Z26 1:07.73

32.43 1:07.73

LIFE-AZ 11La Vine, Lillian27 1:07.98

31.62 1:07.98

MMR-AZ 12Johnson, Georgia J28 1:08.17

33.16 1:08.17

LIFE-AZ 11Determan, Finley M29 1:08.97

32.71 1:08.97

FORD-AZ 11Mummery, Madison J30 1:09.01

33.70 1:09.01

MHA-OR 11Brockway, Eliot E31 1:09.22

32.95 1:09.22

LIFE-AZ 12Knoche, Molly32 1:09.51

32.85 1:09.51

RAYS-AZ 12Clark, Zoe M33 1:09.62

32.57 1:09.62

BEAR-AZ 11Allen, Essence34 1:09.87

32.96 1:09.87

MMR-AZ 11Zevallos, Victoria C35 1:10.04

34.07 1:10.04

SMAN-AZ 12Nehrmeyer, Kimber K36 1:11.71

35.24 1:11.71

AZ-UN-AZ 11King, Allie R37 1:12.55

34.19 1:12.55

VCST-AZ 11Henderson, Landry R38 1:12.62

35.53 1:12.62

BEAR-AZ 12Walker, Julia39 1:12.81

34.91 1:12.81

APEX-OR 12Barber, Emilie B40 1:12.87

35.82 1:12.87

RAYS-AZ 12Byra, Olivia K41 1:12.98

34.84 1:12.98

LCAT-NM 12Gorham, Paisley L42 1:13.23

35.33 1:13.23
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VCST-AZ 12Sorensen, Charley M43 1:13.33

35.23 1:13.33

LIFE-AZ 11Ramirez, Madelyn44 1:13.59

34.90 1:13.59

TJCC-AZ 11Moore, Ava45 1:13.72

35.66 1:13.72

OV-AZ 11Snyder, Juliette E46 1:13.73

35.05 1:13.73

FORD-AZ 11Obler, Stella C47 1:13.76

35.92 1:13.76

JSC-AZ 11Williams, Kaycee48 1:14.21

36.09 1:14.21

OV-AZ 12Newkirk, Grace M49 1:15.27

35.20 1:15.27

RAYS-AZ 12Weaver-Lukomski, Naima I50 1:15.33

36.15 1:15.33

MMR-AZ 12Campbell, Lexxi M51 1:15.38

35.97 1:15.38

FORD-AZ 11Switzer, Quinn V52 1:15.96

35.74 1:15.96

LCAT-NM 11Smith, Emma E53 1:16.58

34.87 1:16.58

FORD-AZ 11Grobe, Clementine J54 1:17.44

36.59 1:17.44

VCST-AZ 11Peterson, London55 1:17.80

37.15 1:17.80

SWAS-AZ 11Eftekhar, Chloe K56 1:19.39

38.09 1:19.39

FAST-AZ 11Gehner, Abby E57 1:19.64

38.17 1:19.64

FAST-AZ 12Hart, Stella B58 1:19.94

38.35 1:19.94

FAST-AZ 12DiGiacomo, Edythe K59 1:20.30

38.75 1:20.30

OV-AZ 11Larish, Erika R60 1:20.63

37.75 1:20.63

SMAN-AZ 11Olson, Bea N61 1:21.77

38.91 1:21.77

OV-AZ 11Smith, Sally G62 1:21.81

OV-AZ 11Hare, Kinley A63 1:24.12

37.77 1:24.12

SMAN-AZ 11Tafoya, Stitch64 1:31.09

43.23 1:31.09

LPST-AZ 11Findley, Kira C65 1:33.13

FAST-AZ 11Parker, Kara E66 1:45.13

47.97 1:45.13

 
#56  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FORD-AZ 12Valdivia, Mateo1 54.01

25.70 54.01

LIFE-AZ 12Valada, Gio A2 55.20

26.45 55.20

FAST-AZ 12Taylor, Dylan V3 58.16

28.04 58.16

SA-OR 12Madsen, Liam4 58.20

27.47 58.20

FORD-AZ 12Mullenbach, Hank D5 58.66

28.85 58.66

JSC-AZ 12DeAustin, Dave M6 59.16

28.26 59.16

FAST-AZ 12Eshkanani, Ali M7 1:01.48

29.28 1:01.48

LIFE-AZ 12Farje, Brian8 1:02.07

30.00 1:02.07

B - Final

FAST-AZ 11Curiel, Gunner L9 1:03.24

30.25 1:03.24

BEAR-AZ 12Montagnino, Hudson L10 1:04.11

30.86 1:04.11

SMAN-AZ 12Rios, Chance P11 1:04.20

30.61 1:04.20

FAST-AZ 11Marais, Grant M12 1:04.27

30.78 1:04.27

BEAR-AZ 12Miles, Kieran13 1:04.35

30.70 1:04.35

FAST-AZ 11Sahtout, Omar M14 1:04.97

30.81 1:04.97

FAST-AZ 11Nguyen, Calvin H15 1:06.19

FORD-AZ 11Siress, Nathaniel P--- DQ

31.20 DQ

 
#56  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FORD-AZ 12Valdivia, Mateo1 54.79

25.92 54.79

LIFE-AZ 12Valada, Gio A2 55.32

26.83 55.32

JSC-AZ 12DeAustin, Dave M*3 58.46

28.17 58.46

SA-OR 12Madsen, Liam*3 58.46

28.03 58.46

FORD-AZ 12Mullenbach, Hank D5 1:00.16

29.36 1:00.16

FAST-AZ 12Taylor, Dylan V6 1:01.51

29.28 1:01.51

FAST-AZ 12Eshkanani, Ali M7 1:02.09

29.40 1:02.09

LIFE-AZ 12Farje, Brian8 1:02.91

30.66 1:02.91

SMAN-AZ 12Rios, Chance P9 1:03.07

29.79 1:03.07

BEAR-AZ 12Miles, Kieran10 1:03.56

30.27 1:03.56

FAST-AZ 11Curiel, Gunner L11 1:03.77

30.68 1:03.77

FORD-AZ 12Yarosz, Nash A12 1:04.40

31.21 1:04.40

FAST-AZ 11Sahtout, Omar M13 1:04.77

30.81 1:04.77

BEAR-AZ 12Montagnino, Hudson L14 1:05.90

31.69 1:05.90

FORD-AZ 11Siress, Nathaniel P15 1:06.56

32.60 1:06.56

FAST-AZ 11Nguyen, Calvin H16 1:06.57

31.23 1:06.57

AZ-UN-AZ 11Taylor, Porter S17 1:07.83

32.67 1:07.83

FAST-AZ 11Marais, Grant M18 1:08.01

31.46 1:08.01

BEAR-AZ 11Raterink, Brycen19 1:08.27

32.64 1:08.27

LCAT-NM 12Davenport, Seth M20 1:08.37

32.87 1:08.37

LIFE-AZ 12Dikranian, Dikran B21 1:08.39

31.73 1:08.39

VCST-AZ 12Slanger, Mason S22 1:08.97

32.30 1:08.97

VCST-AZ 12Cook, Charlie S23 1:09.45

32.90 1:09.45

APEX-OR 11Braach, Bryson A24 1:10.89

32.67 1:10.89

FORD-AZ 12Kupper, Logan D25 1:11.54

34.59 1:11.54

FAST-AZ 11Carpenter, Sebastian J26 1:11.90

34.63 1:11.90

SA-OR 11Holgen, Malakai S27 1:12.14

34.11 1:12.14

FAST-AZ 11Browning, Gabriel A28 1:12.36

34.48 1:12.36

VCST-AZ 11Honkonen, David M29 1:13.18

36.36 1:13.18

OV-AZ 11Deshpande, Vihaan-Quan L30 1:14.63

34.62 1:14.63

AZSL-AZ 11Akerberg, Easton M31 1:14.74

35.92 1:14.74

LPST-AZ 12Hamilton, Xayden-Ray K32 1:15.29

36.03 1:15.29

SA-OR 12Willems, Patrick33 1:15.67

35.54 1:15.67

OV-AZ 11Javier, Austin J34 1:18.62

36.90 1:18.62

BEAR-AZ 11Moyo, Onenhlanhla35 1:21.24

38.16 1:21.24

OV-AZ 11Stanislav, Nate O36 1:22.55

39.95 1:22.55

LIFE-AZ 11Kumar, Neevan37 1:22.58

40.97 1:22.58

TJCC-AZ 11Buchler, Zev38 1:22.76

39.59 1:22.76

LIFE-AZ 11Nava, Gustavo39 1:23.45

39.89 1:23.45

FORD-AZ 11Hutchison, Ben E40 1:28.00

40.98 1:28.00
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VCST-AZ 12Hudson, Bennett R41 1:28.40

39.99 1:28.40

OV-AZ 11Gillespie, Emerson J42 1:38.90

FAST-AZ 12Merrill, Everett J43 1:43.06

47.16 1:43.06

OV-AZ 11Lucas, Landon R44 1:54.89

52.01 1:54.89

TJCC-AZ 11Macdonald, Logan--- DQ

 
#57  Girls 10&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FAST-AZ 10Marais, Chloe P1 32.81

LIFE-AZ 10Freeman, Gretta2 33.26

FORD-AZ 10Maben, Collins C3 34.23

FAST-AZ 10Faust, Charlotte M4 34.44

LIFE-AZ 10Farje, Marcela5 36.05

FORD-AZ 10Durfey, Autumn E6 38.21

TJCC-AZ  9Blanco Vietor, Eva Sofia7 38.22

FORD-AZ 10Morris, Maggie K8 39.51

 
#57  Girls 10&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FAST-AZ 10Marais, Chloe P1 34.55

LIFE-AZ 10Freeman, Gretta2 34.78

FAST-AZ 10Faust, Charlotte M3 35.86

FORD-AZ 10Maben, Collins C4 35.95

LIFE-AZ 10Farje, Marcela5 36.12

TJCC-AZ  9Blanco Vietor, Eva Sofia6 38.25

FORD-AZ 10Durfey, Autumn E7 38.96

RAYS-AZ 10Dedmone, Lilah J8 39.00

AZSL-AZ 10Ramm, Sunnie M9 39.62

FORD-AZ 10Morris, Maggie K10 42.24

MMR-AZ  9Zevallos, Dani V11 42.29

FAST-AZ 10Hollenbeck, Emery W12 43.54

FORD-AZ 10Jones, Cordelia B13 43.72

FORD-AZ  9Mulligan, Kinzlee G14 43.74

RAYS-AZ 10Arndt, Winnie A15 44.05

FAST-AZ  9Sahtout, Dalia M16 44.17

FORD-AZ  8Gutierrez, Alessandra M17 44.33

VCST-AZ 10Canavan, Annalucia F18 44.61

FORD-AZ 10Sosa, Roxy B19 44.70

LIFE-AZ  9Amponsah, Izzy20 44.83

FORD-AZ 10Kupper, Lainey Q21 45.02

SA-OR  9Janbay, Olive J22 46.25

SWAS-AZ 10Perkin, Leela A23 46.42

LIFE-AZ  9Robles, Zoey A24 46.64

VCST-AZ  8Latcham, Sloane E25 47.34

SWAS-AZ  9Garcia Gamez, Carley L26 47.91

VCST-AZ 10Gordon, Addison G27 47.95

JSC-AZ 10Johnson, Finlee28 48.93

AZ-UN-AZ  8Hutchison, Lilly E29 49.27

FORD-AZ 10Varner, Amelia L30 49.87

LIFE-AZ  8Waters, Vivian R31 50.91

FAST-AZ  7Dodds, Adelyn Grace G32 51.27

OV-AZ  8Smith, Faye B33 51.75

FAST-AZ  8Shea, Evelyn G34 53.58

OV-AZ 10Burdette, Charlotte A35 54.14

TJCC-AZ  7Greer, Raegan36 55.37

APEX-OR  8Enzinger, Mathilda or MJ J37 55.81

FORD-AZ  9Lee, Brynn P38 57.13

AZ-UN-AZ  7Goodman, Isabelle F39 58.35

JSC-AZ  9Crane, Charlotte40 59.78

OV-AZ  9Gregory, Rowan F41 1:06.14

OV-AZ  8Ruiz, Ariana S42 1:07.46

FORD-AZ  7Diep, Lam--- DQ

FORD-AZ  8Sarok, Naomi--- DQ

FORD-AZ  7Lee, Georgia R--- DQ

FORD-AZ  7Siress, Raelynn A--- DQ

 
#58  Boys 10&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

JSC-AZ  9Olsen, Lander1 34.77

LIFE-AZ 10Zhu, Ethan2 34.78

FORD-AZ 10Siress, Isaiah B3 35.40

BEAR-AZ 10Montagnino, Sebastian G4 36.75

FAST-AZ 10Wildenbeest, Liam A5 38.31

FAST-AZ  9Yang, Roddy6 39.75

FORD-AZ 10Belen, Brody I7 39.99

VCST-AZ 10Singerman, Gideon E8 40.67

 
#58  Boys 10&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LIFE-AZ 10Zhu, Ethan1 35.44

FORD-AZ 10Siress, Isaiah B2 37.11

AZSL-AZ 10Gehrke, Hunter H3 37.88

BEAR-AZ 10Montagnino, Sebastian G4 38.34

JSC-AZ  9Olsen, Lander5 39.09

FAST-AZ 10Wildenbeest, Liam A6 39.21

FAST-AZ  9Yang, Roddy7 39.24

VCST-AZ 10Singerman, Gideon E8 39.41

FORD-AZ 10Belen, Brody I9 40.00

FORD-AZ  9George, Boz J10 43.67

VCST-AZ  8Canavan, Mauricio S11 45.25

AZ-UN-AZ  9Mullenbach, Otis W12 45.67

FORD-AZ  9Diep, Nguyen D13 47.42

JSC-AZ 10Gonzalez, Santiago14 48.07

FAST-AZ  9Dai, Evan K15 48.13

FAST-AZ  9Fong, Henry Z16 48.50

FAST-AZ 10Hannan, Chase M17 48.51

RAYS-AZ  9Byra, Declan J18 50.79

FAST-AZ  8Denard, Zlatan A19 51.55

TJCC-AZ  9Tjia, Sean20 52.05

VCST-AZ  8Norris, Paul F21 53.23

LIFE-AZ  9Solema, Jonah22 53.61

FAST-AZ  9Brodhead, William D23 54.55

FAST-AZ  8Ouellet, Gavin M24 56.91

RAYS-AZ  8Clark, Owen T25 59.18

OV-AZ  8Trejo Kuroda, Kael26 1:03.88

BEAR-AZ  8Montagnino, Miles V27 1:06.31

LIFE-AZ  7Farje, Benjamin28 1:10.91

LPST-AZ  8Hamilton, Jaemon W29 1:14.94

FORD-AZ  9Cassidy, Logan R--- DQ

LPST-AZ  8DiCosola, Lucas E--- DQ

FORD-AZ 10Alley, Brayden L--- DQ

FAST-AZ 10Wicks, Walker H--- DQ

LIFE-AZ  7Kumar, Niel A--- DQ

 
#59  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LIFE-AZ 12Nichols, Kathryn1 27.81

LIFE-AZ 12Majors, Olivia Q2 28.24

HAWG-AR 12Kawatski, Khesed G3 28.95

VCST-AZ 12Hadley, Aubrey E4 28.97

LCAT-NM 12Guikema, Meredith C5 29.53

VCST-AZ 11Norris, Marion6 29.94

FAST-AZ 11Brodhead, Dori C7 30.46

BEAR-AZ 12Merritt, Madelyn8 30.55

B - Final

SA-OR 11Du, Zoe9 30.22

APEX-OR 12Mattson, Elsie R10 30.47

OV-AZ 12Utash, Eden C11 31.10

FORD-AZ 12Anderson, Juliet H12 31.20

FORD-AZ 11Schleicher, Aly13 31.27

FAST-AZ 12Yang, Richelle14 31.69

FORD-AZ 12Belen, Blake Z15 32.00

LIFE-AZ 12Solema, Camryn16 32.68

 
#59  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LIFE-AZ 12Majors, Olivia Q*1 28.25

LIFE-AZ 12Nichols, Kathryn*1 28.25

HAWG-AR 12Kawatski, Khesed G3 28.82

VCST-AZ 12Hadley, Aubrey E4 29.22

LCAT-NM 12Guikema, Meredith C5 29.95

FAST-AZ 11Brodhead, Dori C6 30.21

BEAR-AZ 12Merritt, Madelyn7 30.66

VCST-AZ 11Norris, Marion8 30.90

SA-OR 11Du, Zoe9 31.14

FORD-AZ 12Anderson, Juliet H10 31.18

APEX-OR 12Mattson, Elsie R11 31.21

OV-AZ 12Utash, Eden C12 32.07

FORD-AZ 11Schleicher, Aly13 32.47

LIFE-AZ 12Solema, Camryn14 32.50

FAST-AZ 12Yang, Richelle15 32.52

FORD-AZ 12Belen, Blake Z16 32.81

FORD-AZ 11Benneyworth, Logan A17 32.96

BEAR-AZ 11Barr, Victoria18 33.08

JSC-AZ 12Parker, Reese19 33.13

OV-AZ 11Hennen, Maddy G20 33.49
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RAYS-AZ 11Sorensen, Bella N21 33.52

VCST-AZ 11Henderson, Landry R22 34.38

BEAR-AZ 11Miller, Brielan23 34.56

LIFE-AZ 12Knoche, Molly24 34.82

MMR-AZ 12Johnson, Georgia J25 35.05

SMAN-AZ 12Nehrmeyer, Kimber K26 35.17

MMR-AZ 11Zevallos, Victoria C27 35.42

SA-OR 11Walker, Charlie B28 36.24

LIFE-AZ 11La Vine, Lillian29 36.57

FORD-AZ 11Obler, Stella C30 37.39

BEAR-AZ 11Allen, Essence31 37.57

SWAS-AZ 11Eftekhar, Chloe K32 37.68

FORD-AZ 11Vargas, Alex J33 37.97

TJCC-AZ 11Moore, Ava34 39.12

AZ-UN-AZ 11King, Allie R35 39.39

LCAT-NM 12Gorham, Paisley L36 39.50

FAST-AZ 12Hart, Stella B37 39.69

FORD-AZ 11Switzer, Quinn V38 39.87

LIFE-AZ 11Ramirez, Madelyn39 40.64

VCST-AZ 12Sorensen, Charley M40 41.44

RAYS-AZ 12Weaver-Lukomski, Naima I41 41.78

OV-AZ 12Newkirk, Grace M42 41.95

FORD-AZ 11Mummery, Madison J43 42.65

LCAT-NM 11Smith, Emma E44 42.85

FORD-AZ 11Grobe, Clementine J45 43.07

VCST-AZ 11Mencke, Summer46 43.59

OV-AZ 11Larish, Erika R47 43.67

OV-AZ 11Smith, Sally G48 44.09

MMR-AZ 12Campbell, Lexxi M49 48.13

OV-AZ 11Hare, Kinley A50 51.91

FAST-AZ 11Parker, Kara E51 55.17

LPST-AZ 11Findley, Kira C--- DQ

MHA-OR 11Brockway, Eliot E--- DQ

 
#60  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FORD-AZ 12Valdivia, Mateo1 27.42

LIFE-AZ 12Valada, Gio A2 27.50

FAST-AZ 12Dai, Callen B3 29.30

JSC-AZ 12DeAustin, Dave M4 29.36

FORD-AZ 12Olsson, Ed L5 29.38

SA-OR 12Madsen, Liam6 29.66

FAST-AZ 12Eshkanani, Ali M7 30.02

BEAR-AZ 12Miles, Kieran8 31.39

B - Final

FAST-AZ 12Taylor, Dylan V9 30.59

TRA-CA 11Turk, Heath D10 30.90

FORD-AZ 12Mullenbach, Hank D11 31.20

FAST-AZ 11Sahtout, Omar M12 31.24

FAST-AZ 11Marais, Grant M13 31.83

FAST-AZ 11Spiker, Bradley K14 32.33

FORD-AZ 11Hoefferle, Ethan J15 32.40

FAST-AZ 11Curiel, Gunner L16 32.65

 
#60  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LIFE-AZ 12Valada, Gio A1 27.82

FORD-AZ 12Valdivia, Mateo2 28.31

SA-OR 12Madsen, Liam3 29.08

JSC-AZ 12DeAustin, Dave M4 29.35

FAST-AZ 12Dai, Callen B5 29.48

FAST-AZ 12Eshkanani, Ali M6 30.01

FORD-AZ 12Olsson, Ed L7 30.27

BEAR-AZ 12Miles, Kieran8 30.41

FORD-AZ 12Mullenbach, Hank D9 30.55

TRA-CA 11Turk, Heath D10 31.27

FAST-AZ 11Sahtout, Omar M11 31.68

FAST-AZ 11Spiker, Bradley K12 31.80

FAST-AZ 12Taylor, Dylan V13 31.88

FAST-AZ 11Marais, Grant M14 32.39

FORD-AZ 11Hoefferle, Ethan J15 32.52

FAST-AZ 11Curiel, Gunner L16 32.98

FORD-AZ 11Siress, Nathaniel P17 33.00

FORD-AZ 12Yarosz, Nash A18 33.07

SMAN-AZ 12Rios, Chance P19 33.48

RAYS-AZ 11Tek, Enzo X20 33.78

LIFE-AZ 12Dikranian, Dikran B21 34.97

BEAR-AZ 12Montagnino, Hudson L22 35.21

VCST-AZ 12Wolert, Eliasz K23 35.68

BEAR-AZ 11Raterink, Brycen24 35.89

SA-OR 11Holgen, Malakai S25 35.94

VCST-AZ 12Cook, Charlie S26 36.34

LCAT-NM 12Davenport, Seth M27 37.30

FAST-AZ 11Nguyen, Calvin H28 37.57

APEX-OR 11Braach, Bryson A29 38.25

FAST-AZ 11Carpenter, Sebastian J30 38.27

OV-AZ 11Javier, Austin J31 42.65

OV-AZ 11Stanislav, Nate O32 43.62

LIFE-AZ 11Kumar, Neevan33 46.59

TJCC-AZ 11Buchler, Zev34 47.65

BEAR-AZ 11Moyo, Onenhlanhla35 53.03

VCST-AZ 12Hudson, Bennett R36 1:06.05

FAST-AZ 12Merrill, Everett J--- DQ

OV-AZ 11Lucas, Landon R--- DQ

 
#61  Girls 10&U 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LIFE-AZ 10Ramos, Emma F1 1:13.27

35.40 1:13.27

FAST-AZ 10Rial, Siobhan D2 1:15.86

37.23 1:15.86

FAST-AZ 10Faust, Charlotte M3 1:19.64

38.19 1:19.64

HAWG-AR 10Kawatski, Avigail C4 1:20.78

39.31 1:20.78

LIFE-AZ 10Xu, Melody5 1:20.86

38.17 1:20.86

LIFE-AZ 10Freeman, Gretta6 1:22.62

40.04 1:22.62

LIFE-AZ  8Freeman, Scarlett J7 1:24.13

39.84 1:24.13

FORD-AZ 10Heli, Kai O8 1:26.30

42.04 1:26.30

 
#61  Girls 10&U 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LIFE-AZ 10Ramos, Emma F1 1:15.56

37.17 1:15.56

FAST-AZ 10Rial, Siobhan D2 1:16.79

37.94 1:16.79

HAWG-AR 10Kawatski, Avigail C3 1:21.69

39.99 1:21.69

LIFE-AZ 10Xu, Melody4 1:22.04

38.44 1:22.04

FAST-AZ 10Faust, Charlotte M5 1:23.46

40.79 1:23.46

LIFE-AZ 10Freeman, Gretta6 1:26.94

42.39 1:26.94

LIFE-AZ  8Freeman, Scarlett J7 1:27.09

42.03 1:27.09

FORD-AZ 10Heli, Kai O8 1:29.03

43.93 1:29.03

TJCC-AZ  9Blanco Vietor, Eva Sofia9 1:31.23

FAST-AZ  9Sahtout, Dalia M10 1:33.95

45.66 1:33.95

FORD-AZ 10Nusshag, Khloe11 1:34.25

44.71 1:34.25

VCST-AZ  8Latcham, Sloane E12 1:35.28

45.07 1:35.28

FAST-AZ 10Hollenbeck, Emery W13 1:35.39

44.76 1:35.39

AZSL-AZ 10Ramm, Sunnie M14 1:36.83

46.55 1:36.83

FORD-AZ 10Sosa, Roxy B15 1:36.95

46.90 1:36.95

FORD-AZ  9Mulligan, Kinzlee G16 1:37.56

46.38 1:37.56

JSC-AZ 10Johnson, Finlee17 1:37.60

48.93 1:37.60

FORD-AZ 10Varner, Amelia L18 1:37.78

47.72 1:37.78

FORD-AZ 10Evans, Chloe M19 1:38.42

49.43 1:38.42

FAST-AZ 10Paszko, Parker O20 1:38.52

47.92 1:38.52

VCST-AZ  9Rottenstein, Alice Q21 1:38.68

47.55 1:38.68

FORD-AZ 10Jones, Cordelia B22 1:39.76

48.83 1:39.76

BEAR-AZ  8Raterink, Brynlee23 1:40.30

FORD-AZ 10Lee, Piper J24 1:40.50

48.41 1:40.50
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#61  Girls 10&U 100 Yard Back)

LIFE-AZ  9Amponsah, Izzy25 1:43.57

52.06 1:43.57

LIFE-AZ  8Waters, Vivian R26 1:44.53

50.12 1:44.53

FAST-AZ  8Shea, Evelyn G27 1:45.80

FAST-AZ  7Browning, Riley E28 1:47.76

51.83 1:47.76

APEX-OR  8Enzinger, Mathilda or MJ J29 1:49.82

55.33 1:49.82

FAST-AZ  7Rutherford, Westlyn T30 1:50.41

1:50.48 1:50.41

OV-AZ  8Smith, Faye B31 1:51.12

FAST-AZ  9Pawloski, Tessa A32 1:51.28

FAST-AZ  7Dodds, Adelyn Grace G33 1:52.91

54.03 1:52.91

FAST-AZ  8Huang, Alyssa Y34 1:59.56

55.19 1:59.56

FORD-AZ  7Diep, Lam35 2:01.02

58.00 2:01.02

OV-AZ  8Ruiz, Ariana S36 2:04.99

56.28 2:04.99

VCST-AZ  9Slanger, Nora M37 2:07.69

BEAR-AZ  9Merritt, Audrey--- DQ

 
#62  Boys 10&U 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

JSC-AZ  9Olsen, Lander1 1:17.95

37.35 1:17.95

APEX-OR 10Barber, Nate Z2 1:21.07

MHA-OR 10Jacob, Vaughn N3 1:23.52

41.02 1:23.52

BEAR-AZ 10Montagnino, Sebastian G4 1:24.26

41.01 1:24.26

FORD-AZ 10Belen, Brody I5 1:24.64

40.99 1:24.64

FAST-AZ  9Yang, Roddy6 1:25.61

41.31 1:25.61

FAST-AZ 10Wicks, Walker H7 1:27.99

41.64 1:27.99

VCST-AZ 10Singerman, Gideon E8 1:28.71

42.83 1:28.71

 
#62  Boys 10&U 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

JSC-AZ  9Olsen, Lander1 1:17.65

37.66 1:17.65

APEX-OR 10Barber, Nate Z2 1:22.17

41.23 1:22.17

MHA-OR 10Jacob, Vaughn N3 1:23.27

40.38 1:23.27

FAST-AZ  9Yang, Roddy4 1:26.11

FORD-AZ 10Belen, Brody I5 1:27.59

42.13 1:27.59

VCST-AZ 10Singerman, Gideon E6 1:29.00

43.58 1:29.00

BEAR-AZ 10Montagnino, Sebastian G7 1:30.12

43.30 1:30.12

FAST-AZ 10Wicks, Walker H8 1:31.84

44.08 1:31.84

LIFE-AZ  9Solema, Jonah9 1:34.35

45.38 1:34.35

FORD-AZ  9Diep, Nguyen D10 1:37.87

FAST-AZ 10Hannan, Chase M11 1:38.13

48.55 1:38.13

JSC-AZ 10Gonzalez, Santiago12 1:38.87

47.91 1:38.87

RAYS-AZ  9Byra, Declan J13 1:42.09

48.36 1:42.09

FAST-AZ  9Belsher, Jack P14 1:42.89

49.37 1:42.89

SMAN-AZ  9Olson, Teddy D15 1:42.95

51.13 1:42.95

SWAS-AZ 10Fleming, Evan A16 1:44.10

50.92 1:44.10

FORD-AZ  9Cassidy, Logan R17 1:45.87

52.37 1:45.87

OV-AZ  8Trejo Kuroda, Kael18 1:46.50

51.14 1:46.50

FORD-AZ  9Price, Lucas M19 1:49.39

51.76 1:49.39

LPST-AZ  8DiCosola, Lucas E20 1:50.70

52.29 1:50.70

FORD-AZ 10Alley, Brayden L21 1:51.34

51.89 1:51.34

LIFE-AZ  7Farje, Benjamin22 1:55.72

2:03.60 1:55.72

FAST-AZ  7Davis, Watson E23 1:56.66

56.85 1:56.66

FAST-AZ 10Varhegyi, Finley24 1:56.87

57.30 1:56.87

LIFE-AZ  9Elmasry, Malik25 1:59.03

AFT-AZ  9Skramstad, Ben F26 2:09.53

2:08.79 2:09.53

FAST-AZ  7Wicks, TR R27 2:17.25

1:03.89 2:17.25

FAST-AZ  8Yang, Yilai28 2:29.05

BEAR-AZ  8Montagnino, Miles V--- DQ

55.84 DQ

 
#63  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FAST-AZ 12Weibel, Phoebe M1 1:01.43

29.47 1:01.43

JSC-AZ 12Ruscitti, Trevi2 1:04.85

31.21 1:04.85

FAST-AZ 12Belsher, Caroline E3 1:07.31

32.63 1:07.31

LIFE-AZ 12Nichols, Kathryn4 1:08.17

33.78 1:08.17

LIFE-AZ 12Zhu, Caitlin5 1:08.54

33.68 1:08.54

APEX-OR 12Coleman, Dallas J6 1:11.05

35.17 1:11.05

FAST-AZ 12Yang, Yihan7 1:12.61

35.06 1:12.61

VCST-AZ 12Hadley, Aubrey E8 1:13.69

35.46 1:13.69

B - Final

LIFE-AZ 12Park, Hannah9 1:09.45

33.60 1:09.45

SA-OR 11Du, Zoe10 1:09.75

33.38 1:09.75

APEX-OR 12Mattson, Elsie R11 1:11.34

34.55 1:11.34

FAST-AZ 11Brodhead, Dori C12 1:13.29

34.27 1:13.29

BEAR-AZ 11Barr, Victoria13 1:14.25

35.47 1:14.25

VCST-AZ 12Nye, Tatum E14 1:16.22

37.23 1:16.22

BEAR-AZ 12Walker, Julia15 1:18.03

38.54 1:18.03

 
#63  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FAST-AZ 12Weibel, Phoebe M1 1:02.97

30.59 1:02.97

JSC-AZ 12Ruscitti, Trevi2 1:04.33

31.25 1:04.33

FAST-AZ 12Belsher, Caroline E3 1:06.95

32.52 1:06.95

LIFE-AZ 12Nichols, Kathryn4 1:08.54

33.74 1:08.54

LIFE-AZ 12Zhu, Caitlin5 1:08.79

33.75 1:08.79

VCST-AZ 12Hadley, Aubrey E6 1:09.56

33.65 1:09.56

JSC-AZ 12Parker, Reese7 1:10.74

34.15 1:10.74

FAST-AZ 12Yang, Yihan8 1:10.93

34.61 1:10.93

APEX-OR 12Coleman, Dallas J9 1:11.58

35.39 1:11.58

FAST-AZ 11Brodhead, Dori C10 1:11.98

34.77 1:11.98

APEX-OR 12Mattson, Elsie R11 1:12.70

35.59 1:12.70

LIFE-AZ 12Park, Hannah12 1:12.79

35.00 1:12.79

SA-OR 11Du, Zoe13 1:13.13

35.50 1:13.13
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Preliminaries ...   (#63  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Back)

TJCC-AZ 11Greer, Kaeli14 1:14.49

37.25 1:14.49

BEAR-AZ 11Barr, Victoria15 1:14.54

36.05 1:14.54

LIFE-AZ 12Majors, Olivia Q16 1:15.78

36.51 1:15.78

VCST-AZ 12Nye, Tatum E17 1:16.26

36.89 1:16.26

LIFE-AZ 11La Vine, Lillian18 1:18.47

38.46 1:18.47

LIFE-AZ 12Knoche, Molly19 1:20.11

40.28 1:20.11

BEAR-AZ 12Walker, Julia20 1:20.20

40.50 1:20.20

BEAR-AZ 11Miller, Brielan21 1:21.39

39.29 1:21.39

TJCC-AZ 12Friedman, Isadora22 1:22.17

39.18 1:22.17

OV-AZ 11Snyder, Juliette E23 1:22.45

39.65 1:22.45

VCST-AZ 11Henderson, Landry R24 1:23.35

41.36 1:23.35

LIFE-AZ 11Ramirez, Madelyn25 1:24.67

41.41 1:24.67

RAYS-AZ 12Byra, Olivia K26 1:25.01

43.35 1:25.01

RAYS-AZ 12Clark, Zoe M27 1:25.32

41.00 1:25.32

MMR-AZ 12Campbell, Lexxi M28 1:29.16

43.30 1:29.16

FORD-AZ 11Mummery, Madison J29 1:29.62

43.59 1:29.62

FAST-AZ 11Shea, Olivia R30 1:29.87

43.22 1:29.87

FAST-AZ 12DiGiacomo, Edythe K31 1:30.08

44.75 1:30.08

FAST-AZ 11Gehner, Abby E32 1:30.38

44.83 1:30.38

APEX-OR 12Barber, Emilie B33 1:30.42

44.67 1:30.42

FAST-AZ 12Hart, Stella B34 1:31.11

44.98 1:31.11

VCST-AZ 12Sorensen, Charley M35 1:33.14

43.97 1:33.14

OV-AZ 12Newkirk, Grace M36 1:34.10

44.47 1:34.10

SMAN-AZ 11Olson, Bea N37 1:35.67

OV-AZ 11Hare, Kinley A38 1:38.68

46.94 1:38.68

OV-AZ 11Smith, Sally G39 1:41.82

49.01 1:41.82

FAST-AZ 11Parker, Kara E40 1:54.68

55.25 1:54.68

SMAN-AZ 11Tafoya, Stitch41 1:57.56

JSC-AZ 11Williams, Kaycee--- DQ

42.20 DQ

 
#64  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LIFE-AZ 12Valada, Gio A1 1:04.08

30.99 1:04.08

SA-OR 12Madsen, Liam2 1:08.74

32.98 1:08.74

LIFE-AZ 12Farje, Brian3 1:10.17

34.42 1:10.17

FAST-AZ 11Curiel, Gunner L4 1:10.45

34.38 1:10.45

FORD-AZ 12Mullenbach, Hank D5 1:11.08

34.83 1:11.08

FAST-AZ 11Sahtout, Omar M6 1:11.21

34.39 1:11.21

APEX-OR 11Braach, Bryson A7 1:11.95

34.47 1:11.95

FORD-AZ 11Hoefferle, Ethan J8 1:13.28

36.09 1:13.28

B - Final

FORD-AZ 11Siress, Nathaniel P9 1:12.17

35.14 1:12.17

VCST-AZ 12Wolert, Eliasz K10 1:13.74

35.57 1:13.74

BEAR-AZ 12Miles, Kieran11 1:15.33

35.70 1:15.33

BEAR-AZ 12Montagnino, Hudson L12 1:15.97

36.97 1:15.97

FAST-AZ 11Browning, Gabriel A13 1:18.86

37.61 1:18.86

VCST-AZ 12Slanger, Mason S14 1:20.17

39.19 1:20.17

SA-OR 11Holgen, Malakai S15 1:22.50

FAST-AZ 12Ouellet, Hayden16 1:26.94

41.98 1:26.94

 
#64  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LIFE-AZ 12Valada, Gio A1 1:05.43

31.96 1:05.43

LIFE-AZ 12Farje, Brian2 1:08.83

34.23 1:08.83

FAST-AZ 11Curiel, Gunner L3 1:10.69

34.49 1:10.69

SA-OR 12Madsen, Liam4 1:11.06

33.42 1:11.06

FAST-AZ 11Sahtout, Omar M5 1:11.46

34.30 1:11.46

FORD-AZ 12Mullenbach, Hank D6 1:12.92

APEX-OR 11Braach, Bryson A7 1:13.68

35.84 1:13.68

FORD-AZ 11Hoefferle, Ethan J8 1:14.71

36.63 1:14.71

BEAR-AZ 12Miles, Kieran9 1:15.22

36.35 1:15.22

VCST-AZ 12Wolert, Eliasz K10 1:15.40

36.37 1:15.40

BEAR-AZ 12Montagnino, Hudson L11 1:16.16

37.16 1:16.16

FORD-AZ 11Siress, Nathaniel P12 1:16.25

37.18 1:16.25

LIFE-AZ 11Waters, Lex W13 1:19.68

38.98 1:19.68

FAST-AZ 11Browning, Gabriel A14 1:21.33

39.54 1:21.33

VCST-AZ 12Slanger, Mason S15 1:21.35

39.65 1:21.35

FORD-AZ 12Kupper, Logan D16 1:21.51

AZSL-AZ 11Akerberg, Easton M17 1:22.28

41.32 1:22.28

FAST-AZ 12Ouellet, Hayden18 1:25.08

41.90 1:25.08

SA-OR 11Holgen, Malakai S19 1:26.12

42.31 1:26.12

VCST-AZ 11Honkonen, David M20 1:26.42

BEAR-AZ 11Moyo, Onenhlanhla21 1:26.86

OV-AZ 11Javier, Austin J22 1:27.63

42.89 1:27.63

LIFE-AZ 11Kumar, Neevan23 1:30.90

LIFE-AZ 11Nava, Gustavo24 1:32.83

44.13 1:32.83

LPST-AZ 12Hamilton, Xayden-Ray K25 1:33.80

45.19 1:33.80

OV-AZ 11Stanislav, Nate O26 1:34.65

TJCC-AZ 11Buchler, Zev27 1:45.92

50.62 1:45.92

OV-AZ 11Gillespie, Emerson J28 1:55.57

51.88 1:55.57

OV-AZ 11Lucas, Landon R29 2:26.10

1:08.71 2:26.10

 
#65  Girls 10&U 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LIFE-AZ 10Farje, Marcela1 2:43.80

37.25 1:19.41 2:43.802:06.65

FAST-AZ 10Rial, Siobhan D2 2:46.76

37.87 1:18.73 2:46.762:10.21

LIFE-AZ 10Ramos, Emma F3 2:48.41

38.17 1:18.03 2:48.412:11.44

HAWG-AR 10Kawatski, Avigail C4 2:55.93

39.51 1:25.41 2:55.932:17.10

TJCC-AZ  9Blanco Vietor, Eva Sofia5 3:03.85

41.27 1:30.26 3:03.852:23.61

FORD-AZ 10Durfey, Autumn E6 3:07.47

41.95 1:30.67 3:07.472:26.71

LIFE-AZ  8Freeman, Scarlett J7 3:12.53

42.12 1:30.44 3:12.532:28.90
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A - Final ...   (#65  Girls 10&U 200 Yard IM)

FORD-AZ 10Nusshag, Khloe--- DQ

2:41.68 DQ

 
#65  Girls 10&U 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LIFE-AZ 10Farje, Marcela1 2:46.00

37.61 1:20.53 2:46.002:09.19

FAST-AZ 10Rial, Siobhan D2 2:47.32

37.58 2:47.32 2:47.32

LIFE-AZ 10Ramos, Emma F3 2:49.17

38.79 1:20.01 2:49.172:13.02

HAWG-AR 10Kawatski, Avigail C4 2:57.59

41.90 1:29.44 2:57.592:18.37

RAYS-AZ 10Dedmone, Lilah J5 3:02.03

40.61 1:26.80 3:02.032:22.35

LIFE-AZ 10Xu, Melody6 3:06.66

43.26 1:29.12 3:06.662:24.64

TJCC-AZ  9Blanco Vietor, Eva Sofia7 3:07.41

41.84 1:31.04 3:07.412:27.04

LIFE-AZ  8Freeman, Scarlett J8 3:09.79

43.83 3:09.79

FORD-AZ 10Durfey, Autumn E9 3:15.66

42.69 1:37.10 3:15.66

RAYS-AZ 10Arndt, Winnie A10 3:18.98

46.26 1:37.02 3:18.982:36.33

FORD-AZ 10Nusshag, Khloe11 3:25.04

2:41.02 3:25.04

FAST-AZ 10Paszko, Parker O12 3:25.39

47.21 1:41.07 3:25.392:42.46

SWAS-AZ 10Perkin, Leela A13 3:25.61

48.96 1:42.44 3:25.61

FORD-AZ 10Morris, Maggie K14 3:29.08

46.44 1:37.37 3:29.082:44.71

SA-OR  9Janbay, Olive J15 3:33.72

49.93 1:46.19 3:33.722:48.09

OV-AZ 10Burdette, Charlotte A16 3:54.06

52.39 1:54.69 3:54.063:01.51

JSC-AZ  9Crane, Charlotte17 4:13.20

2:11.83 4:13.203:16.98

FORD-AZ 10Maben, Collins C--- DQ

38.48 3:01.94 DQ

LIFE-AZ  9Robles, Zoey A--- DQ

47.51 1:51.34 DQ

 
#66  Boys 10&U 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FAST-AZ 10Basken, Connor R1 2:49.18

36.79 1:21.81 2:49.182:12.78

BEAR-AZ 10Montagnino, Sebastian G2 2:55.22

40.34 1:24.55 2:55.222:18.63

FAST-AZ 10Richardson, Jack L3 2:58.07

40.22 1:27.56 2:58.072:17.95

FORD-AZ 10Siress, Isaiah B4 2:58.26

39.39 1:24.91 2:58.262:18.30

APEX-OR 10Barber, Nate Z5 3:03.42

47.35 1:35.11 3:03.422:25.22

VCST-AZ 10Singerman, Gideon E6 3:08.86

42.58 1:33.01 3:08.862:25.54

FAST-AZ 10Wildenbeest, Liam A7 3:10.91

41.54 1:31.20 3:10.912:28.22

RAYS-AZ  8Clark, Owen T--- DQ

1:12.68 3:27.18 DQ

 
#66  Boys 10&U 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LIFE-AZ 10Zhu, Ethan1 2:43.55

36.21 1:19.22 2:43.552:08.25

FAST-AZ 10Basken, Connor R2 2:53.89

39.30 1:24.79 2:53.892:16.05

BEAR-AZ 10Montagnino, Sebastian G3 2:55.49

42.82 1:27.32 2:55.492:19.97

FAST-AZ 10Richardson, Jack L4 2:59.79

42.82 1:29.08 2:59.792:19.65

FORD-AZ 10Siress, Isaiah B5 3:05.67

42.74 1:30.12 3:05.672:25.41

VCST-AZ 10Singerman, Gideon E6 3:09.52

43.58 1:35.04 3:09.522:28.80

FAST-AZ 10Wildenbeest, Liam A7 3:13.35

43.42 1:34.35 3:13.352:30.29

APEX-OR 10Barber, Nate Z8 3:16.24

52.07 1:40.30 3:16.242:34.14

FAST-AZ  9Dai, Evan K9 3:20.93

49.53 1:43.02 3:20.932:37.35

RAYS-AZ  8Clark, Owen T10 4:11.07

1:03.92 4:11.073:17.19

LIFE-AZ  9Nava, Alex11 4:22.56

59.20 2:11.05 4:22.563:27.20

BEAR-AZ 10Edquid, Everett--- DQ

44.31 1:35.20 DQ2:28.15

FORD-AZ  9George, Boz J--- DQ

45.80 1:40.02 DQ2:35.78

 
#67  Girls 11-12 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FAST-AZ 12Weibel, Phoebe M1 2:21.60

30.04 1:04.20 2:21.601:48.44

HAWG-AR 12Kawatski, Khesed G2 2:24.12

30.81 1:07.01 2:24.121:52.33

LCAT-NM 12Guikema, Meredith C3 2:26.94

30.59 1:08.40 2:26.941:54.34

FAST-AZ 12Belsher, Caroline E4 2:29.27

32.25 1:09.67 2:29.271:57.32

FAST-AZ 12Yang, Yihan5 2:29.73

33.79 1:14.23 2:29.731:56.37

BEAR-AZ 12Merritt, Madelyn6 2:35.78

33.68 1:13.36 2:35.782:00.57

FAST-AZ 12Yang, Richelle7 2:36.09

34.80 1:14.20 2:36.092:01.53

FORD-AZ 11Schleicher, Aly8 2:37.30

34.46 1:14.10 2:37.302:02.03

B - Final

FORD-AZ 12Sarok, Miriam9 2:32.25

33.88 1:13.86 2:32.251:58.09

OV-AZ 11Hennen, Maddy G10 2:32.98

33.39 1:16.93 2:32.981:57.09

LIFE-AZ 12Park, Hannah11 2:39.73

34.68 1:14.39 2:39.732:04.44

FORD-AZ 12Belen, Blake Z12 2:42.49

35.68 1:21.71 2:42.492:07.57

BEAR-AZ 11Miller, Brielan13 2:43.07

34.57 1:17.27 2:43.072:05.32

VCST-AZ 11Norris, Marion14 2:43.14

33.61 1:15.76 2:43.142:06.72

BEAR-AZ 11Barr, Victoria15 2:48.08

36.20 1:18.14 2:48.082:09.56

TJCC-AZ 11Greer, Kaeli--- DQ

34.82 1:15.93 DQ2:03.51

 
#67  Girls 11-12 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FAST-AZ 12Weibel, Phoebe M1 2:23.24

30.95 1:06.28 2:23.241:49.97

LCAT-NM 12Guikema, Meredith C2 2:26.94

32.84 1:09.52 2:26.941:54.76

HAWG-AR 12Kawatski, Khesed G3 2:28.21

31.24 1:08.49 2:28.211:54.56

FAST-AZ 12Yang, Yihan4 2:28.47

33.55 1:13.18 2:28.471:55.21

LIFE-AZ 12Zhu, Caitlin5 2:28.57

33.58 1:11.73 2:28.571:55.48

FAST-AZ 12Belsher, Caroline E6 2:31.84

33.21 1:12.14 2:31.841:58.33

BEAR-AZ 12Merritt, Madelyn7 2:36.29

33.98 1:16.26 2:36.292:01.09

FAST-AZ 12Yang, Richelle8 2:36.84

33.99 1:14.10 2:36.842:01.48

FORD-AZ 11Schleicher, Aly9 2:38.58

33.26 1:14.11 2:38.582:03.15

FORD-AZ 12Sarok, Miriam10 2:39.16

36.66 1:18.38 2:39.162:02.23

OV-AZ 11Hennen, Maddy G11 2:39.71

35.66 1:21.77 2:39.712:02.96

TJCC-AZ 11Greer, Kaeli12 2:41.34

35.67 1:16.60 2:41.342:06.00

LIFE-AZ 12Park, Hannah13 2:43.20

35.08 1:15.34 2:43.202:06.93

LIFE-AZ 12Solema, Camryn14 2:43.48

35.06 1:16.51 2:43.482:04.89

VCST-AZ 11Norris, Marion15 2:44.45

33.71 1:17.85 2:44.452:07.60
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Preliminaries ...   (#67  Girls 11-12 200 Yard IM)

FORD-AZ 12Belen, Blake Z16 2:44.53

37.23 1:23.46 2:44.532:09.68

BEAR-AZ 11Barr, Victoria17 2:44.87

34.80 1:16.38 2:44.872:06.67

FORD-AZ 11Benneyworth, Logan A18 2:45.58

36.94 1:21.73 2:45.582:10.40

BEAR-AZ 11Miller, Brielan19 2:46.23

37.68 1:21.58 2:46.232:07.78

VCST-AZ 12Nye, Tatum E20 2:47.37

39.21 1:22.79 2:47.372:11.47

OV-AZ 12Utash, Eden C21 2:49.13

34.62 1:21.16 2:49.132:09.87

FORD-AZ 11Vargas, Alex J22 2:50.83

39.33 1:24.51 2:50.832:13.19

RAYS-AZ 11Sorensen, Bella N23 2:51.47

37.23 1:22.87 2:51.472:14.11

LIFE-AZ 11Determan, Finley M24 2:52.65

37.84 1:23.53 2:52.652:14.43

OV-AZ 11Snyder, Juliette E25 2:59.79

43.18 1:29.59 2:59.792:20.62

LCAT-NM 12Gorham, Paisley L26 3:02.83

40.94 1:31.68 3:02.832:23.71

APEX-OR 12Barber, Emilie B27 3:03.30

46.85 1:35.50 3:03.302:26.26

SMAN-AZ 12Nehrmeyer, Kimber K28 3:03.48

41.17 1:29.64 3:03.482:22.08

FORD-AZ 11Obler, Stella C29 3:04.25

41.64 1:28.99 3:04.252:25.09

OV-AZ 11Larish, Erika R30 3:04.49

43.68 1:34.88 3:04.492:25.35

JSC-AZ 11Williams, Kaycee31 3:05.37

1:26.55 2:23.29 3:05.373:05.41

LCAT-NM 11Smith, Emma E32 3:09.58

45.62 1:33.98 3:09.582:25.43

SMAN-AZ 11Olson, Bea N33 3:12.16

47.56 1:38.96 3:12.162:30.03

FORD-AZ 11Grobe, Clementine J34 3:12.61

44.76 2:29.89 3:12.61

FAST-AZ 11Shea, Olivia R35 3:46.72

57.74 1:49.42 3:46.722:53.66

RAYS-AZ 12Weaver-Lukomski, Naima I--- DQ

42.21 1:35.13 DQ

 
#68  Boys 11-12 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FORD-AZ 12Valdivia, Mateo1 2:17.99

29.58 1:06.35 2:17.991:45.97

FAST-AZ 12Dai, Callen B2 2:21.30

30.70 1:07.02 2:21.301:47.72

FAST-AZ 11Spiker, Bradley K3 2:28.14

32.43 1:10.31 2:28.141:54.12

FORD-AZ 12Olsson, Ed L4 2:33.04

32.65 1:12.42 2:33.041:56.35

LIFE-AZ 12Farje, Brian5 2:33.95

33.64 1:12.22 2:33.951:59.50

FAST-AZ 12Eshkanani, Ali M6 2:36.65

33.24 1:13.11 2:36.652:02.24

FAST-AZ 11Pan, Dylan7 2:39.33

36.06 1:18.67 2:39.332:04.31

RAYS-AZ 11Tek, Enzo X--- DQ

35.68 1:21.22 DQ2:08.96

B - Final

VCST-AZ 12Wolert, Eliasz K9 2:46.68

38.33 1:18.68 2:46.682:11.79

SMAN-AZ 12Rios, Chance P10 2:46.88

33.28 1:17.54 2:46.882:09.50

BEAR-AZ 11Raterink, Brycen11 2:53.26

36.94 1:20.69 2:53.262:14.87

FAST-AZ 12Ouellet, Hayden--- DQ

46.08 1:34.27 DQ2:29.40

 
#68  Boys 11-12 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FORD-AZ 12Valdivia, Mateo1 2:21.15

29.65 1:08.75 2:21.151:48.25

FAST-AZ 12Dai, Callen B2 2:22.62

30.79 1:08.21 2:22.621:48.94

FAST-AZ 11Spiker, Bradley K3 2:29.35

32.59 1:11.26 2:29.351:54.60

FORD-AZ 12Olsson, Ed L4 2:30.26

32.71 1:13.33 2:30.261:55.87

LIFE-AZ 12Farje, Brian5 2:35.21

33.66 1:12.86 2:35.212:00.53

FAST-AZ 12Eshkanani, Ali M6 2:39.63

34.66 1:14.35 2:39.632:04.68

FAST-AZ 11Pan, Dylan7 2:40.65

35.81 1:19.23 2:40.652:04.37

AZ-UN-AZ 11Taylor, Porter S8 2:40.93

36.86 1:19.62 2:40.932:03.90

LIFE-AZ 11Waters, Lex W9 2:41.64

36.47 1:18.08 2:41.642:05.67

LIFE-AZ 12Dikranian, Dikran B10 2:45.50

36.27 1:21.48 2:45.502:07.88

LCAT-NM 12Davenport, Seth M11 2:46.53

36.82 1:22.05 2:46.532:08.48

RAYS-AZ 11Tek, Enzo X12 2:46.89

35.49 1:21.30 2:46.892:08.53

VCST-AZ 12Wolert, Eliasz K13 2:47.66

37.79 1:17.93 2:47.662:11.44

SMAN-AZ 12Rios, Chance P14 2:53.41

36.38 1:21.80 2:53.412:12.45

BEAR-AZ 11Raterink, Brycen15 2:58.10

38.79 1:24.18 2:58.102:18.72

FORD-AZ 12Kupper, Logan D16 3:02.35

42.05 1:29.75 3:02.352:24.58

FAST-AZ 12Ouellet, Hayden17 3:03.25

39.68 1:25.18 3:03.252:20.64

OV-AZ 11Deshpande, Vihaan-Quan L18 3:05.24

43.90 1:30.64 3:05.242:25.48

LIFE-AZ 11Nava, Gustavo19 3:40.12

54.36 1:46.44 3:40.12

 
#101  Women 13&O 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AFAST-AZ1 1:37.66

Zhao, Alva Y 16 Smith, Wren S 17

Nye, Holland C 16 Taylor, Connolly K 17

23.74 48.37 1:37.661:12.98

ADACA-PC2 1:41.05

Sainani, Anika 15

Lee-Weinand, Katarina S 16

51.12 1:16.10 1:41.05

AFORD-AZ3 1:41.27

Switzer, Zoey M 17 Carr, Vita P 17

Hoover, Emma Claire 16 Sarok, Esther R 14

25.38 50.08 1:41.271:16.73

AJSC-AZ4 1:42.10

Donovan, Kate 17 McDougall, Maja 16

Arnold, Alexandra B 15 Schweikert, Charlie A 14

25.44 51.27 1:42.101:17.31

BDACA-PC5 1:43.84

Penaskovic, Shelby C 15 Tay, Sophia E 14

Wu, Victoria A 15 Liu, Dylan 16

25.99 52.40 1:43.841:18.58

BFAST-AZ6 1:43.95

Basken, Taylor M 14 Denard, Zana M 13

Geiger, Izzy F 16 Zhao, Marina Y 13

25.33 51.59 1:43.951:17.50

CFORD-AZ7 1:45.36

Goodman, Kylamarie L 14 Sanchez Toscano, Naomi 19

Schofield, Jasmine E 20 Schultz, Leah C 17

26.70 51.90 1:45.361:18.52

ABEAR-AZ8 1:45.50

Walker, Anna 15 Edquid, Brinley 13

Barr, Elizabeth 15 Merritt, Isabella 15

26.82 52.26 1:45.501:18.47

ALIFE-AZ9 1:45.99

Heenan, Raleigh A 17 Becker, Ilyssa M 14

Anderson, Lydia I 14 Lindstrom, Lauren M 17

26.38 54.31 1:45.991:22.07

BFORD-AZ10 1:46.12

Su, Andrea L 18 Obler, Kinzie G 13

Novak, Elira R 13 Park, Alysa R 15

53.24 1:20.13 1:46.12

BJSC-AZ11 1:46.53

Rodriguez, Ellia J 17 Keats, Litney S 17

Yazzie, Nanabah D 18 Hollywood, Maple N 14

53.40 1:20.85 1:46.53

AAPEX-OR12 1:46.55

Jones, Olivia M 13 Horak, Paige K 14

Faucera, Elora J 14 Hutton, Madison G 16

30.77 52.99 1:46.551:19.12
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(#101  Women 13&O 200 Yard Free Relay)

CFAST-AZ13 1:48.02

Shu, Elaine Y 13 Hains, Tess S 13

Blute, Desiree O 17 Smith, Ruby A 17

55.05 1:21.27 1:48.02

AVCST-AZ14 1:48.53

Durazo, Emma G 13 Leingang, Madelyn H 14

Mieczkowski, Ani B 15 Varden, Claire E 13

27.78 57.23 1:48.53

BAPEX-OR15 1:49.32

Smith, Isabella L 14 Mitchell, Kiara M 13

Tilson, Alexandria M 15 Montang, Madelyn M 14

54.56 1:49.32

BLIFE-AZ16 1:50.01

Sack, Maddi A 13 Baltierrez, Jayden 14

Carlson, Gabby R 15 Tosko, Presley A 14

54.02 1:23.31 1:50.01

DFAST-AZ17 1:50.05

Cosgrove, Claire A 13 Phillips, Alivia 13

Nussbaum, Ava J 14 Davidson, Leah J 15

54.17 1:22.71 1:50.05

ASWAS-AZ18 1:50.44

Polivchak, Lucy G 14 Garcia Gamez, Sea L 13

Fleming, Avery L 13 Eftekhar, Stella A 14

27.07 55.08 1:50.441:22.47

CJSC-AZ19 1:52.93

Williams, Kiran 16 Sgouros, Gianna 15

Sargent, Leila K 14 Stamm, Finny 13

27.98 54.97 1:52.931:26.88

AMHA-OR20 1:53.28

Smith, Cora L 16 Pribyl, Josie R 17

Kinney, Romy B 18 Calvert, Ellie A 13

26.53 54.38 1:53.281:23.88

DFORD-AZ21 1:53.39

Schwarz, Nitcharee E 15 Anderson, Rachel M 14

Imig, Lucia D 14 Jones, Lavinia C 13

28.76 55.91 1:53.391:25.22

ARAYS-AZ22 1:56.98

Comstock, Maddie G 16 Coil, Angelina 14

Meza, Irma N 14 Harris, Ruthie J 14

29.38 1:02.04 1:56.981:29.70

ALCAT-NM23 1:57.80

Ayala, Dara 16 Richardson, Maliyah R 14

Hamilton, Mackenzie D 14 Morales, Mallory M 16

25.30 52.26 1:57.801:20.17

CLIFE-AZ24 1:57.91

Braun, Arya R 14 Watkins, Addison G 14

Hergert, Noel 13 Determan, Harper E 13

29.11 59.57 1:57.911:29.68

EFAST-AZ25 2:00.93

Husted, Chloe A 13 Yang, Rhiannan 15

Schultz, Hattie C 13 Wittmer, Grace K 14

31.25 1:01.57 2:00.931:32.68

CAPEX-OR26 2:01.93

Selby, Addison C 14 Hutton, Peyton M 14

Newton, Audrey J 16 Braach, Brooklyn J 14

29.57 1:00.60 2:01.931:31.29

ATJCC-AZ27 2:02.70

Roddy, Alice 15 Kashanipour, Dalia 13

Barnes, Amelia 13 Roddy, Anita 17

26.66 57.80 2:02.701:35.21

BBEAR-AZ28 2:02.88

Habib, Rachel 14 Wilken, Abby 14

Garcia, Alexandra 13 Ramirez, Ysabel 13

28.04 1:09.78 2:02.881:34.30

CDACA-PC--- X1:53.33

Park, Zoey C 14 Barba, Brooke 14

Ryoo, Katrin Y 14 Yang, Kelsey E 17

28.05 57.14 1:53.331:32.90

 
#102  Men 13&O 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ADACA-PC1 1:28.74

Hopkins, Gunner 19 Dodge, Cannon A 16

Yim, Taewon T 17 Strots, Alexander 15

23.23 45.23 1:28.741:07.53

AFAST-AZ2 1:29.67

Elsesser, Ariston S 16 Dinsmore, Nick W 17

Kastner, Aidan J 15 Weibel, Luke A 17

22.94 44.98 1:29.671:07.62

AFORD-AZ3 1:30.20

Hess, Michael M 15 Sarok, Samuel 16

Cook, Max S 14 Gaspers, Nicholas J 15

23.07 45.11 1:30.201:07.93

BFAST-AZ4 1:31.52

Shao, Tyler 15 Cosgrove, Liam T 15

Custer, Aiden T 15 Cindrich, Reese A 17

23.03 45.90 1:31.521:08.26

BDACA-PC5 1:32.51

Chen, Ethan 17 Bissell, Chase 16

Lin, Darrin 16 Bi, Dennis 15

22.59 45.85 1:32.511:09.42

AMHA-OR6 1:33.55

Lupasco, Tolik A 15 Eggers, Asher A 14

Lewis, Oliver W 14 Schrenk, Ari D 18

23.43 46.29 1:33.551:09.82

BFORD-AZ7 1:34.50

Olsson, Wade P 16 Schwarz, Nate D 14

Short, Logan D 14 Carr, Sam J 13

23.31 47.33 1:34.501:11.22

ABEAR-AZ8 1:35.11

Miller, Everett 16 Huff, Kian 17

Oldham, Sean 16 Hoffmann, Reece 14

23.51 47.40 1:35.111:10.90

AAPEX-OR9 1:35.54

Coleman, Holden J 14 Barber, Nolan J 16

Fisher, Brady D 17 Hayhurst, Andrew W 17

23.44 46.81 1:35.541:11.07

CFORD-AZ10 1:36.15

23.47 47.76 1:36.151:12.40

CFAST-AZ11 1:36.59

Taylor, Blake W 14 Blair, Rhys D 15

Henikman, Landon R 13 Cindrich, Levi C 17

23.68 47.84 1:36.591:12.88

ASWAS-AZ12 1:37.32

Duerkop, Zach J 18 Eller, Ciaran T 14

Eftekhar, Jackson S 16 Johnsen, Brendan A 13

21.41 44.45 1:37.321:07.13

AJSC-AZ13 1:38.09

Olson, Drake 14 Hoberman, Sam 17

Hale, Aiden R 16 Trier, Eli B 13

22.86 46.85 1:38.091:11.15

CDACA-PC14 1:38.26

Bonhagen, Julian 14 Zhigalov, Daniil A 14

Yuan, Kevin M 15 Shang, Kevin 16

23.43 47.37 1:38.261:12.16

BBEAR-AZ15 1:38.56

Habib, Adam 16 Mariana, Cason 14

Vorholzer, Preston 15 Millett, Grant 13

23.40 48.53 1:38.561:12.33

ALIFE-AZ16 1:40.98

Anderson, Simon L 15 Ramirez, Mateo C 15

Baronas, Aidan 15 Bouche, Collin J 16

24.19 49.22 1:40.981:16.57

DFORD-AZ17 1:43.02

Castillo, Caden E 13 McCarrell, Sam A 13

Olsson, Kent F 14 Saffer, Rudy R 13

24.93 50.66 1:43.021:16.71

BAPEX-OR18 1:44.39

Jordan, Tate W 14 Montang, Maxwell W 16

Delavan, Russell L 12 Barber, Niels L 14

24.21 49.29 1:44.391:18.13

DFAST-AZ19 1:56.42

Nguyen, Austin H 13 Dodds, Matthew M 14

Kiesewetter, Noah A 13 Griffith, Braden M 13

28.06 57.26 1:56.421:29.41

 
#103  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SWAT-BD 14Iwaloye, Eniola H*1 26.80

VCST-AZ 13Varden, Claire E*1 26.80

JSC-AZ 14Schweikert, Charlie A3 27.01

FORD-AZ 14Sarok, Esther R4 28.10

APEX-OR 14Horak, Paige K5 28.35

JSC-AZ 14Hollywood, Maple N6 29.63

OV-AZ 14Hess, Abby J7 29.86

LIFE-AZ 14Darling, Sloane8 30.06

B - Final

APEX-OR 13Jones, Olivia M9 28.43

FAST-AZ 13Cosgrove, Claire A10 29.76

FAST-AZ 14Luecke, Ellie M11 30.39

FAST-AZ 13Phillips, Alivia12 30.66

LIFE-AZ 14Baltierrez, Jayden13 30.93

LCAT-NM 14Richardson, Maliyah R14 30.99

LIFE-AZ 14Tosko, Presley A15 31.17

APEX-OR 14Montang, Madelyn M16 31.45
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#103  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

JSC-AZ 14Schweikert, Charlie A1 27.60

VCST-AZ 13Varden, Claire E2 28.07

FORD-AZ 14Sarok, Esther R3 28.35

SWAT-BD 14Iwaloye, Eniola H4 28.76

APEX-OR 14Horak, Paige K5 29.56

JSC-AZ 14Hollywood, Maple N6 29.95

LIFE-AZ 14Darling, Sloane7 30.18

OV-AZ 14Hess, Abby J8 30.34

LCAT-NM 14Richardson, Maliyah R9 30.75

FAST-AZ 13Cosgrove, Claire A10 30.82

FAST-AZ 13Phillips, Alivia11 30.93

APEX-OR 13Jones, Olivia M12 30.98

FAST-AZ 14Luecke, Ellie M13 31.08

LIFE-AZ 14Tosko, Presley A14 31.19

APEX-OR 14Montang, Madelyn M15 31.60

LIFE-AZ 14Baltierrez, Jayden16 31.77

LIFE-AZ 14Anderson, Lydia I17 31.89

FORD-AZ 13Novak, Elira R18 J31.89

LIFE-AZ 13Sack, Maddi A19 32.26

SWAS-AZ 14Polivchak, Lucy G20 32.98

LIFE-AZ 14Becker, Ilyssa M21 33.14

SWAS-AZ 13Fleming, Avery L22 33.24

FAST-AZ 13Hains, Tess S23 33.35

FORD-AZ 13Jones, Lavinia C24 33.37

JSC-AZ 14Sargent, Leila K25 33.42

DACA-PC 14Ryoo, Katrin Y26 33.56

LCAT-NM 14Hamilton, Mackenzie D27 33.97

VCST-AZ 14Leingang, Madelyn H28 33.98

JSC-AZ 13Stamm, Finny29 34.25

FAST-AZ 14Nussbaum, Ava J30 34.32

APEX-OR 14Braach, Brooklyn J31 34.39

FAST-AZ 14Wittmer, Grace K32 34.40

RAYS-AZ 14Harris, Ruthie J33 34.93

FORD-AZ 14Imig, Lucia D34 35.40

APEX-OR 14Selby, Addison C35 35.51

BEAR-AZ 13Garcia, Alexandra36 35.74

JSC-AZ 14Blaurock-Eckhardt, Harlow37 35.97

TJCC-AZ 13Kashanipour, Dalia38 36.93

VCST-AZ 14Farrell, Katie-Anne V39 37.24

LIFE-AZ 13Hergert, Noel40 37.36

OV-AZ 13Hartzell, Sheva G41 37.67

SWAS-AZ 14Dixon, Penelope A42 38.45

LIFE-AZ 13Peters, Natalee43 38.49

RAYS-AZ 14Meza, Irma N44 38.83

MHA-OR 13Carney, Maddi D45 39.48

JSC-AZ 13Funari, Eve46 40.34

FAST-AZ 13Gehner, Emily R47 40.42

BEAR-AZ 14Wilken, Abby48 47.87

TJCC-AZ 13Barnes, Amelia49 48.74

FAST-AZ 14Bracamonte, Jazmyn M50 49.57

SMAN-AZ 14Olson, Lucy M51 54.92

 
#103  Women 15&O 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FORD-AZ 19Sanchez Toscano, Naomi1 28.01

LIFE-AZ 17Lindstrom, Lauren M2 28.19

FORD-AZ 17Switzer, Zoey M3 28.23

DACA-PC 15Guyman, Juliette E4 28.52

BEAR-AZ 15Walker, Anna5 28.66

JSC-AZ 18Yazzie, Nanabah D6 28.76

JSC-AZ 15Arnold, Alexandra B7 29.07

FORD-AZ 17Schultz, Leah C8 30.03

B - Final

MERC-CC 15Martinez, Violet R9 29.22

LIFE-AZ 17Heenan, Raleigh A10 29.82

VCST-AZ 15Mieczkowski, Ani B11 30.49

FORD-AZ 16Hoover, Emma Claire12 30.60

OV-AZ 15Price, Caleigh D13 30.75

MERC-CC 15Piasai, Aylin14 30.92

FORD-AZ 20Schofield, Jasmine E15 31.30

MERC-CC 15Lee, Karyss E16 31.46

C - Final

TJCC-AZ 15Roddy, Alice17 31.26

TJCC-AZ 17Roddy, Anita18 31.92

MHA-OR 16Smith, Cora L19 31.99

JSC-AZ 17Keats, Litney S20 32.19

LIFE-AZ 15Carlson, Gabby R21 32.26

FAST-AZ 17Smith, Ruby A22 32.44

JSC-AZ 15Sgouros, Gianna23 33.08

DACA-PC 15Spears, Charlotte24 33.55

 
#103  Women 15&O 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FORD-AZ 19Sanchez Toscano, Naomi1 28.38

LIFE-AZ 17Lindstrom, Lauren M2 28.89

JSC-AZ 18Yazzie, Nanabah D3 28.97

FORD-AZ 17Switzer, Zoey M4 29.05

BEAR-AZ 15Walker, Anna5 29.38

DACA-PC 15Guyman, Juliette E6 29.68

JSC-AZ 15Arnold, Alexandra B7 29.81

FORD-AZ 17Schultz, Leah C8 30.18

MERC-CC 15Martinez, Violet R9 30.36

FORD-AZ 16Hoover, Emma Claire10 30.40

MERC-CC 15Piasai, Aylin11 30.99

VCST-AZ 15Mieczkowski, Ani B12 31.08

OV-AZ 15Price, Caleigh D13 31.10

FORD-AZ 20Schofield, Jasmine E14 31.14

LIFE-AZ 17Heenan, Raleigh A15 31.48

MERC-CC 15Lee, Karyss E16 31.71

OV-AZ 15Morris, Kaitlyn R17 31.77

LIFE-AZ 15Carlson, Gabby R18 32.04

TJCC-AZ 15Roddy, Alice19 32.28

TJCC-AZ 17Roddy, Anita20 32.34

FAST-AZ 17Smith, Ruby A21 32.50

JSC-AZ 17Keats, Litney S22 32.88

JSC-AZ 15Sgouros, Gianna23 33.24

MHA-OR 16Smith, Cora L24 33.30

DACA-PC 15Spears, Charlotte25 33.71

RAYS-AZ 16Comstock, Maddie G26 33.79

MHA-OR 17Pribyl, Josie R27 34.34

FORD-AZ 15Schwarz, Nitcharee E28 34.50

AFT-AZ 17Garcia, Gianna29 34.92

JSC-AZ 17Rodriguez, Ellia J30 35.51

UN-AP-OR 20Fisher, Abby R31 35.77

AFT-AZ 16Wolgemuth, Ariadne A32 37.30

SVTT-AZ 16Hite, Evelyn R33 41.58

LCAT-NM 16Morales, Mallory M34 48.03

 
#104  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MHA-OR 14Eggers, Asher A1 25.91

JSC-AZ 14Olson, Drake2 25.99

AZSL-AZ 14Gehrke, Hudson D3 27.31

FORD-AZ 14Schwarz, Nate D4 27.47

APEX-OR 14Coleman, Holden J5 27.59

SA-OR 14Statz, Ryder S6 27.75

FORD-AZ 14Olsson, Kent F7 27.82

SWAS-AZ 14Eller, Ciaran T8 28.13

B - Final

APEX-OR 14Barber, Niels L9 28.40

FORD-AZ 13Saffer, Rudy R10 29.83

JSC-AZ 13Trier, Eli B11 30.08

LIFE-AZ 14Harris, Luke S12 30.35

FORD-AZ 13Franklin, Tyler J13 31.16

MHA-OR 14Brayson, Kamron A14 31.24

SA-OR 13Wang, Jonah15 31.89

OV-AZ 14Hollman, Keenan C16 31.91

 
#104  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MHA-OR 14Eggers, Asher A1 26.68

JSC-AZ 14Olson, Drake2 26.92

AZSL-AZ 14Gehrke, Hudson D3 27.99

APEX-OR 14Coleman, Holden J4 28.01

FORD-AZ 14Schwarz, Nate D5 28.27

SA-OR 14Statz, Ryder S6 28.40

FORD-AZ 14Olsson, Kent F7 29.02

SWAS-AZ 14Eller, Ciaran T8 29.05

APEX-OR 14Barber, Niels L9 29.28

FORD-AZ 13Saffer, Rudy R10 30.40

FORD-AZ 13Franklin, Tyler J11 30.96

LIFE-AZ 14Harris, Luke S12 31.23

JSC-AZ 13Trier, Eli B13 31.24

OV-AZ 14Hollman, Keenan C14 31.78

SA-OR 13Wang, Jonah15 31.84

MHA-OR 14Brayson, Kamron A16 32.46

AZ-UN-AZ 13Taylor, Colton W17 33.44

FAST-AZ 14Dodds, Matthew M18 33.77
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#104  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Back)

BEAR-AZ 13Millett, Grant19 33.80

FAST-AZ 14Akoglu, Matej M20 34.42

FORD-AZ 14Siress, Jeremiah J21 34.52

DACA-PC 14Ramanathan, Dhruv22 35.12

FAST-AZ 13Woodings, Bentley M23 35.61

MHA-OR 13Noble, Logan J24 39.03

LCAT-NM 13Tucker, Cole C25 40.63

SWAS-AZ 13Johnsen, Brendan A26 41.82

FAST-AZ 13Dennis, Teddy E27 43.69

 
#104  Men 15&O 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FAST-AZ 17Dinsmore, Nick W1 25.11

FAST-AZ 17Weibel, Luke A2 25.24

MHA-OR 15Lupasco, Tolik A3 25.83

AZSL-AZ 17Gehrke, Holden N4 25.97

JSC-AZ 17Hoberman, Sam5 26.00

DACA-PC 17Chen, Ethan6 26.15

OV-AZ 15Hess, Josiah R7 26.69

SA-OR 17Janbay, Isaac D8 27.15

B - Final

APEX-OR 16Barber, Nolan J9 26.24

FORD-AZ 16Hoefferle, Landon D10 27.10

FAST-AZ 17Cindrich, Levi C11 27.47

BEAR-AZ 17Huff, Kian12 27.77

FAST-AZ 15Blair, Rhys D13 28.17

BEAR-AZ 16Miller, Everett14 28.32

LIFE-AZ 16Bouche, Collin J15 28.37

APEX-OR 17Fisher, Brady D16 29.02

C - Final

DACA-PC 16Bissell, Chase17 29.00

DACA-PC 15Yuan, Kevin M18 29.17

LIFE-AZ 15Anderson, Simon L19 29.27

JSC-AZ 16Hale, Aiden R20 29.50

RAYS-AZ 15Schnelle, Micah B21 29.67

AZSL-AZ 15Occhiline, Joey K22 29.74

LIFE-AZ 15Munteanu, Marcus A23 29.79

DACA-PC 15Hsu, Archer24 31.17

 
#104  Men 15&O 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FAST-AZ 17Dinsmore, Nick W1 25.69

MHA-OR 15Lupasco, Tolik A2 26.17

FAST-AZ 17Weibel, Luke A*3 26.44

AZSL-AZ 17Gehrke, Holden N*3 26.44

OV-AZ 15Hess, Josiah R5 26.47

DACA-PC 17Chen, Ethan6 26.53

SA-OR 17Janbay, Isaac D7 26.97

JSC-AZ 17Hoberman, Sam8 26.98

APEX-OR 16Barber, Nolan J9 27.09

FAST-AZ 17Cindrich, Levi C10 27.63

FORD-AZ 16Hoefferle, Landon D11 27.88

BEAR-AZ 17Huff, Kian12 28.05

LIFE-AZ 16Bouche, Collin J13 28.30

FAST-AZ 15Blair, Rhys D14 28.46

BEAR-AZ 16Miller, Everett15 28.54

APEX-OR 17Fisher, Brady D16 28.77

DACA-PC 15Yuan, Kevin M17 28.97

DACA-PC 16Bissell, Chase18 29.04

LIFE-AZ 15Anderson, Simon L19 29.43

RAYS-AZ 15Schnelle, Micah B20 29.68

AZSL-AZ 15Occhiline, Joey K21 29.84

JSC-AZ 16Hale, Aiden R22 30.37

LIFE-AZ 15Munteanu, Marcus A23 30.60

APEX-OR 16Montang, Maxwell W24 31.27

DACA-PC 15Hsu, Archer25 31.34

LIFE-AZ 15Baronas, Aidan26 32.43

TJCC-AZ 21Rogers, Diego27 32.79

OV-AZ 15Hartzell, Asher A28 32.96

JSC-AZ 15Rodriguez, Kian B29 33.23

DACA-PC 21Chubakovich, Aitenir30 34.59

OV-AZ 16Huerta, Evan R31 35.62

DACA-PC 15Liu, Jacob32 40.41

MHA-OR 15Thoman, Sawyer D--- DQ

 
#105  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BEAR-AZ 13Edquid, Brinley1 57.39

26.84 57.39

SWAT-BD 14Iwaloye, Eniola H2 57.90

27.49 57.90

FAST-AZ 13Zhao, Marina Y3 58.74

27.31 58.74

JSC-AZ 14Schweikert, Charlie A4 1:00.68

27.73 1:00.68

JSC-AZ 14Hollywood, Maple N5 1:02.38

28.20 1:02.38

FORD-AZ 14Goodman, Kylamarie L6 1:02.72

29.03 1:02.72

APEX-OR 14Faucera, Elora J7 1:03.78

30.17 1:03.78

LIFE-AZ 14Darling, Sloane8 1:04.50

29.96 1:04.50

B - Final

FAST-AZ 13Shu, Elaine Y9 1:02.97

28.77 1:02.97

APEX-OR 13Mitchell, Kiara M10 1:04.44

30.03 1:04.44

APEX-OR 14Horak, Paige K11 1:04.78

31.05 1:04.78

DACA-PC 14Park, Zoey C12 1:05.62

30.79 1:05.62

LIFE-AZ 14Anderson, Lydia I13 1:07.21

30.60 1:07.21

APEX-OR 14Smith, Isabella L14 1:07.65

31.48 1:07.65

VCST-AZ 14Leingang, Madelyn H15 1:07.69

31.00 1:07.69

FAST-AZ 14Luecke, Ellie M16 1:08.15

31.88 1:08.15

 
#105  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SWAT-BD 14Iwaloye, Eniola H1 58.88

27.02 58.88

BEAR-AZ 13Edquid, Brinley2 59.43

27.59 59.43

FAST-AZ 13Zhao, Marina Y3 1:01.75

29.60 1:01.75

JSC-AZ 14Schweikert, Charlie A4 1:02.35

28.34 1:02.35

JSC-AZ 14Hollywood, Maple N5 1:02.61

28.82 1:02.61

FORD-AZ 14Goodman, Kylamarie L6 1:03.01

29.28 1:03.01

APEX-OR 14Faucera, Elora J7 1:03.48

29.55 1:03.48

LIFE-AZ 14Darling, Sloane8 1:04.23

30.13 1:04.23

FAST-AZ 13Shu, Elaine Y9 1:04.26

29.49 1:04.26

APEX-OR 14Horak, Paige K10 1:05.53

30.42 1:05.53

LIFE-AZ 14Anderson, Lydia I11 1:06.42

30.19 1:06.42

APEX-OR 13Mitchell, Kiara M12 1:06.43

31.84 1:06.43

FAST-AZ 14Luecke, Ellie M13 1:06.76

30.78 1:06.76

VCST-AZ 14Leingang, Madelyn H14 1:07.02

30.78 1:07.02

DACA-PC 14Park, Zoey C*15 1:07.22

31.45 1:07.22

APEX-OR 14Smith, Isabella L*15 1:07.22

FORD-AZ 13Obler, Kinzie G17 1:08.72

31.92 1:08.72

LIFE-AZ 13Sack, Maddi A18 1:09.29

33.07 1:09.29

FAST-AZ 14Basken, Taylor M19 1:09.48

32.19 1:09.48

LIFE-AZ 14Becker, Ilyssa M20 1:09.93

31.87 1:09.93

DACA-PC 14Barba, Brooke21 1:10.26

32.17 1:10.26

BEAR-AZ 14Habib, Rachel22 1:11.24

33.25 1:11.24

APEX-OR 13Jones, Olivia M23 1:11.82

33.14 1:11.82

FAST-AZ 13Hains, Tess S24 1:11.89

32.50 1:11.89
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#105  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Fly)

DACA-PC 14Hopkins, Summer S25 1:12.40

34.68 1:12.40

LCAT-NM 14Hamilton, Mackenzie D26 1:12.59

33.65 1:12.59

SWAS-AZ 14Eftekhar, Stella A27 1:13.40

32.27 1:13.40

LIFE-AZ 14Braun, Arya R28 1:14.65

32.36 1:14.65

LIFE-AZ 13Determan, Harper E29 1:15.23

34.46 1:15.23

FORD-AZ 14Anderson, Rachel M30 1:16.46

33.64 1:16.46

FAST-AZ 13Schultz, Hattie C31 1:16.68

36.03 1:16.68

VCST-AZ 13Durazo, Emma G32 1:16.95

34.79 1:16.95

RAYS-AZ 14Coil, Angelina33 1:18.22

JSC-AZ 13Stamm, Finny34 1:19.76

36.74 1:19.76

VCST-AZ 13Mosier, Gabriella N35 1:20.04

36.77 1:20.04

LIFE-AZ 14Watkins, Addison G36 1:20.25

36.24 1:20.25

DACA-PC 14Ryoo, Katrin Y37 1:22.49

LIFE-AZ 13Hergert, Noel38 1:23.65

37.34 1:23.65

APEX-OR 14Braach, Brooklyn J39 1:25.38

 
#105  Women 15&O 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BEAR-AZ 16Edquid, Reagan1 55.21

25.47 55.21

FAST-AZ 16Zhao, Alva Y2 55.76

26.12 55.76

TIGR-PC 16Wheeler, Mac E3 55.95

26.47 55.95

FORD-AZ 17Carr, Vita P4 57.67

27.46 57.67

FAST-AZ 17Taylor, Connolly K5 57.91

27.20 57.91

DACA-PC 16Liu, Dylan6 59.03

27.42 59.03

LIFE-AZ 17Lindstrom, Lauren M7 1:00.51

28.11 1:00.51

TIGR-PC 17Williams, Eliana L8 1:01.40

28.28 1:01.40

B - Final

FAST-AZ 17Blute, Desiree O9 1:00.35

28.31 1:00.35

FORD-AZ 18Su, Andrea L10 1:00.74

28.42 1:00.74

DACA-PC 15Sainani, Anika11 1:01.23

28.77 1:01.23

JSC-AZ 17Donovan, Kate12 1:01.84

28.69 1:01.84

DACA-PC 15Lu, Ellie13 1:02.01

29.19 1:02.01

FAST-AZ 16Geiger, Izzy F14 1:02.69

29.25 1:02.69

DACA-PC 15Wu, Victoria A15 1:02.91

29.44 1:02.91

JSC-AZ 17Keats, Litney S16 1:05.29

31.03 1:05.29

C - Final

LCAT-NM 16Ayala, Dara17 1:03.14

29.87 1:03.14

FORD-AZ 15Park, Alysa R18 1:03.49

29.07 1:03.49

JSC-AZ 16McDougall, Maja19 1:04.93

30.35 1:04.93

TJCC-AZ 17Roddy, Anita20 1:05.50

29.92 1:05.50

DACA-PC 16Lee-Weinand, Katarina S21 1:06.71

30.06 1:06.71

FORD-AZ 17Schultz, Leah C22 1:06.74

31.82 1:06.74

FAST-AZ 15Davidson, Leah J23 1:06.84

30.55 1:06.84

DACA-PC 17Yang, Kelsey E24 1:07.29

30.68 1:07.29

 
#105  Women 15&O 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FAST-AZ 16Zhao, Alva Y1 56.37

26.57 56.37

BEAR-AZ 16Edquid, Reagan2 57.27

26.64 57.27

TIGR-PC 16Wheeler, Mac E3 57.98

27.61 57.98

FAST-AZ 17Taylor, Connolly K4 59.16

27.77 59.16

FORD-AZ 17Carr, Vita P5 59.84

28.35 59.84

TIGR-PC 17Williams, Eliana L6 59.87

27.27 59.87

DACA-PC 16Liu, Dylan7 59.89

27.85 59.89

LIFE-AZ 17Lindstrom, Lauren M8 1:00.70

28.23 1:00.70

FAST-AZ 17Blute, Desiree O9 1:00.81

28.63 1:00.81

FAST-AZ 17Smith, Wren S10 1:02.02

29.61 1:02.02

FORD-AZ 18Su, Andrea L*11 1:02.14

29.07 1:02.14

DACA-PC 15Sainani, Anika*11 1:02.14

29.29 1:02.14

JSC-AZ 17Donovan, Kate13 1:02.19

28.67 1:02.19

DACA-PC 15Lu, Ellie14 1:02.47

29.20 1:02.47

FAST-AZ 16Geiger, Izzy F15 1:03.70

28.93 1:03.70

DACA-PC 15Wu, Victoria A16 1:03.71

30.69 1:03.71

DACA-PC 15Guyman, Juliette E17 1:03.78

30.24 1:03.78

JSC-AZ 17Keats, Litney S18 1:04.09

30.23 1:04.09

LCAT-NM 16Ayala, Dara19 1:04.38

29.61 1:04.38

FORD-AZ 15Park, Alysa R20 1:04.46

29.07 1:04.46

TJCC-AZ 17Roddy, Anita21 1:05.44

30.24 1:05.44

JSC-AZ 16McDougall, Maja22 1:05.97

30.67 1:05.97

DACA-PC 16Lee-Weinand, Katarina S23 1:06.07

30.02 1:06.07

BEAR-AZ 15Walker, Anna24 1:06.62

31.21 1:06.62

FORD-AZ 17Schultz, Leah C25 1:06.68

30.65 1:06.68

FAST-AZ 15Davidson, Leah J26 1:06.79

31.15 1:06.79

DACA-PC 17Yang, Kelsey E27 1:07.40

30.71 1:07.40

MERC-CC 15Piasai, Aylin28 1:07.76

30.28 1:07.76

APEX-OR 16Hutton, Madison G29 1:07.83

32.64 1:07.83

TIGR-PC 17Ciobanu, Sarah J30 1:07.84

31.60 1:07.84

MERC-CC 15Martinez, Violet R31 1:08.48

30.97 1:08.48

FORD-AZ 16Hoover, Emma Claire32 1:09.52

31.02 1:09.52

LIFE-AZ 15Carlson, Gabby R33 1:09.64

31.81 1:09.64

MHA-OR 17Stevens, Natalie R34 1:10.29

33.09 1:10.29

MHA-OR 18Kinney, Romy B35 1:10.88

33.09 1:10.88

AFT-AZ 16Wolgemuth, Ariadne A36 1:11.81

32.68 1:11.81

APEX-OR 15Tilson, Alexandria M37 1:12.21

33.86 1:12.21

APEX-OR 16Newton, Audrey J38 1:12.34

32.32 1:12.34

OV-AZ 16Hornback, Elaina R39 1:12.49

31.05 1:12.49
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#105  Women 15&O 100 Yard Fly)

OV-AZ 16Thai, Waverly M40 1:14.05

34.29 1:14.05

AFT-AZ 17Deyo, Abigail D41 1:15.97

32.41 1:15.97

JSC-AZ 16Williams, Kiran42 1:16.79

33.79 1:16.79

RAYS-AZ 16Comstock, Maddie G43 1:19.01

34.52 1:19.01

OV-AZ 15Jones, Aspen E44 1:21.43

36.75 1:21.43

DACA-PC 15Spears, Charlotte45 1:28.98

39.42 1:28.98

LCAT-NM 16Morales, Mallory M46 1:43.26

 
#106  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FORD-AZ 14Cook, Max S1 55.35

26.58 55.35

FORD-AZ 13Carr, Sam J2 55.79

26.19 55.79

SWAS-AZ 14Eller, Ciaran T3 56.41

26.86 56.41

JSC-AZ 14Olson, Drake4 56.65

27.09 56.65

VCST-AZ 13Dolan, Knox W5 57.13

26.64 57.13

DACA-PC 14Bonhagen, Julian6 57.55

26.90 57.55

DACA-PC 14Zhigalov, Daniil A7 59.55

28.73 59.55

APEX-OR 14Jordan, Tate W8 59.59

27.38 59.59

B - Final

LIFE-AZ 14Amponsah, Ethan9 57.89

26.76 57.89

BEAR-AZ 14Hoffmann, Reece10 58.52

27.92 58.52

DACA-PC 14Poon, Nathan11 59.22

27.58 59.22

APEX-OR 14Coleman, Holden J12 59.74

27.28 59.74

APEX-OR 14Barber, Niels L13 1:01.10

28.76 1:01.10

FORD-AZ 14Schwarz, Nate D14 1:01.23

BEAR-AZ 14Mariana, Cason15 1:01.49

28.09 1:01.49

SA-OR 13Wang, Jonah16 1:04.36

30.43 1:04.36

 
#106  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FORD-AZ 14Cook, Max S1 56.56

27.52 56.56

SWAS-AZ 14Eller, Ciaran T2 57.41

26.94 57.41

VCST-AZ 13Dolan, Knox W3 57.53

27.00 57.53

FORD-AZ 13Carr, Sam J4 57.70

26.90 57.70

JSC-AZ 14Olson, Drake5 58.08

26.85 58.08

APEX-OR 14Jordan, Tate W6 58.40

27.25 58.40

DACA-PC 14Bonhagen, Julian7 58.48

27.54 58.48

DACA-PC 14Zhigalov, Daniil A8 58.88

27.33 58.88

FORD-AZ 14Schwarz, Nate D9 59.04

27.81 59.04

DACA-PC 14Poon, Nathan10 59.05

28.40 59.05

BEAR-AZ 14Hoffmann, Reece11 59.17

28.31 59.17

BEAR-AZ 14Mariana, Cason12 59.36

28.15 59.36

LIFE-AZ 14Amponsah, Ethan13 59.42

27.87 59.42

APEX-OR 14Coleman, Holden J14 1:00.06

27.29 1:00.06

APEX-OR 14Barber, Niels L15 1:02.61

29.49 1:02.61

SA-OR 13Wang, Jonah16 1:05.45

31.09 1:05.45

FORD-AZ 13Saffer, Rudy R17 1:07.09

31.80 1:07.09

DACA-PC 14Rust, Elliot K18 1:07.55

MHA-OR 14Brayson, Kamron A19 1:08.36

31.19 1:08.36

FORD-AZ 14Drake, Jack H20 1:08.57

32.75 1:08.57

FAST-AZ 13Griffith, Braden M21 1:09.89

32.72 1:09.89

FAST-AZ 13Nguyen, Austin H22 1:11.49

31.08 1:11.49

LIFE-AZ 14Elmasry, Yahia23 1:12.78

33.33 1:12.78

FAST-AZ 14Dodds, Matthew M24 1:13.10

34.43 1:13.10

BEAR-AZ 13Millett, Grant25 1:14.50

34.69 1:14.50

FAST-AZ 13Kiesewetter, Noah A26 1:21.42

AZSL-AZ 13Green, James R27 1:23.84

38.32 1:23.84

DACA-PC 14Msheik, Oliver28 1:33.58

41.14 1:33.58

 
#106  Men 15&O 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LIFE-AZ 18Fox, Michael K1 48.29

23.09 48.29

OV-AZ 19Edmiston, Scott S2 49.89

22.49 49.89

SWAS-AZ 18Duerkop, Zach J3 51.82

23.75 51.82

UN-AZ 23Pollock, Xander4 51.87

23.85 51.87

DACA-PC 15Strots, Alexander5 51.99

24.34 51.99

DACA-PC 17Yim, Taewon T6 52.59

24.97 52.59

DACA-PC 16Dodge, Cannon A7 52.94

24.95 52.94

FORD-AZ 16Sarok, Samuel8 53.98

26.43 53.98

B - Final

FORD-AZ 15Hess, Michael M9 53.47

25.00 53.47

TIGR-PC 16Vu, Dan M10 54.42

25.63 54.42

FAST-AZ 16Elsesser, Ariston S11 54.96

25.27 54.96

SWAS-AZ 16Eftekhar, Jackson S12 55.20

25.60 55.20

DACA-PC 17Chen, Ethan13 55.50

25.59 55.50

DACA-PC 19Bonhagen, RJ14 55.78

26.32 55.78

LCAT-NM 15Ruybal, Ryan M15 56.37

26.06 56.37

FORD-AZ 15Gaspers, Nicholas J16 57.00

26.66 57.00

C - Final

BEAR-AZ 16Oldham, Sean17 55.33

25.43 55.33

FAST-AZ 15Kastner, Aidan J18 55.99

25.71 55.99

BEAR-AZ 16Habib, Adam19 56.91

26.21 56.91

BEAR-AZ 17Huff, Kian20 57.88

26.32 57.88

SVTT-AZ 16Duerk, Oliver H21 58.06

26.84 58.06

OV-AZ 18Sanchez, Julian A22 59.22

27.43 59.22

FAST-AZ 17Cindrich, Levi C23 59.43

27.36 59.43

FAST-AZ 17Cindrich, Reese A24 59.67

26.57 59.67
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#106  Men 15&O 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LIFE-AZ 18Fox, Michael K1 48.74

22.63 48.74

OV-AZ 19Edmiston, Scott S2 50.58

22.93 50.58

SWAS-AZ 18Duerkop, Zach J3 52.20

24.01 52.20

DACA-PC 17Yim, Taewon T4 52.48

25.01 52.48

DACA-PC 15Strots, Alexander5 52.59

24.52 52.59

DACA-PC 16Dodge, Cannon A6 53.32

25.01 53.32

UN-AZ 23Pollock, Xander*7 53.33

24.40 53.33

FORD-AZ 16Sarok, Samuel*7 53.33

25.75 53.33

TIGR-PC 18Chang, Jared Z9 53.37

24.91 53.37

TIGR-PC 16Vu, Dan M10 53.74

25.12 53.74

SWAS-AZ 16Eftekhar, Jackson S11 54.86

25.29 54.86

FORD-AZ 15Hess, Michael M12 55.02

25.13 55.02

DACA-PC 17Chen, Ethan13 55.03

25.71 55.03

FAST-AZ 16Elsesser, Ariston S14 55.21

25.36 55.21

DACA-PC 19Bonhagen, RJ15 56.15

25.51 56.15

LCAT-NM 15Ruybal, Ryan M16 56.43

25.34 56.43

DACA-PC 15Bi, Dennis17 56.78

26.17 56.78

FAST-AZ 15Custer, Aiden T18 56.87

26.48 56.87

FORD-AZ 15Gaspers, Nicholas J19 57.08

26.63 57.08

BEAR-AZ 16Habib, Adam20 57.23

26.44 57.23

BEAR-AZ 16Oldham, Sean21 57.25

26.28 57.25

FAST-AZ 15Kastner, Aidan J22 57.40

26.66 57.40

BEAR-AZ 17Huff, Kian23 57.98

26.71 57.98

FAST-AZ 17Cindrich, Levi C24 58.10

26.87 58.10

FAST-AZ 17Cindrich, Reese A25 58.29

26.85 58.29

SVTT-AZ 16Duerk, Oliver H26 58.34

26.92 58.34

OV-AZ 18Sanchez, Julian A27 58.38

27.09 58.38

MHA-OR 18Schrenk, Ari D28 58.47

26.69 58.47

BEAR-AZ 16Miller, Everett29 59.05

27.12 59.05

JSC-AZ 17Hoberman, Sam30 59.42

27.49 59.42

LIFE-AZ 16Bouche, Collin J31 59.49

27.20 59.49

JSC-AZ 16Hale, Aiden R32 59.54

27.48 59.54

FORD-AZ 15Maxwell, Matthew T33 59.89

27.58 59.89

TIGR-PC 15Pinkham, Vinnie J34 1:00.06

28.25 1:00.06

SMAN-AZ 18Erickson, Ethan J35 1:00.37

27.94 1:00.37

APEX-OR 17Hayhurst, Andrew W36 1:01.03

29.05 1:01.03

AZSL-AZ 15Occhiline, Joey K37 1:02.07

28.27 1:02.07

SA-OR 17Janbay, Isaac D38 1:02.32

27.87 1:02.32

LIFE-AZ 15Munteanu, Marcus A39 1:04.02

29.22 1:04.02

APEX-OR 17Fisher, Brady D40 1:04.98

29.44 1:04.98

SVTT-AZ 15Frederick, Elias A41 1:06.68

29.60 1:06.68

OV-AZ 15Hartzell, Asher A42 1:14.47

34.78 1:14.47

MHA-OR 15Thoman, Sawyer D43 1:15.80

OV-AZ 15Petersen, Ben A44 1:19.46

36.00 1:19.46

 
#107  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FAST-AZ 13Zhao, Marina Y1 1:57.05

26.90 56.25 1:57.051:26.72

JSC-AZ 14Schweikert, Charlie A2 1:59.95

26.61 56.84 1:59.951:28.75

APEX-OR 14Faucera, Elora J3 2:02.66

29.14 1:00.55 2:02.661:32.00

FAST-AZ 13Phillips, Alivia4 2:04.43

28.67 59.95 2:04.431:32.38

APEX-OR 14Smith, Isabella L5 2:08.14

30.17 1:03.11 2:08.141:36.23

APEX-OR 14Montang, Madelyn M6 2:09.89

29.51 1:02.06 2:09.891:36.40

LCAT-NM 14Richardson, Maliyah R7 2:10.06

30.22 1:03.59 2:10.061:36.89

SWAT-BD 14Iwaloye, Eniola H8 2:13.23

29.64 1:03.50 2:13.231:38.62

B - Final

FAST-AZ 13Cosgrove, Claire A9 2:05.10

29.54 1:00.89 2:05.101:33.01

LIFE-AZ 14Tosko, Presley A10 2:10.45

29.54 1:02.52 2:10.451:36.60

FAST-AZ 14Basken, Taylor M11 2:10.75

30.20 1:03.73 2:10.751:38.02

FAST-AZ 13Denard, Zana M12 2:11.72

29.06 1:02.35 2:11.721:37.17

BEAR-AZ 14Habib, Rachel13 2:13.71

31.42 1:06.01 2:13.711:40.08

DACA-PC 14Tay, Sophia E14 2:14.26

30.87 1:05.39 2:14.261:40.14

LIFE-AZ 14Anderson, Lydia I15 2:16.31

30.99 1:06.24 2:16.311:41.83

APEX-OR 14Horak, Paige K16 2:16.45

30.37 1:05.97 2:16.451:42.24

 
#107  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FAST-AZ 13Zhao, Marina Y1 2:01.18

28.19 59.28 2:01.181:30.39

JSC-AZ 14Schweikert, Charlie A2 2:02.70

27.35 58.41 2:02.701:30.85

APEX-OR 14Faucera, Elora J3 2:04.03

29.38 1:01.89 2:04.031:33.99

FAST-AZ 13Phillips, Alivia4 2:06.32

29.13 1:01.57 2:06.321:34.32

LCAT-NM 14Richardson, Maliyah R5 2:06.96

29.12 1:00.91 2:06.961:33.67

SWAT-BD 14Iwaloye, Eniola H6 2:08.41

28.38 1:00.61 2:08.411:34.46

APEX-OR 14Smith, Isabella L7 2:09.38

30.69 1:03.85 2:09.381:37.30

APEX-OR 14Montang, Madelyn M8 2:09.49

29.54 1:03.43 2:09.491:37.40

FAST-AZ 13Cosgrove, Claire A9 2:09.56

30.22 1:03.11 2:09.561:36.33

LIFE-AZ 14Tosko, Presley A10 2:11.79

30.63 1:04.39 2:11.791:38.44

FAST-AZ 14Basken, Taylor M11 2:13.21

30.24 1:04.22 2:13.211:38.78

DACA-PC 14Tay, Sophia E12 2:13.32

30.26 1:04.97 2:13.321:39.19

FAST-AZ 13Denard, Zana M13 2:14.50

29.47 1:03.79 2:14.501:39.50

LIFE-AZ 14Anderson, Lydia I14 2:15.01

30.78 1:04.94 2:15.011:40.33

APEX-OR 14Horak, Paige K15 2:15.79

30.20 1:05.87 2:15.791:42.48

BEAR-AZ 14Habib, Rachel16 2:15.82

32.01 1:07.21 2:15.821:41.93

DACA-PC 14Park, Zoey C17 2:15.85

31.30 1:05.40 2:15.851:40.36
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FAST-AZ 14Nussbaum, Ava J18 2:15.95

30.47 1:05.11 2:15.951:41.11

FORD-AZ 13Obler, Kinzie G19 2:15.97

31.75 1:07.36 2:15.971:42.94

APEX-OR 13Jones, Olivia M20 2:16.17

31.49 1:07.06 2:16.171:42.38

LIFE-AZ 14Becker, Ilyssa M21 2:16.46

30.42 1:05.86 2:16.461:41.82

FAST-AZ 13Hains, Tess S22 2:16.70

30.15 1:04.67 2:16.701:41.11

APEX-OR 13Mitchell, Kiara M23 2:16.96

30.78 1:07.13 2:16.961:43.25

SWAS-AZ 13Garcia Gamez, Sea L24 2:18.62

31.40 1:07.09 2:18.621:43.93

FAST-AZ 14Wittmer, Grace K25 2:18.69

30.69 1:05.11 2:18.691:41.43

SWAS-AZ 14Polivchak, Lucy G26 2:18.94

31.74 1:06.65 2:18.941:43.81

DACA-PC 14Hopkins, Summer S27 2:18.97

33.28 1:09.48 2:18.971:44.78

MHA-OR 13Calvert, Ellie A28 2:19.01

32.64 1:08.59 2:19.011:45.27

FORD-AZ 13Novak, Elira R29 2:19.40

32.26 1:08.42 2:19.401:44.47

FAST-AZ 13Husted, Chloe A30 2:19.85

31.65 1:07.32 2:19.851:44.25

DACA-PC 14Barba, Brooke31 2:19.93

32.00 1:07.40 2:19.931:43.59

SWAS-AZ 13Fleming, Avery L32 2:20.17

32.70 1:08.52 2:20.171:45.73

APEX-OR 14Hutton, Peyton M33 2:21.03

32.39 1:08.34 2:21.031:45.03

FAST-AZ 13Schultz, Hattie C34 2:21.25

32.51 1:07.84 2:21.251:44.76

APEX-OR 14Braach, Brooklyn J35 2:22.92

32.50 1:08.99 2:22.921:46.07

SWAS-AZ 14Eftekhar, Stella A36 2:23.65

3:05.09 2:23.65

JSC-AZ 13Stamm, Finny37 2:24.10

32.18 1:08.74 2:24.101:46.22

JSC-AZ 14Sargent, Leila K38 2:25.49

32.17 1:10.37 2:25.491:49.40

FORD-AZ 14Imig, Lucia D39 2:26.08

34.21 1:12.21 2:26.081:50.44

LIFE-AZ 14Braun, Arya R40 2:26.21

32.39 1:09.63 2:26.211:48.74

LIFE-AZ 13Hergert, Noel41 2:28.90

33.33 1:11.92 2:28.901:50.34

BEAR-AZ 13Garcia, Alexandra42 2:30.85

3:04.85 2:30.85

FORD-AZ 13Jones, Lavinia C43 2:31.40

33.03 1:11.32 2:31.401:51.57

TJCC-AZ 13Kashanipour, Dalia44 2:32.03

34.05 1:13.49 2:32.031:54.03

OV-AZ 13Hartzell, Sheva G45 2:37.03

35.77 1:17.34 2:37.031:58.96

JSC-AZ 14Blaurock-Eckhardt, Harlow46 2:37.62

34.21 1:13.64 2:37.62

VCST-AZ 13Mosier, Gabriella N47 2:38.29

3:07.29 2:38.29

RAYS-AZ 14Meza, Irma N48 2:38.79

34.94 1:15.12 2:38.791:57.04

VCST-AZ 14Farrell, Katie-Anne V49 2:39.80

34.63 1:15.15 2:39.801:58.17

FAST-AZ 13Gehner, Emily R50 2:46.73

3:04.48 2:46.73

SWAS-AZ 14Dixon, Penelope A51 2:47.46

36.07 1:17.68 2:47.462:01.77

LIFE-AZ 13Peters, Natalee52 2:47.92

1:20.44 2:06.19 2:47.92

JSC-AZ 13Funari, Eve53 2:55.14

3:04.74 2:55.14

TJCC-AZ 13Barnes, Amelia54 2:55.98

41.63 1:27.28 2:55.982:12.34

BEAR-AZ 14Wilken, Abby55 3:00.52

38.86 1:27.45 3:00.52

FAST-AZ 14Bracamonte, Jazmyn M56 3:21.12

46.53 1:39.13 3:21.12

SMAN-AZ 14Olson, Lucy M57 3:58.70

49.41 1:51.12 3:58.702:57.19

 
#107  Women 15&O 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FAST-AZ 17Smith, Wren S1 1:51.33

25.54 53.47 1:51.331:22.37

FAST-AZ 16Nye, Holland C2 1:54.39

26.46 55.29 1:54.391:25.08

TIGR-PC 16Wheeler, Mac E3 1:54.43

27.01 55.75 1:54.431:25.56

FAST-AZ 17Taylor, Connolly K4 1:54.57

26.38 54.91 1:54.571:24.79

DACA-PC 15Sainani, Anika5 1:56.82

27.34 57.00 1:56.821:27.23

FAST-AZ 16Zhao, Alva Y6 1:57.10

26.32 55.46 1:57.101:26.15

LIFE-AZ 17Lindstrom, Lauren M7 1:59.38

26.88 56.68 1:59.381:27.80

FAST-AZ 17Smith, Ruby A8 1:59.81

27.69 57.96 1:59.811:29.01

B - Final

DACA-PC 15Lu, Ellie9 1:58.55

27.81 58.21 1:58.551:28.58

DACA-PC 15Guyman, Juliette E10 2:00.89

28.66 59.97 2:00.891:31.17

TIGR-PC 17Williams, Eliana L11 2:01.36

27.61 58.32 2:01.361:30.09

LCAT-NM 16Ayala, Dara12 2:01.92

27.43 57.80 2:01.921:29.52

BEAR-AZ 15Barr, Elizabeth13 2:02.56

28.66 1:00.18 2:02.561:31.76

BEAR-AZ 15Merritt, Isabella14 2:04.05

28.40 59.66 2:04.051:31.91

FAST-AZ 15Davidson, Leah J15 2:05.19

28.98 1:00.94 2:05.191:33.28

JSC-AZ 16McDougall, Maja16 2:07.63

29.99 1:02.50 2:07.631:35.53

C - Final

JSC-AZ 17Donovan, Kate17 2:02.14

28.06 58.85 2:02.141:30.69

APEX-OR 16Hutton, Madison G18 2:03.99

28.59 1:00.42 2:03.991:33.20

MERC-CC 15Piasai, Aylin19 2:05.16

29.41 1:02.10 2:05.161:34.10

MHA-OR 16Smith, Cora L20 2:06.54

28.55 59.98 2:06.541:32.84

BEAR-AZ 15Walker, Anna21 2:07.25

28.91 1:01.50 2:07.251:34.43

TIGR-PC 17Ciobanu, Sarah J22 2:07.50

28.82 1:01.22 2:07.501:34.40

DACA-PC 15Wu, Victoria A23 2:07.60

29.77 1:02.50 2:07.601:35.22

TJCC-AZ 15Roddy, Alice24 2:10.28

29.07 1:02.75 2:10.281:37.08

 
#107  Women 15&O 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FAST-AZ 17Smith, Wren S1 1:52.21

26.07 54.51 1:52.211:23.53

FAST-AZ 16Zhao, Alva Y2 1:54.48

26.69 55.73 1:54.481:25.22

FAST-AZ 16Nye, Holland C3 1:55.16

27.24 56.16 1:55.161:25.95

TIGR-PC 16Wheeler, Mac E4 1:57.13

27.20 57.28 1:57.131:27.48

FAST-AZ 17Taylor, Connolly K5 1:57.77

27.16 56.58 1:57.771:27.19

DACA-PC 15Sainani, Anika6 1:58.12

27.72 57.69 1:58.121:28.25

LIFE-AZ 17Lindstrom, Lauren M7 2:00.31

27.38 57.67 2:00.311:29.04

FAST-AZ 17Smith, Ruby A8 2:01.02

27.89 58.52 2:01.021:29.82

DACA-PC 15Lu, Ellie9 2:01.11

28.81 1:00.13 2:01.111:31.02

TIGR-PC 17Williams, Eliana L10 2:02.84

28.11 59.66 2:02.841:31.83

BEAR-AZ 15Barr, Elizabeth11 2:02.88

28.65 1:00.29 2:02.881:32.02

LCAT-NM 16Ayala, Dara12 2:03.66

27.40 58.16 2:03.661:30.52

DACA-PC 15Guyman, Juliette E13 2:03.95

28.97 1:00.81 2:03.951:32.86
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BEAR-AZ 15Merritt, Isabella14 2:04.35

28.49 59.81 2:04.351:32.19

FAST-AZ 15Davidson, Leah J15 2:06.11

29.03 1:00.74 2:06.111:33.77

JSC-AZ 16McDougall, Maja16 2:06.60

29.78 1:02.73 2:06.601:35.31

JSC-AZ 17Donovan, Kate17 2:06.82

28.49 1:01.04 2:06.821:34.61

DACA-PC 15Penaskovic, Shelby C18 2:07.26

29.97 1:03.00 2:07.261:35.73

APEX-OR 16Hutton, Madison G19 2:07.31

29.71 1:02.02 2:07.311:35.14

MHA-OR 16Smith, Cora L20 2:07.57

28.70 1:00.18 2:07.571:33.69

DACA-PC 15Wu, Victoria A21 2:08.22

30.01 1:02.76 2:08.221:35.71

BEAR-AZ 15Walker, Anna22 2:08.44

29.74 1:03.38 2:08.441:36.20

TJCC-AZ 15Roddy, Alice23 2:09.12

29.48 1:02.77 2:09.121:36.37

MERC-CC 15Piasai, Aylin24 2:09.93

29.50 1:02.82 2:09.931:36.87

TIGR-PC 17Ciobanu, Sarah J25 2:11.20

29.72 1:03.02 2:11.201:37.39

JSC-AZ 15Arnold, Alexandra B26 2:11.93

29.68 1:02.94 2:11.931:37.39

JSC-AZ 18Yazzie, Nanabah D27 2:11.94

29.87 1:03.35 2:11.941:38.04

FORD-AZ 20Schofield, Jasmine E28 2:12.56

29.45 1:02.52 2:12.561:37.62

JSC-AZ 17Keats, Litney S29 2:12.94

29.63 1:03.66 2:12.941:38.46

JSC-AZ 16Williams, Kiran30 2:15.18

29.49 1:03.91 2:15.181:39.78

FAST-AZ 15Yang, Rhiannan31 2:16.04

30.95 1:04.81 2:16.041:40.04

FORD-AZ 16Hoover, Emma Claire32 2:19.69

30.65 1:06.41 2:19.691:43.53

FORD-AZ 15Bissmeyer, Ella R33 2:21.01

32.89 1:09.48 2:21.011:45.44

FORD-AZ 15Schwarz, Nitcharee E34 2:21.71

33.36 1:09.94 2:21.711:45.95

APEX-OR 16Newton, Audrey J35 2:22.07

32.79 1:08.55 2:22.071:44.65

DACA-PC 17Yang, Kelsey E36 2:23.58

32.12 1:09.20 2:23.581:47.41

FORD-AZ 17Hess, Jordan A37 2:23.90

32.00 1:08.68 2:23.901:46.95

UN-AP-OR 20Fisher, Abby R38 2:30.38

33.17 1:11.25 2:30.381:50.82

AFT-AZ 16Wolgemuth, Ariadne A39 2:32.51

32.75 1:11.39 2:32.511:52.66

DACA-PC 15Spears, Charlotte40 2:38.35

3:04.34 2:38.35

LCAT-NM 16Morales, Mallory M41 3:07.76

3:05.52 3:07.76

 
#108  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MHA-OR 14Eggers, Asher A1 1:49.94

25.94 53.87 1:49.941:22.84

FAST-AZ 14Taylor, Blake W2 1:50.55

25.52 53.52 1:50.551:22.28

FORD-AZ 13Castillo, Caden E3 1:51.51

26.29 54.36 1:51.511:22.76

FORD-AZ 14Short, Logan D4 1:53.47

26.12 55.03 1:53.471:24.08

DACA-PC 14Zhigalov, Daniil A5 1:57.67

27.42 57.83 1:57.671:27.71

AZSL-AZ 14Gehrke, Hudson D6 1:57.89

27.25 57.69 1:57.891:28.92

BEAR-AZ 14Mariana, Cason7 1:59.06

27.86 58.44 1:59.061:29.96

DACA-PC 14Bonhagen, Julian8 2:00.44

27.14 58.45 2:00.441:30.15

B - Final

TRA-CA 13Turk, Logan J9 1:57.42

27.84 58.00 1:57.421:27.83

FORD-AZ 14Olsson, Kent F10 1:59.59

27.25 57.91 1:59.591:28.98

FORD-AZ 13McCarrell, Sam A11 2:01.50

27.96 58.94 2:01.501:30.51

APEX-OR 14Jordan, Tate W12 2:01.85

28.01 59.24 2:01.851:31.05

DACA-PC 14Poon, Nathan13 2:02.83

27.83 59.25 2:02.831:31.28

APEX-OR 14Coleman, Holden J14 2:04.37

28.32 59.99 2:04.371:32.53

LIFE-AZ 14Harris, Luke S15 2:05.01

28.68 1:00.66 2:05.011:33.27

LIFE-AZ 14Amponsah, Ethan16 2:06.43

27.53 1:00.14 2:06.431:33.37

 
#108  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MHA-OR 14Eggers, Asher A1 1:50.73

26.01 54.71 1:50.731:23.58

FORD-AZ 13Castillo, Caden E2 1:53.61

26.66 55.48 1:53.611:24.77

FAST-AZ 14Taylor, Blake W3 1:53.98

25.89 54.83 1:53.981:24.52

DACA-PC 14Zhigalov, Daniil A4 1:55.49

26.69 56.20 1:55.491:26.34

BEAR-AZ 14Mariana, Cason5 1:56.11

27.06 57.72 1:56.111:27.76

AZSL-AZ 14Gehrke, Hudson D6 1:56.26

26.43 56.10 1:56.261:26.14

FORD-AZ 14Short, Logan D7 1:58.28

25.72 55.22 1:58.281:26.33

DACA-PC 14Bonhagen, Julian8 1:58.52

27.13 57.60 1:58.521:28.69

APEX-OR 14Jordan, Tate W9 1:58.61

26.58 56.86 1:58.611:27.99

APEX-OR 14Coleman, Holden J10 1:59.41

27.01 57.29 1:59.411:28.38

DACA-PC 14Poon, Nathan11 1:59.71

27.19 57.13 1:59.71

FORD-AZ 14Olsson, Kent F12 2:00.17

27.00 57.46 2:00.171:29.10

TRA-CA 13Turk, Logan J13 2:01.38

27.80 59.16 2:01.381:30.42

FORD-AZ 13McCarrell, Sam A14 2:02.58

28.04 59.13 2:02.581:31.00

LIFE-AZ 14Harris, Luke S15 2:05.60

29.42 1:01.75 2:05.601:34.21

LIFE-AZ 14Amponsah, Ethan16 2:06.72

28.32 1:00.36 2:06.721:33.32

DACA-PC 14Rust, Elliot K17 2:07.88

29.81 1:02.38 2:07.881:35.65

FAST-AZ 14Dodds, Matthew M18 2:13.39

31.73 1:05.82 2:13.391:40.36

LIFE-AZ 14Elmasry, Yahia19 2:13.44

30.85 1:05.88 2:13.441:40.23

FAST-AZ 13Griffith, Braden M20 2:13.62

31.20 1:05.09 2:13.621:40.36

AZ-UN-AZ 13Taylor, Colton W21 2:14.12

30.32 1:03.99 2:14.121:38.98

FORD-AZ 14Siress, Jeremiah J22 2:15.26

30.92 1:05.37 2:15.261:40.62

JSC-AZ 13Trier, Eli B23 2:18.01

31.32 1:06.78 2:18.011:42.78

OV-AZ 14Hollman, Keenan C24 2:19.30

30.68 1:05.88 2:19.301:42.99

FORD-AZ 13Franklin, Tyler J25 2:19.59

32.92 1:08.99 2:19.591:46.05

DACA-PC 14Ramanathan, Dhruv26 2:20.83

29.98 1:05.49 2:20.83

FAST-AZ 14Akoglu, Matej M27 2:22.97

31.90 1:07.17 2:22.971:44.42

AZSL-AZ 13Green, James R28 2:23.11

34.61 1:11.61 2:23.111:48.14

MHA-OR 13Noble, Logan J29 2:32.85

33.50 1:53.68 2:32.85

SWAS-AZ 13Johnsen, Brendan A30 2:48.27

37.32 1:20.71 2:48.272:04.58

AZSL-AZ 13Brown, Austin C31 2:50.52

37.03 1:20.35 2:50.522:04.71

MHA-OR 14Lewis, Oliver W--- DQ

25.07 54.35 DQ1:26.40
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2025 FAST Winter Lights

Results
 
#108  Men 15&O 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DACA-PC 17Yim, Taewon T1 1:41.91

23.73 49.75 1:41.911:16.11

FAST-AZ 15Cosgrove, Liam T2 1:44.76

24.56 51.03 1:44.761:18.08

FAST-AZ 15Custer, Aiden T3 1:44.85

25.21 52.28 1:44.851:19.02

DACA-PC 15Strots, Alexander4 1:44.89

25.29 52.46 1:44.891:19.34

FAST-AZ 15Shao, Tyler5 1:44.90

24.99 52.13 1:44.901:18.90

DACA-PC 16Dodge, Cannon A6 1:45.16

24.92 51.76 1:45.161:18.99

DACA-PC 16Lin, Darrin7 1:48.56

25.04 52.80 1:48.561:20.89

FORD-AZ 15Gaspers, Nicholas J8 1:50.99

25.82 53.97 1:50.991:22.63

B - Final

APEX-OR 16Barber, Nolan J9 1:47.53

24.80 51.78 1:47.531:19.66

FORD-AZ 16Olsson, Wade P10 1:47.98

25.46 52.61 1:47.981:20.17

AFT-AZ 15Deyo, Rilley S11 1:48.95

24.47 51.93 1:48.951:20.60

LCAT-NM 15Ruybal, Ryan M12 1:51.00

25.39 52.66 1:51.001:21.30

BEAR-AZ 16Habib, Adam13 1:51.11

25.37 53.46 1:51.111:22.14

DACA-PC 15Bi, Dennis14 1:51.25

25.58 53.53 1:51.251:22.32

BEAR-AZ 16Miller, Everett15 1:55.75

26.36 55.04 1:55.751:24.99

DACA-PC 15Yuan, Kevin M16 1:57.06

26.73 56.62 1:57.061:27.50

C - Final

FORD-AZ 17Alcantar, Gustavo17 1:54.97

26.64 55.43 1:54.971:24.88

FAST-AZ 15Blair, Rhys D18 1:56.05

25.94 55.53 1:56.051:25.41

APEX-OR 17Hayhurst, Andrew W19 1:56.77

26.84 56.65 1:56.771:26.64

SVTT-AZ 16Duerk, Oliver H20 1:57.33

26.11 56.34 1:57.331:27.25

MHA-OR 18Schrenk, Ari D21 1:59.54

26.70 57.13 1:59.541:28.69

TIGR-PC 15Pinkham, Vinnie J22 2:00.04

27.49 57.58 2:00.041:29.00

FORD-AZ 16Hoefferle, Landon D23 2:01.25

28.00 59.56 2:01.251:30.65

 
#108  Men 15&O 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DACA-PC 17Yim, Taewon T1 1:42.61

24.27 50.20 1:42.611:16.69

DACA-PC 15Strots, Alexander2 1:44.88

24.84 52.08 1:44.881:19.09

DACA-PC 16Dodge, Cannon A3 1:45.37

25.17 52.50 1:45.371:19.92

FAST-AZ 15Custer, Aiden T4 1:46.52

25.52 53.02 1:46.521:20.23

FAST-AZ 15Cosgrove, Liam T5 1:46.60

24.70 51.90 1:46.601:19.57

FAST-AZ 15Shao, Tyler6 1:46.65

25.23 52.42 1:46.651:19.70

TIGR-PC 18Chang, Jared Z7 1:46.88

24.70 51.95 1:46.881:19.38

DACA-PC 16Lin, Darrin8 1:49.58

25.12 53.19 1:49.581:21.81

FORD-AZ 15Gaspers, Nicholas J9 1:50.14

25.95 54.40 1:50.141:22.85

FORD-AZ 16Olsson, Wade P10 1:50.92

26.10 54.09 1:50.921:22.30

APEX-OR 16Barber, Nolan J11 1:51.21

26.12 54.51 1:51.211:23.09

DACA-PC 15Bi, Dennis12 1:51.40

25.75 53.85 1:51.401:22.50

AFT-AZ 15Deyo, Rilley S13 1:51.64

25.92 54.03 1:51.641:23.07

LCAT-NM 15Ruybal, Ryan M14 1:51.80

26.21 54.21 1:51.801:22.38

BEAR-AZ 16Habib, Adam15 1:53.16

26.07 55.11 1:53.161:24.18

DACA-PC 15Yuan, Kevin M16 1:55.77

27.25 57.09 1:55.771:27.25

BEAR-AZ 16Miller, Everett17 1:56.87

27.05 55.90 1:56.871:25.96

FAST-AZ 15Blair, Rhys D18 1:56.97

27.14 56.97 1:56.971:26.93

BEAR-AZ 15Vorholzer, Preston19 1:57.36

27.23 57.67 1:57.361:27.61

FORD-AZ 17Alcantar, Gustavo20 1:57.65

26.85 56.71 1:57.651:26.74

MHA-OR 18Schrenk, Ari D21 1:58.05

26.39 56.16 1:58.051:27.23

APEX-OR 17Hayhurst, Andrew W22 1:58.56

27.63 56.99 1:58.561:27.42

SVTT-AZ 16Duerk, Oliver H23 1:58.92

26.29 56.62 1:58.921:28.03

TIGR-PC 15Pinkham, Vinnie J24 1:58.94

27.43 57.85 1:58.941:28.69

DACA-PC 16Shang, Kevin25 1:59.21

26.30 56.40 1:59.211:27.96

FORD-AZ 16Hoefferle, Landon D26 1:59.79

27.51 57.92 1:59.791:28.30

FAST-AZ 17Cindrich, Reese A27 1:59.89

26.70 56.94 1:59.891:28.68

OV-AZ 15Hess, Josiah R28 2:00.68

25.74 55.05 2:00.681:27.44

AZSL-AZ 15Occhiline, Joey K29 2:00.93

27.17 57.85 2:00.931:29.24

JSC-AZ 16Hale, Aiden R30 2:01.08

27.97 58.45 2:01.081:29.57

DACA-PC 16Bissell, Chase31 2:02.70

27.46 58.33 2:02.701:30.45

FORD-AZ 15Maxwell, Matthew T32 2:03.62

27.74 59.23 2:03.621:31.53

LIFE-AZ 15Munteanu, Marcus A33 2:03.76

27.26 59.04 2:03.761:32.27

APEX-OR 16Montang, Maxwell W34 2:04.54

27.69 59.38 2:04.541:31.81

LIFE-AZ 15Anderson, Simon L35 2:04.99

27.15 59.08 2:04.991:33.29

AZSL-AZ 15Flores, Dante J36 2:05.10

28.32 1:00.00 2:05.101:32.92

DACA-PC 15Hsu, Archer37 2:07.70

27.42 59.27 2:07.701:33.29

TJCC-AZ 21Rogers, Diego38 2:11.29

28.45 1:01.13 2:11.291:36.17

RAYS-AZ 15Schnelle, Micah B39 2:15.31

30.08 1:04.26 2:15.311:40.41

OV-AZ 15Petersen, Ben A40 2:22.76

31.78 1:07.29 2:22.761:44.61

OV-AZ 15Hartzell, Asher A41 2:24.82

33.21 1:11.27 2:24.821:49.09

DACA-PC 15Liu, Jacob42 2:34.21

34.56 1:14.06 2:34.211:54.97

 
#109  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BEAR-AZ 13Edquid, Brinley1 1:07.74

31.78 1:07.74

FAST-AZ 13Shu, Elaine Y2 1:07.93

31.71 1:07.93

OV-AZ 14Hess, Abby J3 1:09.11

31.99 1:09.11

DACA-PC 14Hopkins, Summer S4 1:14.92

36.31 1:14.92

DACA-PC 14Park, Zoey C5 1:15.85

36.47 1:15.85

FORD-AZ 13Novak, Elira R6 1:16.54

35.47 1:16.54

FORD-AZ 14Anderson, Rachel M7 1:16.70

36.34 1:16.70

JSC-AZ 14Hollywood, Maple N8 1:17.03

35.89 1:17.03

B - Final

FORD-AZ 13Obler, Kinzie G9 1:17.36

38.20 1:17.36
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Results
B - Final ...   (#109  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breast)

FAST-AZ 13Denard, Zana M10 1:18.38

36.10 1:18.38

LCAT-NM 14Hamilton, Mackenzie D11 1:19.51

36.48 1:19.51

DACA-PC 14Barba, Brooke12 1:19.79

38.66 1:19.79

APEX-OR 14Montang, Madelyn M13 1:20.63

38.29 1:20.63

APEX-OR 14Hutton, Peyton M14 1:21.06

38.77 1:21.06

LIFE-AZ 14Baltierrez, Jayden15 1:22.90

38.83 1:22.90

APEX-OR 14Selby, Addison C16 1:23.96

39.46 1:23.96

 
#109  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FAST-AZ 13Shu, Elaine Y1 1:08.99

32.19 1:08.99

BEAR-AZ 13Edquid, Brinley2 1:09.01

32.30 1:09.01

OV-AZ 14Hess, Abby J3 1:10.96

32.44 1:10.96

JSC-AZ 14Hollywood, Maple N4 1:16.34

35.03 1:16.34

DACA-PC 14Park, Zoey C5 1:17.26

37.60 1:17.26

FORD-AZ 13Novak, Elira R6 1:17.29

36.16 1:17.29

DACA-PC 14Hopkins, Summer S7 1:17.32

37.69 1:17.32

FORD-AZ 14Anderson, Rachel M8 1:18.01

36.71 1:18.01

FAST-AZ 13Denard, Zana M9 1:18.21

35.72 1:18.21

FORD-AZ 13Obler, Kinzie G10 1:19.95

37.73 1:19.95

APEX-OR 14Montang, Madelyn M11 1:20.37

38.00 1:20.37

APEX-OR 14Selby, Addison C12 1:20.85

37.71 1:20.85

LIFE-AZ 14Baltierrez, Jayden13 1:20.98

38.34 1:20.98

DACA-PC 14Barba, Brooke14 1:21.12

39.75 1:21.12

LCAT-NM 14Hamilton, Mackenzie D15 1:21.36

37.99 1:21.36

RAYS-AZ 14Harris, Ruthie J16 1:22.02

38.93 1:22.02

APEX-OR 14Hutton, Peyton M17 1:22.09

38.67 1:22.09

SWAS-AZ 13Garcia Gamez, Sea L18 1:22.55

38.06 1:22.55

FORD-AZ 14Imig, Lucia D19 1:23.51

38.60 1:23.51

VCST-AZ 13Durazo, Emma G20 1:23.56

40.73 1:23.56

LIFE-AZ 14Watkins, Addison G21 1:24.26

39.60 1:24.26

MHA-OR 13Calvert, Ellie A22 1:24.35

40.06 1:24.35

DACA-PC 14Ryoo, Katrin Y23 1:24.47

40.48 1:24.47

SWAS-AZ 13Fleming, Avery L24 1:24.97

40.07 1:24.97

DACA-PC 14Tay, Sophia E25 1:25.52

FORD-AZ 13Jones, Lavinia C26 1:25.65

40.94 1:25.65

BEAR-AZ 13Ramirez, Ysabel27 1:26.71

41.23 1:26.71

VCST-AZ 13Mosier, Gabriella N28 1:26.97

41.40 1:26.97

SWAS-AZ 14Dixon, Penelope A29 1:29.91

43.24 1:29.91

JSC-AZ 14Sargent, Leila K30 1:29.92

41.97 1:29.92

JSC-AZ 14Blaurock-Eckhardt, Harlow31 1:30.27

LIFE-AZ 13Determan, Harper E32 1:30.90

42.41 1:30.90

TJCC-AZ 13Kashanipour, Dalia33 1:31.02

42.74 1:31.02

BEAR-AZ 13Garcia, Alexandra34 1:33.36

45.80 1:33.36

JSC-AZ 13Funari, Eve35 1:41.48

48.82 1:41.48

LIFE-AZ 14Braun, Arya R36 1:43.76

48.40 1:43.76

MHA-OR 13Carney, Maddi D37 1:45.98

51.07 1:45.98

BEAR-AZ 14Wilken, Abby38 1:50.20

FAST-AZ 13Gehner, Emily R39 1:50.39

52.95 1:50.39

LIFE-AZ 13Peters, Natalee40 1:53.49

LIFE-AZ 14Darling, Sloane--- DQ

34.90 DQ

 
#109  Women 15&O 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DACA-PC 16Liu, Dylan1 1:03.81

30.31 1:03.81

DACA-PC 15Penaskovic, Shelby C2 1:07.34

31.94 1:07.34

FAST-AZ 16Nye, Holland C3 1:07.53

31.60 1:07.53

FAST-AZ 17Blute, Desiree O4 1:08.52

32.56 1:08.52

FORD-AZ 17Carr, Vita P5 1:08.64

32.31 1:08.64

BEAR-AZ 15Barr, Elizabeth6 1:08.81

32.55 1:08.81

LIFE-AZ 17Heenan, Raleigh A7 1:11.81

33.10 1:11.81

DACA-PC 16Lee-Weinand, Katarina S--- DQ

35.10 DQ

B - Final

LCAT-NM 16Ayala, Dara9 1:12.00

33.11 1:12.00

JSC-AZ 15Sgouros, Gianna10 1:13.03

34.04 1:13.03

MHA-OR 17Pribyl, Josie R11 1:14.05

35.69 1:14.05

JSC-AZ 17Rodriguez, Ellia J12 1:14.98

33.89 1:14.98

UN-AP-OR 20Fisher, Abby R13 1:15.69

36.19 1:15.69

OV-AZ 15Price, Caleigh D14 1:17.39

35.04 1:17.39

APEX-OR 15Tilson, Alexandria M15 1:19.56

38.69 1:19.56

JSC-AZ 17Donovan, Kate16 1:22.59

C - Final

OV-AZ 16Thai, Waverly M17 1:17.91

36.47 1:17.91

MHA-OR 17Stevens, Natalie R18 1:18.54

36.91 1:18.54

DACA-PC 17Yang, Kelsey E19 1:18.96

37.21 1:18.96

JSC-AZ 16McDougall, Maja20 1:19.52

37.64 1:19.52

MERC-CC 15Lee, Karyss E21 1:20.03

38.02 1:20.03

OV-AZ 16Hornback, Elaina R22 1:20.21

36.48 1:20.21

FORD-AZ 15Schwarz, Nitcharee E23 1:21.59

38.64 1:21.59

DACA-PC 15Wu, Victoria A24 1:21.63

38.74 1:21.63

 
#109  Women 15&O 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DACA-PC 16Liu, Dylan1 1:03.56

30.20 1:03.56

FAST-AZ 16Nye, Holland C2 1:07.26

31.23 1:07.26

FAST-AZ 17Blute, Desiree O3 1:08.39

32.28 1:08.39

DACA-PC 15Penaskovic, Shelby C4 1:08.76

32.92 1:08.76

FORD-AZ 17Carr, Vita P5 1:09.55

BEAR-AZ 15Barr, Elizabeth6 1:09.56

32.58 1:09.56

LIFE-AZ 17Heenan, Raleigh A7 1:12.16

33.18 1:12.16
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#109  Women 15&O 100 Yard Breast)

DACA-PC 16Lee-Weinand, Katarina S8 1:12.59

34.01 1:12.59

LCAT-NM 16Ayala, Dara9 1:13.22

33.56 1:13.22

JSC-AZ 15Sgouros, Gianna10 1:13.78

JSC-AZ 17Rodriguez, Ellia J11 1:15.37

34.46 1:15.37

MHA-OR 17Pribyl, Josie R12 1:15.39

35.04 1:15.39

OV-AZ 15Morris, Kaitlyn R13 1:17.36

36.12 1:17.36

OV-AZ 15Price, Caleigh D14 1:17.77

35.69 1:17.77

UN-AP-OR 20Fisher, Abby R15 1:17.98

36.64 1:17.98

JSC-AZ 17Donovan, Kate16 1:18.51

37.29 1:18.51

APEX-OR 15Tilson, Alexandria M17 1:19.25

37.80 1:19.25

OV-AZ 16Hornback, Elaina R18 1:19.49

37.14 1:19.49

DACA-PC 17Yang, Kelsey E19 1:19.72

37.49 1:19.72

JSC-AZ 16McDougall, Maja20 1:20.16

37.69 1:20.16

MHA-OR 17Stevens, Natalie R21 1:20.37

39.03 1:20.37

MERC-CC 15Lee, Karyss E22 1:20.76

37.79 1:20.76

DACA-PC 15Wu, Victoria A23 1:20.94

38.79 1:20.94

FORD-AZ 15Schwarz, Nitcharee E24 1:21.55

37.99 1:21.55

OV-AZ 16Thai, Waverly M25 1:21.96

38.00 1:21.96

JSC-AZ 16Williams, Kiran26 1:23.26

39.65 1:23.26

DACA-PC 15Sainani, Anika27 1:23.33

39.87 1:23.33

APEX-OR 16Newton, Audrey J28 1:26.55

41.03 1:26.55

FORD-AZ 15Bissmeyer, Ella R29 1:27.19

40.38 1:27.19

FAST-AZ 15Yang, Rhiannan30 1:28.82

42.98 1:28.82

LIFE-AZ 15Carlson, Gabby R31 1:30.93

42.26 1:30.93

SVTT-AZ 16Hite, Evelyn R32 1:31.41

43.02 1:31.41

OV-AZ 15Jones, Aspen E33 1:35.13

44.93 1:35.13

MHA-OR 18Kinney, Romy B--- DQ

36.58 DQ

 
#110  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FORD-AZ 14Cook, Max S1 59.85

28.25 59.85

FORD-AZ 13Carr, Sam J2 1:03.53

29.81 1:03.53

MHA-OR 14Lewis, Oliver W3 1:03.99

29.53 1:03.99

DACA-PC 14Bonhagen, Julian4 1:06.66

31.31 1:06.66

FAST-AZ 13Henikman, Landon R5 1:06.86

31.44 1:06.86

JSC-AZ 14Olson, Drake6 1:08.68

32.26 1:08.68

VCST-AZ 13Dolan, Knox W7 1:09.12

33.48 1:09.12

SA-OR 13Wang, Jonah8 1:12.18

34.63 1:12.18

B - Final

FORD-AZ 14Drake, Jack H9 1:11.87

33.82 1:11.87

SWAS-AZ 14Eller, Ciaran T10 1:12.42

34.79 1:12.42

FORD-AZ 13McCarrell, Sam A11 1:12.98

34.19 1:12.98

DACA-PC 14Rust, Elliot K12 1:13.39

35.34 1:13.39

DACA-PC 14Poon, Nathan13 1:14.32

35.03 1:14.32

FAST-AZ 13Nguyen, Austin H14 1:16.83

35.72 1:16.83

FORD-AZ 13Saffer, Rudy R15 1:17.20

37.04 1:17.20

BEAR-AZ 13Millett, Grant16 1:19.46

38.19 1:19.46

 
#110  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FORD-AZ 14Cook, Max S1 59.64

28.07 59.64

FORD-AZ 13Carr, Sam J2 1:04.25

30.39 1:04.25

MHA-OR 14Lewis, Oliver W3 1:05.75

30.46 1:05.75

DACA-PC 14Bonhagen, Julian4 1:06.43

31.32 1:06.43

FAST-AZ 13Henikman, Landon R5 1:07.24

32.71 1:07.24

JSC-AZ 14Olson, Drake6 1:08.58

32.25 1:08.58

VCST-AZ 13Dolan, Knox W7 1:10.63

33.46 1:10.63

SA-OR 13Wang, Jonah8 1:12.06

35.42 1:12.06

FORD-AZ 14Drake, Jack H9 1:12.27

34.07 1:12.27

FORD-AZ 13McCarrell, Sam A10 1:12.65

33.94 1:12.65

DACA-PC 14Poon, Nathan11 1:12.81

35.39 1:12.81

DACA-PC 14Rust, Elliot K12 1:14.07

35.93 1:14.07

SWAS-AZ 14Eller, Ciaran T13 1:14.23

34.08 1:14.23

FAST-AZ 13Nguyen, Austin H14 1:15.98

35.36 1:15.98

FORD-AZ 13Saffer, Rudy R15 1:17.04

37.04 1:17.04

BEAR-AZ 13Millett, Grant16 1:22.56

39.28 1:22.56

LIFE-AZ 14Harris, Luke S17 1:24.06

39.94 1:24.06

FORD-AZ 14Siress, Jeremiah J18 1:24.80

41.05 1:24.80

DACA-PC 14Msheik, Oliver19 1:27.29

LIFE-AZ 14Elmasry, Yahia20 1:27.31

40.26 1:27.31

FAST-AZ 13Kiesewetter, Noah A21 1:27.50

42.16 1:27.50

JSC-AZ 13Trier, Eli B*22 1:27.82

41.02 1:27.82

FORD-AZ 14Clarke, Jordan T*22 1:27.82

40.41 1:27.82

FAST-AZ 13Woodings, Bentley M24 1:28.25

40.64 1:28.25

SWAS-AZ 13Johnsen, Brendan A25 1:32.11

45.20 1:32.11

LCAT-NM 13Tucker, Cole C26 1:37.69

45.34 1:37.69

AZSL-AZ 13Green, James R27 1:37.93

45.77 1:37.93

FAST-AZ 13Dennis, Teddy E28 1:42.09

47.62 1:42.09

AZSL-AZ 13Brown, Austin C29 1:44.22

46.90 1:44.22

 
#110  Men 15&O 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SWAS-AZ 18Duerkop, Zach J1 59.32

27.65 59.32

FORD-AZ 16Olsson, Wade P2 1:00.26

28.35 1:00.26

TIGR-PC 16Vu, Dan M3 1:02.49

29.56 1:02.49

MHA-OR 15Lupasco, Tolik A4 1:02.58

29.44 1:02.58

OV-AZ 16Neese, Bryson W5 1:02.63

29.07 1:02.63
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Results
A - Final ...   (#110  Men 15&O 100 Yard Breast)

BEAR-AZ 15Vorholzer, Preston6 1:04.71

29.93 1:04.71

DACA-PC 19Bonhagen, RJ7 1:05.86

30.85 1:05.86

DACA-PC 16Lin, Darrin8 1:06.11

31.50 1:06.11

B - Final

SMAN-AZ 18Erickson, Ethan J9 1:05.36

30.94 1:05.36

DACA-PC 16Shang, Kevin10 1:06.18

30.91 1:06.18

DACA-PC 17Chen, Ethan11 1:09.37

32.38 1:09.37

JSC-AZ 17Hoberman, Sam12 1:11.82

33.64 1:11.82

APEX-OR 16Barber, Nolan J13 1:12.34

34.89 1:12.34

DACA-PC 15Yuan, Kevin M14 1:13.47

35.64 1:13.47

LIFE-AZ 15Baronas, Aidan15 1:13.95

34.64 1:13.95

OV-AZ 16Huerta, Evan R16 1:14.74

33.61 1:14.74

C - Final

LIFE-AZ 15Anderson, Simon L17 1:10.52

32.66 1:10.52

APEX-OR 16Montang, Maxwell W18 1:11.07

33.14 1:11.07

DACA-PC 15Hsu, Archer19 1:23.26

40.65 1:23.26

DACA-PC 15Liu, Jacob20 1:25.72

39.89 1:25.72

JSC-AZ 15Rodriguez, Kian B21 1:30.06

40.44 1:30.06

DACA-PC 21Chubakovich, Aitenir--- DQ

38.18 DQ

 
#110  Men 15&O 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SWAS-AZ 18Duerkop, Zach J1 59.78

27.76 59.78

FORD-AZ 16Olsson, Wade P2 1:01.80

29.04 1:01.80

OV-AZ 16Neese, Bryson W3 1:02.66

29.40 1:02.66

TIGR-PC 16Vu, Dan M4 1:02.93

30.09 1:02.93

MHA-OR 15Lupasco, Tolik A5 1:03.29

29.82 1:03.29

BEAR-AZ 15Vorholzer, Preston6 1:04.25

30.19 1:04.25

DACA-PC 16Lin, Darrin7 1:05.39

31.04 1:05.39

DACA-PC 19Bonhagen, RJ8 1:06.01

30.26 1:06.01

SMAN-AZ 18Erickson, Ethan J9 1:06.07

31.24 1:06.07

DACA-PC 17Chen, Ethan10 1:08.11

32.00 1:08.11

LIFE-AZ 16Bouche, Collin J11 1:08.45

32.00 1:08.45

DACA-PC 16Shang, Kevin12 1:08.90

32.06 1:08.90

DACA-PC 15Yuan, Kevin M13 1:11.66

33.81 1:11.66

JSC-AZ 17Hoberman, Sam14 1:12.10

33.94 1:12.10

LIFE-AZ 15Baronas, Aidan15 1:12.40

34.31 1:12.40

APEX-OR 16Barber, Nolan J16 1:12.75

34.09 1:12.75

OV-AZ 16Huerta, Evan R17 1:12.97

33.87 1:12.97

LIFE-AZ 15Anderson, Simon L18 1:14.34

34.26 1:14.34

APEX-OR 16Montang, Maxwell W19 1:15.34

35.26 1:15.34

DACA-PC 21Chubakovich, Aitenir20 1:20.67

38.96 1:20.67

SVTT-AZ 15Frederick, Elias A21 1:21.60

37.85 1:21.60

DACA-PC 15Hsu, Archer22 1:24.19

40.92 1:24.19

JSC-AZ 15Rodriguez, Kian B23 1:26.87

39.33 1:26.87

DACA-PC 15Liu, Jacob24 1:28.22

41.75 1:28.22

RAYS-AZ 15Dedmone, Luke W--- DQ

32.50 DQ

 
#111  Girls 13-14 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

VCST-AZ 13Varden, Claire E1 4:49.98

29.98 1:03.97 2:15.201:39.93

3:00.77 3:45.81 4:17.77 4:49.98

APEX-OR 14Faucera, Elora J2 4:54.28

31.73 1:08.20 2:20.981:44.91

3:04.84 3:48.50 4:22.74 4:54.28

FAST-AZ 13Shu, Elaine Y3 4:55.69

29.80 1:05.47 2:25.661:46.17

3:05.94 3:47.24 4:21.97 4:55.69

FORD-AZ 14Sarok, Esther R4 5:05.40

32.75 1:08.93 2:24.961:47.13

3:08.73 3:52.81 4:29.41 5:05.40

FAST-AZ 14Luecke, Ellie M5 5:08.88

32.92 1:09.94 2:28.791:49.62

3:14.19 3:57.77 4:35.02 5:08.88

APEX-OR 14Smith, Isabella L6 5:09.17

33.71 1:12.27 2:31.331:52.37

3:17.30 4:02.46 4:36.31 5:09.17

APEX-OR 13Mitchell, Kiara M7 5:10.95

31.13 1:08.46 2:30.721:49.93

3:17.64 4:03.61 4:37.51 5:10.95

FORD-AZ 14Goodman, Kylamarie L8 5:18.72

30.59 1:07.76 2:32.951:50.12

3:19.25 4:04.70 4:43.79 5:18.72

 
#111  Girls 13-14 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

VCST-AZ 13Varden, Claire E1 4:54.52

31.51 1:06.92 2:18.761:43.10

3:03.59 3:47.69 4:20.03 4:54.52

FORD-AZ 14Sarok, Esther R2 4:57.81

32.87 1:10.75 2:26.821:49.29

3:09.29 3:50.65 4:25.27 4:57.81

FAST-AZ 13Shu, Elaine Y3 4:58.62

30.47 1:06.55 2:27.971:46.90

3:07.69 3:48.92 4:24.86 4:58.62

APEX-OR 14Faucera, Elora J4 4:59.82

32.21 1:09.46 2:25.591:47.73

3:08.52 3:51.24 4:26.12 4:59.82

APEX-OR 14Smith, Isabella L5 5:04.19

32.79 1:10.32 2:28.221:49.92

3:13.15 3:58.99 4:32.58 5:04.19

FAST-AZ 14Luecke, Ellie M6 5:07.36

32.00 1:08.46 2:26.331:47.10

3:10.08 3:55.03 4:32.12 5:07.36

APEX-OR 13Mitchell, Kiara M7 5:16.42

31.26 1:11.67 2:33.741:52.28

3:19.44 4:07.11 4:41.87 5:16.42

FORD-AZ 14Goodman, Kylamarie L8 5:20.23

31.07 1:08.26 2:33.811:51.29

3:19.31 4:06.20 4:43.98 5:20.23

LCAT-NM 14Richardson, Maliyah R9 5:21.43

34.67 1:14.82 2:35.461:56.00

3:22.04 4:07.73 4:46.10 5:21.43

APEX-OR 14Hutton, Peyton M10 5:31.62

38.48 1:23.12 2:44.172:04.20

3:30.07 4:16.18 4:54.93 5:31.62

 
#111  Women 15&O 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FAST-AZ 17Blute, Desiree O1 4:31.58

28.67 1:02.07 2:11.241:36.63

2:49.18 3:28.62 4:00.82 4:31.58

DACA-PC 15Penaskovic, Shelby C2 4:46.32

30.61 1:06.15 2:19.261:42.69

2:59.00 3:39.71 4:13.83 4:46.32

APEX-OR 16Hutton, Madison G3 4:52.40

32.43 1:08.87 2:21.671:44.75

3:05.04 3:48.51 4:21.34 4:52.40
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Results
A - Final ...   (#111  Women 15&O 400 Yard IM)

FORD-AZ 19Sanchez Toscano, Naomi4 4:52.72

29.93 1:05.13 2:21.031:43.42

3:03.86 3:45.32 4:52.72

FORD-AZ 18Su, Andrea L5 4:53.50

29.45 1:04.35 2:22.871:43.59

3:04.28 3:46.34 4:20.48 4:53.50

APEX-OR 15Tilson, Alexandria M6 5:09.82

33.14 1:12.23 2:32.761:51.64

3:15.60 4:00.06 4:35.86 5:09.82

FORD-AZ 17Hess, Jordan A7 5:42.41

34.21 1:17.73 2:44.192:01.70

3:34.22 4:24.72 5:04.35 5:42.41

 
#111  Women 15&O 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FAST-AZ 17Blute, Desiree O1 4:33.87

28.58 1:02.00 2:08.691:35.96

2:48.63 3:28.93 4:02.22 4:33.87

DACA-PC 15Penaskovic, Shelby C2 4:44.48

32.20 1:07.43 2:19.601:43.77

2:59.11 3:38.55 4:12.18 4:44.48

FORD-AZ 19Sanchez Toscano, Naomi3 4:47.79

29.52 1:04.89 3:01.541:41.72

3:42.16 4:15.59 4:47.79

APEX-OR 16Hutton, Madison G4 4:52.54

32.58 1:09.31 2:22.801:45.69

3:05.19 3:48.10 4:20.67 4:52.54

DACA-PC 15Lu, Ellie5 4:54.94

30.94 1:08.04 2:19.711:43.70

3:03.43 3:47.43 4:21.91 4:54.94

FORD-AZ 18Su, Andrea L6 4:56.04

29.49 1:03.67 2:22.021:42.95

3:03.17 3:45.40 4:20.95 4:56.04

APEX-OR 15Tilson, Alexandria M7 5:08.83

33.54 1:14.00 2:31.481:52.23

3:16.63 4:00.77 4:35.03 5:08.83

FORD-AZ 17Hess, Jordan A8 5:51.87

35.24 1:20.08 2:50.792:05.92

3:42.92 4:34.24 5:13.96 5:51.87

 
#112  Boys 13-14 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BEAR-AZ 14Hoffmann, Reece1 4:39.20

28.78 1:01.76 2:12.271:36.32

2:53.28 3:35.78 4:07.33 4:39.20

TRA-CA 13Turk, Logan J2 4:40.25

29.09 1:03.64 2:14.501:39.76

2:55.30 3:36.99 4:09.31 4:40.25

FAST-AZ 13Henikman, Landon R3 4:45.18

30.98 1:06.37 2:22.081:44.82

2:59.50 3:39.29 4:13.23 4:45.18

DACA-PC 14Zhigalov, Daniil A4 4:45.23

29.47 1:03.48 2:20.501:42.47

3:02.03 3:42.75 4:16.03 4:45.23

BEAR-AZ 14Mariana, Cason5 4:50.40

30.61 1:06.66 2:20.331:44.65

3:03.57 3:47.35 4:20.57 4:50.40

APEX-OR 14Jordan, Tate W6 4:51.62

29.29 1:05.05 2:20.381:42.88

3:03.92 3:47.62 4:20.58 4:51.62

 
#112  Boys 13-14 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BEAR-AZ 14Hoffmann, Reece1 4:45.78

31.25 1:06.29 2:15.151:40.53

2:57.88 3:40.04 4:12.77 4:45.78

FAST-AZ 13Henikman, Landon R2 4:45.98

32.21 1:08.90 2:24.331:46.97

3:03.16 3:41.48 4:15.35 4:45.98

DACA-PC 14Zhigalov, Daniil A3 4:46.20

28.67 1:01.63 2:18.681:40.46

2:59.85 3:41.91 4:15.35 4:46.20

BEAR-AZ 14Mariana, Cason4 4:50.34

31.77 1:09.43 2:23.821:47.89

3:07.05 3:49.85 4:20.88 4:50.34

APEX-OR 14Jordan, Tate W5 4:50.87

30.49 1:06.10 2:19.761:42.99

3:04.26 3:47.61 4:20.11 4:50.87

TRA-CA 13Turk, Logan J6 4:54.97

30.24 1:06.05 2:23.741:46.28

3:05.83 3:48.42 4:22.32 4:54.97

APEX-OR 14Barber, Niels L--- DQ

33.22 1:09.99 2:24.931:47.45

3:07.84 3:51.23 4:27.74 DQ

 
#112  Men 15&O 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DACA-PC 19Hopkins, Gunner1 4:01.15

25.70 54.60 1:57.801:26.81

2:30.66 3:03.82 3:32.80 4:01.15

FAST-AZ 17Weibel, Luke A2 4:10.74

27.09 58.96 2:03.921:32.16

2:39.77 3:16.42 3:44.13 4:10.74

DACA-PC 16Dodge, Cannon A3 4:13.28

28.05 1:00.01 2:04.551:32.53

2:40.72 3:16.59 3:45.50 4:13.28

FORD-AZ 16Olsson, Wade P4 4:19.12

28.45 1:01.98 2:09.361:36.30

2:44.31 3:19.56 3:49.65 4:19.12

FORD-AZ 16Sarok, Samuel5 4:24.58

28.95 1:01.37 2:09.031:35.41

2:47.76 3:26.11 3:56.13 4:24.58

DACA-PC 15Bi, Dennis6 4:25.33

27.95 1:00.84 2:09.661:35.74

2:47.54 3:25.25 3:56.05 4:25.33

FORD-AZ 15Hess, Michael M7 4:30.86

27.57 59.16 2:07.731:33.38

2:47.46 3:28.66 3:59.14 4:30.86

BEAR-AZ 16Oldham, Sean8 4:41.67

29.74 1:04.32 2:14.891:39.10

2:55.18 3:36.25 4:09.91 4:41.67

 
#112  Men 15&O 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FAST-AZ 17Weibel, Luke A1 4:13.16

27.90 1:00.75 2:06.211:34.02

2:42.22 3:19.06 3:47.08 4:13.16

DACA-PC 16Dodge, Cannon A2 4:13.50

27.60 59.02 2:05.041:32.53

2:41.00 3:16.81 3:46.54 4:13.50

DACA-PC 19Hopkins, Gunner3 4:15.31

26.68 57.05 2:04.001:31.04

2:38.23 3:12.93 3:44.35 4:15.31

DACA-PC 15Strots, Alexander4 4:18.77

26.07 56.50 2:05.611:31.01

2:42.19 3:19.64 3:49.73 4:18.77

DACA-PC 15Bi, Dennis5 4:20.97

27.47 59.21 2:05.451:33.06

2:43.28 3:21.33 3:51.74 4:20.97

FORD-AZ 16Olsson, Wade P6 4:28.46

28.22 1:01.97 2:11.321:37.29

2:47.24 3:24.17 3:57.02 4:28.46

FORD-AZ 16Sarok, Samuel7 4:31.78

29.39 1:02.65 2:12.271:37.72

2:49.68 3:29.33 4:01.73 4:31.78

FORD-AZ 15Hess, Michael M8 4:34.51

28.03 1:00.16 2:07.771:34.29

2:48.39 3:30.55 4:02.32 4:34.51

BEAR-AZ 16Oldham, Sean9 4:40.50

28.42 1:02.73 2:12.521:37.19

2:54.15 3:36.06 4:09.09 4:40.50

LCAT-NM 15Ruybal, Ryan M10 4:41.91

27.63 1:00.41 2:17.101:39.30

3:00.03 3:40.26 4:11.47 4:41.91

BEAR-AZ 16Habib, Adam11 4:42.91

28.68 1:02.95 2:15.511:38.76

2:59.07 3:41.90 4:12.70 4:42.91

APEX-OR 17Hayhurst, Andrew W12 4:47.16

30.30 1:05.07 2:16.331:41.00

3:01.06 3:45.10 4:15.85 4:47.16

SA-OR 17Janbay, Isaac D13 4:47.33

AZSL-AZ 15Flores, Dante J14 5:17.67

32.26 1:10.36 2:33.481:51.55

3:18.06 4:04.88 4:41.70 5:17.67

DACA-PC 17Yim, Taewon T--- DQ

26.31 55.88 2:05.501:31.55

2:42.81 3:19.51 3:46.46 DQ

DACA-PC 21Chubakovich, Aitenir--- DQ

33.82 1:15.19 2:44.34

3:33.87 4:23.04 DQ
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#112  Men 15&O 400 Yard IM)

DACA-PC 16Lin, Darrin--- DQ

28.96 1:02.42 2:18.741:39.96

2:56.06 3:34.45 4:04.91 DQ

 
#113  Women 13&O 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AFAST-AZ1 1:48.37

Taylor, Connolly K 17 Nye, Holland C 16

Zhao, Alva Y 16 Smith, Wren S 17

27.09 58.37 1:48.371:23.40

ADACA-PC2 1:52.32

Guyman, Juliette E 15 Liu, Dylan 16

Sainani, Anika 15 Lu, Ellie 15

29.43 59.37 1:52.321:27.73

AJSC-AZ3 1:53.32

Yazzie, Nanabah D 18 Sgouros, Gianna 15

Schweikert, Charlie A 14 McDougall, Maja 16

29.11 1:01.40 1:53.321:27.84

BFAST-AZ4 1:54.42

Wildenbeest, Esmee C 13 Blute, Desiree O 17

Zhao, Marina Y 13 Basken, Taylor M 14

29.05 1:01.54 1:54.421:28.74

AFORD-AZ5 1:55.17

Switzer, Zoey M 17 Su, Andrea L 18

Carr, Vita P 17 Sarok, Esther R 14

30.03 1:03.83 1:55.171:30.10

ABEAR-AZ6 1:55.28

Habib, Rachel 14 Barr, Elizabeth 15

Edquid, Brinley 13 Walker, Anna 15

29.09 1:01.86 1:55.281:28.88

BJSC-AZ7 1:55.75

Arnold, Alexandra B 15 Rodriguez, Ellia J 17

Hollywood, Maple N 14 Donovan, Kate 17

29.40 1:02.61 1:55.751:29.96

BFORD-AZ8 1:57.51

Sanchez Toscano, Naomi 19 Novak, Elira R 13

Park, Alysa R 15 Obler, Kinzie G 13

28.83 1:03.35 1:57.511:31.12

AVCST-AZ9 1:58.80

Varden, Claire E 13 Durazo, Emma G 13

Reidy, Mia L 17 Mieczkowski, Ani B 15

28.39 1:05.49 1:58.801:32.67

CFAST-AZ10 1:59.47

Geiger, Izzy F 16 Shu, Elaine Y 13

Whelan, Rylee J 13 Denard, Zana M 13

30.23 1:03.03 1:59.471:32.56

ALIFE-AZ11 1:59.61

Anderson, Lydia I 14 Heenan, Raleigh A 17

Becker, Ilyssa M 14 Lindstrom, Lauren M 17

31.63 1:05.39 1:59.611:37.78

AAPEX-OR12 2:00.88

Horak, Paige K 14 Hutton, Madison G 16

Jones, Olivia M 13 Faucera, Elora J 14

29.66 1:06.04 2:00.881:35.07

DFAST-AZ13 2:01.74

Davidson, Leah J 15 Richardson, Isabelle A 13

Smith, Ruby A 17 Hains, Tess S 13

31.01 1:04.69 2:01.741:34.69

ALCAT-NM14 2:02.35

Richardson, Maliyah R 14 Richardson, Arabella C 17

Ayala, Dara 16 Hamilton, Mackenzie D 14

30.69 1:05.53 2:02.351:34.14

CFORD-AZ15 2:04.24

Schultz, Leah C 17 Bissmeyer, Ella R 15

Goodman, Kylamarie L 14 Schwarz, Nitcharee E 15

30.15 1:07.69 2:04.241:36.00

CDACA-PC16 2:04.96

Barba, Brooke 14 Hopkins, Summer S 14

Park, Zoey C 14 Yang, Kelsey E 17

1:09.03 1:37.75 2:04.96

EFAST-AZ17 2:07.81

Cosgrove, Claire A 13 Phillips, Alivia 13

Wittmer, Grace K 14 Nussbaum, Ava J 14

34.56 1:08.28 2:07.811:39.77

BAPEX-OR18 2:07.96

Smith, Isabella L 14 Selby, Addison C 14

Mitchell, Kiara M 13 Tilson, Alexandria M 15

32.17 1:11.27 2:07.961:40.54

ATJCC-AZ19 2:07.98

Tjia, Jacqueline 13 Kashanipour, Dalia 13

Roddy, Anita 17 Roddy, Alice 15

31.38 1:12.49 2:07.981:41.77

CJSC-AZ20 2:08.16

Sargent, Leila K 14 Verkest, Presley E 15

Kauffman, Saxony 16 Keats, Litney S 17

36.67 1:11.91 2:08.161:46.12

AMHA-OR21 2:08.42

Smith, Cora L 16 Kinney, Romy B 18

Pribyl, Josie R 17 Calvert, Ellie A 13

33.17 1:08.58 2:08.421:38.80

ASWAS-AZ22 2:10.11

Dicamillo, Alina R 15 Garcia Gamez, Sea L 13

Eftekhar, Stella A 14 Nielsen, Emily P 17

33.18 1:09.67 2:10.111:40.54

CLIFE-AZ23 2:10.52

Baltierrez, Jayden 14 Watkins, Addison G 14

Braun, Arya R 14 Determan, Harper E 13

31.93 1:10.24 2:10.521:41.75

CAPEX-OR24 2:11.39

Montang, Madelyn M 14 Hutton, Peyton M 14

Newton, Audrey J 16 Braach, Brooklyn J 14

31.45 1:09.05 2:11.391:41.01

FFAST-AZ25 2:14.45

Crawford, Hannah L 15 Yang, Rhiannan 15

Luecke, Ellie M 14 Schultz, Hattie C 13

30.55 1:13.12 2:14.451:44.60

BSWAS-AZ26 2:14.50

Polivchak, Lucy G 14 Dixon, Penelope A 14

Fleming, Avery L 13 Schwab, Talia A 14

33.91 1:15.03 2:14.501:45.44

DFORD-AZ27 2:14.58

Hess, Jordan A 17 Jones, Lavinia C 13

Romanoski, Anna G 14 Imig, Lucia D 14

35.64 1:11.89 2:14.581:44.41

AAFT-AZ28 2:15.61

Garcia, Gianna 17 Rabissi, Alice * 14

Deyo, Abigail D 17 Palomarez, Carissa I 16

35.26 1:18.00 2:15.611:49.90

DJSC-AZ29 2:18.45

Williams, Kiran 16 Blaurock-Eckhardt, Harlow 14

Stamm, Finny 13 Funari, Eve 13

32.91 1:12.36 2:18.451:45.53

ARAYS-AZ30 2:20.78

Coil, Angelina 14 Harris, Ruthie J 14

Stocum, Alyssa P 15 Meza, Irma N 14

37.16 1:15.54 2:20.781:51.40

BBEAR-AZ31 2:24.49

Ramirez, Ysabel 13 Wilken, Abby 14

Merritt, Isabella 15 Garcia, Alexandra 13

36.42 1:29.08 2:24.491:54.28

BTJCC-AZ--- DQ

North, Abby 13 North, Ally 13

Roland, Sofia 13 Lopez, Melanie 14

35.85 1:17.19 DQ2:08.14

BLIFE-AZ--- DQ

Tosko, Presley A 14 Meloun, Samantha A 15

Carlson, Gabby R 15 Sack, Maddi A 13

31.08 1:07.19 DQ1:37.21

BDACA-PC--- DQ

Lee-Weinand, Katarina S 16 Penaskovic, Shelby C 15

Wu, Victoria A 15 Tay, Sophia E 14

30.33 1:01.19 DQ1:29.02

BVCST-AZ--- DQ

Drummond, Kadynce S 16 Mosier, Gabriella N 13

Leingang, Madelyn H 14 Sbarra, Margot R 14

39.16 1:17.65 DQ1:49.80

 
#114  Men 13&O 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ADACA-PC1 1:37.91

Dodge, Cannon A 16 Hopkins, Gunner 19

Yim, Taewon T 17 Strots, Alexander 15

25.75 52.82 1:37.911:16.55

AFAST-AZ2 1:40.01

Cindrich, Reese A 17 Weibel, Luke A 17

Elsesser, Ariston S 16 Dinsmore, Nick W 17

26.06 53.71 1:40.011:17.95

AFORD-AZ3 1:40.45

Torres, Diego A 15 Olsson, Wade P 16

Hess, Michael M 15 Gaspers, Nicholas J 15

25.63 53.58 1:40.451:18.36

ASWAS-AZ4 1:43.32

Eller, Ciaran T 14 Duerkop, Zach J 18

Eftekhar, Jackson S 16 Machamer, Jack A 16

27.12 53.76 1:43.321:18.13
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(#114  Men 13&O 200 Yard Medley Relay)

BFAST-AZ5 1:44.44

Cindrich, Levi C 17 Shao, Tyler 15

Cosgrove, Liam T 15 Kastner, Aidan J 15

27.61 57.01 1:44.441:21.71

AMHA-OR6 1:44.53

Lupasco, Tolik A 15 Lewis, Oliver W 14

Schrenk, Ari D 18 Eggers, Asher A 14

25.85 55.34 1:44.531:21.63

BFORD-AZ7 1:45.35

Short, Logan D 14 Cook, Max S 14

Schwarz, Nate D 14 Oliver, Kaelen G 17

27.59 54.92 1:45.351:20.45

BDACA-PC8 1:45.75

Chen, Ethan 17 Bi, Dennis 15

Bonhagen, Julian 14 Bonhagen, RJ 19

26.75 57.43 1:45.751:22.65

CFAST-AZ9 1:46.54

Blair, Rhys D 15 Henikman, Landon R 13

Taylor, Blake W 14 Custer, Aiden T 15

27.78 57.97 1:46.541:23.94

CFORD-AZ10 1:48.70

Sarok, Samuel 16 McCarrell, Sam A 13

Carr, Sam J 13 Alcantar, Gustavo 17

25.90 59.13 1:48.701:25.27

AJSC-AZ11 1:50.58

Hoberman, Sam 17 Olson, Drake 14

Hale, Aiden R 16 Trier, Eli B 13

27.24 56.46 1:50.581:22.93

AAPEX-OR12 1:51.26

Jordan, Tate W 14 Hayhurst, Andrew W 17

Coleman, Holden J 14 Barber, Nolan J 16

28.13 1:01.74 1:51.261:28.07

CDACA-PC13 1:51.78

Yuan, Kevin M 15 Lin, Darrin 16

Poon, Nathan 14 Liu, Jacob 15

30.15 1:00.75 1:51.781:27.40

EFAST-AZ14 1:52.99

Akoglu, Matej M 14 Kiesewetter, Noah A 13

Dodds, Matthew M 14 Dennis, Teddy E 13

43.34 1:17.67 1:52.99

DFORD-AZ15 1:54.04

Hoefferle, Landon D 16 Drake, Jack H 14

Maxwell, Matthew T 15 Olsson, Kent F 14

27.91 1:00.83 1:54.041:28.04

AAFT-AZ16 1:55.11

Deyo, Rilley S 15 Ferriere, Maxime W 16

Hansen, Miles I 13 Fauland, Felix M 15

28.89 59.84 1:55.111:29.96

ALIFE-AZ17 1:55.65

Amponsah, Ethan 14 Anderson, Simon L 15

Fox, Dominick 14 Munteanu, Marcus A 15

28.28 1:02.73 1:55.651:37.10

BBEAR-AZ18 1:56.59

Angel, Lucas 15 Millett, Grant 13

Mariana, Cason 14 Habib, Adam 16

31.48 1:06.64 1:56.591:33.19

BLIFE-AZ19 1:57.13

Harris, Luke S 14 Baronas, Aidan 15

Klein, Asher 14 Ramirez, Mateo C 15

31.13 1:04.68 1:57.131:32.13

FFORD-AZ20 1:58.80

Hao, Miles J 14 Saffer, Rudy R 13

Kot, Mason C 14 Kazui, Haru 14

30.26 1:05.38 1:58.801:34.07

BAPEX-OR21 1:59.22

Fisher, Brady D 17 Montang, Maxwell W 16

Barber, Niels L 14 Delavan, Russell L 12

29.12 1:02.03 1:59.221:30.73

DFAST-AZ22 2:00.60

Rendon, Jesus F 16 Nguyen, Austin H 13

Griffith, Braden M 13 Ponce, Damien J 13

28.49 1:02.82 2:00.601:32.97

ASMAN-AZ23 2:03.22

Olson, Isaac C 17 Erickson, Ethan J 18

Nehrmeyer, Colt M 15 Port, Aaron L 16

38.74 1:08.97 2:03.221:35.64

EFORD-AZ24 2:04.01

Shapiro, Matthew J 17 Siress, Jeremiah J 14

Castillo, Caden E 13 Clarke, Jordan T 14

29.79 1:07.75 2:04.011:35.53

ABEAR-AZ--- DQ

Hoffmann, Reece 14 Vorholzer, Preston 15

Huff, Kian 17 Miller, Everett 16

29.33 58.26 DQ1:23.69

 
#115  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SWAT-BD 14Iwaloye, Eniola H1 23.83

FORD-AZ 14Sarok, Esther R2 24.48

JSC-AZ 14Schweikert, Charlie A3 25.05

FAST-AZ 14Basken, Taylor M4 25.07

APEX-OR 13Jones, Olivia M5 25.32

APEX-OR 14Faucera, Elora J6 25.89

FAST-AZ 13Denard, Zana M7 25.96

FAST-AZ 13Wildenbeest, Esmee C8 26.19

B - Final

OV-AZ 14Hess, Abby J9 26.27

APEX-OR 14Horak, Paige K10 26.28

LIFE-AZ 14Becker, Ilyssa M11 26.29

JSC-AZ 14Hollywood, Maple N12 26.40

FORD-AZ 13Obler, Kinzie G13 26.61

APEX-OR 14Montang, Madelyn M14 26.65

APEX-OR 13Mitchell, Kiara M15 26.77

FAST-AZ 13Whelan, Rylee J16 26.87

 
#115  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SWAT-BD 14Iwaloye, Eniola H1 24.69

FORD-AZ 14Sarok, Esther R2 25.20

JSC-AZ 14Schweikert, Charlie A3 25.34

APEX-OR 13Jones, Olivia M4 25.70

FAST-AZ 14Basken, Taylor M5 25.93

APEX-OR 14Faucera, Elora J6 26.03

FAST-AZ 13Denard, Zana M7 26.12

FAST-AZ 13Wildenbeest, Esmee C8 26.44

OV-AZ 14Hess, Abby J9 26.46

APEX-OR 14Horak, Paige K10 26.47

JSC-AZ 14Hollywood, Maple N11 26.61

APEX-OR 13Mitchell, Kiara M12 26.70

LIFE-AZ 14Becker, Ilyssa M13 26.72

FAST-AZ 13Whelan, Rylee J14 26.75

APEX-OR 14Montang, Madelyn M15 26.76

FORD-AZ 13Obler, Kinzie G16 26.85

FAST-AZ 13Cosgrove, Claire A17 26.89

FORD-AZ 13Novak, Elira R18 26.92

FAST-AZ 13Richardson, Isabelle A19 26.99

LIFE-AZ 14Darling, Sloane20 27.00

SWAS-AZ 14Polivchak, Lucy G21 27.02

TIGR-PC 14Recinos, Soraya L22 27.04

VCST-AZ 13Durazo, Emma G23 27.05

FAST-AZ 13Hains, Tess S24 27.11

DACA-PC 14Tay, Sophia E25 27.16

RAYS-AZ 14Harris, Ruthie J26 27.24

LIFE-AZ 14Tosko, Presley A27 27.33

FAST-AZ 13Phillips, Alivia28 27.42

FORD-AZ 14Goodman, Kylamarie L*29 27.49

LIFE-AZ 14Anderson, Lydia I*29 27.49

LIFE-AZ 14Baltierrez, Jayden31 27.64

FAST-AZ 14Nussbaum, Ava J*32 27.71

VCST-AZ 14Leingang, Madelyn H*32 27.71

LCAT-NM 14Richardson, Maliyah R34 27.82

FAST-AZ 14Wittmer, Grace K35 28.08

BEAR-AZ 14Habib, Rachel36 28.10

SWAS-AZ 13Garcia Gamez, Sea L37 28.19

LIFE-AZ 13Sack, Maddi A38 28.21

SWAS-AZ 14Eftekhar, Stella A39 28.23

DACA-PC 14Park, Zoey C40 28.33

FORD-AZ 13Jones, Lavinia C41 28.55

LCAT-NM 14Hamilton, Mackenzie D42 28.80

LIFE-AZ 14Braun, Arya R43 28.96

FORD-AZ 14Romanoski, Anna G44 29.27

LIFE-AZ 13Determan, Harper E45 29.42

BEAR-AZ 13Ramirez, Ysabel46 29.44

FORD-AZ 14Imig, Lucia D47 29.47

SWAS-AZ 14Schwab, Talia A48 29.54

UN-AZ 13Zhao, Shihan49 29.58

FAST-AZ 13Schultz, Hattie C50 29.63

DACA-PC 14Hopkins, Summer S51 30.01

APEX-OR 14Braach, Brooklyn J52 30.02

APEX-OR 14Selby, Addison C53 30.10

APEX-OR 14Hutton, Peyton M54 30.13

RAYS-AZ 14Meza, Irma N55 30.24

JSC-AZ 14Sargent, Leila K56 30.34

FAST-AZ 13Husted, Chloe A57 30.38

LIFE-AZ 13Hergert, Noel58 30.44

DACA-PC 14Ryoo, Katrin Y59 30.56
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Preliminaries ...   (#115  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Free)

TJCC-AZ 13Kashanipour, Dalia60 30.58

TJCC-AZ 13North, Abby61 30.73

VCST-AZ 14Farrell, Katie-Anne V62 30.74

BEAR-AZ 13Garcia, Alexandra63 30.79

LIFE-AZ 14Watkins, Addison G64 30.84

LIFE-AZ 13Peters, Natalee65 31.25

AFT-AZ 14Rabissi, Alice *66 31.27

VCST-AZ 13Mosier, Gabriella N67 31.33

TJCC-AZ 13North, Ally68 31.37

SWAS-AZ 14Dixon, Penelope A69 31.46

SVTT-AZ 13McDowell, Vivian A70 31.66

JSC-AZ 13Funari, Eve71 31.74

VCST-AZ 14Sbarra, Margot R72 31.76

LPST-AZ 14Crawford, Cora A73 32.01

JSC-AZ 14Blaurock-Eckhardt, Harlow74 32.14

SWAS-AZ 14Feldman, Laura A75 32.34

LIFE-AZ 13Cline, Carley L76 32.66

RAYS-AZ 14Lamb, Jordan M77 33.28

OV-AZ 13Pozzie, Liliana J78 33.52

MHA-OR 13Carney, Maddi D79 33.62

FAST-AZ 13Gehner, Emily R80 33.65

TJCC-AZ 14Lopez, Melanie81 34.48

TJCC-AZ 13Roland, Sofia82 35.19

AFT-AZ 13Aviles Limon, Sarah N83 36.06

BEAR-AZ 14Wilken, Abby84 37.37

TJCC-AZ 13Barnes, Amelia85 37.63

OV-AZ 13Kraft, Savannah L86 38.22

VCST-AZ 13Chapman, Emery E87 39.68

FAST-AZ 14Bracamonte, Jazmyn M88 43.55

SMAN-AZ 14Olson, Lucy M89 43.58

 
#115  Women 15&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FAST-AZ 16Zhao, Alva Y1 23.41

TIGR-PC 16Wheeler, Mac E2 23.50

FAST-AZ 17Taylor, Connolly K3 23.82

FAST-AZ 17Smith, Wren S4 24.11

LIFE-AZ 17Lindstrom, Lauren M5 24.25

TIGR-PC 17Williams, Eliana L6 24.36

SWAS-AZ 15Dicamillo, Alina R7 24.49

DACA-PC 15Lu, Ellie8 24.79

B - Final

MERC-CC 15Martinez, Violet R9 24.47

FORD-AZ 17Switzer, Zoey M10 24.62

AFT-AZ 16Palomarez, Carissa I11 24.63

FORD-AZ 17Carr, Vita P12 24.65

FAST-AZ 16Nye, Holland C13 24.73

LCAT-NM 16Ayala, Dara14 24.78

VCST-AZ 17Reidy, Mia L15 25.11

DACA-PC 15Sainani, Anika16 25.13

C - Final

DACA-PC 15Guyman, Juliette E17 24.96

JSC-AZ 17Donovan, Kate18 25.48

JSC-AZ 15Arnold, Alexandra B19 25.49

FORD-AZ 20Schofield, Jasmine E20 25.59

MHA-OR 16Smith, Cora L21 25.70

JSC-AZ 16McDougall, Maja22 25.92

FORD-AZ 15Park, Alysa R23 25.93

OV-AZ 15Price, Caleigh D24 27.26

 
#115  Women 15&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FAST-AZ 16Zhao, Alva Y1 23.78

FAST-AZ 17Taylor, Connolly K2 24.20

TIGR-PC 16Wheeler, Mac E3 24.29

TIGR-PC 17Williams, Eliana L4 24.53

FAST-AZ 17Smith, Wren S5 24.79

LIFE-AZ 17Lindstrom, Lauren M6 24.81

DACA-PC 15Lu, Ellie7 24.84

SWAS-AZ 15Dicamillo, Alina R8 24.95

FAST-AZ 16Nye, Holland C9 24.96

MERC-CC 15Martinez, Violet R10 25.00

LCAT-NM 16Ayala, Dara11 25.03

DACA-PC 15Sainani, Anika12 25.12

FORD-AZ 17Carr, Vita P13 25.15

AFT-AZ 16Palomarez, Carissa I14 25.16

FORD-AZ 17Switzer, Zoey M15 25.47

VCST-AZ 17Reidy, Mia L16 25.65

FORD-AZ 20Schofield, Jasmine E17 25.74

JSC-AZ 17Donovan, Kate18 25.86

DACA-PC 15Guyman, Juliette E19 25.89

JSC-AZ 16McDougall, Maja20 25.96

DACA-PC 16Lee-Weinand, Katarina S21 26.06

MHA-OR 16Smith, Cora L22 26.22

FORD-AZ 15Park, Alysa R23 26.29

BEAR-AZ 15Barr, Elizabeth24 26.39

JSC-AZ 15Arnold, Alexandra B25 26.46

VCST-AZ 15Mieczkowski, Ani B26 26.48

OV-AZ 15Price, Caleigh D27 26.53

FORD-AZ 17Schultz, Leah C28 26.66

JSC-AZ 16Kauffman, Saxony29 26.70

MERC-CC 15Piasai, Aylin30 26.76

TJCC-AZ 15Roddy, Alice31 26.79

LIFE-AZ 17Heenan, Raleigh A32 26.85

OV-AZ 16Thai, Waverly M*33 27.00

DACA-PC 15Wu, Victoria A*33 27.00

BEAR-AZ 15Walker, Anna35 27.01

JSC-AZ 17Keats, Litney S36 27.08

JSC-AZ 17Rodriguez, Ellia J37 27.12

FAST-AZ 17Smith, Ruby A38 27.17

FAST-AZ 15Crawford, Hannah L39 27.36

LCAT-NM 17Richardson, Arabella C40 27.51

MERC-CC 15Lee, Karyss E41 27.52

JSC-AZ 15Sgouros, Gianna42 27.58

JSC-AZ 15Verkest, Presley E43 27.60

FAST-AZ 15Davidson, Leah J44 27.64

JSC-AZ 18Yazzie, Nanabah D45 27.85

APEX-OR 15Tilson, Alexandria M46 27.95

OV-AZ 16Hornback, Elaina R47 27.99

FORD-AZ 17Hess, Jordan A48 28.13

FORD-AZ 15Schwarz, Nitcharee E49 28.15

JSC-AZ 16Williams, Kiran50 28.34

FORD-AZ 15Bissmeyer, Ella R51 28.36

VCST-AZ 16Drummond, Kadynce S52 28.38

OV-AZ 15McFarlane, Leyah53 28.41

TJCC-AZ 17Roddy, Anita54 29.12

OV-AZ 15Gracy, Kaela E55 29.26

LIFE-AZ 15Carlson, Gabby R56 29.32

FAST-AZ 15Yang, Rhiannan57 29.53

AFT-AZ 17Deyo, Abigail D*58 29.63

SMAN-AZ 16Torne, TJ J*58 29.63

OV-AZ 17Kerwin, Aidan R60 29.67

OV-AZ 15Ibarra, Liz B61 29.69

RAYS-AZ 15Stocum, Alyssa P62 29.71

SWAS-AZ 17Nielsen, Emily P63 30.13

APEX-OR 16Newton, Audrey J64 30.25

DACA-PC 15Spears, Charlotte65 30.57

AFT-AZ 17Garcia, Gianna66 30.87

UN-AP-OR 20Fisher, Abby R67 31.07

SVTT-AZ 16Hite, Evelyn R68 32.52

OV-AZ 15Jones, Aspen E69 32.63

SVTT-AZ 19Pasley, Anne S70 34.15

LCAT-NM 16Morales, Mallory M71 37.58

 
#116  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

JSC-AZ 14Olson, Drake1 22.49

SWAS-AZ 14Eller, Ciaran T2 22.68

FORD-AZ 13Carr, Sam J3 23.23

MHA-OR 14Eggers, Asher A4 23.27

DACA-PC 14Bonhagen, Julian5 23.33

APEX-OR 14Coleman, Holden J6 23.34

FAST-AZ 14Taylor, Blake W7 23.42

MHA-OR 14Lewis, Oliver W8 23.53

B - Final

FORD-AZ 14Schwarz, Nate D9 24.07

BEAR-AZ 14Hoffmann, Reece10 24.28

AZSL-AZ 14Gehrke, Hudson D11 24.31

FORD-AZ 14Drake, Jack H12 24.34

APEX-OR 14Jordan, Tate W13 24.66

SA-OR 14Statz, Ryder S14 24.81

JSC-AZ 14Henry, Luke D*15 24.89

VCST-AZ 14Mencke, Reef*15 24.89

 
#116  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

JSC-AZ 14Olson, Drake1 22.52

SWAS-AZ 14Eller, Ciaran T2 23.07

FORD-AZ 13Carr, Sam J3 23.39

APEX-OR 14Coleman, Holden J4 23.44

MHA-OR 14Eggers, Asher A5 23.66

FAST-AZ 14Taylor, Blake W6 23.70
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Preliminaries ...   (#116  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Free)

MHA-OR 14Lewis, Oliver W7 23.76

DACA-PC 14Bonhagen, Julian8 23.84

FORD-AZ 14Schwarz, Nate D9 24.08

APEX-OR 14Jordan, Tate W10 24.17

FORD-AZ 14Drake, Jack H11 24.24

VCST-AZ 14Mencke, Reef12 24.28

AZSL-AZ 14Gehrke, Hudson D13 24.32

SA-OR 14Statz, Ryder S14 24.52

BEAR-AZ 14Hoffmann, Reece15 24.59

JSC-AZ 14Henry, Luke D16 24.73

VCST-AZ 13Dolan, Knox W17 24.94

FORD-AZ 14Kazui, Haru*18 25.32

LIFE-AZ 14Fox, Dominick*18 25.32

Swim-Off Required

DACA-PC 14Poon, Nathan20 25.41

FORD-AZ 14Olsson, Kent F21 25.46

BEAR-AZ 14Mariana, Cason22 25.56

LIFE-AZ 14Klein, Asher23 26.17

LIFE-AZ 14Elmasry, Yahia24 26.20

LIFE-AZ 14Atanasovski, Damjan25 26.33

FAST-AZ 13Griffith, Braden M26 26.66

OV-AZ 14Hollman, Keenan C27 26.81

FORD-AZ 14Kot, Mason C28 27.06

FAST-AZ 13Ponce, Damien J29 27.09

LIFE-AZ 14Harris, Luke S30 27.13

MHA-OR 14Brayson, Kamron A31 27.45

BEAR-AZ 13Millett, Grant32 27.49

FORD-AZ 14Hao, Miles J33 27.60

FORD-AZ 14Siress, Jeremiah J34 27.64

FORD-AZ 13Franklin, Tyler J35 27.94

JSC-AZ 13Trier, Eli B36 27.95

AZ-UN-AZ 13Taylor, Colton W37 28.22

FAST-AZ 14Dodds, Matthew M38 28.44

FORD-AZ 14Clarke, Jordan T39 28.65

DACA-PC 14Ramanathan, Dhruv40 28.74

AFT-AZ 13Hansen, Miles I41 28.98

AZSL-AZ 13Green, James R42 29.47

FAST-AZ 14Akoglu, Matej M43 29.66

MHA-OR 13Noble, Logan J44 29.71

AFT-AZ 13Lowe, Kingsley E45 29.93

FORD-AZ 14Allen, Nico46 30.12

RAYS-AZ 13Dedmone, Levi T47 30.27

SWAS-AZ 13Johnsen, Brendan A48 30.36

DACA-PC 14Msheik, Oliver49 30.62

LCAT-NM 13Tucker, Cole C50 32.00

OV-AZ 14Gallegos, Omar L51 34.07

FAST-AZ 13Dennis, Teddy E52 39.40

LIFE-AZ 14Amponsah, Ethan--- DQ

 
#116  Men 15&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OV-AZ 19Edmiston, Scott S1 20.05

DACA-PC 15Strots, Alexander2 20.87

UN-AZ 23Pollock, Xander3 21.32

FAST-AZ 17Dinsmore, Nick W4 21.68

FAST-AZ 17Weibel, Luke A5 21.78

OV-AZ 21Nasif, Roman J6 21.88

DACA-PC 17Yim, Taewon T7 21.94

FORD-AZ 17Smyczek, Trey C8 22.11

B - Final

JSC-AZ 17Zobec, Cameron9 22.05

FORD-AZ 15Gaspers, Nicholas J10 22.24

FAST-AZ 16Elsesser, Ariston S11 22.44

FAST-AZ 15Kastner, Aidan J12 22.45

FAST-AZ 15Shao, Tyler13 22.50

AZSL-AZ 17Gehrke, Holden N14 22.64

FORD-AZ 15Torres, Diego A15 22.68

DACA-PC 19Bonhagen, RJ16 22.92

C - Final

DACA-PC 17Chen, Ethan17 22.85

FAST-AZ 15Custer, Aiden T18 22.88

BEAR-AZ 16Habib, Adam19 23.12

APEX-OR 16Barber, Nolan J20 23.26

FAST-AZ 17Cindrich, Reese A21 23.28

SWAS-AZ 16Eftekhar, Jackson S22 23.38

OV-AZ 15Hess, Josiah R23 23.50

LCAT-NM 15Ruybal, Ryan M24 23.57

 
#116  Men 15&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OV-AZ 19Edmiston, Scott S1 20.15

DACA-PC 15Strots, Alexander2 21.17

UN-AZ 23Pollock, Xander3 21.55

SWAS-AZ 18Duerkop, Zach J4 21.77

OV-AZ 21Nasif, Roman J5 22.06

FAST-AZ 17Dinsmore, Nick W6 22.09

FORD-AZ 17Smyczek, Trey C7 22.10

FAST-AZ 17Weibel, Luke A8 22.17

DACA-PC 17Yim, Taewon T9 22.31

FAST-AZ 15Shao, Tyler10 22.40

FORD-AZ 15Torres, Diego A11 22.65

FORD-AZ 15Gaspers, Nicholas J*12 22.67

JSC-AZ 17Zobec, Cameron*12 22.67

FAST-AZ 16Elsesser, Ariston S14 22.68

DACA-PC 19Bonhagen, RJ15 22.79

AZSL-AZ 17Gehrke, Holden N16 22.81

FAST-AZ 15Kastner, Aidan J17 22.95

DACA-PC 17Chen, Ethan18 23.06

APEX-OR 16Barber, Nolan J19 23.13

FAST-AZ 15Custer, Aiden T20 23.19

SWAS-AZ 16Eftekhar, Jackson S21 23.20

LCAT-NM 15Ruybal, Ryan M22 23.25

FAST-AZ 17Cindrich, Reese A23 23.39

AFT-AZ 15Deyo, Rilley S24 23.40

OV-AZ 15Hess, Josiah R25 23.44

BEAR-AZ 16Habib, Adam*26 23.46

SVTT-AZ 17McDowell, Spencer L*26 23.46

Swim-Off Required

DACA-PC 16Lin, Darrin28 23.51

FORD-AZ 16Hoefferle, Landon D29 23.60

BEAR-AZ 17Huff, Kian30 23.79

FORD-AZ 17Alcantar, Gustavo31 23.88

FORD-AZ 15Maxwell, Matthew T32 23.90

MHA-OR 18Schrenk, Ari D33 23.93

TIGR-PC 17Recinos, Joaquin A34 23.98

AZSL-AZ 15Occhiline, Joey K35 24.01

JSC-AZ 16Hale, Aiden R36 24.03

JSC-AZ 17Hoberman, Sam37 24.10

SVTT-AZ 16Davidson, Chase M38 24.16

BEAR-AZ 16Miller, Everett39 24.20

LIFE-AZ 16Bouche, Collin J40 24.28

FAST-AZ 15Blair, Rhys D41 24.29

FORD-AZ 17Oliver, Kaelen G42 24.34

FORD-AZ 17Shapiro, Matthew J43 24.36

SMAN-AZ 15Nehrmeyer, Colt M44 24.44

AZSL-AZ 15Flores, Dante J45 24.52

OV-AZ 18Sanchez, Julian A46 24.56

APEX-OR 17Hayhurst, Andrew W47 24.65

BEAR-AZ 15Vorholzer, Preston48 24.66

FAST-AZ 17Cindrich, Levi C49 24.68

DACA-PC 15Yuan, Kevin M50 24.70

APEX-OR 16Montang, Maxwell W51 24.73

LIFE-AZ 15Munteanu, Marcus A52 24.79

LIFE-AZ 15Anderson, Simon L*53 24.81

FAST-AZ 16Rendon, Jesus F*53 24.81

AFT-AZ 15Fauland, Felix M55 24.97

DACA-PC 16Bissell, Chase56 25.05

OV-AZ 17Newkirk, Sam J57 25.09

APEX-OR 17Fisher, Brady D58 25.12

TIGR-PC 15Pinkham, Vinnie J59 25.23

DACA-PC 15Hsu, Archer60 25.47

AFT-AZ 16Ferriere, Maxime W61 25.60

SVTT-AZ 15Frederick, Elias A62 25.77

LIFE-AZ 15Ramirez, Mateo C63 25.95

RAYS-AZ 15Dedmone, Luke W64 26.08

DACA-PC 21Chubakovich, Aitenir65 26.13

RAYS-AZ 16Anderson, Jack T66 26.61

SMAN-AZ 16Port, Aaron L67 27.08

BEAR-AZ 15Angel, Lucas68 27.14

MHA-OR 15Thoman, Sawyer D69 27.15

TJCC-AZ 21Rogers, Diego70 27.75

JSC-AZ 15Rodriguez, Kian B71 27.96

OV-AZ 16Huerta, Evan R72 28.07

RAYS-AZ 15Schnelle, Micah B73 28.22

LIFE-AZ 15Bennett, Anderson74 28.29

OV-AZ 15Hartzell, Asher A75 28.31

OV-AZ 15Petersen, Ben A76 28.87

LIFE-AZ 15Meloun, John A77 29.33

OV-AZ 16Ibarra, Aaron D78 30.72

DACA-PC 15Liu, Jacob79 30.80

SVTT-AZ 16Duerk, Oliver H--- DQ
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Results
 
#117  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FAST-AZ 13Shu, Elaine Y1 2:28.03

32.18 1:09.37 2:28.031:48.22

FAST-AZ 13Richardson, Isabelle A2 2:34.86

34.34 1:13.39 2:34.861:53.95

APEX-OR 14Smith, Isabella L3 2:47.58

37.44 1:20.25 2:47.582:04.74

DACA-PC 14Park, Zoey C4 2:49.03

38.02 1:20.65 2:49.032:03.91

LCAT-NM 14Hamilton, Mackenzie D5 2:49.05

37.98 1:19.94 2:49.052:04.81

APEX-OR 14Hutton, Peyton M6 2:51.71

39.13 1:23.50 2:51.712:07.67

FORD-AZ 14Imig, Lucia D7 2:55.92

38.57 1:24.15 2:55.922:10.88

TJCC-AZ 13North, Abby8 3:08.50

41.94 1:29.56 3:08.502:19.03

B - Final

VCST-AZ 13Mosier, Gabriella N9 3:07.37

42.88 1:30.36 3:07.372:20.34

TJCC-AZ 13North, Ally10 3:12.87

43.64 1:33.55 3:12.872:24.54

APEX-OR 13Jones, Olivia M11 3:13.26

42.85 1:32.64 3:13.262:23.32

SWAS-AZ 14Dixon, Penelope A12 3:14.11

43.59 1:30.76 3:14.112:23.11

 
#117  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FAST-AZ 13Shu, Elaine Y1 2:32.04

33.65 1:11.99 2:32.041:51.79

FAST-AZ 13Richardson, Isabelle A2 2:37.54

34.49 1:14.28 2:37.541:55.59

DACA-PC 14Hopkins, Summer S3 2:44.61

37.01 1:19.77 2:44.612:02.38

DACA-PC 14Park, Zoey C4 2:47.45

38.65 1:22.21 2:47.452:05.73

APEX-OR 14Smith, Isabella L5 2:51.46

39.10 1:23.09 2:51.462:07.79

TJCC-AZ 14Lopez, Melanie6 2:52.32

50.67 1:50.20 2:52.32

APEX-OR 14Hutton, Peyton M7 2:54.19

39.39 1:25.27 2:54.192:08.82

LCAT-NM 14Hamilton, Mackenzie D8 2:54.33

39.24 1:23.99 2:54.332:09.46

FORD-AZ 14Imig, Lucia D9 2:56.92

39.13 1:23.84 2:56.922:11.35

TJCC-AZ 13North, Abby10 3:09.98

42.74 1:30.60 3:09.982:19.96

VCST-AZ 13Mosier, Gabriella N11 3:11.48

42.91 1:31.06 3:11.482:21.58

TJCC-AZ 13North, Ally12 3:14.38

43.60 1:33.47 3:14.382:25.46

SWAS-AZ 14Dixon, Penelope A13 3:14.77

43.58 1:32.18 3:14.772:23.24

APEX-OR 13Jones, Olivia M14 3:28.53

44.13 1:37.16 3:28.532:33.05

 
#117  Women 15&O 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DACA-PC 16Liu, Dylan1 2:17.97

31.70 1:07.04 2:17.971:42.48

FAST-AZ 16Nye, Holland C2 2:20.20

31.98 1:07.43 2:20.201:43.43

FAST-AZ 17Blute, Desiree O3 2:25.29

33.12 1:09.83 2:25.291:47.34

DACA-PC 15Penaskovic, Shelby C4 2:25.69

33.45 1:10.14 2:25.691:47.75

FORD-AZ 17Carr, Vita P5 2:28.20

34.14 1:12.28 2:28.201:49.86

BEAR-AZ 15Barr, Elizabeth6 2:31.10

33.82 1:12.64 2:31.101:51.71

LIFE-AZ 17Heenan, Raleigh A7 2:38.69

34.80 1:14.28 2:38.691:56.54

BEAR-AZ 15Merritt, Isabella8 2:39.16

36.04 1:16.49 2:39.161:57.75

B - Final

LIFE-AZ 15Meloun, Samantha A9 2:41.53

36.48 1:17.13 2:41.531:59.20

MHA-OR 18Kinney, Romy B10 2:43.35

36.90 1:18.76 2:43.352:00.82

LCAT-NM 17Richardson, Arabella C11 2:44.61

37.66 1:19.27 2:44.612:01.21

JSC-AZ 15Sgouros, Gianna12 2:44.73

37.16 1:19.16 2:44.732:03.03

APEX-OR 16Hutton, Madison G13 2:45.36

37.65 1:20.88 2:45.362:03.79

MHA-OR 17Pribyl, Josie R14 2:46.91

38.12 1:20.67 2:46.912:04.08

APEX-OR 15Tilson, Alexandria M15 2:53.75

40.85 1:24.94 2:53.752:09.62

DACA-PC 17Yang, Kelsey E16 3:03.53

41.31 1:27.36 3:03.532:15.78

C - Final

MHA-OR 17Stevens, Natalie R17 2:55.41

39.75 1:28.09 2:55.412:13.08

OV-AZ 17Kerwin, Aidan R18 3:01.46

39.76 1:25.27 3:01.462:13.09

APEX-OR 16Newton, Audrey J19 3:03.85

40.31 1:27.34 3:03.852:15.41

FORD-AZ 15Bissmeyer, Ella R20 3:04.64

41.64 1:29.06 3:04.642:16.56

JSC-AZ 15Verkest, Presley E21 3:04.90

40.14 1:27.79 3:04.902:16.51

SVTT-AZ 16Hite, Evelyn R22 3:19.72

45.05 1:34.73 3:19.722:26.75

 
#117  Women 15&O 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DACA-PC 16Liu, Dylan1 2:21.50

32.08 1:08.62 2:21.501:45.23

FAST-AZ 16Nye, Holland C2 2:21.59

32.23 1:07.87 2:21.591:44.54

FAST-AZ 17Blute, Desiree O3 2:26.12

32.96 1:10.33 2:26.121:47.86

DACA-PC 15Penaskovic, Shelby C4 2:27.18

33.86 1:11.23 2:27.181:49.32

FORD-AZ 17Carr, Vita P5 2:34.47

34.93 1:14.49 2:34.471:53.86

BEAR-AZ 15Barr, Elizabeth6 2:34.74

35.11 1:14.54 2:34.741:54.76

BEAR-AZ 15Merritt, Isabella7 2:41.77

36.62 1:17.90 2:41.771:59.84

DACA-PC 16Lee-Weinand, Katarina S8 2:43.19

35.86 1:16.94 2:43.191:59.99

LIFE-AZ 17Heenan, Raleigh A9 2:43.23

35.25 1:15.93 2:43.231:59.92

MHA-OR 18Kinney, Romy B10 2:45.64

37.05 1:18.98 2:45.642:02.19

LCAT-NM 17Richardson, Arabella C11 2:46.09

38.28 1:20.38 2:46.092:02.63

LIFE-AZ 15Meloun, Samantha A12 2:47.48

37.70 1:20.41 2:47.482:03.91

MHA-OR 17Pribyl, Josie R13 2:47.91

36.23 1:18.16 2:47.912:01.50

APEX-OR 16Hutton, Madison G14 2:48.30

37.82 1:20.85 2:48.302:05.61

JSC-AZ 15Sgouros, Gianna15 2:50.06

38.34 1:21.96 2:50.062:06.23

APEX-OR 15Tilson, Alexandria M16 2:52.52

39.82 1:23.96 2:52.522:08.59

UN-AP-OR 20Fisher, Abby R17 2:54.14

39.15 1:22.87 2:54.142:07.94

DACA-PC 17Yang, Kelsey E18 2:56.25

38.88 1:23.17 2:56.252:09.69

MHA-OR 17Stevens, Natalie R19 2:57.74

40.01 1:28.25 2:57.742:14.19

OV-AZ 17Kerwin, Aidan R20 3:01.30

40.26 1:26.48 3:01.302:13.89

APEX-OR 16Newton, Audrey J21 3:02.17

41.87 1:27.35 3:02.172:14.84

JSC-AZ 15Verkest, Presley E22 3:06.57

41.43 1:28.29 3:06.572:17.51

FORD-AZ 15Bissmeyer, Ella R23 3:08.97

42.58 1:32.40 3:08.972:21.55

SVTT-AZ 16Hite, Evelyn R24 3:23.39

44.92 1:35.02 3:23.392:29.04

FORD-AZ 18Su, Andrea L--- DQ

35.13 1:15.39 DQ1:56.00
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Results
 
#118  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FORD-AZ 14Cook, Max S1 2:10.56

29.44 1:03.89 2:10.561:36.79

FAST-AZ 13Henikman, Landon R2 2:16.42

30.62 1:05.65 2:16.421:40.38

FORD-AZ 13Carr, Sam J3 2:22.55

32.29 1:08.48 2:22.551:45.12

FORD-AZ 14Short, Logan D4 2:23.49

31.59 1:07.93 2:23.491:45.55

DACA-PC 14Bonhagen, Julian5 2:29.88

34.59 1:12.60 2:29.881:51.50

APEX-OR 14Barber, Niels L6 2:33.07

34.87 1:14.32 2:33.071:54.22

SA-OR 13Wang, Jonah7 2:35.33

35.07 1:14.94 2:35.331:56.17

DACA-PC 14Rust, Elliot K8 2:36.80

34.60 1:15.12 2:36.801:56.44

B - Final

DACA-PC 14Zhigalov, Daniil A9 2:36.35

36.05 1:16.39 2:36.351:56.53

FORD-AZ 13McCarrell, Sam A10 2:38.44

36.22 1:16.67 2:38.441:57.28

LIFE-AZ 14Klein, Asher11 2:56.29

40.19 1:24.98 2:56.292:10.01

LIFE-AZ 14Elmasry, Yahia12 3:02.77

40.15 1:27.03 3:02.772:15.16

SWAS-AZ 13Johnsen, Brendan A13 3:03.35

41.68 1:28.23 3:03.352:15.26

FAST-AZ 13Kiesewetter, Noah A14 3:07.66

42.12 1:30.46 3:07.662:20.07

 
#118  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FORD-AZ 14Cook, Max S1 2:11.25

29.61 1:03.83 2:11.251:38.92

FAST-AZ 13Henikman, Landon R2 2:20.91

31.91 1:07.30 2:20.911:43.76

FORD-AZ 13Carr, Sam J3 2:23.68

32.82 1:09.14 2:23.681:46.03

DACA-PC 14Bonhagen, Julian4 2:32.72

34.68 1:13.74 2:32.721:53.79

FORD-AZ 14Short, Logan D5 2:33.14

32.72 1:10.83 2:33.141:51.00

APEX-OR 14Barber, Niels L6 2:35.25

35.39 1:15.27 2:35.251:55.34

DACA-PC 14Rust, Elliot K7 2:35.79

36.17 1:16.45 2:35.791:56.89

SA-OR 13Wang, Jonah8 2:36.68

36.26 1:16.20 2:36.681:56.67

DACA-PC 14Zhigalov, Daniil A9 2:37.07

36.65 1:16.60 2:37.071:57.89

FORD-AZ 13McCarrell, Sam A10 2:39.98

36.21 1:17.05 2:39.981:58.57

LIFE-AZ 14Klein, Asher11 2:58.39

39.30 1:24.73 2:58.392:11.46

FAST-AZ 13Kiesewetter, Noah A12 3:07.62

42.68 1:28.90 3:07.62

SWAS-AZ 13Johnsen, Brendan A13 3:09.91

43.32 1:34.25 3:09.912:22.85

LIFE-AZ 14Elmasry, Yahia14 3:11.37

40.72 1:29.98 3:11.372:20.81

 
#118  Men 15&O 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DACA-PC 19Hopkins, Gunner1 2:03.01

27.70 58.67 2:03.011:30.67

SWAS-AZ 18Duerkop, Zach J2 2:08.71

28.29 1:00.81 2:08.711:34.35

FORD-AZ 16Olsson, Wade P3 2:13.15

29.80 1:03.59 2:13.151:38.19

DACA-PC 16Dodge, Cannon A4 2:13.87

31.26 1:05.70 2:13.871:40.28

MHA-OR 15Lupasco, Tolik A5 2:14.37

30.56 1:04.65 2:14.371:39.35

OV-AZ 16Neese, Bryson W6 2:17.62

30.12 1:05.29 2:17.621:41.26

DACA-PC 15Bi, Dennis7 2:20.14

32.11 1:08.03 2:20.141:43.87

TIGR-PC 16Vu, Dan M8 2:25.03

31.93 1:08.19 2:25.031:47.10

B - Final

DACA-PC 16Lin, Darrin9 2:17.26

31.21 1:06.22 2:17.261:41.97

BEAR-AZ 15Vorholzer, Preston10 2:21.30

31.01 1:06.99 2:21.301:42.64

HAWG-AR 15Kawatski, Samuel S11 2:22.74

32.51 1:08.77 2:22.741:45.84

SMAN-AZ 18Erickson, Ethan J12 2:23.86

32.70 1:09.32 2:23.861:46.88

SA-OR 17Janbay, Isaac D13 2:23.95

31.24 1:07.69 2:23.951:45.65

SWAS-AZ 16Machamer, Jack A14 2:37.48

34.95 1:14.86 2:37.481:55.96

LIFE-AZ 15Baronas, Aidan15 2:40.86

35.34 1:16.01 2:40.861:58.16

SMAN-AZ 17Olson, Isaac C16 3:00.61

37.37 1:22.34 3:00.612:10.51

C - Final

DACA-PC 15Liu, Jacob17 3:07.23

40.54 1:28.20 3:07.232:19.06

SMAN-AZ 16Port, Aaron L--- DQ

38.08 1:24.79 DQ2:14.74

 
#118  Men 15&O 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SWAS-AZ 18Duerkop, Zach J1 2:10.61

28.66 1:01.72 2:10.611:35.69

DACA-PC 19Hopkins, Gunner2 2:11.08

30.01 1:04.12 2:11.081:37.88

FORD-AZ 16Olsson, Wade P3 2:11.58

29.93 1:03.60 2:11.581:37.27

DACA-PC 16Dodge, Cannon A4 2:16.97

31.43 1:06.15 2:16.971:41.56

OV-AZ 16Neese, Bryson W5 2:17.25

30.54 1:06.18 2:17.251:40.87

MHA-OR 15Lupasco, Tolik A6 2:17.55

30.77 1:05.35 2:17.551:40.80

DACA-PC 15Bi, Dennis7 2:19.22

31.96 1:07.43 2:19.221:43.17

TIGR-PC 16Vu, Dan M8 2:20.54

30.88 1:06.62 2:20.541:43.51

DACA-PC 16Lin, Darrin9 2:21.18

32.29 1:08.67 2:21.181:45.46

SA-OR 17Janbay, Isaac D10 2:22.83

30.80 1:06.99 2:22.831:44.48

BEAR-AZ 15Vorholzer, Preston11 2:23.31

31.91 1:08.52 2:23.311:45.45

SMAN-AZ 18Erickson, Ethan J12 2:26.51

33.17 1:10.38 2:26.511:48.26

HAWG-AR 15Kawatski, Samuel S13 2:27.09

32.53 1:10.04 2:27.091:48.67

SWAS-AZ 16Machamer, Jack A14 2:40.79

35.71 1:17.42 2:40.791:59.23

LIFE-AZ 15Baronas, Aidan15 2:41.27

37.08 1:16.89 2:41.271:59.06

SMAN-AZ 17Olson, Isaac C16 3:05.68

39.30 1:26.06 3:05.682:14.58

SMAN-AZ 16Port, Aaron L17 3:07.95

39.93 1:26.72 3:07.952:18.27

DACA-PC 15Liu, Jacob18 3:12.85

42.08 1:31.48 3:12.852:23.66

 
#119  Girls 13-14 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SWAT-BD 14Iwaloye, Eniola H1 1:02.48

28.44 1:02.48

FAST-AZ 13Shu, Elaine Y2 1:02.99

29.59 1:02.99

APEX-OR 14Horak, Paige K3 1:03.62

29.64 1:03.62

OV-AZ 14Hess, Abby J4 1:04.29

29.87 1:04.29

FAST-AZ 13Whelan, Rylee J5 1:06.68

31.14 1:06.68

JSC-AZ 14Hollywood, Maple N6 1:06.93

30.77 1:06.93
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A - Final ...   (#119  Girls 13-14 100 Yard IM)

LIFE-AZ 14Darling, Sloane7 1:08.39

30.55 1:08.39

DACA-PC 14Barba, Brooke8 1:08.77

32.80 1:08.77

B - Final

LIFE-AZ 14Tosko, Presley A9 1:07.65

30.70 1:07.65

RAYS-AZ 14Harris, Ruthie J10 1:08.27

30.74 1:08.27

APEX-OR 14Montang, Madelyn M11 1:09.33

31.12 1:09.33

LCAT-NM 14Hamilton, Mackenzie D12 1:10.37

31.72 1:10.37

DACA-PC 14Park, Zoey C13 1:11.19

32.20 1:11.19

FAST-AZ 13Denard, Zana M14 1:11.54

32.74 1:11.54

FAST-AZ 14Luecke, Ellie M15 1:11.66

31.49 1:11.66

DACA-PC 14Tay, Sophia E16 1:12.45

33.39 1:12.45

 
#119  Girls 13-14 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FAST-AZ 13Shu, Elaine Y1 1:05.13

30.39 1:05.13

LIFE-AZ 14Darling, Sloane2 1:05.71

30.66 1:05.71

SWAT-BD 14Iwaloye, Eniola H3 1:05.82

29.71 1:05.82

APEX-OR 14Horak, Paige K4 1:06.12

30.66 1:06.12

FAST-AZ 13Whelan, Rylee J5 1:06.61

JSC-AZ 14Hollywood, Maple N6 1:07.04

30.86 1:07.04

OV-AZ 14Hess, Abby J7 1:07.77

32.13 1:07.77

DACA-PC 14Barba, Brooke8 1:08.04

31.68 1:08.04

DACA-PC 14Tay, Sophia E9 1:08.10

30.32 1:08.10

APEX-OR 14Montang, Madelyn M10 1:09.09

31.46 1:09.09

LIFE-AZ 14Tosko, Presley A11 1:09.71

31.97 1:09.71

RAYS-AZ 14Harris, Ruthie J12 1:09.80

31.26 1:09.80

FAST-AZ 14Luecke, Ellie M13 1:10.67

32.79 1:10.67

FAST-AZ 13Denard, Zana M14 1:10.82

33.32 1:10.82

DACA-PC 14Park, Zoey C15 1:11.06

33.74 1:11.06

LCAT-NM 14Hamilton, Mackenzie D16 1:11.18

31.60 1:11.18

FORD-AZ 13Jones, Lavinia C17 1:12.12

32.42 1:12.12

DACA-PC 14Hopkins, Summer S18 1:12.99

35.05 1:12.99

FAST-AZ 14Wittmer, Grace K19 1:13.28

32.79 1:13.28

SWAS-AZ 13Fleming, Avery L20 1:13.33

33.66 1:13.33

DACA-PC 14Ryoo, Katrin Y21 1:14.31

34.73 1:14.31

JSC-AZ 14Sargent, Leila K22 1:14.66

33.35 1:14.66

FAST-AZ 13Hains, Tess S23 1:14.99

33.46 1:14.99

MHA-OR 13Calvert, Ellie A24 1:15.23

35.30 1:15.23

JSC-AZ 13Stamm, Finny25 1:15.55

33.84 1:15.55

FORD-AZ 14Romanoski, Anna G26 1:15.64

37.13 1:15.64

FAST-AZ 13Schultz, Hattie C27 1:17.61

34.10 1:17.61

LIFE-AZ 13Determan, Harper E28 1:17.65

35.80 1:17.65

RAYS-AZ 14Coil, Angelina29 1:18.33

BEAR-AZ 13Garcia, Alexandra30 1:20.11

37.38 1:20.11

TJCC-AZ 13Kashanipour, Dalia31 1:20.23

37.75 1:20.23

AFT-AZ 14Rabissi, Alice *32 1:20.40

36.89 1:20.40

LIFE-AZ 14Braun, Arya R33 1:21.75

35.93 1:21.75

SVTT-AZ 13McDowell, Vivian A34 1:23.86

38.77 1:23.86

LIFE-AZ 13Hergert, Noel35 1:23.89

36.45 1:23.89

JSC-AZ 14Blaurock-Eckhardt, Harlow36 1:23.93

39.12 1:23.93

VCST-AZ 14Farrell, Katie-Anne V37 1:24.20

38.52 1:24.20

LIFE-AZ 13Cline, Carley L38 1:24.87

40.75 1:24.87

JSC-AZ 13Funari, Eve39 1:25.77

41.21 1:25.77

RAYS-AZ 14Meza, Irma N40 1:26.26

40.97 1:26.26

OV-AZ 13Pozzie, Liliana J41 1:28.43

41.03 1:28.43

LIFE-AZ 13Peters, Natalee42 1:28.78

40.18 1:28.78

MHA-OR 13Carney, Maddi D43 1:30.42

41.22 1:30.42

RAYS-AZ 14Lamb, Jordan M44 1:36.89

45.03 1:36.89

BEAR-AZ 14Wilken, Abby45 1:37.99

47.13 1:37.99

OV-AZ 13Kraft, Savannah L46 1:40.83

AFT-AZ 13Aviles Limon, Sarah N47 1:41.88

VCST-AZ 13Chapman, Emery E48 1:45.29

51.03 1:45.29

TJCC-AZ 13Roland, Sofia--- DQ

48.55 DQ

TJCC-AZ 13Barnes, Amelia--- DQ

49.35 DQ

 
#119  Women 15&O 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LIFE-AZ 17Lindstrom, Lauren M1 1:01.14

27.62 1:01.14

AFT-AZ 16Palomarez, Carissa I2 1:01.65

27.89 1:01.65

VCST-AZ 17Reidy, Mia L3 1:02.83

27.52 1:02.83

MERC-CC 15Martinez, Violet R4 1:04.76

30.54 1:04.76

DACA-PC 15Guyman, Juliette E5 1:04.91

30.93 1:04.91

DACA-PC 15Wu, Victoria A6 1:05.83

30.17 1:05.83

JSC-AZ 15Arnold, Alexandra B7 1:06.90

29.72 1:06.90

LCAT-NM 16Ayala, Dara--- DQ

29.00 DQ

B - Final

JSC-AZ 17Rodriguez, Ellia J9 1:06.06

30.69 1:06.06

JSC-AZ 17Keats, Litney S10 1:07.13

31.99 1:07.13

VCST-AZ 15Mieczkowski, Ani B11 1:07.52

30.57 1:07.52

JSC-AZ 17Donovan, Kate12 1:07.75

31.01 1:07.75

OV-AZ 16Thai, Waverly M13 1:09.55

32.20 1:09.55

OV-AZ 16Hornback, Elaina R14 1:09.77

31.98 1:09.77

MERC-CC 15Lee, Karyss E15 1:09.98

32.90 1:09.98

JSC-AZ 16Williams, Kiran16 1:10.69

31.75 1:10.69

C - Final

FORD-AZ 15Schwarz, Nitcharee E17 1:12.16

34.63 1:12.16

JSC-AZ 16Kauffman, Saxony18 1:12.26

32.79 1:12.26

OV-AZ 15McFarlane, Leyah19 1:12.37

32.36 1:12.37
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Results
C - Final ...   (#119  Women 15&O 100 Yard IM)

APEX-OR 16Newton, Audrey J20 1:14.19

33.19 1:14.19

AFT-AZ 17Garcia, Gianna21 1:15.49

34.43 1:15.49

DACA-PC 17Yang, Kelsey E22 1:15.78

35.15 1:15.78

OV-AZ 15Gracy, Kaela E23 1:18.06

34.28 1:18.06

OV-AZ 15Ibarra, Liz B24 1:20.53

37.34 1:20.53

 
#119  Women 15&O 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LIFE-AZ 17Lindstrom, Lauren M1 1:02.60

28.54 1:02.60

AFT-AZ 16Palomarez, Carissa I2 1:03.43

28.51 1:03.43

LCAT-NM 16Ayala, Dara3 1:03.78

29.37 1:03.78

VCST-AZ 17Reidy, Mia L4 1:04.69

28.47 1:04.69

DACA-PC 15Guyman, Juliette E5 1:05.98

30.56 1:05.98

JSC-AZ 15Arnold, Alexandra B6 1:07.31

30.31 1:07.31

MERC-CC 15Martinez, Violet R7 1:07.37

31.48 1:07.37

DACA-PC 15Wu, Victoria A8 1:07.39

30.75 1:07.39

VCST-AZ 15Mieczkowski, Ani B9 1:08.38

30.98 1:08.38

JSC-AZ 17Rodriguez, Ellia J10 1:08.45

32.98 1:08.45

JSC-AZ 17Donovan, Kate11 1:09.36

31.44 1:09.36

JSC-AZ 16Williams, Kiran12 1:09.68

31.47 1:09.68

OV-AZ 18Jarrold, Nora R13 1:10.16

32.57 1:10.16

MERC-CC 15Lee, Karyss E14 1:10.49

32.40 1:10.49

OV-AZ 16Hornback, Elaina R15 1:10.68

30.83 1:10.68

OV-AZ 16Thai, Waverly M16 1:10.76

32.91 1:10.76

JSC-AZ 17Keats, Litney S17 1:10.90

33.47 1:10.90

OV-AZ 15Price, Caleigh D18 1:11.21

32.39 1:11.21

JSC-AZ 16Kauffman, Saxony19 1:11.60

32.81 1:11.60

OV-AZ 15McFarlane, Leyah20 1:13.45

33.13 1:13.45

FORD-AZ 15Schwarz, Nitcharee E21 1:13.98

34.34 1:13.98

APEX-OR 16Newton, Audrey J22 1:14.10

33.80 1:14.10

DACA-PC 17Yang, Kelsey E23 1:14.47

35.83 1:14.47

OV-AZ 15Gracy, Kaela E24 1:16.92

SMAN-AZ 16Torne, TJ J25 1:17.53

34.71 1:17.53

OV-AZ 15Ibarra, Liz B26 1:17.94

34.91 1:17.94

AFT-AZ 17Garcia, Gianna27 1:18.15

35.16 1:18.15

OV-AZ 15Jones, Aspen E28 1:21.65

37.70 1:21.65

RAYS-AZ 15Stocum, Alyssa P29 1:22.89

SVTT-AZ 19Pasley, Anne S30 1:30.86

41.63 1:30.86

LCAT-NM 16Morales, Mallory M31 1:41.82

48.09 1:41.82

 
#120  Boys 13-14 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

JSC-AZ 14Olson, Drake1 56.23

26.24 56.23

SWAS-AZ 14Eller, Ciaran T2 58.93

27.54 58.93

VCST-AZ 13Dolan, Knox W3 1:00.14

27.77 1:00.14

TRA-CA 13Turk, Logan J4 1:01.65

27.87 1:01.65

APEX-OR 14Coleman, Holden J5 1:01.96

28.11 1:01.96

APEX-OR 14Barber, Niels L6 1:02.08

28.00 1:02.08

DACA-PC 14Poon, Nathan7 1:03.39

28.81 1:03.39

JSC-AZ 14Henry, Luke D8 1:03.60

29.13 1:03.60

B - Final

FORD-AZ 14Kazui, Haru9 1:02.68

29.07 1:02.68

LIFE-AZ 14Amponsah, Ethan10 1:03.71

28.14 1:03.71

FORD-AZ 14Schwarz, Nate D11 1:03.96

29.16 1:03.96

VCST-AZ 14Mencke, Reef12 1:07.48

32.75 1:07.48

OV-AZ 14Hollman, Keenan C13 1:07.82

30.36 1:07.82

FAST-AZ 13Nguyen, Austin H14 1:08.02

31.77 1:08.02

FORD-AZ 14Hao, Miles J15 1:08.73

32.29 1:08.73

LIFE-AZ 14Atanasovski, Damjan16 1:08.78

32.50 1:08.78

 
#120  Boys 13-14 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

JSC-AZ 14Olson, Drake1 56.40

26.38 56.40

SWAS-AZ 14Eller, Ciaran T2 1:01.22

28.31 1:01.22

APEX-OR 14Coleman, Holden J3 1:01.52

27.28 1:01.52

VCST-AZ 13Dolan, Knox W4 1:01.82

28.49 1:01.82

TRA-CA 13Turk, Logan J5 1:03.55

28.61 1:03.55

JSC-AZ 14Henry, Luke D*6 1:03.85

29.19 1:03.85

APEX-OR 14Barber, Niels L*6 1:03.85

29.37 1:03.85

DACA-PC 14Poon, Nathan8 1:03.91

29.47 1:03.91

FORD-AZ 14Kazui, Haru9 1:03.99

29.81 1:03.99

FORD-AZ 14Schwarz, Nate D10 1:04.07

29.93 1:04.07

LIFE-AZ 14Amponsah, Ethan11 1:05.05

28.75 1:05.05

VCST-AZ 14Mencke, Reef12 1:07.32

32.02 1:07.32

FAST-AZ 13Nguyen, Austin H13 1:08.21

30.94 1:08.21

OV-AZ 14Hollman, Keenan C14 1:08.50

30.87 1:08.50

LIFE-AZ 14Atanasovski, Damjan15 1:08.90

32.67 1:08.90

FORD-AZ 14Hao, Miles J16 1:09.13

33.07 1:09.13

FORD-AZ 14Kot, Mason C17 1:10.26

31.83 1:10.26

BEAR-AZ 13Millett, Grant18 1:11.47

32.80 1:11.47

JSC-AZ 13Trier, Eli B19 1:13.60

32.17 1:13.60

AFT-AZ 13Hansen, Miles I20 1:16.82

33.61 1:16.82

FORD-AZ 14Clarke, Jordan T21 1:17.12

34.17 1:17.12

FORD-AZ 13Franklin, Tyler J22 1:17.36

35.11 1:17.36

FAST-AZ 14Akoglu, Matej M23 1:19.10

37.54 1:19.10

FAST-AZ 13Woodings, Bentley M24 1:19.79

36.15 1:19.79

AZSL-AZ 13Green, James R25 1:20.18

37.20 1:20.18
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Preliminaries ...   (#120  Boys 13-14 100 Yard IM)

AFT-AZ 13Lowe, Kingsley E26 1:21.59

39.31 1:21.59

MHA-OR 13Noble, Logan J27 1:27.08

40.09 1:27.08

DACA-PC 14Msheik, Oliver--- DQ

38.57 DQ

OV-AZ 14Gallegos, Omar L--- DQ

42.20 DQ

 
#120  Men 15&O 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FAST-AZ 17Dinsmore, Nick W1 53.86

24.38 53.86

DACA-PC 15Strots, Alexander2 53.98

25.16 53.98

FORD-AZ 15Torres, Diego A3 55.68

25.14 55.68

LCAT-NM 15Ruybal, Ryan M4 57.50

26.56 57.50

DACA-PC 17Chen, Ethan5 57.55

25.98 57.55

DACA-PC 19Bonhagen, RJ6 58.44

26.99 58.44

BEAR-AZ 16Habib, Adam7 58.86

26.77 58.86

B - Final

APEX-OR 16Barber, Nolan J9 58.56

26.87 58.56

JSC-AZ 17Hoberman, Sam10 58.75

26.53 58.75

HAWG-AR 15Kawatski, Samuel S11 59.57

27.99 59.57

JSC-AZ 16Hale, Aiden R12 1:00.28

27.54 1:00.28

SA-OR 17Janbay, Isaac D13 1:00.50

27.76 1:00.50

FAST-AZ 15Blair, Rhys D14 1:00.64

27.64 1:00.64

FORD-AZ 15Gaspers, Nicholas J15 1:00.80

27.60 1:00.80

DACA-PC 16Bissell, Chase16 1:03.34

28.75 1:03.34

C - Final

DACA-PC 15Yuan, Kevin M17 1:01.15

27.94 1:01.15

SVTT-AZ 16Duerk, Oliver H18 1:03.74

28.82 1:03.74

AZSL-AZ 15Occhiline, Joey K19 1:03.81

29.51 1:03.81

RAYS-AZ 15Dedmone, Luke W20 1:04.96

31.02 1:04.96

LIFE-AZ 15Munteanu, Marcus A21 1:05.22

29.91 1:05.22

AZSL-AZ 15Flores, Dante J22 1:06.10

31.19 1:06.10

APEX-OR 16Montang, Maxwell W23 1:06.38

30.59 1:06.38

SVTT-AZ 15Frederick, Elias A24 1:06.60

31.68 1:06.60

 
#120  Men 15&O 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DACA-PC 15Strots, Alexander1 54.35

25.24 54.35

FAST-AZ 17Dinsmore, Nick W2 55.37

24.71 55.37

FORD-AZ 15Torres, Diego A3 55.53

25.00 55.53

LCAT-NM 15Ruybal, Ryan M4 57.66

25.96 57.66

DACA-PC 17Chen, Ethan5 57.98

25.85 57.98

DACA-PC 19Bonhagen, RJ6 58.16

26.48 58.16

FORD-AZ 17Smyczek, Trey C7 58.21

26.78 58.21

BEAR-AZ 16Habib, Adam8 58.97

26.71 58.97

APEX-OR 16Barber, Nolan J9 59.30

26.69 59.30

SA-OR 17Janbay, Isaac D10 59.31

26.52 59.31

AFT-AZ 15Deyo, Rilley S11 59.54

27.23 59.54

JSC-AZ 17Hoberman, Sam12 1:00.58

27.69 1:00.58

FAST-AZ 15Blair, Rhys D13 1:01.07

27.90 1:01.07

HAWG-AR 15Kawatski, Samuel S14 1:01.09

28.50 1:01.09

JSC-AZ 16Hale, Aiden R15 1:01.56

27.77 1:01.56

FORD-AZ 15Gaspers, Nicholas J16 1:01.62

27.24 1:01.62

DACA-PC 16Bissell, Chase17 1:02.05

28.18 1:02.05

DACA-PC 15Yuan, Kevin M18 1:02.07

SVTT-AZ 17McDowell, Spencer L19 1:02.14

28.38 1:02.14

SVTT-AZ 16Duerk, Oliver H20 1:03.17

28.48 1:03.17

SMAN-AZ 15Nehrmeyer, Colt M21 1:03.50

28.96 1:03.50

AZSL-AZ 15Occhiline, Joey K22 1:04.25

29.61 1:04.25

FORD-AZ 17Shapiro, Matthew J23 1:04.54

29.35 1:04.54

LIFE-AZ 15Munteanu, Marcus A24 1:05.63

29.76 1:05.63

RAYS-AZ 15Dedmone, Luke W25 1:06.02

30.94 1:06.02

APEX-OR 16Montang, Maxwell W26 1:06.08

29.36 1:06.08

AZSL-AZ 15Flores, Dante J27 1:06.11

31.34 1:06.11

SVTT-AZ 15Frederick, Elias A28 1:08.18

31.55 1:08.18

DACA-PC 21Chubakovich, Aitenir29 1:10.02

33.52 1:10.02

DACA-PC 15Hsu, Archer30 1:10.12

31.20 1:10.12

OV-AZ 16Huerta, Evan R31 1:10.58

33.27 1:10.58

BEAR-AZ 15Angel, Lucas32 1:11.54

32.59 1:11.54

RAYS-AZ 16Anderson, Jack T33 1:11.69

32.69 1:11.69

OV-AZ 15Petersen, Ben A34 1:13.30

33.88 1:13.30

MHA-OR 15Thoman, Sawyer D35 1:14.77

33.97 1:14.77

OV-AZ 15Hartzell, Asher A36 1:15.08

33.01 1:15.08

SMAN-AZ 17Olson, Isaac C37 1:15.84

35.51 1:15.84

JSC-AZ 15Rodriguez, Kian B38 1:15.89

33.66 1:15.89

OV-AZ 16Ibarra, Aaron D39 1:17.96

36.09 1:17.96

LIFE-AZ 15Meloun, John A40 1:20.60

35.51 1:20.60

LIFE-AZ 15Ramirez, Mateo C--- DQ

30.96 DQ

 
#121  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BEAR-AZ 13Edquid, Brinley1 2:09.46

29.66 1:02.00 2:09.461:35.82

VCST-AZ 13Varden, Claire E2 2:12.28

30.24 1:03.72 2:12.281:37.97

JSC-AZ 14Schweikert, Charlie A3 2:13.79

30.19 1:04.01 2:13.791:39.81

APEX-OR 14Faucera, Elora J4 2:14.94

32.21 1:06.81 2:14.941:41.11

FORD-AZ 14Sarok, Esther R5 2:15.07

31.20 1:05.56 2:15.071:40.86

FAST-AZ 13Wildenbeest, Esmee C6 2:16.84

30.96 1:05.66 2:16.841:41.65

FAST-AZ 13Phillips, Alivia7 2:18.47

32.22 1:07.03 2:18.471:42.66

LCAT-NM 14Richardson, Maliyah R8 2:22.76

34.45 1:10.56 2:22.761:46.78
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B - Final ...   (#121  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Back)

B - Final

FAST-AZ 13Cosgrove, Claire A9 2:19.83

32.88 1:09.12 2:19.831:45.01

APEX-OR 14Horak, Paige K10 2:22.23

32.09 1:08.65 2:22.231:46.87

APEX-OR 14Montang, Madelyn M11 2:22.55

33.65 1:09.71 2:22.551:46.77

BEAR-AZ 14Habib, Rachel12 2:22.70

32.57 1:08.80 2:22.701:45.54

LIFE-AZ 14Tosko, Presley A13 2:24.12

33.35 1:09.83 2:24.121:47.45

DACA-PC 14Tay, Sophia E14 2:24.46

34.06 1:10.66 2:24.461:47.63

APEX-OR 14Smith, Isabella L15 2:26.50

34.43 1:11.89 2:26.501:49.63

FAST-AZ 14Luecke, Ellie M16 2:26.69

33.80 1:11.81 2:26.691:49.47

 
#121  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BEAR-AZ 13Edquid, Brinley1 2:12.76

30.44 1:03.88 2:12.761:38.67

VCST-AZ 13Varden, Claire E2 2:13.06

30.72 1:04.55 2:13.061:39.20

APEX-OR 14Faucera, Elora J3 2:15.48

32.37 1:06.96 2:15.481:41.49

JSC-AZ 14Schweikert, Charlie A4 2:16.09

30.16 1:04.56 2:16.091:40.93

FAST-AZ 13Wildenbeest, Esmee C5 2:16.77

31.40 1:05.75 2:16.771:41.17

FAST-AZ 13Phillips, Alivia6 2:19.95

32.68 1:08.04 2:19.951:43.98

FORD-AZ 14Sarok, Esther R7 2:20.30

32.54 1:08.53 2:20.301:45.08

LCAT-NM 14Richardson, Maliyah R8 2:22.37

34.09 1:09.45 2:22.371:45.66

FAST-AZ 13Cosgrove, Claire A9 2:23.21

32.63 1:08.80 2:23.21

BEAR-AZ 14Habib, Rachel10 2:23.51

33.01 1:09.50 2:23.511:46.85

APEX-OR 14Smith, Isabella L11 2:24.37

34.22 1:11.03 2:24.371:48.32

APEX-OR 14Montang, Madelyn M12 2:24.63

34.49 1:10.77 2:24.631:48.35

APEX-OR 14Horak, Paige K13 2:24.80

33.71 1:11.71 2:24.801:49.43

DACA-PC 14Tay, Sophia E14 2:27.05

33.76 1:10.46 2:27.051:48.46

LIFE-AZ 14Tosko, Presley A15 2:27.59

34.87 1:12.33 2:27.591:49.79

FAST-AZ 14Luecke, Ellie M16 2:28.01

33.70 1:11.25 2:28.011:49.81

APEX-OR 13Mitchell, Kiara M17 2:29.07

34.54 1:13.02 2:29.071:52.20

LIFE-AZ 13Sack, Maddi A18 2:29.23

35.08 1:12.59 2:29.231:50.25

APEX-OR 14Braach, Brooklyn J19 2:29.74

35.52 1:13.52 2:29.741:51.90

DACA-PC 14Barba, Brooke20 2:30.16

35.68 1:13.14 2:30.161:51.81

TIGR-PC 14Recinos, Soraya L21 2:30.26

34.32 1:12.52 2:30.261:52.00

APEX-OR 13Jones, Olivia M22 2:31.29

34.50 1:12.97 2:31.291:52.83

LIFE-AZ 14Anderson, Lydia I23 2:31.58

35.79 1:14.77 2:31.581:54.33

LIFE-AZ 14Becker, Ilyssa M24 2:33.76

35.24 1:14.31 2:33.761:55.01

JSC-AZ 13Stamm, Finny25 2:36.62

35.54 1:15.10 2:36.621:56.23

VCST-AZ 14Leingang, Madelyn H26 2:39.18

36.59 1:17.99 2:39.181:59.15

DACA-PC 14Ryoo, Katrin Y27 2:39.19

36.07 1:15.92 2:39.19

SWAS-AZ 14Polivchak, Lucy G28 2:39.60

37.15 1:18.83 2:39.602:00.19

BEAR-AZ 13Ramirez, Ysabel29 2:43.88

37.85 1:20.37 2:43.882:03.31

TJCC-AZ 13Kashanipour, Dalia30 2:51.38

40.63 1:24.48 2:51.382:10.04

LIFE-AZ 14Braun, Arya R31 2:57.26

41.52 1:26.78 2:57.262:12.94

SMAN-AZ 14Olson, Lucy M32 4:12.68

 
#121  Women 15&O 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FAST-AZ 16Zhao, Alva Y1 2:01.74

28.91 59.95 2:01.741:31.04

FAST-AZ 17Blute, Desiree O2 2:05.10

29.37 1:01.19 2:05.101:33.19

FAST-AZ 17Taylor, Connolly K3 2:08.04

29.78 1:02.36 2:08.041:35.32

DACA-PC 15Lu, Ellie4 2:11.58

31.24 1:04.75 2:11.581:38.65

FORD-AZ 17Switzer, Zoey M5 2:13.84

30.90 1:04.22 2:13.841:38.80

DACA-PC 15Penaskovic, Shelby C6 2:15.68

32.68 1:07.25 2:15.681:42.11

TIGR-PC 17Williams, Eliana L7 2:16.49

32.01 1:06.76 2:16.491:41.68

DACA-PC 16Liu, Dylan8 2:17.70

32.24 1:06.42 2:17.701:41.81

B - Final

BEAR-AZ 15Walker, Anna9 2:15.27

32.12 1:06.20 2:15.271:40.70

DACA-PC 16Lee-Weinand, Katarina S10 2:16.81

32.86 1:07.29 2:16.811:42.52

APEX-OR 16Hutton, Madison G11 2:18.48

32.54 1:07.84 2:18.481:43.89

TIGR-PC 17Ciobanu, Sarah J12 2:18.83

32.29 1:07.83 2:18.831:44.02

DACA-PC 15Guyman, Juliette E13 2:19.25

33.27 1:09.22 2:19.251:45.25

FAST-AZ 15Crawford, Hannah L14 2:19.30

31.50 1:06.51 2:19.301:43.35

MERC-CC 15Piasai, Aylin15 2:26.75

33.89 1:10.88 2:26.751:49.02

JSC-AZ 16McDougall, Maja16 2:29.12

35.43 1:13.66 2:29.121:52.03

C - Final

JSC-AZ 18Yazzie, Nanabah D17 2:24.01

33.63 1:10.53 2:24.011:47.80

JSC-AZ 16Williams, Kiran18 2:31.42

33.63 1:11.81 2:31.421:51.48

LIFE-AZ 15Carlson, Gabby R19 2:31.51

35.53 1:13.79 2:31.511:53.94

TJCC-AZ 17Roddy, Anita20 2:31.59

34.62 1:12.92 2:31.591:52.80

FAST-AZ 15Yang, Rhiannan21 2:37.54

35.70 1:14.84 2:37.541:55.45

SWAS-AZ 17Nielsen, Emily P22 2:39.59

36.68 1:16.53 2:39.591:58.12

DACA-PC 15Spears, Charlotte23 2:47.30

38.56 1:21.93 2:47.302:06.48

OV-AZ 15Gracy, Kaela E24 2:48.08

38.85 1:22.19 2:48.082:06.21

 
#121  Women 15&O 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FAST-AZ 16Zhao, Alva Y1 2:02.93

28.91 1:00.17 2:02.931:31.98

FAST-AZ 17Blute, Desiree O2 2:07.59

29.73 1:02.19 2:07.591:34.99

FAST-AZ 17Taylor, Connolly K3 2:08.55

29.80 1:02.52 2:08.551:35.52

FORD-AZ 17Switzer, Zoey M4 2:12.25

31.30 1:04.67 2:12.251:38.34

TIGR-PC 17Williams, Eliana L5 2:13.88

31.96 1:05.43 2:13.881:39.57

DACA-PC 15Lu, Ellie6 2:14.06

32.19 1:06.87 2:14.061:41.03

DACA-PC 15Penaskovic, Shelby C7 2:14.26

31.97 1:06.03 2:14.261:40.59

DACA-PC 16Liu, Dylan8 2:17.15

32.72 1:06.97 2:17.151:41.87

DACA-PC 16Lee-Weinand, Katarina S9 2:18.38

32.74 1:07.10 2:18.381:42.79

APEX-OR 16Hutton, Madison G10 2:19.34

32.74 1:08.40 2:19.341:44.25

FAST-AZ 15Crawford, Hannah L11 2:19.52

33.04 1:07.82 2:19.521:43.84
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#121  Women 15&O 200 Yard Back)

TIGR-PC 17Ciobanu, Sarah J12 2:20.69

32.85 1:08.72 2:20.691:44.63

BEAR-AZ 15Walker, Anna13 2:21.85

33.47 1:08.30 2:21.851:45.51

DACA-PC 15Guyman, Juliette E14 2:22.19

34.20 1:10.82 2:22.191:47.51

MERC-CC 15Piasai, Aylin15 2:25.65

33.90 1:10.61 2:25.651:48.55

JSC-AZ 16McDougall, Maja16 2:28.48

35.89 1:13.71 2:28.481:51.84

JSC-AZ 18Yazzie, Nanabah D17 2:29.10

34.60 1:12.80 2:29.101:51.15

JSC-AZ 16Williams, Kiran18 2:29.28

33.74 1:12.37 2:29.281:51.50

TJCC-AZ 17Roddy, Anita19 2:31.53

35.06 1:13.74 2:31.531:53.11

FAST-AZ 15Yang, Rhiannan20 2:35.63

36.00 1:14.70 2:35.631:55.06

LIFE-AZ 15Carlson, Gabby R21 2:37.23

36.56 1:15.67 2:37.231:56.79

SWAS-AZ 17Nielsen, Emily P22 2:44.26

39.02 1:20.24 2:44.262:02.28

OV-AZ 15Gracy, Kaela E23 2:47.68

37.71 1:20.78 2:47.68

DACA-PC 15Spears, Charlotte24 2:47.81

39.64 1:23.18 2:47.812:07.99

 
#122  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

JSC-AZ 14Olson, Drake1 2:05.17

28.61 59.57 2:05.171:32.69

FORD-AZ 14Short, Logan D2 2:07.04

29.08 1:01.96 2:07.041:34.78

BEAR-AZ 14Hoffmann, Reece3 2:07.06

29.42 1:01.26 2:07.061:33.98

BEAR-AZ 14Mariana, Cason4 2:08.02

29.63 1:02.84 2:08.021:36.24

APEX-OR 14Barber, Niels L5 2:08.54

30.41 1:03.66 2:08.541:36.39

SA-OR 14Statz, Ryder S6 2:09.67

29.95 1:02.93 2:09.671:36.62

AZSL-AZ 14Gehrke, Hudson D7 2:12.15

29.97 1:03.69 2:12.151:37.71

APEX-OR 14Jordan, Tate W8 2:15.17

31.35 1:05.91 2:15.171:41.34

B - Final

FORD-AZ 14Olsson, Kent F9 2:14.29

30.91 1:05.25 2:14.291:40.37

APEX-OR 14Coleman, Holden J10 2:16.36

31.33 1:06.09 2:16.361:41.38

FORD-AZ 13Saffer, Rudy R11 2:17.86

32.26 1:07.05 2:17.861:42.75

FORD-AZ 13McCarrell, Sam A12 2:18.61

33.08 1:08.54 2:18.611:44.08

DACA-PC 14Zhigalov, Daniil A13 2:18.97

33.22 1:09.32 2:18.971:44.07

LIFE-AZ 14Amponsah, Ethan14 2:21.90

31.64 1:07.52 2:21.901:44.49

LIFE-AZ 14Harris, Luke S15 2:25.69

32.83 1:10.09 2:25.691:49.12

AZ-UN-AZ 13Taylor, Colton W16 2:29.65

35.06 1:13.15 2:29.651:51.91

 
#122  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

JSC-AZ 14Olson, Drake1 2:03.31

28.69 59.67 2:03.311:31.97

BEAR-AZ 14Mariana, Cason2 2:07.13

29.81 1:02.44 2:07.131:36.00

BEAR-AZ 14Hoffmann, Reece3 2:09.39

29.94 1:02.01 2:09.391:35.40

APEX-OR 14Barber, Niels L4 2:10.33

31.30 1:04.09 2:10.331:37.11

AZSL-AZ 14Gehrke, Hudson D5 2:10.72

30.00 1:03.44 2:10.721:37.04

APEX-OR 14Jordan, Tate W6 2:11.54

31.18 1:04.66 2:11.541:38.77

SA-OR 14Statz, Ryder S7 2:11.56

30.09 1:03.51 2:11.561:38.01

FORD-AZ 14Short, Logan D8 2:11.67

29.79 1:03.28 2:11.671:37.86

FORD-AZ 14Olsson, Kent F9 2:15.64

30.77 1:05.31 2:15.641:40.93

APEX-OR 14Coleman, Holden J10 2:18.11

31.43 1:06.90 2:18.111:42.90

FORD-AZ 13Saffer, Rudy R11 2:18.50

32.29 1:07.15 2:18.501:43.08

FORD-AZ 13McCarrell, Sam A12 2:20.06

33.44 1:08.97 2:20.061:45.12

DACA-PC 14Zhigalov, Daniil A13 2:21.50

34.00 1:10.17 2:21.501:46.08

LIFE-AZ 14Amponsah, Ethan14 2:25.77

33.00 1:09.69 2:25.771:47.38

LIFE-AZ 14Harris, Luke S15 2:27.16

34.12 1:11.78 2:27.161:50.18

AZ-UN-AZ 13Taylor, Colton W16 2:28.22

35.18 1:12.53 2:28.221:50.74

MHA-OR 14Brayson, Kamron A17 2:33.08

34.11 1:12.94 2:33.081:54.03

FORD-AZ 14Siress, Jeremiah J18 2:34.87

37.09 1:16.16 2:34.871:55.88

OV-AZ 14Hollman, Keenan C19 2:35.61

35.09 1:14.22 2:35.611:54.49

LIFE-AZ 14Fox, Dominick20 2:41.81

37.01 1:16.63 2:41.81

RAYS-AZ 13Dedmone, Levi T--- DQ

38.97 1:23.97 DQ2:11.21

 
#122  Men 15&O 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DACA-PC 16Dodge, Cannon A1 1:57.91

27.70 57.33 1:57.911:27.50

FORD-AZ 16Sarok, Samuel2 2:00.27

29.02 59.79 2:00.271:30.58

DACA-PC 15Bi, Dennis3 2:02.42

29.37 1:00.16 2:02.421:31.63

JSC-AZ 17Hoberman, Sam4 2:02.75

28.22 58.69 2:02.751:30.43

APEX-OR 16Barber, Nolan J5 2:02.92

28.49 59.05 2:02.921:30.53

TIGR-PC 16Vu, Dan M6 2:04.17

27.77 58.75 2:04.171:31.03

FORD-AZ 16Olsson, Wade P7 2:04.72

29.40 1:00.71 2:04.721:32.34

FORD-AZ 15Torres, Diego A8 2:08.28

29.74 1:02.36 2:08.281:35.52

B - Final

FORD-AZ 15Hess, Michael M9 2:02.63

29.57 1:01.06 2:02.631:32.44

DACA-PC 17Chen, Ethan10 2:04.71

28.78 59.96 2:04.711:32.33

FAST-AZ 17Cindrich, Reese A11 2:07.64

29.45 1:01.65 2:07.641:34.36

AZSL-AZ 17Gehrke, Holden N12 2:09.92

30.10 1:03.64 2:09.921:36.96

FAST-AZ 17Cindrich, Levi C13 2:11.82

29.79 1:03.16 2:11.821:37.82

APEX-OR 17Hayhurst, Andrew W14 2:12.71

30.49 1:03.84 2:12.711:38.04

FAST-AZ 16Rendon, Jesus F15 2:15.97

30.58 1:05.16 2:15.971:41.18

OV-AZ 15Hess, Josiah R16 2:17.74

30.04 1:03.83 2:17.741:39.06

C - Final

BEAR-AZ 15Vorholzer, Preston17 2:12.96

31.37 1:05.40 2:12.961:39.54

FORD-AZ 16Hoefferle, Landon D18 2:15.90

32.33 1:06.37 2:15.901:40.99

RAYS-AZ 15Schnelle, Micah B19 2:24.92

32.04 1:08.89 2:24.921:47.37

SWAS-AZ 16Machamer, Jack A20 2:25.63

34.39 1:11.09 2:25.631:48.43

TJCC-AZ 21Rogers, Diego21 2:28.91

32.94 1:09.89 2:28.911:49.37

APEX-OR 16Montang, Maxwell W22 2:30.09

34.15 1:12.41 2:30.091:50.87

 
#122  Men 15&O 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DACA-PC 16Dodge, Cannon A1 1:58.95

28.75 59.47 1:58.951:29.92
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#122  Men 15&O 200 Yard Back)

TIGR-PC 16Vu, Dan M2 1:59.15

28.02 58.47 1:59.151:29.59

DACA-PC 15Bi, Dennis3 2:03.06

28.92 59.79 2:03.061:31.25

FORD-AZ 15Torres, Diego A4 2:03.13

28.91 1:00.18 2:03.131:31.99

JSC-AZ 17Hoberman, Sam5 2:03.46

28.61 1:00.06 2:03.461:32.30

FORD-AZ 16Olsson, Wade P6 2:03.57

29.66 1:00.64 2:03.571:32.29

FORD-AZ 16Sarok, Samuel7 2:03.75

29.58 1:01.17 2:03.751:32.28

APEX-OR 16Barber, Nolan J8 2:04.96

29.66 1:01.91 2:04.961:33.85

DACA-PC 17Chen, Ethan9 2:05.11

28.51 59.40 2:05.111:31.79

AZSL-AZ 17Gehrke, Holden N10 2:06.44

29.13 1:01.13 2:06.441:33.75

FORD-AZ 15Hess, Michael M11 2:07.54

29.17 1:00.76 2:07.541:33.39

FAST-AZ 17Cindrich, Reese A12 2:09.18

29.46 1:01.62 2:09.181:35.14

APEX-OR 17Hayhurst, Andrew W13 2:10.52

30.54 1:03.64 2:10.521:37.24

FAST-AZ 17Cindrich, Levi C14 2:13.05

30.06 1:03.24 2:13.051:38.20

OV-AZ 15Hess, Josiah R15 2:13.57

29.68 1:03.90 2:13.571:38.94

FAST-AZ 16Rendon, Jesus F16 2:14.54

31.16 1:06.05 2:14.541:41.41

BEAR-AZ 15Vorholzer, Preston17 2:18.54

32.24 1:42.58 2:18.542:16.39

FORD-AZ 16Hoefferle, Landon D18 2:20.92

33.14 1:10.21 2:20.921:45.83

APEX-OR 16Montang, Maxwell W19 2:23.48

32.60 1:09.40 2:23.482:23.48

RAYS-AZ 15Schnelle, Micah B20 2:23.60

32.59 1:08.86 2:23.601:46.86

SWAS-AZ 16Machamer, Jack A21 2:27.37

35.47 1:12.32 2:27.371:50.05

TJCC-AZ 21Rogers, Diego22 2:30.90

33.37 1:10.57 2:30.90

OV-AZ 15Hartzell, Asher A23 2:37.29

36.63 1:17.20 2:37.291:58.37

LIFE-AZ 15Bennett, Anderson24 2:39.07

1:15.12 1:57.04 2:39.07

 
#123  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FAST-AZ 13Shu, Elaine Y1 31.30

OV-AZ 14Hess, Abby J2 31.39

FORD-AZ 13Novak, Elira R3 32.88

JSC-AZ 14Hollywood, Maple N4 33.70

FAST-AZ 13Denard, Zana M5 35.17

FAST-AZ 13Whelan, Rylee J6 35.28

SWAS-AZ 13Fleming, Avery L7 35.33

FORD-AZ 13Obler, Kinzie G8 35.34

B - Final

FORD-AZ 14Goodman, Kylamarie L9 34.94

LIFE-AZ 14Anderson, Lydia I10 35.90

FORD-AZ 13Jones, Lavinia C11 36.08

SWAT-BD 14Iwaloye, Eniola H12 36.56

APEX-OR 14Selby, Addison C13 37.87

JSC-AZ 14Blaurock-Eckhardt, Harlow14 38.09

FAST-AZ 13Hains, Tess S15 38.38

VCST-AZ 13Mosier, Gabriella N16 38.74

 
#123  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FAST-AZ 13Shu, Elaine Y1 31.59

OV-AZ 14Hess, Abby J2 31.84

FORD-AZ 13Novak, Elira R3 32.82

JSC-AZ 14Hollywood, Maple N4 33.91

FAST-AZ 13Denard, Zana M5 33.97

FAST-AZ 13Whelan, Rylee J6 34.09

LIFE-AZ 14Darling, Sloane7 35.51

SWAS-AZ 13Fleming, Avery L8 35.89

FORD-AZ 13Obler, Kinzie G9 35.94

FORD-AZ 14Goodman, Kylamarie L10 36.27

FORD-AZ 13Jones, Lavinia C11 36.43

SWAT-BD 14Iwaloye, Eniola H12 36.77

LIFE-AZ 14Anderson, Lydia I13 37.13

VCST-AZ 13Durazo, Emma G14 37.76

APEX-OR 14Selby, Addison C15 37.79

FAST-AZ 13Hains, Tess S16 38.82

VCST-AZ 13Mosier, Gabriella N17 39.10

JSC-AZ 14Blaurock-Eckhardt, Harlow18 39.70

FORD-AZ 14Romanoski, Anna G19 39.81

JSC-AZ 14Sargent, Leila K20 39.85

SWAS-AZ 14Dixon, Penelope A21 39.95

TJCC-AZ 13North, Abby22 40.76

SVTT-AZ 13McDowell, Vivian A23 41.57

BEAR-AZ 13Garcia, Alexandra24 41.73

TJCC-AZ 13North, Ally25 41.93

LIFE-AZ 13Cline, Carley L26 42.22

JSC-AZ 13Funari, Eve27 44.72

LIFE-AZ 13Hergert, Noel28 46.55

SWAS-AZ 14Feldman, Laura A29 46.67

TJCC-AZ 14Lopez, Melanie30 48.18

LIFE-AZ 13Peters, Natalee31 49.67

RAYS-AZ 14Lamb, Jordan M32 49.69

MHA-OR 13Carney, Maddi D33 49.83

BEAR-AZ 14Wilken, Abby34 50.07

VCST-AZ 13Chapman, Emery E35 51.88

TJCC-AZ 13Roland, Sofia36 52.35

OV-AZ 13Kraft, Savannah L37 53.43

OV-AZ 13Pozzie, Liliana J--- DQ

AFT-AZ 14Rabissi, Alice *--- DQ

 
#123  Women 15&O 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BEAR-AZ 15Barr, Elizabeth1 31.35

FAST-AZ 17Taylor, Connolly K2 31.37

FORD-AZ 17Carr, Vita P3 31.75

FAST-AZ 17Blute, Desiree O4 32.16

JSC-AZ 15Sgouros, Gianna5 32.36

LCAT-NM 16Ayala, Dara6 32.73

LIFE-AZ 17Heenan, Raleigh A7 33.08

JSC-AZ 17Rodriguez, Ellia J8 33.59

B - Final

FORD-AZ 18Su, Andrea L9 33.14

FORD-AZ 15Park, Alysa R10 33.37

SWAS-AZ 15Dicamillo, Alina R11 33.60

LIFE-AZ 17Lindstrom, Lauren M12 33.95

UN-AP-OR 20Fisher, Abby R13 34.37

OV-AZ 16Thai, Waverly M14 34.50

MHA-OR 17Stevens, Natalie R15 34.65

MHA-OR 16Smith, Cora L16 35.07

C - Final

MHA-OR 17Pribyl, Josie R17 35.09

FORD-AZ 20Schofield, Jasmine E18 35.24

LIFE-AZ 15Meloun, Samantha A19 35.39

LCAT-NM 17Richardson, Arabella C20 35.56

JSC-AZ 15Arnold, Alexandra B21 35.58

JSC-AZ 17Keats, Litney S22 35.76

OV-AZ 16Hornback, Elaina R23 35.86

JSC-AZ 16McDougall, Maja24 36.00

 
#123  Women 15&O 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FAST-AZ 17Taylor, Connolly K1 31.46

FORD-AZ 17Carr, Vita P2 32.00

BEAR-AZ 15Barr, Elizabeth3 32.02

FAST-AZ 17Blute, Desiree O4 32.39

LCAT-NM 16Ayala, Dara5 32.70

JSC-AZ 17Rodriguez, Ellia J6 32.80

JSC-AZ 15Sgouros, Gianna7 32.87

OV-AZ 18Jarrold, Nora R8 33.00

LIFE-AZ 17Heenan, Raleigh A9 33.25

FORD-AZ 15Park, Alysa R10 33.42

FORD-AZ 18Su, Andrea L11 33.84

SWAS-AZ 15Dicamillo, Alina R12 33.96

LIFE-AZ 17Lindstrom, Lauren M13 34.08

MHA-OR 17Stevens, Natalie R14 34.39

MHA-OR 16Smith, Cora L15 34.45

OV-AZ 15Price, Caleigh D16 34.68

OV-AZ 16Thai, Waverly M17 34.74

UN-AP-OR 20Fisher, Abby R18 34.78

MHA-OR 17Pribyl, Josie R19 35.22

JSC-AZ 17Keats, Litney S20 35.27

JSC-AZ 15Arnold, Alexandra B21 35.38
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#123  Women 15&O 50 Yard Breast)

FORD-AZ 20Schofield, Jasmine E22 35.43

LCAT-NM 17Richardson, Arabella C23 35.59

LIFE-AZ 15Meloun, Samantha A24 35.88

OV-AZ 16Hornback, Elaina R25 35.96

JSC-AZ 16McDougall, Maja26 36.00

MERC-CC 15Lee, Karyss E27 36.75

FORD-AZ 17Schultz, Leah C28 37.03

VCST-AZ 15Mieczkowski, Ani B29 37.11

FORD-AZ 15Schwarz, Nitcharee E30 37.56

JSC-AZ 18Yazzie, Nanabah D31 37.94

OV-AZ 17Kerwin, Aidan R32 37.96

JSC-AZ 15Verkest, Presley E33 37.98

JSC-AZ 16Kauffman, Saxony34 38.53

SVTT-AZ 16Hite, Evelyn R35 41.65

AFT-AZ 17Garcia, Gianna36 42.07

OV-AZ 15Jones, Aspen E37 43.76

OV-AZ 15Ibarra, Liz B38 44.84

MHA-OR 18Kinney, Romy B--- DQ

 
#124  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FORD-AZ 14Cook, Max S1 28.36

MHA-OR 14Lewis, Oliver W2 29.01

FORD-AZ 13Carr, Sam J3 29.56

FAST-AZ 13Henikman, Landon R4 30.42

VCST-AZ 13Dolan, Knox W5 30.92

FORD-AZ 14Kazui, Haru6 32.21

JSC-AZ 14Henry, Luke D7 32.22

SA-OR 13Wang, Jonah8 32.34

B - Final

FORD-AZ 14Drake, Jack H9 33.05

VCST-AZ 14Mencke, Reef10 34.02

LIFE-AZ 14Klein, Asher11 34.24

FAST-AZ 13Nguyen, Austin H12 34.47

DACA-PC 14Rust, Elliot K13 34.63

LIFE-AZ 14Atanasovski, Damjan14 35.19

FORD-AZ 13Saffer, Rudy R15 35.55

FAST-AZ 14Akoglu, Matej M16 42.99

 
#124  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FORD-AZ 14Cook, Max S1 28.00

MHA-OR 14Lewis, Oliver W2 29.38

FAST-AZ 13Henikman, Landon R3 30.09

FORD-AZ 13Carr, Sam J4 30.36

JSC-AZ 14Henry, Luke D5 31.59

VCST-AZ 13Dolan, Knox W6 32.14

SA-OR 13Wang, Jonah7 32.43

FORD-AZ 14Kazui, Haru8 32.84

FORD-AZ 14Drake, Jack H9 33.32

FAST-AZ 13Nguyen, Austin H10 33.78

DACA-PC 14Rust, Elliot K11 33.86

VCST-AZ 14Mencke, Reef12 33.92

FAST-AZ 14Akoglu, Matej M13 34.51

LIFE-AZ 14Atanasovski, Damjan14 34.99

LIFE-AZ 14Klein, Asher15 35.28

FORD-AZ 13Saffer, Rudy R16 35.34

FORD-AZ 14Hao, Miles J17 35.54

FAST-AZ 13Ponce, Damien J18 35.61

BEAR-AZ 13Millett, Grant19 36.34

FORD-AZ 14Allen, Nico20 37.15

SWAS-AZ 13Johnsen, Brendan A21 38.61

FORD-AZ 14Clarke, Jordan T22 39.23

JSC-AZ 13Trier, Eli B23 39.65

LCAT-NM 13Tucker, Cole C24 42.66

RAYS-AZ 13Dedmone, Levi T25 43.18

FAST-AZ 13Dennis, Teddy E26 45.94

MHA-OR 13Noble, Logan J27 46.44

OV-AZ 14Gallegos, Omar L28 50.47

 
#124  Men 15&O 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SWAS-AZ 18Duerkop, Zach J1 27.83

MHA-OR 15Lupasco, Tolik A2 28.06

OV-AZ 16Neese, Bryson W3 28.66

FAST-AZ 16Elsesser, Ariston S4 28.75

SWAS-AZ 16Eftekhar, Jackson S5 29.39

SMAN-AZ 18Erickson, Ethan J6 29.76

MHA-OR 18Schrenk, Ari D7 30.05

LIFE-AZ 16Bouche, Collin J8 30.95

B - Final

RAYS-AZ 15Dedmone, Luke W9 30.39

FORD-AZ 15Gaspers, Nicholas J10 31.87

BEAR-AZ 16Miller, Everett11 31.93

JSC-AZ 16Hale, Aiden R12 32.05

LIFE-AZ 15Anderson, Simon L13 32.90

SVTT-AZ 16Duerk, Oliver H14 33.17

LIFE-AZ 15Baronas, Aidan15 33.96

AZSL-AZ 15Flores, Dante J16 34.65

C - Final

OV-AZ 18Sanchez, Julian A17 33.76

LIFE-AZ 15Munteanu, Marcus A18 34.48

SMAN-AZ 17Olson, Isaac C19 35.20

SVTT-AZ 15Frederick, Elias A20 35.55

SMAN-AZ 16Port, Aaron L21 35.61

JSC-AZ 15Rodriguez, Kian B22 37.98

DACA-PC 15Liu, Jacob23 39.31

LIFE-AZ 15Meloun, John A24 46.71

 
#124  Men 15&O 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SWAS-AZ 18Duerkop, Zach J1 27.61

MHA-OR 15Lupasco, Tolik A2 28.40

FAST-AZ 16Elsesser, Ariston S3 29.35

SMAN-AZ 18Erickson, Ethan J4 29.46

OV-AZ 16Neese, Bryson W5 29.48

MHA-OR 18Schrenk, Ari D6 29.70

SWAS-AZ 16Eftekhar, Jackson S7 30.13

LIFE-AZ 16Bouche, Collin J8 30.58

SVTT-AZ 17McDowell, Spencer L9 30.67

BEAR-AZ 16Miller, Everett10 31.22

RAYS-AZ 15Dedmone, Luke W11 31.30

LIFE-AZ 15Anderson, Simon L12 32.20

AFT-AZ 16Ferriere, Maxime W13 32.30

FORD-AZ 15Gaspers, Nicholas J14 32.60

JSC-AZ 16Hale, Aiden R15 32.70

OV-AZ 16Huerta, Evan R16 32.94

SVTT-AZ 16Duerk, Oliver H17 33.12

LIFE-AZ 15Baronas, Aidan18 33.78

AZSL-AZ 15Flores, Dante J19 33.82

OV-AZ 18Sanchez, Julian A20 34.07

LIFE-AZ 15Munteanu, Marcus A21 34.37

SVTT-AZ 15Frederick, Elias A22 34.51

SMAN-AZ 16Port, Aaron L23 35.97

FORD-AZ 17Shapiro, Matthew J24 36.50

SMAN-AZ 17Olson, Isaac C25 37.45

JSC-AZ 15Rodriguez, Kian B26 38.45

DACA-PC 15Liu, Jacob27 38.83

LIFE-AZ 15Meloun, John A28 47.63

 
#125  Girls 13-14 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BEAR-AZ 13Edquid, Brinley1 5:10.88

27.05 57.54 2:00.321:28.65

2:32.22 3:04.27 3:36.44 4:08.68

4:40.16 5:10.88

FAST-AZ 13Zhao, Marina Y2 5:11.74

27.47 57.80 2:00.661:28.83

2:32.81 3:05.06 3:37.06 4:09.09

4:40.70 5:11.74

APEX-OR 14Smith, Isabella L3 5:28.47

30.12 1:03.10 2:10.301:36.64

2:43.51 3:17.11 3:50.16 4:23.28

4:56.37 5:28.47

FAST-AZ 13Phillips, Alivia4 5:31.09

29.29 1:02.06 2:09.361:35.45

2:42.90 3:16.52 3:50.22 4:23.92

4:57.72 5:31.09

FAST-AZ 13Richardson, Isabelle A5 5:35.44

30.49 1:03.74 2:11.271:37.44

2:45.25 3:19.38 3:53.49 4:28.02

5:02.41 5:35.44

FAST-AZ 13Wildenbeest, Esmee C6 5:39.04

29.28 1:02.17 2:10.391:35.89

2:44.71 3:19.91 3:54.94 4:29.90

5:04.65 5:39.04
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2025 FAST Winter Lights - 12/4/2025 to 12/7/2025

2025 FAST Winter Lights

Results
A - Final ...   (#125  Girls 13-14 500 Yard Free)

FAST-AZ 13Cosgrove, Claire A7 5:43.13

30.51 1:04.29 2:13.731:38.91

2:48.56 3:22.90 3:58.03 4:33.86

5:09.56 5:43.13

APEX-OR 13Mitchell, Kiara M8 5:45.63

30.63 1:05.70 2:16.721:41.44

2:51.98 3:28.18 4:03.41 4:38.08

5:12.80 5:45.63

 
#125  Girls 13-14 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BEAR-AZ 13Edquid, Brinley1 5:18.39

27.69 58.52 2:03.281:30.68

2:35.96 3:08.95 3:42.10 4:14.43

4:47.10 5:18.39

FAST-AZ 13Zhao, Marina Y2 5:23.15

28.49 1:00.36 2:05.621:32.86

2:38.79 3:11.67 3:44.79 4:17.94

4:51.03 5:23.15

JSC-AZ 14Schweikert, Charlie A3 5:25.14

28.15 1:00.21 2:06.221:33.32

2:39.17 3:12.37 3:45.46 4:19.85

4:53.98 5:25.14

APEX-OR 14Smith, Isabella L4 5:31.19

30.96 1:04.47 2:12.031:38.33

2:45.62 3:19.16 3:52.74 4:26.03

4:59.45 5:31.19

FAST-AZ 13Wildenbeest, Esmee C5 5:33.64

29.33 1:01.62 2:08.611:34.86

2:42.64 3:16.78 3:51.05 4:25.38

4:59.78 5:33.64

FAST-AZ 13Richardson, Isabelle A6 5:36.21

29.65 1:02.42 2:09.841:35.72

2:43.75 3:17.80 3:52.21 4:27.25

5:02.27 5:36.21

FAST-AZ 13Phillips, Alivia7 5:37.00

29.22 1:01.98 2:10.371:35.94

2:44.95 3:19.52 3:53.89 4:28.66

5:03.20 5:37.00

APEX-OR 14Faucera, Elora J8 5:37.88

30.18 1:03.40 2:11.181:37.17

2:45.49 3:19.97 3:54.68 4:29.03

5:04.07 5:37.88

FAST-AZ 13Cosgrove, Claire A9 5:41.90

31.22 1:05.19 2:15.101:40.08

2:49.91 3:24.27 3:58.99 4:34.36

5:08.79 5:41.90

APEX-OR 13Mitchell, Kiara M10 5:43.58

30.63 1:06.18 2:17.711:41.69

2:52.44 3:28.28 4:03.11 4:37.76

5:11.75 5:43.58

FAST-AZ 14Nussbaum, Ava J11 5:44.42

29.53 1:02.58 2:10.941:36.55

2:45.75 3:21.93 3:57.85 4:33.91

5:10.25 5:44.42

LCAT-NM 14Richardson, Maliyah R12 5:46.37

31.10 1:06.09 2:16.541:41.19

2:52.05 3:27.04 4:02.42 4:37.81

5:12.08 5:46.37

TIGR-PC 14Recinos, Soraya L13 5:50.56

31.95 1:06.50 2:18.741:42.49

2:53.89 3:29.47 4:04.09 4:40.38

5:16.18 5:50.56

FORD-AZ 14Goodman, Kylamarie L14 5:56.36

31.39 1:07.00 2:19.681:43.01

2:56.46 3:33.09 4:09.68 4:45.97

5:21.70 5:56.36

FAST-AZ 13Husted, Chloe A15 5:57.71

31.72 1:07.83 2:21.031:44.54

2:57.27 3:33.66 4:09.86 4:45.80

5:21.84 5:57.71

LIFE-AZ 13Determan, Harper E16 5:59.58

32.08 1:07.78 2:21.721:45.15

2:58.40 3:35.06 4:11.81 4:48.89

5:25.97 5:59.58

LIFE-AZ 14Becker, Ilyssa M17 5:59.94

31.65 1:07.78 2:21.911:45.05

2:58.23 3:34.09 4:11.04 4:47.84

5:24.43 5:59.94

LIFE-AZ 13Sack, Maddi A18 6:01.56

32.45 1:08.42 2:22.551:45.25

2:59.68 3:36.35 4:12.96 4:49.42

5:25.84 6:01.56

SWAS-AZ 13Garcia Gamez, Sea L19 6:06.12

32.47 1:08.76 2:23.481:45.94

3:01.69 3:39.03 4:16.62 4:54.77

5:31.63 6:06.12

APEX-OR 14Hutton, Peyton M20 6:07.11

33.56 1:10.15 2:24.431:47.50

3:01.68 3:38.84 4:16.21 4:53.96

5:31.38 6:07.11

FORD-AZ 13Obler, Kinzie G21 6:08.28

34.70 1:12.12 2:28.121:50.68

3:05.33 3:42.58 4:20.28 4:57.87

5:34.50 6:08.28

SWAS-AZ 14Schwab, Talia A22 6:08.82

30.87 1:07.64 2:25.941:46.43

3:04.48 3:42.87 4:20.86 4:58.28

5:34.18 6:08.82

FAST-AZ 13Schultz, Hattie C23 6:10.20

32.38 1:08.54 2:23.621:45.50

3:01.19 3:38.49 4:16.35 4:54.73

5:33.08 6:10.20

JSC-AZ 13Stamm, Finny24 6:13.69

32.49 1:09.47 2:25.051:46.63

3:03.75 3:42.50 4:21.10 4:59.29

5:36.95 6:13.69

SWAS-AZ 13Fleming, Avery L25 6:13.91

33.08 1:10.19 2:26.241:47.80

3:04.66 3:43.53 4:21.94 5:00.54

5:38.07 6:13.91

MHA-OR 13Calvert, Ellie A26 6:15.62

33.86 1:12.64 2:28.211:50.53

3:06.43 3:44.30 4:22.37 5:01.11

5:39.50 6:15.62

FORD-AZ 14Imig, Lucia D27 6:18.44

34.01 1:11.45 2:30.221:50.51

3:08.92 3:47.48 4:26.83 5:05.56

5:43.35 6:18.44

LIFE-AZ 14Watkins, Addison G28 6:19.86

33.66 1:09.91 2:26.561:48.68

3:05.32 3:44.53 4:23.23 5:02.59

5:41.67 6:19.86

APEX-OR 14Braach, Brooklyn J29 6:21.20

32.94 1:10.55 2:28.691:49.44

3:07.44 3:47.22 4:26.11 5:04.94

5:43.46 6:21.20

DACA-PC 14Barba, Brooke30 6:23.63

31.57 1:07.00 2:23.081:44.46

3:02.50 3:42.17 4:22.50 5:03.37

5:44.16 6:23.63

VCST-AZ 14Sbarra, Margot R31 6:49.65

35.11 1:15.73 2:39.001:58.01

3:20.47 4:03.59 4:45.60 5:27.91

6:10.12 6:49.65

RAYS-AZ 14Coil, Angelina32 6:59.43

36.18 1:17.05 2:42.531:59.40

3:26.53 4:09.36 4:51.96 5:35.82

6:59.43

LPST-AZ 14Crawford, Cora A33 7:19.26

37.84 1:21.22 2:50.612:05.36

3:35.70 4:21.48 5:06.69 5:53.17

6:39.29 7:19.26

TJCC-AZ 13Barnes, Amelia34 7:24.63

39.78 1:23.31 2:53.692:08.65

3:39.37 4:24.44 5:10.32 5:55.81

6:41.77 7:24.63

FAST-AZ 13Gehner, Emily R35 7:49.42

39.45 1:25.90 3:04.112:14.70

3:53.02 4:40.89 5:30.04 6:19.73

7:06.33 7:49.42

 
#125  Women 15&O 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FAST-AZ 17Smith, Wren S1 5:02.62

27.09 57.06 1:58.241:27.53

2:28.99 2:59.82 3:30.91 4:01.96

4:32.91 5:02.62

FAST-AZ 16Geiger, Izzy F2 5:09.73

27.88 58.25 2:00.501:29.17

2:32.09 3:03.52 3:35.30 4:07.43

4:39.14 5:09.73
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Results
A - Final ...   (#125  Women 15&O 500 Yard Free)

DACA-PC 15Sainani, Anika3 5:11.29

27.63 58.80 2:01.711:30.20

2:33.32 3:05.42 3:37.35 4:09.47

4:41.25 5:11.29

FAST-AZ 17Smith, Ruby A4 5:13.99

28.42 59.59 2:03.281:31.41

2:35.28 3:07.17 3:39.11 4:11.00

4:42.92 5:13.99

FAST-AZ 15Davidson, Leah J5 5:23.06

28.66 1:00.04 2:04.751:32.44

2:37.57 3:10.36 3:44.06 4:17.67

4:50.55 5:23.06

TIGR-PC 16Wheeler, Mac E6 5:24.47

28.72 1:00.51 2:05.911:32.84

2:38.85 3:12.22 3:45.46 4:18.91

4:51.98 5:24.47

BEAR-AZ 15Merritt, Isabella7 5:26.33

29.13 1:01.29 2:07.821:34.15

2:41.03 3:13.98 3:47.29 4:20.25

4:53.70 5:26.33

TIGR-PC 17Ciobanu, Sarah J8 5:31.20

29.91 1:02.83 2:10.181:36.43

2:44.04 3:17.34 3:50.96 4:24.82

4:58.48 5:31.20

 
#125  Women 15&O 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FAST-AZ 17Smith, Wren S1 5:02.63

26.99 56.77 1:57.761:27.11

2:28.69 2:59.77 3:30.75 4:01.72

4:32.65 5:02.63

FAST-AZ 16Geiger, Izzy F2 5:12.27

28.18 59.33 2:02.311:30.68

2:34.14 3:06.04 3:38.00 4:09.86

4:41.72 5:12.27

FAST-AZ 17Smith, Ruby A3 5:13.40

28.65 59.75 2:02.811:31.14

2:34.79 3:06.82 3:38.69 4:10.69

4:42.64 5:13.40

DACA-PC 15Sainani, Anika4 5:18.98

27.76 58.76 2:02.821:30.40

2:35.46 3:08.62 3:41.74 4:15.17

4:47.75 5:18.98

TIGR-PC 16Wheeler, Mac E5 5:20.45

28.90 59.74 2:02.911:31.25

2:35.22 3:07.17 3:39.45 4:12.58

4:46.98 5:20.45

FAST-AZ 15Davidson, Leah J6 5:24.66

29.06 1:00.69 2:05.811:33.29

2:38.57 3:11.85 3:44.98 4:18.60

4:51.85 5:24.66

BEAR-AZ 15Merritt, Isabella7 5:28.84

29.27 1:01.66 2:08.021:34.66

2:40.86 3:14.57 3:48.27 4:21.92

4:55.61 5:28.84

TIGR-PC 17Ciobanu, Sarah J8 5:29.58

28.61 1:01.23 2:08.321:34.68

2:41.97 3:15.09 3:48.54 4:22.74

4:56.78 5:29.58

APEX-OR 16Hutton, Madison G9 5:30.45

29.47 1:03.13 2:11.141:36.87

2:45.32 3:19.02 3:52.85 4:26.39

4:59.47 5:30.45

FORD-AZ 19Sanchez Toscano, Naomi10 5:31.77

29.04 1:01.50 2:08.331:34.91

2:42.30 3:16.55 3:50.64 4:24.81

4:59.08 5:31.77

DACA-PC 15Lu, Ellie11 5:31.97

29.34 1:02.49 2:10.281:36.28

2:44.87 3:19.61 3:53.06 4:26.85

5:00.28 5:31.97

SWAS-AZ 15Dicamillo, Alina R12 5:33.05

30.82 1:04.72 2:12.391:38.82

2:46.38 3:19.53 3:53.49 4:27.10

5:00.34 5:33.05

FORD-AZ 20Schofield, Jasmine E13 5:39.82

28.47 1:01.05 2:08.781:34.60

2:43.28 3:18.59 3:54.17 4:29.81

5:05.61 5:39.82

APEX-OR 15Tilson, Alexandria M14 5:42.04

31.14 1:04.37 2:13.961:39.14

2:48.51 3:22.91 3:57.91 4:33.25

5:08.43 5:42.04

DACA-PC 15Wu, Victoria A15 5:42.78

31.19 1:05.30 2:14.211:39.64

2:49.28 3:24.00 3:58.63 4:33.48

5:08.55 5:42.78

LIFE-AZ 15Meloun, Samantha A16 5:44.08

30.30 1:03.71 2:12.731:37.87

2:48.41 3:23.65 3:59.13 4:34.56

5:10.01 5:44.08

DACA-PC 15Penaskovic, Shelby C17 5:48.15

31.13 1:06.18 2:17.481:41.68

2:53.19 3:28.75 4:03.88 4:39.26

5:14.68 5:48.15

TJCC-AZ 15Roddy, Alice18 5:55.98

30.66 1:05.79 2:18.651:42.10

2:55.35 3:32.70 4:09.58 4:46.47

5:22.50 5:55.98

FAST-AZ 15Yang, Rhiannan19 5:57.69

31.99 1:07.05 2:19.101:42.93

2:55.47 3:31.79 4:08.58 4:45.17

5:21.94 5:57.69

LIFE-AZ 15Carlson, Gabby R20 6:01.05

32.80 1:08.51 2:21.511:45.49

2:57.35 3:33.57 4:10.67 4:47.71

5:25.55 6:01.05

AFT-AZ 17Deyo, Abigail D21 6:19.18

32.97 1:09.47 2:27.101:47.97

3:05.16 3:44.12 4:23.32 5:02.74

5:42.20 6:19.18

FORD-AZ 15Bissmeyer, Ella R22 6:21.45

33.52 1:12.59 2:32.381:52.20

3:10.98 3:49.98 4:29.84 5:07.78

5:45.15 6:21.45

VCST-AZ 16Drummond, Kadynce S23 6:22.83

34.46 1:12.21 2:28.851:50.52

3:08.30 3:47.57 4:26.55 5:05.27

5:45.27 6:22.83

FORD-AZ 17Hess, Jordan A24 6:26.14

33.01 1:11.38 2:28.241:49.80

3:07.38 3:47.63 4:27.92 5:08.23

5:47.64 6:26.14

SMAN-AZ 16Torne, TJ J25 6:39.15

33.45 1:11.81 2:31.581:51.78

3:11.66 3:52.64 4:34.60 5:16.55

5:58.85 6:39.15

DACA-PC 17Yang, Kelsey E26 6:49.68

33.65 1:13.08 2:36.851:54.61

3:19.23 4:02.58 4:45.12 5:27.47

6:09.06 6:49.68

DACA-PC 15Spears, Charlotte27 7:17.32

35.60 1:19.45 2:50.042:05.30

3:35.86 4:22.38 5:06.96 5:53.47

6:38.88 7:17.32

 
#126  Boys 13-14 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MHA-OR 14Eggers, Asher A1 4:53.71

26.73 56.62 1:56.671:26.35

2:27.25 2:57.07 3:27.98 3:57.65

4:26.68 4:53.71

FAST-AZ 14Taylor, Blake W2 5:00.23

26.81 56.42 1:56.881:26.67

2:27.48 2:58.38 3:29.52 4:00.84

4:31.07 5:00.23

FORD-AZ 13Castillo, Caden E3 5:02.43

27.64 57.57 1:58.411:27.97

2:28.80 2:59.09 3:30.14 4:01.17

4:32.22 5:02.43

BEAR-AZ 14Mariana, Cason4 5:10.68

27.65 58.76 2:02.531:30.76

2:33.96 3:05.75 3:37.80 4:09.27

4:40.12 5:10.68

TRA-CA 13Turk, Logan J5 5:17.03

28.45 59.67 2:02.711:30.87

2:34.50 3:06.38 3:38.84 4:11.67

4:44.57 5:17.03

APEX-OR 14Jordan, Tate W6 5:18.13

28.02 59.69 2:04.511:31.92

2:37.08 3:09.51 3:42.07 4:14.70

4:46.91 5:18.13
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2025 FAST Winter Lights

Results
A - Final ...   (#126  Boys 13-14 500 Yard Free)

FORD-AZ 14Olsson, Kent F7 5:27.59

28.24 1:00.51 2:06.561:33.33

2:39.89 3:14.04 3:47.89 4:21.57

4:55.47 5:27.59

DACA-PC 14Bonhagen, Julian8 5:31.21

29.23 1:02.42 2:10.091:36.51

2:43.91 3:17.32 3:51.13 4:25.53

5:31.21

 
#126  Boys 13-14 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MHA-OR 14Eggers, Asher A1 5:01.36

26.89 57.61 1:59.361:28.71

2:30.02 3:01.41 3:31.75 4:02.74

4:32.37 5:01.36

FAST-AZ 14Taylor, Blake W2 5:02.88

27.33 57.71 1:59.751:28.58

2:30.77 3:01.36 3:32.26 4:03.22

4:33.61 5:02.88

FORD-AZ 13Castillo, Caden E3 5:03.39

27.76 57.94 1:59.831:28.79

2:30.57 3:01.11 3:31.86 4:02.89

4:33.79 5:03.39

BEAR-AZ 14Mariana, Cason4 5:11.47

27.47 58.22 2:01.971:30.29

2:33.64 3:05.65 3:37.70 4:09.90

4:41.28 5:11.47

FORD-AZ 14Olsson, Kent F5 5:17.81

27.54 59.04 2:04.741:31.60

2:37.90 3:10.44 3:42.59 4:14.92

4:47.39 5:17.81

APEX-OR 14Jordan, Tate W6 5:18.39

28.18 59.98 2:05.021:32.36

2:37.50 3:10.36 3:42.89 4:15.51

4:47.85 5:18.39

TRA-CA 13Turk, Logan J7 5:21.77

29.37 1:01.57 2:06.901:34.40

2:39.48 3:12.14 3:44.81 4:17.53

4:50.13 5:21.77

DACA-PC 14Bonhagen, Julian8 5:27.29

28.52 1:01.24 2:08.371:34.71

2:42.23 3:16.71 3:50.60 4:24.20

4:57.90 5:27.29

DACA-PC 14Zhigalov, Daniil A9 5:31.61

30.56 1:04.39 2:12.241:38.32

2:46.52 3:20.73 3:54.92 4:28.15

5:00.62 5:31.61

DACA-PC 14Rust, Elliot K10 5:32.76

30.49 1:04.75 2:13.591:39.44

2:47.36 3:21.25 3:54.94 4:28.26

5:00.91 5:32.76

DACA-PC 14Poon, Nathan11 5:34.09

28.69 1:01.04 2:08.461:34.22

2:42.16 3:16.70 3:51.66 4:26.12

5:00.91 5:34.09

LIFE-AZ 14Harris, Luke S12 5:37.22

30.11 1:04.01 2:12.761:38.60

2:48.01 3:22.30 3:56.99 4:31.76

5:05.46 5:37.22

FAST-AZ 13Ponce, Damien J13 5:40.51

29.78 1:03.79 2:14.061:38.70

2:48.95 3:24.25 3:59.20 4:34.45

5:08.36 5:40.51

FAST-AZ 13Griffith, Braden M14 5:50.09

31.70 1:06.16 2:17.911:41.68

2:54.41 3:30.13 4:06.42 4:41.63

5:16.57 5:50.09

SA-OR 13Wang, Jonah15 5:50.56

31.27 1:05.37 2:18.011:41.48

2:53.96 3:29.37 4:04.57 4:41.16

5:17.08 5:50.56

FORD-AZ 14Siress, Jeremiah J16 5:53.50

31.18 1:05.51 2:17.181:41.06

2:53.53 3:29.50 4:05.70 4:42.57

5:18.75 5:53.50

AZ-UN-AZ 13Taylor, Colton W17 5:54.30

31.10 1:05.24 2:17.211:40.84

2:53.77 3:29.95 4:06.35 4:42.65

5:19.31 5:54.30

FAST-AZ 14Dodds, Matthew M18 5:58.35

31.39 1:06.39 2:18.531:42.08

2:54.82 3:29.93 4:07.20 4:44.40

5:21.68 5:58.35

LIFE-AZ 14Elmasry, Yahia19 6:05.53

29.70 1:05.08 2:19.711:41.81

2:57.60 3:35.90 4:14.23 4:52.18

5:28.95 6:05.53

FORD-AZ 13Franklin, Tyler J20 6:18.94

32.87 1:09.71 2:26.571:47.89

3:05.78 3:45.42 4:24.53 5:03.24

5:42.79 6:18.94

DACA-PC 14Ramanathan, Dhruv21 6:19.82

32.23 1:08.66 2:26.471:46.69

3:05.64 3:44.81 4:23.94 5:02.93

5:42.57 6:19.82

AZSL-AZ 13Green, James R22 6:23.26

33.79 1:11.94 2:30.401:50.94

3:10.74 3:50.63 4:29.10 5:08.17

5:47.42 6:23.26

FORD-AZ 14Kot, Mason C23 6:32.13

32.74 1:11.45 2:31.681:50.15

3:12.59 3:52.40 4:32.01 5:13.20

5:53.23 6:32.13

LIFE-AZ 14Fox, Dominick24 6:33.51

31.94 1:10.52 2:31.111:50.86

3:11.99 3:53.07 4:33.35 5:14.49

5:54.44 6:33.51

FAST-AZ 13Kiesewetter, Noah A25 6:58.04

36.80 1:18.64 2:44.162:00.95

3:29.16 4:10.06 4:53.53 5:36.32

6:19.48 6:58.04

 
#126  Men 15&O 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DACA-PC 17Yim, Taewon T1 4:36.26

24.97 52.23 1:48.231:20.20

2:16.67 2:45.12 3:13.71 3:41.83

4:09.44 4:36.26

FAST-AZ 15Custer, Aiden T*2 4:41.03

25.48 53.59 1:50.981:22.17

2:20.21 2:48.84 3:17.86 3:46.93

4:14.96 4:41.03

FAST-AZ 17Weibel, Luke A*2 4:41.03

24.91 52.45 1:49.411:20.63

2:18.42 2:47.29 3:16.36 3:45.53

4:14.87 4:41.03

FAST-AZ 15Cosgrove, Liam T4 4:41.14

25.47 53.37 1:50.141:21.65

2:18.84 2:47.65 3:16.62 3:45.57

4:14.32 4:41.14

FAST-AZ 15Shao, Tyler5 4:41.29

25.59 53.38 1:50.351:21.78

2:19.06 2:47.91 3:16.81 3:45.95

4:14.86 4:41.29

DACA-PC 15Strots, Alexander6 4:51.96

25.74 54.24 1:52.431:23.05

2:22.33 2:52.54 3:22.48 3:52.31

4:22.44 4:51.96

DACA-PC 16Lin, Darrin7 5:01.02

25.95 54.86 1:55.321:24.73

2:26.48 2:57.90 3:29.31 4:00.61

4:31.50 5:01.02

BEAR-AZ 16Habib, Adam8 5:12.14

26.38 56.41 1:59.901:27.60

2:32.22 3:04.93 3:37.32 4:09.54

4:41.61 5:12.14

 
#126  Men 15&O 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DACA-PC 17Yim, Taewon T1 4:36.24

24.81 52.12 1:48.561:20.33

2:16.87 2:45.40 3:13.65 3:41.93

4:09.66 4:36.24

FAST-AZ 15Custer, Aiden T2 4:43.40

26.08 54.43 1:51.881:22.90

2:21.02 2:49.49 3:17.82 3:46.79

4:15.60 4:43.40

FAST-AZ 15Cosgrove, Liam T3 4:46.24

25.77 53.88 1:51.411:22.54

2:20.53 2:49.73 3:18.49 3:47.53

4:16.94 4:46.24
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#126  Men 15&O 500 Yard Free)

DACA-PC 15Strots, Alexander4 4:48.21

25.60 54.36 1:53.231:23.45

2:23.10 2:52.69 3:22.39 3:51.91

4:20.77 4:48.21

FAST-AZ 15Shao, Tyler5 4:50.01

26.04 54.47 1:53.291:23.55

2:23.18 2:52.47 3:22.07 3:51.89

4:21.16 4:50.01

DACA-PC 16Dodge, Cannon A6 4:51.74

26.62 55.90 1:55.971:25.87

2:25.85 2:55.82 3:25.30 3:54.68

4:23.56 4:51.74

FAST-AZ 17Weibel, Luke A7 4:53.42

26.32 55.37 1:54.661:25.09

2:24.85 2:54.82 3:24.35 3:54.16

4:24.04 4:53.42

DACA-PC 16Lin, Darrin8 5:05.02

26.61 56.79 2:00.051:28.10

2:31.63 3:03.30 3:34.34 4:05.54

4:35.80 5:05.02

LCAT-NM 15Ruybal, Ryan M9 5:05.76

27.75 57.75 1:59.821:28.39

2:30.62 3:01.35 3:32.78 4:04.22

4:35.22 5:05.76

BEAR-AZ 16Habib, Adam10 5:06.01

26.26 55.84 1:56.711:25.80

2:28.19 3:00.10 3:32.05 4:04.12

4:36.05 5:06.01

DACA-PC 15Bi, Dennis11 5:08.27

27.25 57.16 1:59.321:27.86

2:30.92 3:02.75 3:34.34 4:06.18

4:37.74 5:08.27

APEX-OR 17Hayhurst, Andrew W12 5:13.15

27.79 58.97 2:03.631:30.90

2:36.41 3:08.57 3:40.48 4:11.98

4:43.22 5:13.15

FORD-AZ 17Alcantar, Gustavo13 5:14.13

27.23 57.85 2:01.331:29.46

2:33.61 3:04.72 3:36.82 4:09.85

4:42.87 5:14.13

TIGR-PC 17Recinos, Joaquin A14 5:14.76

26.91 57.13 1:59.511:27.68

2:31.96 3:04.42 3:37.11 4:09.71

4:42.54 5:14.76

FORD-AZ 17Smyczek, Trey C15 5:15.66

27.44 57.80 2:00.881:28.99

2:32.79 3:04.51 3:37.08 4:10.30

4:43.27 5:15.66

HAWG-AR 15Kawatski, Samuel S16 5:18.62

27.68 58.45 2:02.931:30.09

2:35.64 3:08.52 3:41.46 4:14.40

4:47.32 5:18.62

BEAR-AZ 17Huff, Kian17 5:27.19

28.01 59.41 2:04.621:31.84

2:38.90 3:13.30 3:47.43 4:21.75

4:55.44 5:27.19

LIFE-AZ 16Bouche, Collin J18 5:29.46

29.63 1:03.20 2:11.801:37.14

2:46.74 3:20.60 3:54.96 4:29.25

5:01.94 5:29.46

TIGR-PC 15Pinkham, Vinnie J19 5:29.76

29.38 1:02.62 2:12.171:36.96

2:45.75 3:18.66 3:51.76 4:25.50

4:57.90 5:29.76

DACA-PC 15Yuan, Kevin M20 5:31.60

29.22 1:02.62 2:11.111:37.21

2:45.80 3:20.19 3:54.54 4:28.24

5:00.56 5:31.60

FORD-AZ 15Maxwell, Matthew T21 5:31.81

28.40 1:00.44 2:06.461:33.04

2:40.04 3:14.15 3:49.36 4:24.83

4:58.98 5:31.81

AZSL-AZ 15Occhiline, Joey K22 5:33.29

28.33 1:00.92 2:06.971:33.32

2:40.99 3:15.27 3:50.19 4:25.70

5:00.03 5:33.29

LIFE-AZ 15Ramirez, Mateo C23 5:35.18

29.02 1:02.22 2:10.661:36.27

2:44.82 3:19.31 3:54.37 4:29.09

5:02.80 5:35.18

SMAN-AZ 15Nehrmeyer, Colt M24 5:39.08

28.11 1:00.33 2:07.501:33.60

2:42.31 3:17.33 3:52.71 4:28.43

5:04.11 5:39.08

FORD-AZ 17Oliver, Kaelen G25 5:41.12

28.74 1:01.65 2:11.411:35.75

2:47.30 3:20.84 3:57.34 4:33.82

5:08.58 5:41.12

LIFE-AZ 15Anderson, Simon L26 5:46.41

28.53 1:01.66 2:11.551:36.69

2:46.14 3:23.01 3:59.54 4:36.60

5:13.23 5:46.41

DACA-PC 16Bissell, Chase27 5:50.18

29.68 1:03.37 2:13.151:37.95

2:48.92 3:24.69 4:01.34 4:38.08

5:14.58 5:50.18

DACA-PC 15Hsu, Archer28 5:52.02

29.13 1:03.32 2:13.671:37.35

2:50.94 3:27.15 4:03.86 4:41.25

5:18.16 5:52.02

RAYS-AZ 16Anderson, Jack T29 6:10.14

30.61 1:06.05 2:22.271:43.50

3:00.87 3:38.84 4:17.13 4:55.70

5:33.83 6:10.14

BEAR-AZ 15Angel, Lucas30 6:15.49

32.80 1:10.49 2:27.651:48.95

3:05.64 3:44.92 4:23.67 5:03.22

5:41.92 6:15.49

DACA-PC 21Chubakovich, Aitenir31 6:21.62

32.43 1:09.49 2:26.281:47.61

3:05.35 3:44.72 4:24.10 5:03.94

5:43.63 6:21.62

RAYS-AZ 15Schnelle, Micah B32 6:22.01

32.28 1:09.31 3:06.34

3:45.93 4:25.21 5:05.15

6:22.01

 
#127  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FAST-AZ 13Zhao, Marina Y1 2:08.15

29.07 1:00.92 2:08.15

VCST-AZ 13Varden, Claire E2 2:18.81

31.46 1:05.91 2:18.811:41.22

APEX-OR 14Faucera, Elora J3 2:23.61

31.62 1:07.65 2:23.611:45.51

FAST-AZ 14Luecke, Ellie M4 2:23.84

31.68 1:06.94 2:23.841:45.28

APEX-OR 13Mitchell, Kiara M5 2:28.36

32.37 1:12.25 2:28.361:51.53

APEX-OR 14Hutton, Peyton M6 2:50.05

36.65 1:19.65 2:50.052:05.39

LIFE-AZ 13Determan, Harper E7 3:00.22

39.76 1:26.60 3:00.222:14.13

 
#127  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FAST-AZ 13Zhao, Marina Y1 2:12.27

29.82 1:02.43 2:12.271:37.18

VCST-AZ 13Varden, Claire E2 2:26.59

31.47 1:08.03 2:26.591:45.57

FAST-AZ 14Luecke, Ellie M3 2:27.86

31.55 1:09.18 2:27.861:47.70

APEX-OR 14Faucera, Elora J4 2:33.03

33.61 1:13.08 2:33.031:53.82

APEX-OR 13Mitchell, Kiara M5 2:38.49

35.29 1:16.24 2:38.491:58.23

APEX-OR 14Hutton, Peyton M6 2:53.45

37.80 1:22.80 2:53.452:09.08

LIFE-AZ 13Determan, Harper E7 2:53.88

39.33 1:24.20 2:53.882:10.27

 
#127  Women 15&O 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FAST-AZ 16Zhao, Alva Y1 2:02.55

27.40 58.81 2:02.551:30.80

FAST-AZ 17Blute, Desiree O2 2:10.50

28.74 1:01.96 2:10.501:35.77

LIFE-AZ 17Lindstrom, Lauren M3 2:14.59

30.33 1:03.37 2:14.591:39.17

FORD-AZ 18Su, Andrea L4 2:16.72

29.58 1:03.69 2:16.721:39.58



Flying Fish Arizona Swim Team HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 9:57 PM  12/7/2025  Page 65

2025 FAST Winter Lights - 12/4/2025 to 12/7/2025

2025 FAST Winter Lights

Results
A - Final ...   (#127  Women 15&O 200 Yard Fly)

FAST-AZ 17Smith, Ruby A5 2:17.76

30.38 1:05.24 2:17.761:41.27

FORD-AZ 17Carr, Vita P6 2:22.02

31.51 1:08.29 2:22.021:46.50

BEAR-AZ 15Walker, Anna7 2:23.80

31.60 1:07.82 2:23.801:45.47

TJCC-AZ 17Roddy, Anita8 2:34.50

33.26 1:11.26 2:34.501:53.32

B - Final

LIFE-AZ 15Meloun, Samantha A9 2:32.37

31.94 1:10.08 2:32.371:50.94

APEX-OR 15Tilson, Alexandria M10 2:35.09

32.40 1:11.61 2:35.091:53.66

 
#127  Women 15&O 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FAST-AZ 16Zhao, Alva Y1 2:07.57

27.91 1:00.18 2:07.571:33.96

FAST-AZ 17Blute, Desiree O2 2:14.00

29.34 1:03.49 2:14.001:38.66

DACA-PC 15Sainani, Anika3 2:14.97

29.85 1:04.27 2:14.971:40.17

LIFE-AZ 17Lindstrom, Lauren M4 2:16.58

29.44 1:04.26 2:16.581:39.45

FAST-AZ 17Smith, Ruby A5 2:18.43

30.51 1:05.57 2:18.431:41.92

FORD-AZ 18Su, Andrea L6 2:20.87

30.05 1:05.02 2:20.871:42.28

FORD-AZ 17Carr, Vita P7 2:22.16

31.19 1:07.20 2:22.161:44.63

BEAR-AZ 15Walker, Anna8 2:31.83

32.35 1:11.66 2:31.831:53.24

TJCC-AZ 17Roddy, Anita9 2:33.05

31.55 1:08.69 2:33.051:49.60

LIFE-AZ 15Meloun, Samantha A10 2:35.99

32.81 1:11.93 2:35.991:54.07

APEX-OR 15Tilson, Alexandria M11 2:41.34

33.46 1:14.43 2:41.341:57.62

FORD-AZ 17Hess, Jordan A12 2:45.93

34.83 1:17.34 2:45.932:01.75

DACA-PC 17Yang, Kelsey E13 2:52.69

33.81 1:16.03 2:52.692:03.39

 
#128  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

TRA-CA 13Turk, Logan J1 2:09.74

28.94 1:01.97 2:09.741:35.33

BEAR-AZ 14Hoffmann, Reece2 2:10.31

29.57 1:01.79 2:10.311:36.55

APEX-OR 14Jordan, Tate W3 2:15.11

29.59 1:04.55 2:15.111:40.52

APEX-OR 14Barber, Niels L4 2:20.91

32.32 1:08.75 2:20.911:44.65

 
#128  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

TRA-CA 13Turk, Logan J1 2:12.67

29.43 1:04.12 2:12.671:38.45

BEAR-AZ 14Hoffmann, Reece2 2:15.35

30.06 1:04.97 2:15.351:40.16

DACA-PC 14Zhigalov, Daniil A3 2:17.65

31.20 1:06.96 2:17.651:41.89

APEX-OR 14Jordan, Tate W4 2:17.76

29.88 1:05.51 2:17.761:42.23

AZSL-AZ 14Gehrke, Hudson D5 2:20.10

28.82 1:03.61 2:20.101:41.06

APEX-OR 14Barber, Niels L6 2:40.77

34.89 1:16.22 2:40.771:58.98

 
#128  Men 15&O 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FAST-AZ 15Cosgrove, Liam T1 1:57.73

26.20 56.11 1:57.731:26.64

FORD-AZ 16Sarok, Samuel2 1:59.33

28.18 58.65 1:59.331:28.80

FORD-AZ 15Hess, Michael M3 2:06.79

27.69 1:00.04 2:06.791:34.16

SVTT-AZ 16Duerk, Oliver H4 2:07.49

27.78 59.77 2:07.491:33.62

BEAR-AZ 16Habib, Adam5 2:08.67

28.28 1:00.60 2:08.671:34.18

SWAS-AZ 16Machamer, Jack A--- DQ

30.14 1:06.95 DQ1:48.16

 
#128  Men 15&O 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DACA-PC 17Yim, Taewon T1 1:52.56

25.39 54.08 1:52.561:23.62

DACA-PC 19Hopkins, Gunner2 1:57.56

25.63 54.76 1:57.561:25.36

FORD-AZ 16Sarok, Samuel3 2:02.26

29.18 1:00.80 2:02.261:31.54

FAST-AZ 15Cosgrove, Liam T4 2:02.30

26.77 57.81 2:02.301:29.67

FORD-AZ 15Hess, Michael M5 2:03.93

27.94 59.25 2:03.931:31.15

TIGR-PC 17Recinos, Joaquin A6 2:04.31

27.74 59.81 2:04.311:31.10

BEAR-AZ 16Habib, Adam7 2:11.33

28.35 1:01.81 2:11.331:36.58

SVTT-AZ 16Duerk, Oliver H8 2:14.47

29.20 1:04.16 2:14.471:39.52

SWAS-AZ 16Machamer, Jack A9 2:31.26

31.73 1:08.35 2:31.261:49.01

DACA-PC 15Strots, Alexander--- DQ

26.80 57.97 DQ1:29.75

 
#129  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SWAT-BD 14Iwaloye, Eniola H1 53.54

25.45 53.54

BEAR-AZ 13Edquid, Brinley2 53.62

25.81 53.62

JSC-AZ 14Schweikert, Charlie A3 54.37

25.97 54.37

APEX-OR 14Faucera, Elora J4 56.79

27.59 56.79

FAST-AZ 13Shu, Elaine Y5 57.79

27.37 57.79

FAST-AZ 13Richardson, Isabelle A6 58.37

28.45 58.37

OV-AZ 14Hess, Abby J7 58.50

27.14 58.50

FAST-AZ 14Basken, Taylor M8 1:05.34

25.19 1:05.34

B - Final

FAST-AZ 13Whelan, Rylee J9 57.47

27.78 57.47

FAST-AZ 13Cosgrove, Claire A10 57.51

27.87 57.51

FORD-AZ 13Obler, Kinzie G11 58.30

28.05 58.30

APEX-OR 14Horak, Paige K12 58.33

28.10 58.33

FAST-AZ 13Denard, Zana M13 58.87

27.83 58.87

LIFE-AZ 14Baltierrez, Jayden14 59.51

28.47 59.51

LCAT-NM 14Richardson, Maliyah R15 1:00.37

29.09 1:00.37

FORD-AZ 13Novak, Elira R16 1:00.54

27.74 1:00.54

 
#129  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BEAR-AZ 13Edquid, Brinley1 55.87

26.73 55.87

SWAT-BD 14Iwaloye, Eniola H2 55.97

26.45 55.97

JSC-AZ 14Schweikert, Charlie A3 56.10

26.58 56.10

FAST-AZ 14Basken, Taylor M4 57.10

26.83 57.10

APEX-OR 14Faucera, Elora J5 57.47

27.97 57.47

APEX-OR 14Montang, Madelyn M6 57.69

27.45 57.69

FAST-AZ 13Shu, Elaine Y7 57.99

27.34 57.99
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#129  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Free)

OV-AZ 14Hess, Abby J8 58.63

27.92 58.63

FAST-AZ 13Richardson, Isabelle A9 58.68

28.31 58.68

FORD-AZ 13Obler, Kinzie G10 58.73

28.60 58.73

APEX-OR 14Smith, Isabella L11 58.75

28.10 58.75

APEX-OR 14Horak, Paige K12 59.38

28.61 59.38

DACA-PC 14Tay, Sophia E13 59.39

28.47 59.39

LCAT-NM 14Richardson, Maliyah R14 59.45

29.09 59.45

FAST-AZ 13Whelan, Rylee J15 59.68

FAST-AZ 13Denard, Zana M16 59.83

28.32 59.83

TIGR-PC 14Recinos, Soraya L17 59.85

28.33 59.85

FAST-AZ 13Cosgrove, Claire A18 59.93

29.13 59.93

LIFE-AZ 14Baltierrez, Jayden19 59.99

28.80 59.99

FORD-AZ 13Novak, Elira R20 1:00.02

28.10 1:00.02

APEX-OR 13Jones, Olivia M21 1:00.06

27.76 1:00.06

FORD-AZ 14Anderson, Rachel M22 1:00.12

29.35 1:00.12

LIFE-AZ 13Sack, Maddi A23 1:00.23

29.32 1:00.23

FAST-AZ 13Phillips, Alivia24 1:00.38

28.82 1:00.38

FORD-AZ 14Goodman, Kylamarie L25 1:00.51

29.32 1:00.51

VCST-AZ 14Leingang, Madelyn H26 1:00.62

29.30 1:00.62

SWAS-AZ 13Garcia Gamez, Sea L27 1:00.78

29.52 1:00.78

FAST-AZ 14Nussbaum, Ava J28 1:01.12

28.97 1:01.12

LIFE-AZ 14Becker, Ilyssa M29 1:01.20

29.15 1:01.20

BEAR-AZ 14Habib, Rachel30 1:01.30

28.93 1:01.30

FAST-AZ 13Hains, Tess S31 1:01.88

29.45 1:01.88

DACA-PC 14Barba, Brooke32 1:01.91

30.05 1:01.91

SWAS-AZ 14Polivchak, Lucy G33 1:01.92

29.07 1:01.92

DACA-PC 14Park, Zoey C34 1:02.10

29.71 1:02.10

TJCC-AZ 13Tjia, Jacqueline*35 1:02.79

29.42 1:02.79

LCAT-NM 14Hamilton, Mackenzie D*35 1:02.79

29.22 1:02.79

SWAS-AZ 13Fleming, Avery L37 1:02.84

30.20 1:02.84

VCST-AZ 13Durazo, Emma G38 1:03.02

29.38 1:03.02

JSC-AZ 13Stamm, Finny39 1:03.09

30.01 1:03.09

SWAS-AZ 14Eftekhar, Stella A40 1:04.07

29.79 1:04.07

MHA-OR 13Calvert, Ellie A41 1:04.67

30.75 1:04.67

APEX-OR 14Braach, Brooklyn J42 1:04.85

31.16 1:04.85

APEX-OR 14Selby, Addison C43 1:05.08

31.10 1:05.08

LIFE-AZ 14Watkins, Addison G44 1:05.14

31.18 1:05.14

FAST-AZ 13Schultz, Hattie C45 1:05.25

31.01 1:05.25

FORD-AZ 14Imig, Lucia D46 1:05.29

30.83 1:05.29

RAYS-AZ 14Coil, Angelina47 1:05.77

DACA-PC 14Ryoo, Katrin Y48 1:05.80

30.46 1:05.80

FORD-AZ 13Jones, Lavinia C49 1:05.96

31.68 1:05.96

APEX-OR 14Hutton, Peyton M*50 1:06.13

31.86 1:06.13

SWAS-AZ 14Schwab, Talia A*50 1:06.13

31.78 1:06.13

FAST-AZ 13Husted, Chloe A52 1:06.69

31.84 1:06.69

LIFE-AZ 13Hergert, Noel53 1:07.05

31.89 1:07.05

JSC-AZ 14Sargent, Leila K54 1:07.17

31.03 1:07.17

UN-AZ 13Zhao, Shihan55 1:07.20

32.30 1:07.20

RAYS-AZ 14Meza, Irma N56 1:07.53

32.03 1:07.53

BEAR-AZ 13Garcia, Alexandra57 1:08.25

32.73 1:08.25

BEAR-AZ 13Ramirez, Ysabel58 1:08.34

31.92 1:08.34

VCST-AZ 14Sbarra, Margot R59 1:09.08

32.25 1:09.08

LIFE-AZ 13Cline, Carley L60 1:09.40

TJCC-AZ 13North, Abby61 1:09.79

32.20 1:09.79

TJCC-AZ 13North, Ally62 1:10.81

33.20 1:10.81

AFT-AZ 14Drake, Elizabeth M63 1:11.12

33.31 1:11.12

SWAS-AZ 14Dixon, Penelope A64 1:11.71

34.12 1:11.71

VCST-AZ 13Mosier, Gabriella N65 1:12.10

33.56 1:12.10

SWAS-AZ 14Feldman, Laura A66 1:13.07

33.78 1:13.07

LIFE-AZ 13Peters, Natalee67 1:13.31

JSC-AZ 14Blaurock-Eckhardt, Harlow68 1:14.21

34.16 1:14.21

FAST-AZ 13Gehner, Emily R69 1:16.04

35.95 1:16.04

MHA-OR 13Carney, Maddi D70 1:18.16

35.81 1:18.16

RAYS-AZ 14Lamb, Jordan M71 1:19.12

35.51 1:19.12

VCST-AZ 13Chapman, Emery E72 1:29.44

42.48 1:29.44

FAST-AZ 14Bracamonte, Jazmyn M73 1:30.53

44.03 1:30.53

SMAN-AZ 14Olson, Lucy M74 1:47.40

50.62 1:47.40

SVTT-AZ 13Wenrich, Rune L75 1:47.56

 
#129  Women 15&O 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FAST-AZ 16Zhao, Alva Y1 51.70

24.99 51.70

FAST-AZ 17Taylor, Connolly K2 52.58

25.53 52.58

FAST-AZ 17Smith, Wren S3 52.63

25.21 52.63

AFT-AZ 16Palomarez, Carissa I4 53.73

25.52 53.73

FAST-AZ 16Nye, Holland C5 53.74

26.11 53.74

LCAT-NM 16Ayala, Dara6 54.15

25.45 54.15

FORD-AZ 17Switzer, Zoey M7 54.31

25.99 54.31

FAST-AZ 16Geiger, Izzy F8 55.22

26.66 55.22

B - Final

JSC-AZ 17Donovan, Kate9 55.23

26.40 55.23

BEAR-AZ 15Barr, Elizabeth10 56.26

26.96 56.26

JSC-AZ 15Arnold, Alexandra B11 56.56

27.09 56.56

FORD-AZ 20Schofield, Jasmine E12 56.84

27.45 56.84

JSC-AZ 17Keats, Litney S13 57.06

27.49 57.06

MHA-OR 16Smith, Cora L14 57.35

27.42 57.35
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Results
B - Final ...   (#129  Women 15&O 100 Yard Free)

JSC-AZ 16McDougall, Maja15 57.45

27.53 57.45

TJCC-AZ 15Roddy, Alice16 57.83

27.19 57.83

C - Final

APEX-OR 16Hutton, Madison G17 56.99

27.60 56.99

BEAR-AZ 15Merritt, Isabella18 57.94

27.73 57.94

LIFE-AZ 17Heenan, Raleigh A19 58.47

27.85 58.47

FORD-AZ 15Park, Alysa R20 58.95

28.06 58.95

FAST-AZ 15Davidson, Leah J21 59.30

28.32 59.30

LIFE-AZ 15Meloun, Samantha A22 59.82

28.52 59.82

FORD-AZ 16Hoover, Emma Claire23 59.97

28.36 59.97

 
#129  Women 15&O 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FAST-AZ 16Zhao, Alva Y1 51.77

24.94 51.77

TIGR-PC 16Wheeler, Mac E2 52.16

25.26 52.16

FAST-AZ 17Smith, Wren S3 52.77

25.10 52.77

FAST-AZ 17Taylor, Connolly K4 53.28

25.85 53.28

DACA-PC 15Lu, Ellie5 53.39

26.06 53.39

FAST-AZ 16Nye, Holland C6 53.66

25.89 53.66

TIGR-PC 17Williams, Eliana L7 54.05

25.50 54.05

LCAT-NM 16Ayala, Dara8 54.77

25.84 54.77

FORD-AZ 17Switzer, Zoey M9 54.79

26.13 54.79

DACA-PC 15Guyman, Juliette E10 55.10

26.73 55.10

MERC-CC 15Martinez, Violet R11 55.39

26.68 55.39

AFT-AZ 16Palomarez, Carissa I12 55.42

26.56 55.42

DACA-PC 15Sainani, Anika13 55.96

26.72 55.96

LIFE-AZ 17Lindstrom, Lauren M14 56.14

26.56 56.14

FAST-AZ 16Geiger, Izzy F15 56.29

26.93 56.29

FORD-AZ 20Schofield, Jasmine E16 56.38

26.91 56.38

BEAR-AZ 15Barr, Elizabeth17 56.56

26.83 56.56

DACA-PC 16Lee-Weinand, Katarina S18 56.57

27.19 56.57

JSC-AZ 17Donovan, Kate19 56.77

26.99 56.77

MHA-OR 16Smith, Cora L20 56.91

27.44 56.91

DACA-PC 16Liu, Dylan21 57.00

27.66 57.00

JSC-AZ 15Arnold, Alexandra B22 57.25

27.54 57.25

DACA-PC 15Penaskovic, Shelby C23 57.46

27.41 57.46

TJCC-AZ 15Roddy, Alice24 57.60

27.27 57.60

JSC-AZ 17Keats, Litney S25 57.68

27.36 57.68

JSC-AZ 16McDougall, Maja26 57.69

28.29 57.69

FORD-AZ 15Park, Alysa R27 57.83

27.90 57.83

VCST-AZ 15Mieczkowski, Ani B28 57.84

27.59 57.84

BEAR-AZ 15Merritt, Isabella29 57.89

27.94 57.89

MERC-CC 15Piasai, Aylin30 57.90

27.76 57.90

VCST-AZ 17Reidy, Mia L31 58.21

27.32 58.21

FORD-AZ 16Hoover, Emma Claire32 58.74

27.80 58.74

LIFE-AZ 17Heenan, Raleigh A33 59.01

28.06 59.01

LIFE-AZ 15Meloun, Samantha A34 59.11

28.27 59.11

FAST-AZ 15Davidson, Leah J35 59.36

28.23 59.36

DACA-PC 15Wu, Victoria A36 59.37

28.67 59.37

APEX-OR 16Hutton, Madison G37 59.60

28.83 59.60

JSC-AZ 16Kauffman, Saxony38 59.67

28.16 59.67

FORD-AZ 17Schultz, Leah C39 59.74

28.44 59.74

JSC-AZ 15Sgouros, Gianna40 1:00.02

28.55 1:00.02

LCAT-NM 17Richardson, Arabella C41 1:00.25

28.84 1:00.25

JSC-AZ 15Verkest, Presley E42 1:00.38

28.68 1:00.38

OV-AZ 15Morris, Kaitlyn R43 1:00.42

28.42 1:00.42

OV-AZ 16Thai, Waverly M44 1:00.73

28.52 1:00.73

JSC-AZ 18Yazzie, Nanabah D45 1:00.77

28.96 1:00.77

JSC-AZ 16Williams, Kiran46 1:00.83

28.62 1:00.83

MERC-CC 15Lee, Karyss E47 1:00.94

28.69 1:00.94

FAST-AZ 15Crawford, Hannah L48 1:00.95

28.62 1:00.95

APEX-OR 15Tilson, Alexandria M49 1:01.22

29.29 1:01.22

JSC-AZ 17Rodriguez, Ellia J50 1:01.38

28.46 1:01.38

TIGR-PC 17Ciobanu, Sarah J51 1:01.51

29.38 1:01.51

MHA-OR 17Pribyl, Josie R52 1:01.63

29.38 1:01.63

OV-AZ 15Price, Caleigh D53 1:01.96

28.34 1:01.96

OV-AZ 15McFarlane, Leyah54 1:02.16

30.07 1:02.16

FORD-AZ 15Bissmeyer, Ella R55 1:02.27

29.84 1:02.27

DACA-PC 17Yang, Kelsey E56 1:03.35

30.05 1:03.35

VCST-AZ 16Drummond, Kadynce S57 1:03.45

30.11 1:03.45

AFT-AZ 16Wolgemuth, Ariadne A58 1:03.74

30.18 1:03.74

FAST-AZ 15Yang, Rhiannan59 1:03.82

30.29 1:03.82

FORD-AZ 15Schwarz, Nitcharee E60 1:03.84

30.73 1:03.84

SWAS-AZ 17Nielsen, Emily P61 1:04.30

30.47 1:04.30

RAYS-AZ 15Stocum, Alyssa P62 1:04.47

29.99 1:04.47

LIFE-AZ 15Carlson, Gabby R63 1:04.50

30.92 1:04.50

MHA-OR 17Stevens, Natalie R64 1:04.68

31.19 1:04.68

FORD-AZ 16Drainer, Nataleigh P65 1:04.72

RAYS-AZ 16Comstock, Maddie G66 1:05.19

29.80 1:05.19

AFT-AZ 17Deyo, Abigail D67 1:05.37

30.79 1:05.37

SMAN-AZ 16Torne, TJ J68 1:05.57

30.86 1:05.57

OV-AZ 17Kerwin, Aidan R69 1:06.18

31.15 1:06.18

OV-AZ 15Gracy, Kaela E70 1:06.39

31.05 1:06.39

AFT-AZ 17Garcia, Gianna71 1:06.92

31.36 1:06.92
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#129  Women 15&O 100 Yard Free)

OV-AZ 15Ibarra, Liz B72 1:07.12

32.28 1:07.12

UN-AP-OR 20Fisher, Abby R73 1:07.23

31.92 1:07.23

APEX-OR 16Newton, Audrey J74 1:09.93

32.29 1:09.93

DACA-PC 15Spears, Charlotte75 1:10.10

32.81 1:10.10

OV-AZ 15Jones, Aspen E76 1:10.96

33.63 1:10.96

SVTT-AZ 16Hite, Evelyn R77 1:12.42

33.66 1:12.42

 
#130  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

JSC-AZ 14Olson, Drake1 49.09

23.87 49.09

MHA-OR 14Eggers, Asher A2 49.60

24.06 49.60

FORD-AZ 14Short, Logan D3 50.25

23.82 50.25

SWAS-AZ 14Eller, Ciaran T4 50.70

24.01 50.70

FORD-AZ 14Cook, Max S5 50.89

24.23 50.89

APEX-OR 14Coleman, Holden J6 51.18

23.90 51.18

FAST-AZ 14Taylor, Blake W7 51.50

24.54 51.50

FORD-AZ 13Carr, Sam J8 51.63

24.76 51.63

B - Final

MHA-OR 14Lewis, Oliver W9 50.89

24.35 50.89

FORD-AZ 13Castillo, Caden E10 53.46

25.88 53.46

FORD-AZ 14Schwarz, Nate D11 53.60

25.70 53.60

VCST-AZ 13Dolan, Knox W12 53.81

25.90 53.81

SA-OR 14Statz, Ryder S13 54.02

25.65 54.02

FORD-AZ 14Kazui, Haru14 54.11

25.70 54.11

BEAR-AZ 14Mariana, Cason15 55.29

26.81 55.29

FAST-AZ 13Henikman, Landon R16 55.42

 
#130  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

JSC-AZ 14Olson, Drake1 49.80

24.11 49.80

MHA-OR 14Eggers, Asher A2 50.17

24.32 50.17

SWAS-AZ 14Eller, Ciaran T3 51.06

24.62 51.06

APEX-OR 14Coleman, Holden J4 51.70

24.37 51.70

FAST-AZ 14Taylor, Blake W5 51.72

24.57 51.72

FORD-AZ 14Cook, Max S6 51.92

24.47 51.92

DACA-PC 14Bonhagen, Julian7 52.61

24.92 52.61

FORD-AZ 13Carr, Sam J8 52.78

25.34 52.78

FORD-AZ 14Short, Logan D9 52.85

24.98 52.85

MHA-OR 14Lewis, Oliver W10 J52.85

25.00 52.85

LIFE-AZ 14Amponsah, Ethan11 53.17

25.45 53.17

FORD-AZ 14Schwarz, Nate D12 53.34

FORD-AZ 14Kazui, Haru13 53.36

25.51 53.36

FORD-AZ 13Castillo, Caden E14 53.39

25.76 53.39

DACA-PC 14Zhigalov, Daniil A15 53.85

25.95 53.85

VCST-AZ 13Dolan, Knox W16 54.06

25.88 54.06

BEAR-AZ 14Mariana, Cason17 54.64

25.97 54.64

DACA-PC 14Poon, Nathan18 54.75

26.21 54.75

SA-OR 14Statz, Ryder S19 55.08

26.15 55.08

FORD-AZ 14Drake, Jack H20 55.28

26.48 55.28

FAST-AZ 13Henikman, Landon R21 55.62

26.34 55.62

FORD-AZ 14Olsson, Kent F22 55.81

26.55 55.81

FORD-AZ 13McCarrell, Sam A23 56.79

27.35 56.79

LIFE-AZ 14Atanasovski, Damjan24 57.70

27.35 57.70

LIFE-AZ 14Elmasry, Yahia25 57.86

27.46 57.86

LIFE-AZ 14Harris, Luke S26 58.71

28.43 58.71

LIFE-AZ 14Klein, Asher27 58.75

28.63 58.75

FAST-AZ 13Griffith, Braden M28 59.22

27.93 59.22

DACA-PC 14Rust, Elliot K29 59.34

28.53 59.34

FORD-AZ 14Kot, Mason C30 59.51

29.15 59.51

APEX-OR 14Barber, Niels L31 59.58

28.93 59.58

TJCC-AZ 14Freeman, Azion32 59.63

27.97 59.63

FAST-AZ 13Ponce, Damien J33 59.93

29.02 59.93

MHA-OR 14Brayson, Kamron A34 1:00.89

28.87 1:00.89

OV-AZ 14Hollman, Keenan C35 1:00.96

28.19 1:00.96

FORD-AZ 14Hao, Miles J36 1:01.01

29.32 1:01.01

FORD-AZ 14Siress, Jeremiah J*37 1:01.47

29.14 1:01.47

FAST-AZ 14Dodds, Matthew M*37 1:01.47

29.38 1:01.47

AFT-AZ 13Hansen, Miles I39 1:05.55

29.85 1:05.55

DACA-PC 14Ramanathan, Dhruv40 1:06.13

30.47 1:06.13

DACA-PC 14Msheik, Oliver41 1:07.16

32.04 1:07.16

MHA-OR 13Noble, Logan J42 1:08.79

31.97 1:08.79

SWAS-AZ 13Johnsen, Brendan A43 1:10.57

33.82 1:10.57

FAST-AZ 13Kiesewetter, Noah A44 1:12.03

33.88 1:12.03

LCAT-NM 13Tucker, Cole C45 1:13.25

35.48 1:13.25

AZSL-AZ 13Brown, Austin C46 1:17.30

36.32 1:17.30

OV-AZ 14Gallegos, Omar L47 1:18.80

35.97 1:18.80

FORD-AZ 13Franklin, Tyler J--- DQ

29.37 DQ

 
#130  Men 15&O 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

UN-AZ 23Pollock, Xander1 46.62

22.48 46.62

SWAS-AZ 18Duerkop, Zach J2 47.65

22.82 47.65

FAST-AZ 15Shao, Tyler3 47.95

23.28 47.95

FORD-AZ 15Gaspers, Nicholas J4 48.34

23.55 48.34

FAST-AZ 15Custer, Aiden T5 48.55

23.73 48.55

APEX-OR 16Barber, Nolan J6 49.14

23.59 49.14

AFT-AZ 15Deyo, Rilley S7 49.85

23.76 49.85
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Results
A - Final ...   (#130  Men 15&O 100 Yard Free)

FORD-AZ 16Sarok, Samuel8 52.99

24.87 52.99

B - Final

OV-AZ 21Nasif, Roman J9 49.60

23.35 49.60

MHA-OR 15Lupasco, Tolik A10 51.17

24.34 51.17

LCAT-NM 15Ruybal, Ryan M11 51.21

24.36 51.21

MHA-OR 18Schrenk, Ari D12 51.54

24.51 51.54

FAST-AZ 17Cindrich, Reese A13 51.61

24.30 51.61

FORD-AZ 15Hess, Michael M14 51.83

24.40 51.83

BEAR-AZ 16Miller, Everett15 52.47

24.89 52.47

OV-AZ 19Edmiston, Scott S16 56.78

19.86 56.78

C - Final

OV-AZ 15Hess, Josiah R17 51.80

24.34 51.80

FORD-AZ 17Alcantar, Gustavo18 52.47

25.16 52.47

FORD-AZ 16Hoefferle, Landon D19 52.49

25.06 52.49

APEX-OR 17Hayhurst, Andrew W20 52.76

25.16 52.76

OV-AZ 18Sanchez, Julian A21 53.40

25.72 53.40

 
#130  Men 15&O 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DACA-PC 15Strots, Alexander1 46.51

22.40 46.51

TIGR-PC 18Chang, Jared Z2 46.66

22.10 46.66

UN-AZ 23Pollock, Xander3 47.50

22.68 47.50

DACA-PC 17Yim, Taewon T4 47.56

22.95 47.56

SWAS-AZ 18Duerkop, Zach J5 47.89

22.76 47.89

DACA-PC 16Dodge, Cannon A6 48.57

23.38 48.57

FAST-AZ 15Shao, Tyler7 48.62

23.65 48.62

FAST-AZ 15Custer, Aiden T8 48.71

23.80 48.71

FORD-AZ 15Gaspers, Nicholas J9 48.74

23.39 48.74

FAST-AZ 17Dinsmore, Nick W10 48.88

23.39 48.88

DACA-PC 19Hopkins, Gunner11 49.57

23.71 49.57

FORD-AZ 16Sarok, Samuel12 49.64

24.13 49.64

FAST-AZ 16Elsesser, Ariston S13 49.72

23.42 49.72

AFT-AZ 15Deyo, Rilley S14 49.79

23.77 49.79

JSC-AZ 17Zobec, Cameron15 49.82

23.51 49.82

DACA-PC 19Bonhagen, RJ16 49.83

23.90 49.83

AZSL-AZ 17Gehrke, Holden N17 49.87

23.80 49.87

DACA-PC 17Chen, Ethan18 50.15

23.77 50.15

APEX-OR 16Barber, Nolan J19 50.22

24.31 50.22

OV-AZ 21Nasif, Roman J20 50.46

23.79 50.46

DACA-PC 16Lin, Darrin21 50.94

24.44 50.94

MHA-OR 15Lupasco, Tolik A22 51.05

24.20 51.05

OV-AZ 19Edmiston, Scott S23 51.08

20.15 51.08

FORD-AZ 15Hess, Michael M*24 51.43

24.42 51.43

LCAT-NM 15Ruybal, Ryan M*24 51.43

24.44 51.43

Swim-Off Required

DACA-PC 15Bi, Dennis26 51.49

24.90 51.49

FAST-AZ 15Kastner, Aidan J27 51.50

24.22 51.50

MHA-OR 18Schrenk, Ari D28 51.64

24.53 51.64

SWAS-AZ 16Eftekhar, Jackson S29 51.94

24.66 51.94

JSC-AZ 17Hoberman, Sam30 52.00

24.59 52.00

FAST-AZ 17Wu, Nathan31 52.06

24.95 52.06

HAWG-AR 15Kawatski, Samuel S32 52.10

24.96 52.10

BEAR-AZ 16Miller, Everett*33 52.22

25.06 52.22

FAST-AZ 17Cindrich, Reese A*33 52.22

24.54 52.22

DACA-PC 16Shang, Kevin35 52.35

24.67 52.35

SMAN-AZ 15Nehrmeyer, Colt M36 52.54

25.89 52.54

FORD-AZ 16Hoefferle, Landon D37 52.64

25.89 52.64

JSC-AZ 16Hale, Aiden R38 52.76

24.84 52.76

FAST-AZ 15Blair, Rhys D39 52.88

25.23 52.88

FORD-AZ 17Alcantar, Gustavo40 52.97

25.20 52.97

APEX-OR 17Hayhurst, Andrew W41 53.06

25.58 53.06

FAST-AZ 16Rendon, Jesus F42 53.09

25.45 53.09

OV-AZ 18Sanchez, Julian A43 53.13

25.51 53.13

LIFE-AZ 16Bouche, Collin J44 53.28

25.23 53.28

APEX-OR 16Montang, Maxwell W45 53.56

25.52 53.56

OV-AZ 15Hess, Josiah R46 53.81

25.23 53.81

BEAR-AZ 15Vorholzer, Preston47 53.97

25.53 53.97

SA-OR 17Janbay, Isaac D48 54.16

25.76 54.16

AZSL-AZ 15Occhiline, Joey K49 54.17

25.90 54.17

DACA-PC 15Yuan, Kevin M50 54.19

26.50 54.19

FORD-AZ 17Shapiro, Matthew J51 54.43

25.79 54.43

FAST-AZ 17Cindrich, Levi C52 54.49

25.82 54.49

TIGR-PC 15Pinkham, Vinnie J53 54.92

26.07 54.92

OV-AZ 16Neese, Bryson W54 55.14

26.01 55.14

LIFE-AZ 15Ramirez, Mateo C55 55.34

26.62 55.34

LIFE-AZ 15Munteanu, Marcus A56 55.35

26.33 55.35

AZSL-AZ 15Flores, Dante J57 55.45

26.28 55.45

DACA-PC 16Bissell, Chase58 55.58

27.07 55.58

SMAN-AZ 18Erickson, Ethan J59 56.80

26.80 56.80

RAYS-AZ 15Dedmone, Luke W60 57.89

27.06 57.89

AFT-AZ 15Fauland, Felix M61 58.01

26.87 58.01

DACA-PC 15Hsu, Archer62 58.03

26.94 58.03

LIFE-AZ 15Baronas, Aidan63 59.13

28.39 59.13

TJCC-AZ 21Rogers, Diego*64 59.22

27.86 59.22

DACA-PC 21Chubakovich, Aitenir*64 59.22

27.81 59.22
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#130  Men 15&O 100 Yard Free)

OV-AZ 17Newkirk, Sam J66 59.73

28.81 59.73

MHA-OR 15Thoman, Sawyer D67 1:00.83

28.74 1:00.83

SMAN-AZ 16Port, Aaron L68 1:01.38

28.21 1:01.38

BEAR-AZ 15Angel, Lucas69 1:02.21

30.05 1:02.21

RAYS-AZ 15Schnelle, Micah B70 1:02.45

29.25 1:02.45

OV-AZ 15Petersen, Ben A71 1:03.11

30.16 1:03.11

LIFE-AZ 15Bennett, Anderson72 1:03.95

30.16 1:03.95

SMAN-AZ 17Olson, Isaac C73 1:04.35

30.14 1:04.35

JSC-AZ 15Rodriguez, Kian B74 1:04.49

28.59 1:04.49

LIFE-AZ 15Meloun, John A75 1:05.35

30.26 1:05.35

DACA-PC 15Liu, Jacob76 1:09.03

33.42 1:09.03

FORD-AZ 17Smyczek, Trey C--- DQ

BEAR-AZ 16Habib, Adam--- DQ

25.10 DQ

 
#131  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SWAT-BD 14Iwaloye, Eniola H1 26.32

FAST-AZ 13Zhao, Marina Y2 27.05

JSC-AZ 14Hollywood, Maple N3 27.32

APEX-OR 14Horak, Paige K4 27.43

FORD-AZ 14Goodman, Kylamarie L5 27.80

FAST-AZ 13Shu, Elaine Y6 27.95

APEX-OR 13Mitchell, Kiara M7 28.00

FAST-AZ 13Wildenbeest, Esmee C8 28.44

B - Final

APEX-OR 13Jones, Olivia M9 27.98

FORD-AZ 13Novak, Elira R10 28.92

FAST-AZ 14Basken, Taylor M11 29.12

FAST-AZ 13Whelan, Rylee J12 29.31

SWAS-AZ 14Eftekhar, Stella A13 29.41

VCST-AZ 14Leingang, Madelyn H14 30.10

FORD-AZ 13Obler, Kinzie G*15 30.13

FAST-AZ 14Luecke, Ellie M*15 30.13

 
#131  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SWAT-BD 14Iwaloye, Eniola H1 27.21

FAST-AZ 13Zhao, Marina Y2 27.22

APEX-OR 14Horak, Paige K3 28.31

FAST-AZ 13Shu, Elaine Y4 28.38

JSC-AZ 14Hollywood, Maple N5 28.46

FORD-AZ 14Goodman, Kylamarie L6 28.56

FAST-AZ 13Wildenbeest, Esmee C7 28.57

APEX-OR 13Mitchell, Kiara M8 28.74

APEX-OR 13Jones, Olivia M9 28.75

FORD-AZ 13Novak, Elira R10 29.10

FAST-AZ 14Basken, Taylor M11 29.15

FORD-AZ 13Obler, Kinzie G12 30.05

SWAS-AZ 14Eftekhar, Stella A13 30.24

FAST-AZ 13Whelan, Rylee J14 30.26

VCST-AZ 14Leingang, Madelyn H15 30.34

FAST-AZ 14Luecke, Ellie M16 30.54

LIFE-AZ 13Sack, Maddi A17 30.57

LCAT-NM 14Hamilton, Mackenzie D18 30.64

SWAS-AZ 13Fleming, Avery L19 30.70

FAST-AZ 14Nussbaum, Ava J20 30.87

FAST-AZ 13Hains, Tess S21 30.91

VCST-AZ 13Durazo, Emma G22 31.26

FORD-AZ 14Romanoski, Anna G23 31.43

FORD-AZ 14Imig, Lucia D24 31.67

FAST-AZ 13Denard, Zana M25 32.30

LIFE-AZ 14Braun, Arya R26 32.64

JSC-AZ 14Sargent, Leila K27 32.65

MHA-OR 13Calvert, Ellie A28 32.94

LIFE-AZ 13Determan, Harper E29 34.52

LIFE-AZ 14Watkins, Addison G30 34.69

LIFE-AZ 13Hergert, Noel31 35.53

APEX-OR 14Braach, Brooklyn J32 35.74

VCST-AZ 13Mosier, Gabriella N33 35.81

AFT-AZ 14Drake, Elizabeth M34 36.37

RAYS-AZ 14Meza, Irma N35 36.73

JSC-AZ 14Blaurock-Eckhardt, Harlow36 37.61

TJCC-AZ 13North, Abby37 37.65

TJCC-AZ 13North, Ally38 37.98

FAST-AZ 13Gehner, Emily R39 42.44

LIFE-AZ 13Peters, Natalee40 46.50

VCST-AZ 13Chapman, Emery E41 56.44

LIFE-AZ 13Cline, Carley L--- DQ

 
#131  Women 15&O 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

AFT-AZ 16Palomarez, Carissa I1 26.07

FORD-AZ 17Carr, Vita P2 26.26

FORD-AZ 15Park, Alysa R3 27.48

JSC-AZ 17Donovan, Kate4 27.50

FORD-AZ 20Schofield, Jasmine E5 28.11

FORD-AZ 16Hoover, Emma Claire6 28.14

FORD-AZ 17Schultz, Leah C7 28.16

LCAT-NM 16Ayala, Dara8 28.39

B - Final

JSC-AZ 17Keats, Litney S9 28.53

VCST-AZ 15Mieczkowski, Ani B10 28.64

JSC-AZ 16Kauffman, Saxony11 28.70

JSC-AZ 17Rodriguez, Ellia J12 28.89

OV-AZ 15McFarlane, Leyah13 28.96

JSC-AZ 16McDougall, Maja14 29.27

OV-AZ 16Hornback, Elaina R15 29.28

TJCC-AZ 17Roddy, Anita16 29.77

C - Final

MHA-OR 17Pribyl, Josie R17 29.29

MHA-OR 17Stevens, Natalie R18 30.18

OV-AZ 15Price, Caleigh D19 30.21

OV-AZ 15Morris, Kaitlyn R20 30.63

FORD-AZ 15Schwarz, Nitcharee E21 30.93

MHA-OR 18Kinney, Romy B22 31.25

RAYS-AZ 16Comstock, Maddie G23 31.64

OV-AZ 16Thai, Waverly M24 31.79

 
#131  Women 15&O 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FORD-AZ 17Carr, Vita P1 26.20

AFT-AZ 16Palomarez, Carissa I2 26.53

FORD-AZ 15Park, Alysa R3 27.73

MERC-CC 15Piasai, Aylin4 27.90

LCAT-NM 16Ayala, Dara5 28.00

FORD-AZ 17Schultz, Leah C6 28.07

FORD-AZ 20Schofield, Jasmine E7 28.25

MERC-CC 15Martinez, Violet R8 28.29

JSC-AZ 17Donovan, Kate9 28.72

FORD-AZ 16Hoover, Emma Claire10 28.85

OV-AZ 16Hornback, Elaina R11 29.40

VCST-AZ 15Mieczkowski, Ani B12 29.45

OV-AZ 15McFarlane, Leyah13 29.51

JSC-AZ 17Keats, Litney S14 29.52

JSC-AZ 17Rodriguez, Ellia J15 29.69

JSC-AZ 16Kauffman, Saxony16 29.89

TJCC-AZ 17Roddy, Anita17 29.92

JSC-AZ 16McDougall, Maja18 29.97

LIFE-AZ 15Carlson, Gabby R19 29.99

MHA-OR 17Pribyl, Josie R20 30.23

DACA-PC 17Yang, Kelsey E21 30.30

OV-AZ 15Morris, Kaitlyn R*22 30.40

MHA-OR 17Stevens, Natalie R*22 30.40

FORD-AZ 15Schwarz, Nitcharee E24 31.30

FORD-AZ 16Drainer, Nataleigh P*25 31.37

AFT-AZ 16Wolgemuth, Ariadne A*25 31.37

Swim-Off Required

RAYS-AZ 16Comstock, Maddie G27 31.40

MHA-OR 18Kinney, Romy B28 31.46

OV-AZ 16Thai, Waverly M29 31.72

JSC-AZ 18Yazzie, Nanabah D30 31.83

OV-AZ 15Price, Caleigh D31 32.23

JSC-AZ 15Verkest, Presley E32 32.27

OV-AZ 17Kerwin, Aidan R33 33.11

OV-AZ 15Gracy, Kaela E34 33.69

OV-AZ 15Ibarra, Liz B35 35.03

SMAN-AZ 16Torne, TJ J36 36.57

SVTT-AZ 16Hite, Evelyn R37 36.60

DACA-PC 15Spears, Charlotte38 37.62
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#132  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SWAS-AZ 14Eller, Ciaran T1 24.77

JSC-AZ 14Olson, Drake2 24.92

FORD-AZ 14Schwarz, Nate D3 25.03

FORD-AZ 13Carr, Sam J4 25.74

APEX-OR 14Coleman, Holden J5 25.78

JSC-AZ 14Henry, Luke D6 26.51

TRA-CA 13Turk, Logan J7 26.75

MHA-OR 14Lewis, Oliver W8 26.85

B - Final

FAST-AZ 14Taylor, Blake W9 26.47

FORD-AZ 13Castillo, Caden E10 27.01

FORD-AZ 14Kot, Mason C11 27.57

TJCC-AZ 14Freeman, Azion12 27.91

FORD-AZ 13Saffer, Rudy R13 29.12

MHA-OR 14Brayson, Kamron A14 29.37

FAST-AZ 13Nguyen, Austin H15 29.58

 
#132  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SWAS-AZ 14Eller, Ciaran T1 25.02

FORD-AZ 14Schwarz, Nate D2 25.26

JSC-AZ 14Olson, Drake3 25.42

LIFE-AZ 14Amponsah, Ethan4 25.88

FORD-AZ 13Carr, Sam J5 25.95

DACA-PC 14Bonhagen, Julian6 26.29

JSC-AZ 14Henry, Luke D7 26.34

APEX-OR 14Coleman, Holden J8 26.35

TRA-CA 13Turk, Logan J9 26.81

MHA-OR 14Lewis, Oliver W10 27.26

FORD-AZ 13Castillo, Caden E11 27.39

FAST-AZ 14Taylor, Blake W12 27.57

FORD-AZ 14Kot, Mason C13 28.06

TJCC-AZ 14Freeman, Azion14 28.29

FORD-AZ 13Saffer, Rudy R15 28.94

FORD-AZ 14Drake, Jack H16 29.10

MHA-OR 14Brayson, Kamron A17 29.35

AFT-AZ 13Hansen, Miles I18 29.47

FAST-AZ 13Griffith, Braden M19 29.62

FAST-AZ 13Nguyen, Austin H20 30.45

LIFE-AZ 14Elmasry, Yahia21 30.85

DACA-PC 14Rust, Elliot K22 32.07

SWAS-AZ 13Johnsen, Brendan A23 34.39

LIFE-AZ 14Atanasovski, Damjan24 34.54

FAST-AZ 13Kiesewetter, Noah A25 35.08

OV-AZ 14Gallegos, Omar L26 39.01

 
#132  Men 15&O 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FAST-AZ 23Grandpre, Preston1 21.92

OV-AZ 19Edmiston, Scott S2 22.45

UN-AZ 23Pollock, Xander3 22.72

FAST-AZ 17Dinsmore, Nick W4 23.51

FAST-AZ 16Elsesser, Ariston S5 24.31

SWAS-AZ 16Eftekhar, Jackson S6 24.62

FAST-AZ 15Kastner, Aidan J7 25.13

FAST-AZ 15Custer, Aiden T8 25.14

B - Final

BEAR-AZ 16Habib, Adam*9 25.41

BEAR-AZ 17Huff, Kian*9 25.41

SA-OR 17Janbay, Isaac D11 25.75

FAST-AZ 17Cindrich, Levi C12 25.81

BEAR-AZ 16Miller, Everett13 25.91

LIFE-AZ 16Bouche, Collin J14 26.13

FORD-AZ 15Maxwell, Matthew T15 26.28

SVTT-AZ 16Duerk, Oliver H16 26.38

C - Final

OV-AZ 18Sanchez, Julian A17 26.82

LIFE-AZ 15Munteanu, Marcus A18 27.35

LIFE-AZ 15Ramirez, Mateo C19 27.96

RAYS-AZ 15Dedmone, Luke W20 27.98

MHA-OR 15Thoman, Sawyer D21 29.74

RAYS-AZ 15Schnelle, Micah B22 31.43

OV-AZ 15Petersen, Ben A23 31.75

LIFE-AZ 15Meloun, John A24 33.36

 
#132  Men 15&O 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OV-AZ 19Edmiston, Scott S1 22.24

FAST-AZ 23Grandpre, Preston2 22.42

UN-AZ 23Pollock, Xander3 23.27

FAST-AZ 17Dinsmore, Nick W4 23.74

FAST-AZ 16Elsesser, Ariston S5 24.30

DACA-PC 19Bonhagen, RJ6 24.40

SWAS-AZ 16Eftekhar, Jackson S7 24.72

FAST-AZ 15Kastner, Aidan J8 25.58

FAST-AZ 15Custer, Aiden T9 25.60

FAST-AZ 17Wu, Nathan10 25.67

SA-OR 17Janbay, Isaac D11 25.86

BEAR-AZ 16Habib, Adam12 25.88

FAST-AZ 17Cindrich, Levi C13 25.92

JSC-AZ 16Hale, Aiden R14 25.99

BEAR-AZ 17Huff, Kian15 26.07

LIFE-AZ 16Bouche, Collin J16 26.21

BEAR-AZ 16Miller, Everett17 26.22

FORD-AZ 15Gaspers, Nicholas J18 26.42

SMAN-AZ 15Nehrmeyer, Colt M19 26.45

JSC-AZ 17Hoberman, Sam20 26.48

FORD-AZ 15Maxwell, Matthew T21 26.50

AFT-AZ 15Fauland, Felix M22 26.57

SMAN-AZ 18Erickson, Ethan J23 26.61

SVTT-AZ 16Duerk, Oliver H24 26.86

OV-AZ 18Sanchez, Julian A25 26.88

LIFE-AZ 15Munteanu, Marcus A26 27.32

LIFE-AZ 15Ramirez, Mateo C27 27.90

AZSL-AZ 15Occhiline, Joey K28 28.00

DACA-PC 16Bissell, Chase29 28.42

AZSL-AZ 15Flores, Dante J30 29.19

RAYS-AZ 15Dedmone, Luke W31 30.41

MHA-OR 15Thoman, Sawyer D32 30.50

DACA-PC 15Hsu, Archer33 30.75

OV-AZ 15Petersen, Ben A34 32.31

RAYS-AZ 15Schnelle, Micah B35 32.95

LIFE-AZ 15Meloun, John A36 34.79

DACA-PC 15Liu, Jacob37 36.70

 
#133  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

VCST-AZ 13Varden, Claire E1 58.93

28.50 58.93

JSC-AZ 14Schweikert, Charlie A2 1:00.03

28.60 1:00.03

FORD-AZ 14Sarok, Esther R3 1:02.11

29.93 1:02.11

APEX-OR 14Horak, Paige K4 1:02.66

31.28 1:02.66

FAST-AZ 13Wildenbeest, Esmee C5 1:03.01

29.82 1:03.01

BEAR-AZ 14Habib, Rachel6 1:03.99

30.68 1:03.99

FAST-AZ 13Cosgrove, Claire A7 1:04.10

31.11 1:04.10

FAST-AZ 14Luecke, Ellie M8 1:06.42

31.98 1:06.42

B - Final

SWAT-BD 14Iwaloye, Eniola H9 1:05.33

31.17 1:05.33

FAST-AZ 13Phillips, Alivia10 1:05.36

31.89 1:05.36

APEX-OR 13Jones, Olivia M11 1:05.39

31.71 1:05.39

LIFE-AZ 14Baltierrez, Jayden12 1:06.61

32.38 1:06.61

FAST-AZ 13Richardson, Isabelle A13 1:07.30

32.66 1:07.30

LCAT-NM 14Richardson, Maliyah R14 1:08.98

33.85 1:08.98

LIFE-AZ 13Sack, Maddi A15 1:09.01

33.12 1:09.01

TJCC-AZ 13Tjia, Jacqueline16 1:09.82

33.40 1:09.82

 
#133  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

VCST-AZ 13Varden, Claire E1 59.89

28.98 59.89

JSC-AZ 14Schweikert, Charlie A2 1:01.96

29.30 1:01.96

FORD-AZ 14Sarok, Esther R3 1:02.84

30.79 1:02.84
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Preliminaries ...   (#133  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Back)

FAST-AZ 13Wildenbeest, Esmee C4 1:03.07

30.08 1:03.07

APEX-OR 14Horak, Paige K5 1:04.00

31.38 1:04.00

FAST-AZ 13Cosgrove, Claire A6 1:04.81

31.24 1:04.81

BEAR-AZ 14Habib, Rachel7 1:06.32

31.45 1:06.32

APEX-OR 14Montang, Madelyn M8 1:06.40

32.69 1:06.40

DACA-PC 14Tay, Sophia E9 1:07.09

32.44 1:07.09

FAST-AZ 14Luecke, Ellie M10 1:07.28

32.25 1:07.28

FAST-AZ 13Phillips, Alivia11 1:07.30

32.72 1:07.30

APEX-OR 13Jones, Olivia M12 1:07.77

32.95 1:07.77

LCAT-NM 14Richardson, Maliyah R13 1:07.82

33.64 1:07.82

SWAT-BD 14Iwaloye, Eniola H14 1:07.83

FAST-AZ 13Richardson, Isabelle A15 1:08.60

33.36 1:08.60

TIGR-PC 14Recinos, Soraya L16 1:08.71

32.56 1:08.71

LIFE-AZ 14Baltierrez, Jayden17 1:08.98

33.51 1:08.98

APEX-OR 14Smith, Isabella L18 1:09.03

33.43 1:09.03

FAST-AZ 14Nussbaum, Ava J19 1:09.80

32.89 1:09.80

LIFE-AZ 13Sack, Maddi A20 1:09.90

33.74 1:09.90

TJCC-AZ 13Tjia, Jacqueline21 1:10.02

33.88 1:10.02

OV-AZ 14Hess, Abby J22 1:10.14

32.28 1:10.14

FORD-AZ 13Novak, Elira R23 1:10.48

33.98 1:10.48

DACA-PC 14Barba, Brooke24 1:10.55

34.56 1:10.55

LIFE-AZ 14Becker, Ilyssa M25 1:10.94

33.92 1:10.94

SWAS-AZ 14Polivchak, Lucy G26 1:11.62

34.61 1:11.62

VCST-AZ 14Leingang, Madelyn H27 1:11.94

35.48 1:11.94

JSC-AZ 13Stamm, Finny28 1:12.18

34.90 1:12.18

APEX-OR 14Braach, Brooklyn J29 1:12.24

35.28 1:12.24

DACA-PC 14Ryoo, Katrin Y30 1:12.77

FORD-AZ 14Anderson, Rachel M31 1:12.80

35.28 1:12.80

JSC-AZ 14Sargent, Leila K32 1:14.47

35.47 1:14.47

SWAS-AZ 14Schwab, Talia A33 1:14.76

35.97 1:14.76

DACA-PC 14Park, Zoey C34 1:15.21

35.53 1:15.21

FORD-AZ 13Jones, Lavinia C35 1:15.44

FORD-AZ 14Romanoski, Anna G36 1:15.82

36.95 1:15.82

BEAR-AZ 13Ramirez, Ysabel37 1:16.29

36.49 1:16.29

APEX-OR 14Selby, Addison C38 1:17.23

FAST-AZ 13Husted, Chloe A39 1:19.81

38.59 1:19.81

BEAR-AZ 13Garcia, Alexandra40 1:21.38

39.85 1:21.38

JSC-AZ 14Blaurock-Eckhardt, Harlow41 1:23.20

LIFE-AZ 13Peters, Natalee42 1:23.39

40.28 1:23.39

LIFE-AZ 14Braun, Arya R43 1:23.69

40.63 1:23.69

SWAS-AZ 14Dixon, Penelope A44 1:24.07

39.80 1:24.07

MHA-OR 13Carney, Maddi D45 1:24.12

40.78 1:24.12

LIFE-AZ 13Cline, Carley L46 1:24.99

41.58 1:24.99

VCST-AZ 14Sbarra, Margot R47 1:26.26

40.65 1:26.26

LIFE-AZ 13Hergert, Noel48 1:27.39

FAST-AZ 14Bracamonte, Jazmyn M49 1:44.19

SMAN-AZ 14Olson, Lucy M50 2:04.90

SVTT-AZ 13Wenrich, Rune L--- DQ

 
#133  Women 15&O 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FAST-AZ 17Taylor, Connolly K1 58.02

28.05 58.02

FAST-AZ 17Blute, Desiree O2 59.80

28.93 59.80

FORD-AZ 19Sanchez Toscano, Naomi3 1:00.74

29.24 1:00.74

FORD-AZ 17Switzer, Zoey M4 1:02.08

30.26 1:02.08

FAST-AZ 16Geiger, Izzy F5 1:02.26

30.16 1:02.26

LIFE-AZ 17Lindstrom, Lauren M6 1:02.74

30.14 1:02.74

BEAR-AZ 15Walker, Anna7 1:03.18

30.44 1:03.18

JSC-AZ 18Yazzie, Nanabah D8 1:03.24

30.29 1:03.24

B - Final

APEX-OR 16Hutton, Madison G9 1:03.63

30.93 1:03.63

JSC-AZ 17Donovan, Kate10 1:04.78

31.25 1:04.78

JSC-AZ 15Arnold, Alexandra B11 1:05.87

30.95 1:05.87

FAST-AZ 15Crawford, Hannah L12 1:06.20

32.07 1:06.20

FAST-AZ 15Davidson, Leah J13 1:06.45

32.17 1:06.45

LIFE-AZ 17Heenan, Raleigh A14 1:06.73

31.52 1:06.73

JSC-AZ 16McDougall, Maja15 1:07.37

33.32 1:07.37

FORD-AZ 16Hoover, Emma Claire--- DQ

32.27 DQ

C - Final

TJCC-AZ 15Roddy, Alice17 1:09.25

33.39 1:09.25

OV-AZ 15Price, Caleigh D18 1:09.98

MHA-OR 16Smith, Cora L19 1:10.24

33.51 1:10.24

SWAS-AZ 17Nielsen, Emily P20 1:10.65

34.61 1:10.65

OV-AZ 15Morris, Kaitlyn R21 1:11.95

34.03 1:11.95

OV-AZ 15McFarlane, Leyah22 1:15.50

35.74 1:15.50

 
#133  Women 15&O 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

TIGR-PC 16Wheeler, Mac E1 59.30

29.23 59.30

FAST-AZ 17Taylor, Connolly K2 59.56

28.65 59.56

FAST-AZ 17Blute, Desiree O3 1:00.08

28.89 1:00.08

FORD-AZ 19Sanchez Toscano, Naomi4 1:00.54

29.44 1:00.54

DACA-PC 15Lu, Ellie5 1:01.25

30.25 1:01.25

TIGR-PC 17Williams, Eliana L6 1:01.66

29.92 1:01.66

FORD-AZ 17Switzer, Zoey M7 1:01.98

30.07 1:01.98

LIFE-AZ 17Lindstrom, Lauren M8 1:02.18

29.37 1:02.18

FAST-AZ 16Geiger, Izzy F9 1:02.65

30.09 1:02.65

DACA-PC 15Penaskovic, Shelby C10 1:02.74

30.61 1:02.74

DACA-PC 15Guyman, Juliette E11 1:03.41

31.18 1:03.41
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Preliminaries ...   (#133  Women 15&O 100 Yard Back)

VCST-AZ 17Reidy, Mia L12 1:03.79

30.53 1:03.79

DACA-PC 16Lee-Weinand, Katarina S13 1:03.81

31.24 1:03.81

BEAR-AZ 15Walker, Anna14 1:04.31

31.05 1:04.31

JSC-AZ 18Yazzie, Nanabah D15 1:04.48

31.11 1:04.48

JSC-AZ 15Arnold, Alexandra B16 1:05.32

30.95 1:05.32

APEX-OR 16Hutton, Madison G17 1:05.53

31.60 1:05.53

TIGR-PC 17Ciobanu, Sarah J18 1:05.75

31.68 1:05.75

FAST-AZ 15Crawford, Hannah L19 1:06.01

31.75 1:06.01

MERC-CC 15Piasai, Aylin20 1:06.72

32.33 1:06.72

FAST-AZ 15Davidson, Leah J21 1:07.02

32.64 1:07.02

DACA-PC 15Sainani, Anika22 1:07.03

32.65 1:07.03

LIFE-AZ 17Heenan, Raleigh A23 1:07.11

31.73 1:07.11

JSC-AZ 16McDougall, Maja24 1:08.45

33.87 1:08.45

JSC-AZ 17Donovan, Kate25 1:08.53

33.01 1:08.53

FORD-AZ 16Hoover, Emma Claire26 1:08.93

32.53 1:08.93

TJCC-AZ 15Roddy, Alice27 1:09.12

32.97 1:09.12

DACA-PC 15Wu, Victoria A28 1:09.61

33.72 1:09.61

LIFE-AZ 15Carlson, Gabby R29 1:10.04

34.00 1:10.04

JSC-AZ 16Williams, Kiran30 1:10.67

33.44 1:10.67

MERC-CC 15Martinez, Violet R31 1:11.10

34.32 1:11.10

MERC-CC 15Lee, Karyss E32 1:11.44

33.88 1:11.44

MHA-OR 16Smith, Cora L33 1:11.53

34.50 1:11.53

OV-AZ 15Morris, Kaitlyn R34 1:11.70

34.34 1:11.70

OV-AZ 15Price, Caleigh D35 1:12.11

34.47 1:12.11

FORD-AZ 17Hess, Jordan A36 1:12.12

34.38 1:12.12

OV-AZ 16Hornback, Elaina R37 1:12.34

34.36 1:12.34

FAST-AZ 15Yang, Rhiannan38 1:13.07

35.12 1:13.07

FORD-AZ 15Schwarz, Nitcharee E39 1:14.69

36.57 1:14.69

APEX-OR 16Newton, Audrey J40 1:14.89

35.77 1:14.89

SWAS-AZ 17Nielsen, Emily P41 1:15.16

36.59 1:15.16

OV-AZ 15McFarlane, Leyah42 1:15.50

35.96 1:15.50

JSC-AZ 15Sgouros, Gianna43 1:15.51

36.01 1:15.51

AFT-AZ 17Garcia, Gianna44 1:15.53

36.30 1:15.53

SMAN-AZ 16Torne, TJ J45 1:16.15

36.27 1:16.15

UN-AP-OR 20Fisher, Abby R46 1:16.85

37.05 1:16.85

DACA-PC 15Spears, Charlotte47 1:16.92

38.35 1:16.92

OV-AZ 15Gracy, Kaela E48 1:17.11

37.23 1:17.11

JSC-AZ 16Kauffman, Saxony49 1:18.74

37.94 1:18.74

VCST-AZ 16Drummond, Kadynce S50 1:19.65

38.67 1:19.65

OV-AZ 15Ibarra, Liz B51 1:19.90

38.76 1:19.90

FORD-AZ 16Drainer, Nataleigh P52 1:20.26

38.92 1:20.26

 
#134  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FORD-AZ 14Short, Logan D1 56.68

27.21 56.68

MHA-OR 14Eggers, Asher A2 58.03

28.39 58.03

BEAR-AZ 14Hoffmann, Reece3 59.24

28.79 59.24

FORD-AZ 14Olsson, Kent F4 1:00.01

29.13 1:00.01

APEX-OR 14Barber, Niels L5 1:00.05

29.29 1:00.05

SA-OR 14Statz, Ryder S6 1:01.58

29.57 1:01.58

APEX-OR 14Coleman, Holden J7 1:01.90

29.69 1:01.90

APEX-OR 14Jordan, Tate W8 1:02.17

30.64 1:02.17

B - Final

BEAR-AZ 14Mariana, Cason9 1:01.68

29.79 1:01.68

FORD-AZ 13McCarrell, Sam A10 1:04.35

31.95 1:04.35

FORD-AZ 13Saffer, Rudy R11 1:04.79

31.62 1:04.79

FORD-AZ 14Hao, Miles J12 1:06.22

32.04 1:06.22

FORD-AZ 13Franklin, Tyler J13 1:07.20

32.32 1:07.20

TJCC-AZ 14Freeman, Azion14 1:08.21

FAST-AZ 13Nguyen, Austin H15 1:10.88

34.20 1:10.88

FORD-AZ 14Siress, Jeremiah J16 1:11.40

34.10 1:11.40

 
#134  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MHA-OR 14Eggers, Asher A1 58.75

28.61 58.75

BEAR-AZ 14Hoffmann, Reece2 59.60

29.06 59.60

FORD-AZ 14Short, Logan D3 59.81

28.47 59.81

FORD-AZ 14Olsson, Kent F4 1:00.59

29.21 1:00.59

AZSL-AZ 14Gehrke, Hudson D5 1:00.80

29.22 1:00.80

SA-OR 14Statz, Ryder S6 1:01.39

29.71 1:01.39

APEX-OR 14Coleman, Holden J7 1:01.92

29.86 1:01.92

APEX-OR 14Jordan, Tate W8 1:02.37

30.32 1:02.37

APEX-OR 14Barber, Niels L9 1:02.79

30.77 1:02.79

BEAR-AZ 14Mariana, Cason10 1:02.95

30.84 1:02.95

LIFE-AZ 14Amponsah, Ethan11 1:04.11

30.98 1:04.11

FORD-AZ 13McCarrell, Sam A12 1:04.33

31.81 1:04.33

FORD-AZ 13Saffer, Rudy R13 1:05.34

32.07 1:05.34

DACA-PC 14Poon, Nathan14 1:05.40

31.72 1:05.40

DACA-PC 14Zhigalov, Daniil A15 1:05.53

31.93 1:05.53

FORD-AZ 14Hao, Miles J16 1:07.50

32.56 1:07.50

LIFE-AZ 14Harris, Luke S17 1:07.55

33.00 1:07.55

TJCC-AZ 14Freeman, Azion18 1:08.44

FORD-AZ 13Franklin, Tyler J19 1:08.59

32.94 1:08.59

FAST-AZ 13Griffith, Braden M20 1:10.30

34.19 1:10.30

FAST-AZ 13Nguyen, Austin H21 1:10.91

34.28 1:10.91
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#134  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Back)

LIFE-AZ 14Klein, Asher22 1:12.14

34.85 1:12.14

FORD-AZ 14Siress, Jeremiah J23 1:14.78

36.56 1:14.78

DACA-PC 14Ramanathan, Dhruv24 1:15.03

36.85 1:15.03

LIFE-AZ 14Elmasry, Yahia25 1:20.28

38.20 1:20.28

MHA-OR 13Noble, Logan J26 1:29.67

LCAT-NM 13Tucker, Cole C27 1:33.41

46.34 1:33.41

OV-AZ 14Gallegos, Omar L28 1:33.54

43.64 1:33.54

AZ-UN-AZ 13Taylor, Colton W--- DQ

34.26 DQ

 
#134  Men 15&O 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FAST-AZ 17Weibel, Luke A1 53.73

26.62 53.73

FAST-AZ 17Dinsmore, Nick W2 55.39

26.90 55.39

JSC-AZ 17Hoberman, Sam3 55.56

26.99 55.56

APEX-OR 16Barber, Nolan J4 56.14

27.53 56.14

FAST-AZ 17Cindrich, Reese A5 57.59

27.85 57.59

OV-AZ 15Hess, Josiah R6 57.99

27.91 57.99

FAST-AZ 17Cindrich, Levi C7 59.96

28.76 59.96

LCAT-NM 15Ruybal, Ryan M8 59.99

28.90 59.99

B - Final

APEX-OR 17Hayhurst, Andrew W9 59.90

29.24 59.90

FORD-AZ 16Hoefferle, Landon D10 1:00.16

29.34 1:00.16

FAST-AZ 16Rendon, Jesus F11 1:01.06

29.14 1:01.06

HAWG-AR 15Kawatski, Samuel S12 1:01.65

30.14 1:01.65

BEAR-AZ 16Miller, Everett13 1:02.89

30.12 1:02.89

BEAR-AZ 15Vorholzer, Preston14 1:03.87

30.85 1:03.87

LIFE-AZ 15Munteanu, Marcus A15 1:04.19

30.79 1:04.19

RAYS-AZ 15Schnelle, Micah B16 1:04.31

30.86 1:04.31

C - Final

FORD-AZ 17Shapiro, Matthew J17 1:04.02

30.11 1:04.02

RAYS-AZ 15Dedmone, Luke W18 1:08.05

32.55 1:08.05

LIFE-AZ 15Meloun, John A19 1:22.21

38.67 1:22.21

 
#134  Men 15&O 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

TIGR-PC 16Vu, Dan M1 53.86

26.17 53.86

TIGR-PC 18Chang, Jared Z2 54.36

26.55 54.36

DACA-PC 16Dodge, Cannon A3 55.09

27.05 55.09

FAST-AZ 17Weibel, Luke A4 55.43

27.47 55.43

FAST-AZ 17Dinsmore, Nick W5 55.46

27.15 55.46

JSC-AZ 17Hoberman, Sam6 55.64

27.14 55.64

DACA-PC 17Chen, Ethan7 56.38

27.28 56.38

DACA-PC 15Bi, Dennis8 56.88

27.62 56.88

AZSL-AZ 17Gehrke, Holden N9 57.04

27.61 57.04

FAST-AZ 17Cindrich, Reese A10 57.89

28.27 57.89

APEX-OR 16Barber, Nolan J11 58.60

28.52 58.60

LCAT-NM 15Ruybal, Ryan M12 58.63

28.48 58.63

TIGR-PC 17Recinos, Joaquin A13 58.92

28.87 58.92

OV-AZ 15Hess, Josiah R14 59.98

28.61 59.98

FAST-AZ 17Cindrich, Levi C15 1:00.62

29.23 1:00.62

FORD-AZ 16Hoefferle, Landon D16 1:01.29

29.57 1:01.29

HAWG-AR 15Kawatski, Samuel S17 1:01.35

29.99 1:01.35

FAST-AZ 15Blair, Rhys D*18 1:01.46

29.51 1:01.46

DACA-PC 16Lin, Darrin*18 1:01.46

29.63 1:01.46

FAST-AZ 16Rendon, Jesus F20 1:01.54

29.72 1:01.54

BEAR-AZ 16Miller, Everett21 1:01.85

29.56 1:01.85

DACA-PC 16Shang, Kevin22 1:01.91

29.99 1:01.91

APEX-OR 17Hayhurst, Andrew W23 1:02.02

30.12 1:02.02

BEAR-AZ 15Vorholzer, Preston24 1:02.87

30.64 1:02.87

RAYS-AZ 15Schnelle, Micah B25 1:03.00

30.12 1:03.00

LIFE-AZ 16Bouche, Collin J26 1:03.19

30.55 1:03.19

AZSL-AZ 15Occhiline, Joey K27 1:04.53

31.34 1:04.53

LIFE-AZ 15Munteanu, Marcus A28 1:06.16

32.37 1:06.16

APEX-OR 16Montang, Maxwell W29 1:06.54

32.25 1:06.54

SWAS-AZ 16Machamer, Jack A30 1:06.64

32.10 1:06.64

FORD-AZ 17Shapiro, Matthew J31 1:07.16

31.26 1:07.16

TJCC-AZ 21Rogers, Diego32 1:08.18

33.13 1:08.18

LIFE-AZ 15Bennett, Anderson33 1:10.72

33.72 1:10.72

OV-AZ 17Newkirk, Sam J34 1:11.00

33.67 1:11.00

RAYS-AZ 15Dedmone, Luke W35 1:13.28

36.14 1:13.28

BEAR-AZ 15Angel, Lucas36 1:13.77

35.70 1:13.77

DACA-PC 21Chubakovich, Aitenir37 1:15.27

35.41 1:15.27

JSC-AZ 15Rodriguez, Kian B38 1:17.01

35.98 1:17.01

LIFE-AZ 15Meloun, John A39 1:23.94

39.94 1:23.94

 
#135  Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BEAR-AZ 13Edquid, Brinley1 2:13.18

27.69 1:01.89 2:13.181:42.00

FAST-AZ 13Shu, Elaine Y2 2:18.51

28.65 1:05.17 2:18.511:45.05

APEX-OR 14Faucera, Elora J3 2:18.74

30.38 1:04.81 2:18.741:46.89

FORD-AZ 14Sarok, Esther R4 2:19.51

30.20 1:04.85 2:19.511:48.00

FAST-AZ 13Wildenbeest, Esmee C5 2:20.59

29.89 1:05.04 2:20.591:48.25

FAST-AZ 13Richardson, Isabelle A6 2:21.96

31.43 1:09.79 2:21.961:50.31

FAST-AZ 13Whelan, Rylee J7 2:23.15

30.11 1:07.92 2:23.151:50.72

LCAT-NM 14Richardson, Maliyah R8 2:33.18

32.75 1:11.42 2:33.181:57.18
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Results
B - Final ...   (#135  Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM)

B - Final

FORD-AZ 14Goodman, Kylamarie L*9 2:28.43

30.27 1:09.74 2:28.431:54.56

LCAT-NM 14Hamilton, Mackenzie D*9 2:28.43

31.04 1:09.21 2:28.431:55.09

APEX-OR 14Hutton, Peyton M11 2:35.73

34.97 1:15.79 2:35.731:59.35

SWAS-AZ 13Garcia Gamez, Sea L12 2:35.74

34.32 1:15.80 2:35.742:02.25

FORD-AZ 14Imig, Lucia D13 2:35.79

33.01 1:13.91 2:35.792:00.39

TJCC-AZ 13Tjia, Jacqueline14 2:42.04

33.20 1:13.11 2:42.042:04.24

FORD-AZ 13Jones, Lavinia C15 2:46.09

34.78 1:15.85 2:46.092:08.02

 
#135  Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BEAR-AZ 13Edquid, Brinley1 2:11.04

27.67 1:01.13 2:11.041:40.33

APEX-OR 14Faucera, Elora J2 2:19.29

30.34 1:04.30 2:19.291:47.44

FAST-AZ 13Shu, Elaine Y3 2:19.73

29.39 1:06.43 2:19.731:45.90

FORD-AZ 14Sarok, Esther R4 2:20.04

30.17 1:04.58 2:20.041:46.62

FAST-AZ 13Wildenbeest, Esmee C5 2:22.00

16.66 1:01.35 2:22.001:49.43

FAST-AZ 13Whelan, Rylee J6 2:24.28

31.35 1:08.67 2:24.28

JSC-AZ 14Schweikert, Charlie A7 2:24.46

28.33 1:05.40 2:24.461:51.13

FAST-AZ 13Richardson, Isabelle A8 2:24.78

31.87 1:10.61 2:24.781:51.48

APEX-OR 14Montang, Madelyn M9 2:28.87

33.21 1:10.10 2:28.871:55.42

DACA-PC 14Barba, Brooke10 2:29.44

32.14 1:10.21 2:29.441:54.63

APEX-OR 13Mitchell, Kiara M11 2:29.77

30.72 1:10.35 2:29.771:55.71

APEX-OR 14Smith, Isabella L12 2:30.21

32.84 1:12.37 2:30.211:57.36

DACA-PC 14Tay, Sophia E13 2:30.61

32.94 1:10.84 2:30.611:57.08

LCAT-NM 14Richardson, Maliyah R14 2:30.93

32.18 1:10.06 2:30.931:56.56

LCAT-NM 14Hamilton, Mackenzie D15 2:31.31

31.89 1:12.69 2:31.311:57.24

FORD-AZ 14Goodman, Kylamarie L16 2:32.69

30.22 1:11.48 2:32.691:58.39

DACA-PC 14Park, Zoey C17 2:34.48

32.01 1:13.65 2:34.481:58.34

APEX-OR 14Hutton, Peyton M18 2:35.55

34.94 1:14.59 2:35.551:58.98

FAST-AZ 13Hains, Tess S19 2:36.65

33.35 1:12.14 2:36.652:02.21

SWAS-AZ 13Garcia Gamez, Sea L20 2:38.75

35.20 1:16.35 2:38.752:05.12

SWAS-AZ 13Fleming, Avery L21 2:39.31

33.21 1:14.21 2:39.312:03.25

TJCC-AZ 13Tjia, Jacqueline22 2:39.56

33.58 1:12.12 2:39.562:02.55

FORD-AZ 14Imig, Lucia D23 2:40.08

35.63 1:18.09 2:40.082:05.90

LIFE-AZ 14Becker, Ilyssa M24 2:41.62

31.42 1:12.62 2:41.622:06.46

DACA-PC 14Ryoo, Katrin Y25 2:42.92

37.48 1:18.65 2:42.92

JSC-AZ 13Stamm, Finny26 2:44.54

36.23 1:16.72 2:44.542:09.57

FAST-AZ 13Schultz, Hattie C27 2:44.82

34.28 1:16.07 2:44.822:09.09

FORD-AZ 13Jones, Lavinia C28 2:47.75

36.89 1:18.99 2:47.752:10.11

TJCC-AZ 13North, Abby29 2:50.32

38.44 1:22.25 2:50.322:11.06

TJCC-AZ 13North, Ally30 2:54.28

40.19 1:26.22 2:54.282:16.09

BEAR-AZ 13Garcia, Alexandra31 2:56.83

39.85 1:23.49 2:56.832:17.21

FAST-AZ 13Gehner, Emily R32 3:17.92

43.34 1:34.06 3:17.922:36.08

RAYS-AZ 14Lamb, Jordan M33 3:39.66

52.95 1:48.64 3:39.662:53.85

 
#135  Women 15&O 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FAST-AZ 16Nye, Holland C1 2:10.81

27.90 1:02.74 2:10.811:40.42

APEX-OR 16Hutton, Madison G2 2:17.23

30.20 1:04.62 2:17.231:46.93

BEAR-AZ 15Barr, Elizabeth3 2:17.39

28.71 1:04.98 2:17.391:45.22

SWAS-AZ 15Dicamillo, Alina R4 2:18.54

29.01 1:04.90 2:18.541:46.58

FORD-AZ 18Su, Andrea L5 2:18.94

29.08 1:06.16 2:18.941:46.15

BEAR-AZ 15Merritt, Isabella6 2:21.75

30.29 1:06.48 2:21.751:48.24

APEX-OR 15Tilson, Alexandria M7 2:23.36

31.19 1:07.90 2:23.361:51.13

FORD-AZ 20Schofield, Jasmine E8 2:28.15

30.50 1:10.36 2:28.151:55.56

B - Final

LIFE-AZ 17Heenan, Raleigh A9 2:24.30

30.64 1:09.19 2:24.301:50.55

LIFE-AZ 15Meloun, Samantha A10 2:27.00

30.88 1:11.54 2:27.001:53.34

FORD-AZ 17Schultz, Leah C11 2:31.02

30.88 1:10.06 2:31.021:57.62

MHA-OR 18Kinney, Romy B12 2:31.39

33.21 1:13.25 2:31.391:55.24

JSC-AZ 15Sgouros, Gianna13 2:34.15

33.93 1:17.52 2:34.151:59.74

FORD-AZ 15Bissmeyer, Ella R14 2:37.76

33.02 1:17.59 2:37.762:02.29

SVTT-AZ 16Hite, Evelyn R15 3:01.04

37.17 1:22.30 3:01.042:18.06

 
#135  Women 15&O 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FAST-AZ 16Nye, Holland C1 2:10.78

28.35 1:03.14 2:10.781:40.47

DACA-PC 15Penaskovic, Shelby C2 2:14.86

29.54 1:03.94 2:14.861:42.93

DACA-PC 15Lu, Ellie3 2:16.94

29.84 1:04.99 2:16.941:46.19

BEAR-AZ 15Barr, Elizabeth4 2:17.55

29.39 1:05.55 2:17.551:44.78

APEX-OR 16Hutton, Madison G5 2:19.10

30.90 1:06.80 2:19.101:49.11

SWAS-AZ 15Dicamillo, Alina R6 2:19.48

28.69 1:05.07 2:19.481:46.78

FORD-AZ 18Su, Andrea L7 2:20.11

29.44 1:06.57 2:20.111:47.05

LCAT-NM 16Ayala, Dara8 2:22.16

29.79 1:06.24 2:22.161:48.85

BEAR-AZ 15Merritt, Isabella9 2:22.25

31.20 1:06.92 2:22.251:49.05

DACA-PC 16Lee-Weinand, Katarina S10 2:22.95

32.58 1:08.62 2:22.951:50.82

DACA-PC 15Guyman, Juliette E11 2:23.58

30.37 1:06.78 2:23.581:51.82

DACA-PC 15Wu, Victoria A12 2:24.65

29.91 1:07.31 2:24.651:51.06

FORD-AZ 20Schofield, Jasmine E*13 2:28.95

30.07 1:10.30 2:28.951:55.99

APEX-OR 15Tilson, Alexandria M*13 2:28.95

32.65 1:11.70 2:28.951:56.22

LIFE-AZ 15Meloun, Samantha A15 2:29.55

31.84 1:12.37 2:29.551:55.19

JSC-AZ 16Williams, Kiran16 2:29.71

33.72 1:10.73 2:29.711:56.50

JSC-AZ 17Keats, Litney S17 2:29.85

30.35 1:10.28 2:29.851:57.67

LIFE-AZ 17Heenan, Raleigh A18 2:29.95

32.47 1:09.96 2:29.951:54.85

JSC-AZ 15Arnold, Alexandra B19 2:30.92

31.52 1:09.31 2:30.921:57.13

FORD-AZ 17Schultz, Leah C20 2:31.18

31.13 1:09.52 2:31.181:56.12
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#135  Women 15&O 200 Yard IM)

MHA-OR 18Kinney, Romy B21 2:32.85

33.57 1:13.74 2:32.851:55.74

JSC-AZ 15Sgouros, Gianna22 2:36.53

34.67 1:20.38 2:36.532:04.61

JSC-AZ 15Verkest, Presley E23 2:37.56

33.54 1:13.98 2:37.562:03.41

OV-AZ 16Thai, Waverly M24 2:37.69

32.75 1:14.95 2:37.69

MERC-CC 15Lee, Karyss E25 2:38.90

34.17 1:16.57 2:38.902:02.16

FORD-AZ 15Bissmeyer, Ella R26 2:39.65

33.76 1:19.14 2:39.652:04.72

UN-AP-OR 20Fisher, Abby R27 2:44.66

37.84 1:20.92 2:44.662:06.40

APEX-OR 16Newton, Audrey J28 2:45.01

33.48 1:14.73 2:45.012:04.43

RAYS-AZ 15Stocum, Alyssa P29 2:56.31

35.49 1:22.28 2:56.312:17.10

OV-AZ 17Kerwin, Aidan R30 2:57.48

38.26 1:28.40 2:57.482:18.59

SVTT-AZ 16Hite, Evelyn R31 3:00.57

38.27 1:24.26 3:00.572:19.55

OV-AZ 15Jones, Aspen E--- DQ

38.51 1:25.69 DQ2:20.88

 
#136  Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FORD-AZ 14Cook, Max S1 2:03.42

27.33 1:01.48 2:03.421:35.04

JSC-AZ 14Olson, Drake2 2:03.43

26.40 57.50 2:03.431:35.65

FORD-AZ 13Carr, Sam J3 2:10.97

28.00 1:05.67 2:10.971:40.85

FORD-AZ 13Castillo, Caden E4 2:11.22

27.72 1:01.73 2:11.221:42.10

SWAS-AZ 14Eller, Ciaran T5 2:11.27

25.90 1:00.10 2:11.271:41.33

VCST-AZ 13Dolan, Knox W6 2:11.39

27.55 1:03.22 2:11.391:41.63

BEAR-AZ 14Mariana, Cason7 2:13.84

29.24 1:03.03 2:13.841:43.87

FAST-AZ 13Henikman, Landon R8 2:14.91

30.54 1:06.56 2:14.91

B - Final

APEX-OR 14Jordan, Tate W9 2:16.55

28.02 1:04.13 2:16.551:46.51

FORD-AZ 13McCarrell, Sam A10 2:20.73

31.82 1:08.81 2:20.731:49.69

FORD-AZ 13Saffer, Rudy R11 2:25.34

32.02 1:09.54 2:25.341:52.45

OV-AZ 14Hollman, Keenan C12 2:27.06

29.76 1:07.16 2:27.061:52.49

FORD-AZ 14Siress, Jeremiah J13 2:37.83

33.27 1:13.74 2:37.832:02.20

FORD-AZ 14Kot, Mason C14 2:47.04

33.02 1:16.95 2:47.042:08.36

 
#136  Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

JSC-AZ 14Olson, Drake1 2:05.21

26.62 59.06 2:05.211:37.24

FORD-AZ 14Cook, Max S2 2:07.84

28.51 1:03.75 2:07.841:38.10

SWAS-AZ 14Eller, Ciaran T3 2:11.06

26.01 59.46 2:11.061:40.30

FORD-AZ 13Castillo, Caden E4 2:13.83

28.56 1:04.08 2:13.831:44.14

VCST-AZ 13Dolan, Knox W5 2:14.06

28.20 1:03.77 2:14.061:43.17

BEAR-AZ 14Mariana, Cason6 2:14.79

29.08 1:03.74 2:14.791:45.66

FAST-AZ 13Henikman, Landon R7 2:14.97

29.98 1:07.20 2:14.971:44.52

DACA-PC 14Bonhagen, Julian8 2:16.45

29.39 1:04.92 2:16.451:46.10

DACA-PC 14Poon, Nathan9 2:16.80

29.01 1:03.34 2:16.801:45.80

FORD-AZ 13Carr, Sam J10 2:17.09

29.57 1:07.72 2:17.091:46.70

APEX-OR 14Jordan, Tate W11 2:17.29

28.08 1:04.94 2:17.291:46.87

FORD-AZ 14Kazui, Haru12 2:22.25

29.83 1:07.52 2:22.251:48.77

FORD-AZ 13McCarrell, Sam A13 2:22.55

32.51 1:09.21 2:22.551:50.68

FORD-AZ 13Saffer, Rudy R14 2:27.87

32.39 1:09.13 2:27.871:53.13

DACA-PC 14Rust, Elliot K15 2:28.50

34.04 1:14.59 2:28.501:55.99

LIFE-AZ 14Harris, Luke S16 2:31.65

33.31 1:11.06 2:31.651:59.59

LIFE-AZ 14Atanasovski, Damjan17 2:31.72

30.73 1:11.65 2:31.721:57.22

OV-AZ 14Hollman, Keenan C18 2:32.55

31.56 1:11.70 2:32.551:57.27

FAST-AZ 14Dodds, Matthew M19 2:35.55

33.97 1:14.06 2:35.552:02.08

LIFE-AZ 14Klein, Asher20 2:36.55

31.18 1:11.35 2:36.552:01.77

FORD-AZ 14Siress, Jeremiah J21 2:37.40

33.25 1:13.87 2:37.402:00.92

FORD-AZ 14Kot, Mason C22 2:40.42

1:13.01 2:04.18 2:40.42

DACA-PC 14Msheik, Oliver23 2:57.04

41.00 1:28.09 2:57.04

FAST-AZ 13Kiesewetter, Noah A24 3:02.15

41.39 1:31.80 3:02.152:21.10

 
#136  Men 15&O 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FAST-AZ 17Weibel, Luke A1 1:58.44

26.40 57.56 1:58.441:32.45

FAST-AZ 15Shao, Tyler2 2:00.01

25.70 57.67 2:00.011:33.24

SWAS-AZ 18Duerkop, Zach J3 2:00.38

24.46 57.53 2:00.381:31.45

MHA-OR 15Lupasco, Tolik A4 2:06.75

26.84 59.61 2:06.751:36.32

FAST-AZ 17Cindrich, Reese A5 2:08.42

26.93 58.96 2:08.421:38.03

BEAR-AZ 15Vorholzer, Preston6 2:10.72

27.18 1:00.94 2:10.721:39.17

HAWG-AR 15Kawatski, Samuel S7 2:10.99

27.89 1:03.36 2:10.991:41.24

FORD-AZ 15Hess, Michael M--- DQ

26.84 59.48 DQ1:37.76

B - Final

FORD-AZ 15Gaspers, Nicholas J9 2:06.34

26.60 58.34 2:06.341:36.67

APEX-OR 16Barber, Nolan J10 2:07.33

27.12 59.25 2:07.331:38.83

SVTT-AZ 16Duerk, Oliver H11 2:12.63

28.07 1:01.86 2:12.631:43.41

SA-OR 17Janbay, Isaac D12 2:13.46

27.20 1:01.02 2:13.461:39.53

SMAN-AZ 18Erickson, Ethan J13 2:13.51

28.27 1:04.50 2:13.511:42.22

MHA-OR 18Schrenk, Ari D14 2:13.97

27.17 1:03.14 2:13.971:41.89

FORD-AZ 15Maxwell, Matthew T15 2:15.92

26.87 1:00.79 2:15.921:44.23

BEAR-AZ 17Huff, Kian16 2:17.29

26.47 1:03.01 2:17.291:44.10

C - Final

APEX-OR 17Hayhurst, Andrew W17 2:14.79

28.77 1:01.78 2:14.791:43.40

LIFE-AZ 15Ramirez, Mateo C18 2:20.58

28.70 1:06.71 2:20.581:49.11

SMAN-AZ 16Port, Aaron L19 2:42.96

37.08 1:17.40 2:42.962:06.30

 
#136  Men 15&O 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DACA-PC 16Dodge, Cannon A1 1:58.29

26.10 56.51 1:58.291:31.43

DACA-PC 17Yim, Taewon T2 2:00.08

25.70 58.74 2:00.081:34.60

SWAS-AZ 18Duerkop, Zach J3 2:00.99

24.68 58.69 2:00.991:32.25

FAST-AZ 17Weibel, Luke A4 2:01.62

27.30 59.15 2:01.621:35.28
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#136  Men 15&O 200 Yard IM)

DACA-PC 15Strots, Alexander5 2:02.25

25.91 59.28 2:02.251:34.88

DACA-PC 15Bi, Dennis6 2:03.79

27.07 58.25 2:03.791:35.02

TIGR-PC 16Vu, Dan M7 2:04.02

27.12 59.30 2:04.021:36.43

FAST-AZ 15Shao, Tyler8 2:06.56

26.98 1:00.33 2:06.561:37.44

MHA-OR 15Lupasco, Tolik A9 2:06.86

27.11 1:00.25 2:06.861:37.33

DACA-PC 17Chen, Ethan10 2:07.03

26.15 58.46 2:07.031:37.35

AFT-AZ 15Deyo, Rilley S11 2:07.31

26.52 1:00.63 2:07.311:38.43

FAST-AZ 17Cindrich, Reese A12 2:09.59

27.33 59.78 2:09.591:39.00

DACA-PC 16Lin, Darrin*13 2:09.71

28.15 1:03.67 2:09.711:41.33

FORD-AZ 15Hess, Michael M*13 2:09.71

27.70 59.38 2:09.711:39.62

HAWG-AR 15Kawatski, Samuel S15 2:09.88

28.83 1:03.59 2:09.881:40.58

BEAR-AZ 15Vorholzer, Preston16 2:10.58

27.74 1:02.10 2:10.581:39.58

LCAT-NM 15Ruybal, Ryan M17 2:11.12

26.50 59.45 2:11.121:39.83

SA-OR 17Janbay, Isaac D18 2:12.37

27.96 1:02.70 2:12.371:40.51

OV-AZ 16Neese, Bryson W19 2:12.53

30.29 1:07.78 2:12.531:42.39

DACA-PC 16Shang, Kevin20 2:12.66

29.01 1:03.54 2:12.661:42.06

FAST-AZ 15Blair, Rhys D21 2:13.21

28.10 1:02.04 2:13.211:40.59

JSC-AZ 16Hale, Aiden R22 2:13.22

27.48 1:01.79 2:13.221:43.53

SVTT-AZ 16Duerk, Oliver H23 2:13.59

27.40 1:01.77 2:13.591:43.96

BEAR-AZ 17Huff, Kian24 2:14.36

26.88 1:02.21 2:14.361:43.64

DACA-PC 15Yuan, Kevin M25 2:14.39

28.35 1:04.99 2:14.391:44.14

SMAN-AZ 18Erickson, Ethan J26 2:14.57

29.03 1:05.10 2:14.571:43.85

MHA-OR 18Schrenk, Ari D27 2:15.00

27.32 1:01.82 2:15.001:41.11

FORD-AZ 15Maxwell, Matthew T28 2:15.94

27.54 1:04.12 2:15.941:45.46

APEX-OR 16Barber, Nolan J29 2:15.97

28.64 1:03.42 2:15.971:44.88

FORD-AZ 15Gaspers, Nicholas J30 2:16.07

28.60 1:03.77 2:16.071:46.78

APEX-OR 17Hayhurst, Andrew W31 2:16.17

29.62 1:02.06 2:16.171:45.44

APEX-OR 16Montang, Maxwell W32 2:19.92

31.17 1:06.20 2:19.921:48.37

TIGR-PC 15Pinkham, Vinnie J33 2:20.21

30.09 1:08.07 2:20.211:49.94

SMAN-AZ 15Nehrmeyer, Colt M34 2:21.27

27.03 1:04.00 2:21.271:48.47

LIFE-AZ 15Ramirez, Mateo C35 2:23.33

30.59 1:07.57 2:23.331:51.40

AZSL-AZ 15Flores, Dante J36 2:24.17

30.08 1:08.63 2:24.171:51.68

LIFE-AZ 15Baronas, Aidan37 2:26.35

32.96 1:10.06 2:26.351:51.32

DACA-PC 15Hsu, Archer38 2:33.88

33.76 1:11.57 2:33.882:03.38

SMAN-AZ 17Olson, Isaac C39 2:46.04

34.33 1:17.53 2:46.042:04.28

SMAN-AZ 16Port, Aaron L40 2:47.41

37.72 1:19.12 2:47.412:08.86

DACA-PC 15Liu, Jacob41 2:58.66

40.68 1:27.71 2:58.662:17.03

 
#200  Girls 10&U 1000 Yard Free Split from 1650

Age Name         Team Finals Time

FAST-AZ 16Geiger, Izzy F1 10:41.46

DACA-PC 15Sainani, Anika2 10:49.81

BEAR-AZ 13Edquid, Brinley3 11:04.93

BEAR-AZ 15Merritt, Isabella4 11:12.68

TIGR-PC 17Ciobanu, Sarah J5 11:19.96

VCST-AZ 13Varden, Claire E6 11:22.61

APEX-OR 16Hutton, Madison G7 11:31.64

APEX-OR 14Smith, Isabella L8 11:39.72

APEX-OR 15Tilson, Alexandria M9 11:53.29

LIFE-AZ 15Carlson, Gabby R10 12:05.83

FORD-AZ 15Sturgis, Gwen E11 12:13.09

APEX-OR 14Hutton, Peyton M12 12:32.47

SWAS-AZ 17Witte, Adri M13 13:45.67

TJCC-AZ 12Friedman, Isadora14 14:03.14

SMAN-AZ 12Nehrmeyer, Kimber K15 16:33.97

SMAN-AZ 11Olson, Bea N16 16:42.07

 
#201  Boys 10&U 1000 Yard Free Split from 1650

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LIFE-AZ 13Dille, Jacob1 10:38.78

BEAR-AZ 16Oldham, Sean2 10:50.06

APEX-OR 17Hayhurst, Andrew W3 11:22.24

AZSL-AZ 17Gehrke, Holden N4 11:24.66

LIFE-AZ 14Harris, Luke S5 11:40.90

TIGR-PC 15Pinkham, Vinnie J6 11:41.92

FAST-AZ 11Marais, Grant M7 12:13.27

SMAN-AZ 15Nehrmeyer, Colt M8 12:52.43

SMAN-AZ 17Olson, Isaac C9 14:38.41

 
#202  Mixed 500 Yard Free Split from 1650

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LIFE-AZ 13Dille, Jacob1 5:13.96

LIFE-AZ 14Harris, Luke S2 5:44.57

 
#203  Mixed 50 Yard Back Split from med relay

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LIFE-AZ 14Tosko, Presley A1 31.08

 
#206  Mixed 50 Yard Free Lead-off

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SWAS-AZ 18Duerkop, Zach J1 21.41

FAST-AZ 16Zhao, Alva Y2 23.74

FAST-AZ 14Basken, Taylor M3 25.33

LIFE-AZ 14Darling, Sloane4 26.54

 
#207  Mixed 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SWAS-AZ 15Dicamillo, Alina R1 2:16.62

31.80 1:06.13 2:16.621:40.66

 
#208  Mixed 50 Yard Free split from 100 Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OV-AZ 19Edmiston, Scott S1 20.15

FAST-AZ 14Basken, Taylor M2 25.19

 
#209  Mixed 50 Yard Free Split from 100 Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OV-AZ 19Edmiston, Scott S1 19.86

 
#303  Women 13&O 50 Yard Back Swim-off

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

LIFE-AZ 14Anderson, Lydia I1 31.04

FORD-AZ 13Novak, Elira R2 31.54

 
#316  Men 13&O 50 Yard Free Swim-off

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

LIFE-AZ 14Fox, Dominick1 24.70

FORD-AZ 14Kazui, Haru2 24.95


